THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables

January 22-27, 2022

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 38% 22% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 39% 21% 127
South 41% 35% 24% 190
South Central 31% 46% 23% 86
Central Plains 38% 38% 24% 60
Mountain States 43% 37% 20% 64
West 44% 36% 20% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 36% 21% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 35% 21% 53
Texas 29% 49% 22% 64
New York 39% 45% 17% 45
Rest of country 41% 37% 23% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 42% 30% 28% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 38% 40% 21% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 42% 39% 20% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 41% 40% 19% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 37% 40% 22% 301
No US Senate race 42% 35% 23% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 41% 36% 23% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govermor 39% 40% 21% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 37% 39% 24% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 43% 37% 21% 193
Suburb 43% 37% 20% 255
Unsure / refused 17% 55% 28% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 39% 27% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 38% 21% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 54% 26% 20% 353
Female 29% 48% 24% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 100% 136
AGE/C
35-44 100% 184
45-64 100% 304
65 or over 100% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 92% 8% 209
Male / 55+ 51% 49% 144
Female / under 55 58% 42% 220
Female / 55+ 54% 46% 227
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
EMPSTAT Not employed A47% 42% 11% 100
Employed 54% 41% 6% 495
Retired 3% 30% 67% 203
Refused 90% 10% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 71% 23% 6% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 30% 49% 115
Female / employed 38% 56% 5% 257
Female / not employed 16% 36% 48% 190
RRACE White 38% 38% 24% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 33% 45% 22% 96
Hispanic / Latino 53% 36% 11% 104
Other 50% 32% 18% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 55% 23% 22% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 31% 44% 25% 90
Black suburban men 42% 29% 29% 17
Black suburban women 32% 47% 21% 19
Urban voters 43% 37% 21% 193
Rural voters 37% 39% 24% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 25% 21% 253
GENDER -
White women 25% 48% 27% 307
Black men 47% 26% 27% 31
Black women 26% 54% 19% 65
Hispanic men 64% 27% 9% 51
Hispanic women 42% 45% 13% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 37% 58% 235
Other 55% 38% 7% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 38% 39% 22% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 50% 33% 18% 72
Democrat 40% 38% 23% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 29% 19% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 26% 49% 25% 180
Male / DEM 56% 21% 23% 141
Female / DEM 30% 48% 22% 235
Male / IND 62% 25% 13% 40
Female / IND 35% 42% 23% 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 25% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 54% 46% 171
Under 55/ DEM 73% 27% 203
55 & over / DEM 51% 49% 173
Under 55/ IND 80% 20% 45
55 & over / IND 53% 47% 27
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 39% 40% 21% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 38% 44% 18% 41
Democrat 41% 36% 23% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 39% 22% 291
Soft GOP 35% 40% 25% 48
Ticket splitters 47% 36% 17% 87
Soft DEM 45% 40% 15% 50
Hard DEM 39% 37% 24% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 38% 40% 22% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 43% 17% 100
Liberal 43% 34% 23% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 37% 39% 24% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 41% 21% 221
Moderate / liberal 42% 36% 22% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 38% 39% 22% 352
GROUPS
Independent 50% 33% 18% 72
Conservative DEM 27% 49% 24% 58
Mod / lib DEM 42% 36% 22% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 44% 33% 23% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 35% 42% 23% 120
Independent 38% 44% 18% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 45% 21% 38
Conservative GOP 40% 39% 21% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 37% 39% 24% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 38% 21% 516
Very liberal DEM 42% 36% 22% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 55% 27% 19% 198
Conservative women 21% 53% 26% 204
Moderate men 39% 45% 16% 37
Moderate women 42% 41% 17% 63
Liberal men 59% 18% 23% 119
Liberal women 32% 45% 23% 180
REDUC Less than high school 41% 35% 24% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 33% 35% 32% 152
Some college 42% 36% 22% 240
College graduate 42% 40% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 52% 25% 23% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 26% 16% 170
Non college grad women 28% 44% 27% 233
College grad women 29% 52% 19% 214
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HOME/C

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 40% 21% 275
Non-white college o o o
graduates 47% 42% 11% 109
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 37% 35% 28% 285
Non-white non-college 229 37% 21% 131
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 37% 35% 28% 285
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 42% 37% 21% 131
Others 42% 40% 18% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 14% 46% 40% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 33% 47% 20% 100
Every so often 52% 33% 15% 203
Not at all 44% 36% 20% 377
Unsure / refused 40% 8% 520 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 45% 31% 24% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 39% 22% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 61% 30% 9% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 38% 40% 22% 460
No longer married 14% 43% 43% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 47% 29% 24% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 51% 28% 28
Single men 85% 9% 6% 92
Married women 30% 51% 19% 227
Unmarried women 12% 40% 47% 108
Single women 42% 48% 10% 112
MARAC White married 39% 38% 24% 348
Non-white married 37% 47% 16% 112
White not married 37% 37% 26% 212
Non-white not married 50% 32% 17% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 80% 15% 5% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 41% 47% 12% 61
White married men 49% 26% 26% 181
White married women 28% 51% 21% 167
White no longer married 24% 5204 250 17
men
White no longer married 8% 41% 51% 80
women
Other 44% 39% 16% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 73% 24% 3% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 28% 43% 29% 582
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 85% 12% 3% 114
Mom 61% 36% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 73% 25% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 19% 49% 33% 296
Divorced / children 70% 30% 15
Divorced / no children 6% 66% 28% 52
Single / children 79% 17% 4% 36
Single / no children 57% 33% 10% 169
Other / mixed 8% 28% 64% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 38% 27% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 32% 52% 16% 111
Infrequently 43% 36% 21% 178
Never 47% 33% 20% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 31% 42% 27% 311
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 46% 35% 19% 453
Refused 39% 44% 17% 36
Male not evangelical 60% 22% 18% 217
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again / 20% | 50% |  30% 175
Female not evangelical 34% 46% 20% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 31% 39% 30% 203
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 31% 49% 20% 108
CHRISTIANS Nonwhte conservative 30% | 39% | 22% 58
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservative 2204 29% 49% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 23% 60% 18% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 45% 20% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 40% 37% 23% 479
Working class 44% 41% 15% 161
Low income 37% 33% 30% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 31% 52% 16% 18
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 40% 35% 25% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 27% 47% 25% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 55% 32% 13% 57
Middle class other races 41% 38% 21% 19
Other 40% 40% 20% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 36% 39% 26% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 54% 34% 13% 201
Unsure 31% 61% 8% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 38% 37% 25% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 34% 17% 50
Wrong track 40% 39% 21% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 55% 31% 14% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 38% 43% 19% 171
Nanoyal defense & 31% 45% 24% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 41% 41% 18% 142
Health care 41% 39% 20% 114
Crime & drugs 29% 51% 20% 73
Gov't spending 47% 37% 16% 144
Climate change 42% 31% 27% 141
Immigration 24% 45% 31% 126
Division in the country 40% 37% 23% 163
Rising cost of living 52% 33% 15% 185
Racism 37% 36% 27% 66
Combo / equally 38% 34% 28% 74
Other 49% 35% 16% 18
None 5% 95% 4
Unsure 22% 12% 66% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 36% 43% 21% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 41% 38% 21% 538
About the same 44% 33% 23% 127
Unsure / refused 15% 45% 40% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 39% 39% 21% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 35% 40% 25% 340
About the same 49% 34% 17% 215
Unsure / refused 44% 22% 34% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 39% 40% 21% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 45% 31% 24% 78

6/C No difference 43% 44% 13% 78
Less likely 39% 34% 27% 180
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over

R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 39% 38% 23% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 20% 45% 36% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 43% 38% 19% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 39% 41% 20% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 37% 32% 31% 168
Somewhat likely 51% 31% 18% 84

TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 800
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
TOTAL 69% 21% 10% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 69% 18% 14% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 63% 23% 14% 127
South 72% 23% 5% 190
South Central 67% 23% 10% 86
Central Plains 55% 30% 15% 60
Mountain States 67% 26% % 64
West 7% 12% 11% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 78% 14% 8% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 67% 24% 9% 53
Texas 63% 25% 12% 64
New York 75% 11% 15% 45
Rest of country 67% 22% 10% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 66% 28% 6% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 67% 23% 10% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 72% 15% 14% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 66% 28% 6% 145
ggg;gr;‘;ce;'“"e us 69% 19% 12% 301
No US Senate race 69% 20% 11% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 68% 24% 8% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL B | DEM governor 69% 18% 12% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 66% 22% 12% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 67% 18% 15% 193
Suburb 72% 22% 6% 255
Unsure / refused 75% 17% 9% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 73% 22% 5% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 68% 21% 11% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 70% 20% 10% 353
Female 68% 22% 11% 447
RAGE 18-34 68% 14% 18% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 67% 23% 10% 184
45-64 74% 18% 9% 304
65 or over 62% 30% 8% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 67% 19% 13% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 74% 18% 9% 304
65 or over 62% 30% 8% 176
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 67% 19% 14% 209
Male / 55+ 73% 23% 4% 144
Female / under 55 71% 17% 11% 220
Female / 55+ 64% 26% 10% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 63% 17% 20% 100
Employed 69% 21% 10% 495
Retired 69% 23% 7% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 69% 21% 10% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 71% 18% 11% 115
Female / employed 70% 20% 10% 257
Female / not employed 65% 23% 12% 190
RRACE White 71% 21% 8% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 68% 19% 13% 96
Hispanic / Latino 55% 25% 20% 104
Other 70% 19% 11% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 76% 20% 4% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 75% 22% 3% 90
Black suburban men 62% 31% 7% 17
Black suburban women 82% 16% 2% 19
Urban voters 67% 18% 15% 193
Rural voters 66% 22% 12% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 75% 19% 6% 253
GENDER -
White women 68% 23% 10% 307
Black men 58% 28% 14% 31
Black women 73% 15% 12% 65
Hispanic men 45% 25% 30% 51
Hispanic women 64% 25% 10% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 68% 25% % 235
Other 69% 20% 12% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 69% 23% 8% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 61% 22% 17% 72
Democrat 69% 19% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 71% 23% 6% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 67% 23% 10% 180
Male / DEM 70% 17% 12% 141
Female / DEM 69% 20% 11% 235
Male / IND 60% 19% 20% 40
Female / IND 62% 25% 13% 32
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Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 69% 23% 8% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 69% 22% 9% 171
Under 55 / DEM 72% 13% 15% 203
55 & over / DEM 67% 26% 7% 173
Under 55/ IND 58% 19% 23% 45
55 & over / IND 66% 27% 7% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70% 23% % 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 58% 24% 18% 41
Democrat 68% 19% 13% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 71% 22% 7% 291
Soft GOP 66% 17% 17% 48
Ticket splitters 55% 30% 15% 87
Soft DEM 57% 36% 7% 50
Hard DEM 72% 16% 12% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 23% 10% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 75% 20% 5% 100
Liberal 68% 18% 13% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 67% 26% % 180
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 21% 12% 221
Moderate / liberal 70% 19% 11% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 69% 23% 8% 352
GROUPS
Independent 61% 22% 17% 72
Conservative DEM 54% 29% 17% 58
Mod / lib DEM 72% 17% 10% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 69% 19% 13% 282
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 68% 20% 12% 120
Independent 58% 24% 18% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 62% 23% 15% 38
Conservative GOP 71% 23% 6% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 69% 26% 5% 164
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 68% 21% 12% 516
Very liberal DEM 2% 15% 13% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 68% 24% 8% 198
Conservative women 66% 22% 12% 204
Moderate men 84% 14% 2% 37
Moderate women 70% 24% 6% 63
Liberal men 68% 16% 17% 119
Liberal women 69% 20% 11% 180
(cont.)
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likely likely
REDUC Less than high school 46% 41% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 24% 15% 152
Some college 67% 20% 13% 240
College graduate 74% 19% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 64% 23% 13% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 76% 17% 7% 170
Non college grad women 63% 22% 15% 233
College grad women 2% 21% 6% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 75% 19% 6% 275
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 71% 21% 7% 109
White non-collage o 0 0
praduates 67% 23% 10% 285
Non-white non-college 56% 2204 290 131
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 67% 23% 10% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 56% 22% 22% 131
Others 74% 19% 7% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 75% 20% 5% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 80% 13% 7% 100
Every so often 65% 21% 14% 203
Not at all 66% 23% 11% 377
Unsure / refused 18% 28% 54% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 67% 23% 11% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 69% 21% 10% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 65% 16% 19% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 70% 22% 8% 460
No longer married 69% 23% 7% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 73% 22% 5% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 76% 18% 6% 28
Single men 60% 16% 24% 92
Married women 67% 23% 10% 227
Unmarried women 68% 25% 8% 108
Single women 68% 17% 15% 112
MARAC White married 2% 22% 6% 348
Non-white married 64% 25% 11% 112
White not married 69% 19% 12% 212
Non-white not married 62% 19% 19% 128
(cont.)
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GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 67% 18% 16% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 65% 18% 17% 61
White married men 76% 20% 4% 181
White married women 68% 23% 9% 167
White no longer married 95% 4% 1% 17
men
White no longer married 69% 2504 7% 80
women
Other 63% 22% 16% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 68% 24% 8% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 69% 20% 11% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 71% 23% 6% 114
Mom 64% 25% 10% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 71% 23% % 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 70% 22% 8% 296
Divorced / children 46% 43% 12% 15
Divorced / no children 81% 11% 8% 52
Single / children 63% 23% 14% 36
Single / no children 65% 15% 20% 169
Other / mixed 65% 29% 6% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 68% 24% 8% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 68% 25% 7% 111
Infrequently 68% 22% 10% 178
Never 69% 15% 15% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 65% 25% 10% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 71% 18% 11% 453
Refused 65% 20% 15% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 68% 26% 6% 136
Male not evangelical 71% 17% 12% 217
Female _born again/ 63% 2504 12% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 71% 20% 10% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 69% 24% 7% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 59% 27% 14% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 69% 24% % 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 49% 34% 17% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 65% 28% % 34
Non-white
non-conservative 71% 19% 10% 50
Christians
(cont.)
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 82% 13% 5% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 70% 19% 11% 479
Working class 64% 25% 11% 161
Low income 53% 33% 14% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 85% 10% 5% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 73% 19% 8% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 71% 12% 17% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 51% 26% 23% 57
Middle class other races 63% 24% 13% 19
Other 66% 23% 10% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 69% 20% 12% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 67% 25% 8% 201
Unsure 84% 10% 5% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 72% 17% 11% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 69% 26% 5% 50
Wrong track 67% 23% 10% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 73% 8% 19% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 65% 24% 11% 171
Nanoyal defense & 8204 15% 20 53
terrorism
COVID-19 64% 21% 16% 142
Health care 63% 21% 15% 114
Crime & drugs 79% 19% 2% 73
Gov't spending 71% 22% 7% 144
Climate change 74% 20% 7% 141
Immigration 2% 22% 6% 126
Division in the country 73% 21% 7% 163
Rising cost of living 62% 20% 18% 185
Racism 76% 15% 9% 66
Combo / equally 64% 25% 12% 74
Other 55% 25% 21% 18
None 33% 67% 4
Unsure 80% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 75% 17% 8% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 70% 21% 9% 538
About the same 57% 24% 19% 127
Unsure / refused 53% 35% 13% 17

(cont.)
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 69% 18% 13% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less clil 71% 21% 8% 340
About the same 66% 23% 11% 215
Unsure / refused 39% 48% 13% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 70% 19% 11% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 62% 23% 15% 78
6/C No difference 67% 25% 8% 78
Less likely 68% 23% 9% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 68% 20% 12% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 62% 33% 5% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 71% 21% 8% 303
TOTAL 69% 21% 10% 800
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 32% 6% 62% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 8% 57% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 3% 60% 127
South 35% 6% 59% 190
South Central 28% 3% 69% 86
Central Plains 25% 9% 66% 60
Mountain States 23% 12% 65% 64
West 28% 6% 66% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 6% 67% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 41% 7% 52% 53
Texas 19% 4% 77% 64
New York 49% 9% 43% 45
Rest of country 32% 6% 62% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 25% 2% 73% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 34% 8% 58% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 33% 6% 61% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 28% 9% 64% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 33% 4% 63% 301
No US Senate race 33% 7% 60% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 28% 7% 65% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 35% 6% 59% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 26% 3% 70% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 40% 6% 55% 193
Suburb 34% 10% 56% 255
Unsure / refused 13% 14% 73% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 6% 59% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 31% 6% 62% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 5% 69% 353
Female 36% 8% 57% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 39% 7% 53% 136
AGE/C
35-44 24% 8% 68% 184
45-64 31% 6% 64% 304
65 or over 36% 5% 59% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 31% 8% 62% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 31% 6% 64% 304
65 or over 36% 5% 59% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 25% 6% 69% 209
Male / 55+ 30% 2% 68% 144
Female / under 55 38% 10% 52% 220
Female / 55+ 34% 6% 61% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 4% 57% 100
Employed 29% 8% 64% 495
Retired 37% 4% 60% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 24% 6% 71% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 2% 64% 115
Female / employed 33% 10% 57% 257
Female / not employed 39% 5% 56% 190
RRACE White 28% 5% 67% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 55% 12% 33% 96
Hispanic / Latino 27% 10% 63% 104
Other 40% 6% 54% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 25% 4% 71% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 47% 6% 47% 90
Black suburban men 58% 10% 33% 17
Black suburban women 31% 35% 33% 19
Urban voters 40% 6% 55% 193
Rural voters 26% 3% 70% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 4% 74% 253
GENDER -
White women 33% 5% 62% 307
Black men 60% 6% 34% 31
Black women 52% 15% 33% 65
Hispanic men 30% 6% 64% 51
Hispanic women 25% 13% 62% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 29% 3% 68% 235
Other 33% 7% 60% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 2% 92% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 19% 9% 72% 72
Democrat 59% 10% 32% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 2% 94% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 3% 90% 180
Male / DEM 57% 8% 35% 141
Female / DEM 60% 11% 29% 235
Male / IND 18% 6% 75% 40
Female / IND 20% 11% 69% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 5% 3% 92% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 6% 1% 93% 171
Under 55 / DEM 58% 13% 29% 203
55 & over / DEM 60% 6% 34% 173
Under 55/ IND 18% 8% 74% 45
55 & over / IND 21% 9% 70% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 2% 93% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 18% 11% 71% 41
Democrat 57% 10% 33% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 2% 96% 291
Soft GOP 21% 4% 75% 48
Ticket splitters 20% 7% 73% 87
Soft DEM 54% 11% 35% 50
Hard DEM 60% 10% 30% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 10% 2% 87% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 14% 54% 100
Liberal 61% 9% 30% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 1% 95% 180
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 3% 81% 221
Moderate / liberal 53% 10% 36% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 2% 92% 352
GROUPS
Independent 19% 9% 72% 72
Conservative DEM 42% 5% 52% 58
Mod / lib DEM 62% 10% 28% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 62% 9% 29% 282
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 46% 12% 43% 120
Independent 18% 11% 71% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 13% 8% 79% 38
Conservative GOP 4% 1% 94% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 2% 1% 97% 164
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 34% 8% 58% 516
Very liberal DEM 63% 6% 31% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 2% 91% 198
Conservative women 13% 3% 84% 204
Moderate men 39% 8% 53% 37
Moderate women 27% 18% 55% 63
Liberal men 56% 8% 36% 119
Liberal women 64% 10% 26% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 27% 6% 68% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 4% 68% 152
Some college 26% 6% 68% 240
College graduate 37% 8% 55% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 24% 2% 73% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 30% % 63% 170
Non college grad women 29% % 64% 233
College grad women 43% 8% 49% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 6% 61% 275
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 48% 12% 41% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 24% 3% 73% 285
g‘;mgg non-college 34% 9% 57% 131
GRADUATES g"rg‘gggem”'co"ege 34% 9% 57% 131
Others 37% 8% 55% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 12% 1% 87% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX .
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 22% 2% 75% 100
Every so often 27% 10% 63% 203
Not at all 43% 7% 49% 377
Unsure / refused 100% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 35% 3% 61% 126
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 31% 7% 62% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% % 56% 204
STATUSIC Married 32% 6% 63% 460
No longer married 25% 7% 68% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 24% 6% 70% 233
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 25% 75% 28
Single men 35% 3% 62% 92
Married women 39% 6% 55% 227
Unmarried women 25% 9% 66% 108
Single women 38% 11% 51% 112
MARAC White married 29% 3% 68% 348
Non-white married 40% 13% 47% 112
White not married 27% 7% 67% 212
Non-white not married 41% 8% 51% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 29% 5% 66% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 38% 10% 53% 61
White married men 21% 5% 75% 181
White married women 38% 2% 60% 167
White no longer married 11% 89% 17
men
White no longer married 20% 7% 73% 80
women
Other 40% 10% 49% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 7% 61% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 32% 6% 62% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 25% 5% 70% 114
Mom 39% 9% 52% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 7% 61% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 32% 5% 63% 296
Divorced / children 39% 11% 50% 15
Divorced / no children 18% 8% 74% 52
Single / children 30% 6% 64% 36
Single / no children 38% 8% 54% 169
Other / mixed 27% 5% 68% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 28% 3% 69% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 26% 4% 70% 111
Infrequently 28% 5% 67% 178
Never 41% 11% 47% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 23% 3% 74% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 8% 54% 453
Refused 35% 10% 56% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 19% 3% 9% 136
Male not evangelical 32% 6% 62% 217
Female _born again/ 26% 3% 70% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 42% 10% 48% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 2% 88% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 47% 6% 47% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 96% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 29% 6% 65% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 43% 9% 48% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 69% 6% 25% 50
Christians
(cont.)
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 39% 7% 54% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 35% 7% 59% 479
Working class 26% 4% 70% 161
Low income 25% 7% 68% 74
Unemployed 58% 7% 36% 1
Refused 9% 8% 83% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 31% 5% 64% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 51% 15% 34% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 36% 8% 56% 57
Middle class other races 47% 9% 45% 19
Other 28% 6% 67% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 41% 8% 50% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 8% 1% 92% 201
Unsure 1% 99% 18

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 9% 15% 76% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 29% 6% 64% 171
Nanoyal defense & 16% 84% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 55% 10% 35% 142
Health care 52% 14% 34% 114
Crime & drugs 18% 0% 81% 73
Gov't spending 11% 4% 86% 144
Climate change 61% 6% 33% 141
Immigration 4% 6% 91% 126
Division in the country 33% 7% 61% 163
Rising cost of living 23% 3% 74% 185
Racism 69% 8% 23% 66
Combo / equally 26% 6% 68% 74
Other 16% 84% 18
None 62% 38% 4
Unsure 41% 20% 38% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 43% 5% 52% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 27% 6% 67% 538
About the same 42% 10% 48% 127
Unsure / refused 27% 8% 65% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 53% 13% 34% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 11% 1% 88% 340
About the same 43% 8% 49% 215
Unsure / refused 7% 5% 88% 15
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R6 VIOLENT More likely 43% 9% 48% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 11% 4% 85% 78
6/C No difference 9% 3% 88% 78

Less likely 23% 1% 75% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 48% 8% 44% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 20% 9% 71% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 8% 3% 89% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 33% 6% 60% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 26% 8% 67% 168

Somewhat likely 35% 3% 62% 84
TOTAL 32% 6% 62% 800
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TOTAL 2% 11% 2% 10% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 5% 1% 11% 5% 10% 8% 12% 5%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 2% 14% 0% 15% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3%
South 5% 12% 3% 12% 6% 2% 10% 4% 9%
South Central 7% 6% 2% 2% 4% 12% 9% 22%
Central Plains 2% 13% 2% 6% 6% 1% 7% 17% 7%
Mountain States 2% 20% 0% 13% 5% 3% 17% 12% 4%
West 1% 10% 0% 8% 9% 3% 6% 17% 5%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 8% 1% 10% 11% 1% 7% 20% 5%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 4% 15% 12% 11% 3% 13%
Texas 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 15% 8% 27%
New York 1% 11% 6% 11% 5% 15% 7%
Rest of country 2% 13% 1% 11% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5%
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 2% 19% 3% 9% 4% 3% 11% 3% 9%
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 2% 10% 2% 11% 5% 4% 11% 9% 9%
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 1% 7% 0% 10% 8% 5% 7% 15% 5%
;i'(\‘:onsﬁf\TSESATE ;‘ir:pe““"e US Senate 5% 14% 1% 12% 3% 4% 8% 13% 5%
Non-competitive US o o o o o o o o 0
Senate race 1% 10% 3% 9% 4% 4% 10% 8% 10%
No US Senate race 1% 11% 1% 11% 8% 4% 9% 11% 6%
GOVPAR GOP governor 2% 11% 3% 12% 5% 2% 11% 7% 9%
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 2% 11% 1% 9% 7% 6% 8% 13% 6%
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 2% 9% 2% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 11%
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 1% 8% 3% 13% 9% 2% 6% 14% 3%
Suburb 3% 14% 1% 12% 6% 4% 10% 10% 6%
Unsure / refused 43% 6% 12% 1% 13%
COMPCD Competitive CD 1% 7% 1% 2% 8% 2% 11% 23% 11%
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 2% 11% 2% 11% 5% 4% 9% 8% 7%
GENDER GENDER Male 1% 15% 2% 7% 4% 4% 10% 12% 7%
Female 2% 8% 1% 13% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8%
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 10% 1% 10% 3% 2% 9% 14% 2%
AGE/C
35-44 4% 10% 1% 10% 4% 4% 16% 10% 3%
45-64 13% 2% 11% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9%
65 or over 1% 8% 3% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 13%
RAGEFL 18-44 4% 10% 1% 10% 3% 3% 13% 12% 3%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 13% 2% 11% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9%
65 or over 1% 8% 3% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 13%
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 2% 14% 1% 7% 4% 5% 12% 12% 4%
Male / 55+ 1% 16% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 13% 11%
Female / under 55 4% 7% 1% 11% 4% 3% 11% 9% 6%
Female / 55+ 1% 8% 2% 15% 10% 5% 5% 9% 10%
EMPSTAT Not employed 2% 13% 0% 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 4%
Employed 2% 11% 2% 10% 5% 3% 11% 10% 6%
Retired 1% 11% 1% 12% 5% 5% 5% 9% 15%
Refused 45% 10%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 1% 14% 2% 8% 4% 5% 12% 12% 3%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2% 16% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 14% 15%
Female / employed 3% 8% 2% 11% 6% 2% 9% 9% 8%
Female / not employed 1% 8% 1% 14% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9%
RRACE White 2% 11% 2% 7% 5% 5% 11% 12% 9%
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 11% 21% 8% 1% 204 1%
Hispanic / Latino 11% 0% 17% 5% 3% 10% 11% 9%
Other 1% 8% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8% 2%
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 23% 2% 10% 4% 7% 13% 12% 4%
/RACE White suburban women 3% 8% 0% 7% 6% 4% 15% 13% 6%
Black suburban men 19% 9% 8%
Black suburban women 22% 16% 14% 12%
Urban voters 1% 8% 3% 13% 9% 2% 6% 14% 3%
Rural voters 2% 9% 2% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 11%
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 2% 16% 3% 6% 3% 5% 12% 13% 6%
GENDER White women 2% 7% 2% 8% 8% 4% 10% 11% 11%
Black men 12% 11% 10% 2% 5% 4%
Black women 7% 10% 26% 8% 0% 1%
Hispanic men 12% 1% 9% 7% 1% 10% 17% 12%
Hispanic women 10% 25% 3% 6% 10% 4% 7%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 1% 12% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 12% 12%
Other 2% 10% 1% 12% 6% 4% 10% 9% 6%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 14% 4% 2% 1% 6% 16% 2% 16%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 1% 10% 2% 7% 7% 5% 14% 7% 2%
Democrat 2% 8% 0% 19% 9% 2% 2% 19% 1%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 20% 4% 2% 1% 4% 14% 2% 13%
PARTYID Female / GOP 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 7% 17% 1% 20%
Male / DEM 2% 9% 0% 14% 7% 4% 4% 27% 1%
Female / DEM 2% 7% 21% 11% 2% 1% 14% 0%
Male / IND 1% 11% 2% 4% 7% 7% 19% 6% 2%
Female / IND 1% 8% 2% 11% 7% 3% 9% 8% 2%
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 3% 14% 2% 2% 1% 5% 20% 1% 10%
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 1% 14% 6% 2% 2% 6% 11% 2% 23%
Under 55/ DEM 3% 8% 15% 6% 2% 4% 19% 1%
55 & over / DEM 1% 8% 0% 22% 13% 2% 19% 0%
Under 55/ IND 2% 9% 2% 7% 9% 5% 14% 8% 2%
55 & over / IND 12% 2% 6% 5% 6% 14% 6% 3%
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 14% 4% 3% 1% 6% 16% 1% 15%
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 10% 0% 6% 6% 2% 19% 3% 6%
Democrat 1% 8% 0% 17% 10% 2% 3% 19% 1%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 14% 4% 2% 1% 6% 17% 1% 17%
Soft GOP 5% 18% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 11%
Ticket splitters 1% 8% 2% 9% 9% 4% 16% 7% 4%
Soft DEM 5% 8% 14% 6% % 10% 16%
Hard DEM 2% 8% 0% 19% 10% 2% 1% 19% 1%
RIDEOL Conservative 2% 14% 3% 6% 3% 6% 15% 1% 13%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 15% 1% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10% 3%
Liberal 0% 6% 0% 16% 9% 2% 2% 22% 1%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 13% 2% 3% 3% 4% 15% 2% 20%
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 3% 14% 4% 9% 4% % 15% 1% 8%
Moderate / liberal 2% 8% 0% 14% 8% 2% 3% 19% 2%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 14% 4% 2% 1% 6% 16% 2% 16%
GROUPS
Independent 1% 10% 2% 7% 7% 5% 14% 7% 2%
Conservative DEM 4% 13% 29% 15% 4% 7% 1%
Mod /lib DEM 2% 7% 0% 17% 8% 2% 1% 22% 0%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 5% 17% 9% 2% 2% 23% 0%
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 14% 1% 17% 12% 3% 4% 9% 3%
Independent 7% 10% 0% 6% 6% 2% 19% 3% 6%
Mod / liberal GOP 21% 0% 2% 1% % 5% 2% 14%
Conservative GOP 2% 14% 4% 3% 1% 6% 17% 1% 15%
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 1% 13% 2% 2% 1% 5% 15% 2% 21%
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 3% 13% 2% 10% % 4% 9% 8% 5%
Very liberal DEM 23% 8% 1% 2% 31%
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 2% 18% 4% 4% 1% 6% 15% 1% 10%
Conservative women 1% 9% 3% 9% 5% 6% 15% 1% 16%
Moderate men 1% 19% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 22% 3%
Moderate women 9% 13% 12% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Liberal men 7% 15% 9% 2% 4% 27% 2%
Liberal women 1% 5% 0% 17% 9% 2% 1% 19% 1%
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REDUC Less than high school 4% 7% 4% 2% 11% 1% 7%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 2% 13% 1% 11% % % 7% 9% 12%
Some college 3% 12% 3% 11% 4% 3% 11% 7% 10%
College graduate 1% 10% 1% 10% 6% 3% 9% 13% 5%
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 2% 13% 3% 8% 2% 5% 13% 11% 8%
EDUCATION
College grad men 1% 16% 1% 6% 6% 3% 8% 14% 5%
Non college grad women 3% 10% 2% 13% 8% 4% 7% 5% 12%
College grad women 1% 5% 1% 13% 6% 3% 10% 13% 4%
EDRAC White college graduates 1% 10% 1% 7% 5% 3% 11% 16% 5%
Non-white college 10% 1% 17% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4%
graduates
White non-collage 2% 12% 3% % 6% 6% 11% % 12%
graduates
Non-white non-college 3% 10% 1% 18% 4% 1% 7% 8% 6%
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o 0 0 0
NON.COLLEGE graduate 2% 12% 3% 7% 6% 6% 11% 7% 12%
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 3% 10% 1% 18% 4% 1% 7% 8% 6%
graduate
Others 1% 10% 1% 10% 6% 3% 9% 13% 5%
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 12% 3% 5% 1% 12% 8% 3% 30%
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 2% 14% 11% 8%
Every so often 4% 18% 1% 6% 8% 4% 9% 11% 3%
Not at all 1% 8% 1% 16% 6% 2% 8% 12% 3%
Unsure / refused 16% 2% 6% 1%
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 3% 11% 2% 10% 4% 5% 6% 12% 9%
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 2% 11% 2% 10% 6% 4% 10% 10% 7%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 2% 11% 15% 8% 1% 8% 11% 4%
STATUSIC -
Married 2% 11% 2% 8% 5% 4% 11% 11% 9%
No longer married 1% 10% 3% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 2% 13% 3% 6% 4% 5% 10% 13% 10%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 21% 1% 6% 6% 6% 2%
Single men 1% 18% 11% 5% 2% 14% 14% 2%
Married women 2% 9% 1% 11% 5% 3% 12% 9% 9%
Unmarried women 1% 8% 3% 11% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10%
Single women 4% 5% 18% 11% 0% 4% 9% 6%
MARAC White married 2% 11% 3% 6% 4% 4% 12% 13% 9%
Non-white married 0% 11% 2% 17% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10%
White not married 1% 11% 1% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Non-white not married 3% 9% 1% 18% 7% 1% 4% 8% 1%
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 1% 23% 11% 4% 3% 17% 12% 1%
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 2% 14% 12% 0% 6% 12% 10%
White married men 2% 12% 3% 5% 3% 5% 11% 14% 8%
White married women 2% 10% 2% 6% 6% 2% 13% 12% 10%
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 35% 1% 1% 8% 10% 3%
Whie no onger maried 2% 6% 3% 7% 8% | 11% 6% 7% | 13%
Other 2% 10% 1% 18% 6% 3% 5% % 5%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% % 1% 10% 3% 3% 15% 10% 5%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 2% 12% 2% 10% 7% 4% 7% 10% 9%
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 1% 10% 1% 7% 3% 5% 15% 11% 5%
Mom 4% 5% 2% 14% 3% 2% 15% 9% 5%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4% 15% 12% 5%
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 1% 15% 3% 8% 5% 4% 8% 11% 12%
Divorced / children 12% 19% 30% 1%
Divorced / no children 3% 9% 4% 6% 8% 8% 1% 12% 7%
Single / children 20% 11% 9% 6% 6%
Single / no children 3% 9% 16% 10% 1% 8% 12% 3%
Other / mixed 11% 2% 9% % 11% 4% 3% 10%
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 1% 13% 2% 12% 4% 3% 10% 7% 9%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 13% 2% 7% 8% 7% 9% 15% 10%
Infrequently 1% 10% 2% 14% 5% 4% 14% 6% 9%
Never 4% 8% 1% 8% 7% 4% 5% 15% 4%
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 1% 16% 2% 10% 4% 3% 12% 4% 11%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 8% 1% 11% % 4% 8% 14% 5%
Refused 1% 3% 8% 5% 12% 4% 18% 10%
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o 9 0 0
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 2% 23% 2% 4% 4% 3% 12% 6% 10%
Male not evangelical 1% 9% 3% 9% 4% 5% 10% 16% 5%
Female born again / 1% 11% 3% 15% 5% 4% 13% 3% 11%
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 3% 6% 0% 12% 8% 4% 6% 12% 6%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 2% 19% 3% 4% 2% 4% 13% 4% 13%
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 12% 1% 22% 8% 3% 10% 5% 7%
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY /| White conservative o o o o 0 0 0 0 0
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 17% 4% 3% 2% 4% 14% 1% 15%
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 12% 2% 18% 9% 2% 18% 1% 13%
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 26% 9% 3% 1% 11% 14% 3%
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 1% 26% 7% 5% 0% 11%
Christians
(cont.)
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Q2 Q2 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Taxes Jobs & National COVID-19 | Health care Crime & Gov't Climate Immigration
economy defense & drugs spending change
terrorism
ECONCLA2 Upper class 9% 5% 9% 2% 9% 9% 8% 12%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 9% 1% 10% 7% 4% 10% 12% 5%
Working class 2% 10% 2% 12% 4% 3% 11% 8% 12%
Low income 3% 18% 1% 14% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Unemployed %
Refused 36% 6% 1% 8% 17% 4% 12%
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 1% 10% 2% 7% 7% 5% 11% 13% 5%
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss rican 8% 8% 28% 7% 1% 3%
Middle class Hispanics 6% 10% 7% 3% 14% 14% 9%
Middle class other races 8% 7% 8% 10% 4% 7% 17% 5%
Other 2% 13% 2% 11% 4% 4% 9% 7% 11%
D16 RECEIVED Yes 2% 9% 1% 12% 7% 4% 6% 14% 6%
COVID-19 VACCINE
No 1% 16% 3% 5% 2% 3% 17% 1% 12%
Unsure 28% 5% 3% 20% 11% 1% 16%
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 8% 1% 18% 9% 3% 2% 19% 2%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 11% 9% 21% 11% 1% 3% 12% 5%
Wrong track 2% 13% 3% 5% 3% 5% 14% 5% 11%
Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 40% 7% 1% 1% 17% 1%
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Jobs & economy 1% 51% 1% 12% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6%
t’\éfrtfr?;‘%daense & 1% 19% 27% 2% 0% 6% 11% 10% 15%
COVID-19 7% 57% 4% 0% 3% 9%
Health care 4% 1% 13% 40% 3% 2% 16% 2%
Crime & drugs 0% 6% 2% 2% 0% 44% 7% 3% 15%
Gov't spending 1% 9% 0% 4% 4% 1% 51% 2% 9%
Climate change 1% 2% 7% 6% 5% 58% 2%
Immigration 1% 9% 3% 2% 4% 9% 8% 1% 48%
Division in the country 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 12% 4%
Rising cost of living 1% 13% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Racism 3% 13% 6% 4% 2% 8% 1%
Combo / equally 2% 0% 2%
Other 12% 5% 3% 11%
None 29%
Unsure 14%
Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 16% 2% 8% 9% 1% 10% 12% 7%
THE BEGINNING OF —
coviD Less civil 2% 9% 2% 9% 4% 5% 10% 11% 8%
About the same 5% 14% 0% 17% 11% 2% 6% 7% 3%
Unsure / refused 4% 2% 2% 8% 6% 17%

(cont.)
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 3% 13% 1% 16% 10% 3% 4% 16% 4%
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 2% 11% 2% 5% 2% % 14% 4% 12%
About the same 1% 7% 3% 13% % 1% 8% 14% 2%
Unsure / refused 11% 1% 4% 1% 1% 39%
R6 VIOLENT More likely 2% 9% 1% 15% 8% 3% 5% 15% 4%
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 3% 7% 1% 10% 4% 8% 16% 2% 5%
6/C No difference 3% 12% 5% 2% 3% 5% 24% 16%
Less likely 1% 16% 3% 2% 2% 5% 11% 6% 14%
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 2% 10% 1% 14% 8% 4% 4% 15% 4%
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 2% 5% 3% 1% 15% 7% 8%
PEOPLE/C Disagree 2% 13% 3% 5% 2% 5% 16% 3% 13%
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 2% 12% 2% 9% 4% 4% 10% 12% 7%
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 1% 9% 0% 10% 8% 4% 12% 9% 10%
Somewhat likely 3% 7% 2% 17% 10% 2% 2% 4% 8%
TOTAL 2% 11% 2% 10% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8%
(cont.)
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Division in |Rising cost of| ~ Racism Combo / Other None Unsure
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TOTAL 11% 13% 4% 9% 1% 0% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 18% 14% 4% 6% 204 1% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 11% 2% 10% 2% 1% 127
South 9% 12% 6% 9% 1% 0% 0% 190
South Central 12% 11% 4% 9% 0% 86
Central Plains 8% 21% 2% 5% 0% 2% 60
Mountain States 9% 2% 4% 8% 1% 0% 64
West 8% 18% 3% 11% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 5% 15% 3% 11% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 15% 7% 3% 1% 53
Texas 10% 12% 5% 7% 0% 64
New York 18% 13% 8% 5% 45
Rest of country 13% 12% 3% 9% 1% 0% 1% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 9% 11% 3% 13% 0% 1% 149
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS | Competiive states 13% 13% 4% 6% 1% 0% 0% 380
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 11% 14% 4% 10% 1% 1% 0% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o o
RACE STATUS e 14% 10% 2% 6% 1% 1% 145
Non-competitive US 13% 14% 3% 11% 1% 1% 0% 301
Senate race
No US Senate race 9% 14% 5% 8% 1% 0% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 12% 12% 4% 8% 1% 0% 1% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 11% 13% 3% 9% 1% 1% 0% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 11% 16% 2% 9% 2% 1% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 15% 11% 2% 11% 0% 1% 193
Suburb 10% 10% 7% 6% 0% 0% 0% 255
Unsure / refused 1% 16% 9% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 15% 6% 9% 3% 0% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 11% 14% 3% 9% 1% 0% 1% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 9% 15% 4% 7% 1% 1% 0% 353
Female 13% 11% 4% 10% 1% 1% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 9% 20% 204 14% 1% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 14% 16% 4% 4% 1% 1% 184
45-64 11% 10% 3% 8% 1% 0% 0% 304
65 or over 12% 8% 6% 9% 2% 2% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 12% 18% 3% 8% 1% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 11% 10% 3% 8% 1% 0% 0% 304
65 or over 12% 8% 6% 9% 2% 2% 1% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 12% 19% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 5% 10% 5% 10% 1% 2% 144
Female / under 55 10% 15% 5% 12% 2% 0% 220
Female / 55+ 16% 7% 3% 8% 1% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 16% 1% 11% 0% 2% 100
Employed 12% 15% 4% 8% 1% 0% 0% 495
Retired 13% 7% 6% 8% 1% 0% 0% 203
Refused 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 17% 3% 5% 1% 1% 0% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 11% 5% 10% 1% 115
Female / employed 13% 12% 4% 12% 1% 257
Female / not employed 14% 9% 3% 8% 2% 1% 190
RRACE White 13% 12% 2% 8% 1% 0% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 12% 14% 9% 0% 3% 9%
Hispanic / Latino 6% 17% 5% 6% 104
Other 7% 10% 8% 18% 3% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 8% 7% 2% 6% 0% 2% 71
IRACE White suburban women 14% 11% 4% 6% 1% 90
Black suburban men 10% 15% 34% 6% 17
Black suburban women 17% 8% 10% 19
Urban voters 15% 11% 2% 11% 0% 1% 193
Rural voters 11% 16% 2% 9% 2% 1% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 12% 15% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 253
GENDER White women 13% 10% 2% 11% 1% 1% 307
Black men 6% 13% 28% 8% 31
Black women 15% 12% 8% 13% 1% 65
Hispanic men 3% 17% 3% 8% 51
Hispanic women 9% 16% 6% 3% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 12% 10% 3% 10% 2% 0% 1% 235
Other 11% 14% 4% 8% 1% 0% 0% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 10% 17% 9% 2% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 11% 4% 10% 2% 1% 0% 72
Democrat 12% 9% 7% 8% 0% 1% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 21% 8% 1% 1% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 11% 13% 10% 2% 1% 180
Male / DEM 10% 9% 9% 4% 2% 141
Female / DEM 14% 9% 6% 10% 0% 0% 235
Male / IND 13% 13% 3% 10% 1% 1% 40
Female / IND 20% 9% 7% 10% 3% 0% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 13% 2204 5% 206 1% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 6% 12% 13% 1% 1% 171
Under 55 / DEM 9% 14% 8% 11% 0% 203
55 & over / DEM 16% 4% 7% 4% 0% 1% 173
Under 55/ IND 14% 13% 5% 8% 2% 1% 45
55 & over /IND 20% 8% 4% 12% 1% 0% 0% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 11% 15% 9% 20%% 1% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 8% 21% 0% 10% 1% 41
Democrat 12% 10% 8% 8% 0% 1% 0% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 16% 8% 204 1% 291
Soft GOP 9% 25% 12% 48
Ticket splitters 13% 10% 4% 11% 2% 0% 0% 87
Soft DEM 18% 11% 2% 1% 3% 50
Hard DEM 11% 9% 8% 9% 0% 0% 0% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 16% 1% 8% 1% 1% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 10% 2% 9% 2% 1% 100
Liberal 13% 10% 8% 9% 0% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 16% 0% 9% 204 1% 180
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 15% 204 8% 1% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 14% 10% 7% 9% 1% 1% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 10% 17% 9% 20%% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 16% 11% 4% 10% 2% 1% 0% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 12% 6% 6% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 14% 9% 8% 8% 0% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 10% 9% 8% 0% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 10% 6% 8% 1% 1% 120
Independent 8% 21% 0% 10% 1% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 16% 14% 13% 3% 38
Conservative GOP 11% 15% 8% 2% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 10% 16% 9% 2% 1% 164
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 12% 14% 3% 9% 1% 0% 0% 516
Very liberal DEM 12% 3% 12% 5% 1% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 19% 1% 8% 1% 1% 198
Conservative women 9% 12% 1% 9% 2% 1% 204
Moderate men 14% 12% 0% 10% 4% 37
Moderate women 17% 9% 3% 9% 204 63
Liberal men 10% 10% 9% 4% 1% 119
Liberal women 16% 10% 7% 12% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 22% 4% 36% 4% 24
Egﬁiﬂmﬁ s High school graduate 6% 12% 3% 8% 2% 1% 152
Some college 10% 11% 3% 10% 0% 1% 240
College graduate 15% 14% 5% 6% 1% 0% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 6% 15% 5% 8% 0% 1% 183
FDUCATION College grad men 13% 16% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 170
Non college grad women 10% 9% 2% 13% 2% 0% 233
College grad women 17% 13% 6% 7% 1% 1% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 17% 13% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 275
s&mgi college 10% 16% 11% 7% 0% 1% 1% 109
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'm”age 8% 11% 1% 11% 1% 0% 285
s&mgi non-college 8% 12% 8% 11% 1% 1% 131
ﬁgﬁ%\ﬁ_EGE \é\ggﬁa"tg"'m”ege 8% 11% 1% 11% 1% 0% 285
SRADIATES gﬂgggge”o”'co"ege 8% | 12% 8% |  11% 1% 1% 131
Others 15% 14% 5% 6% 1% 0% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 4% 12% 1% 8% 0% 1% 115
SE&,ESNCV,V_&L%EE O [ Fewtimes a week 11% 16% 3% 11% 1% 0% 0% 100
Every so often 10% 13% 1% 9% 2% 1% 203
Not at all 15% 12% 6% 8% 1% 1% 0% 377
Unsure / refused A47% 26% 204 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 11% 12% 5% 8% 1% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 12% 13% 4% 9% 1% 0% 1% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 7% 20% 5% 7% 0% 1% 204
STATUSIC Married 13% 10% 3% 9% 1% 0% 1% 460
No longer married 13% 13% 4% 10% 2% 1% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 12% 12% 3% 7% 1% 1% 0% 233
STATUS / GENDER e———— - o o - -~
Single men 4% 22% 4% 3% 2% 92
Married women 15% 8% 4% 11% 1% 1% 227
Unmarried women 14% 10% 2% 9% 2% 1% 108
Single women 10% 18% 6% 10% 0% 112
MARAC White married 15% 9% 2% 8% 1% 0% 1% 348
Non-white married 6% 10% 8% 11% 0% 1% 1% 112
White not married 8% 17% 1% 9% 1% 0% 212
Non-white not married 11% 17% 10% 7% 1% 1% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 6% 19% 1% 2% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 6% 22% 2% 13% 0% 61
White married men 14% 12% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 181
White married women 17% 7% 3% 10% 2% 1% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 206 30% 9% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 13% 10% 1% 11% 1% 1% 80
Other 9% 14% 9% 9% 1% 1% 0% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 14% 5% 8% 0% 0% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 10% 13% 3% 9% 1% 0% 0% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 16% 16% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 114
Mom 12% 11% 6% 13% 0% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 11% 5% 6% 0% 0% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 9% 3% 10% 2% 0% 1% 296
Divorced / children 22% 10% 2% 3% 15
Divorced / no children 14% 17% 2% 10% 52
Single / children 1% 25% 6% 16% 36
Single / no children 8% 19% 5% 5% 0% 1% 169
Other / mixed 15% 8% 4% 12% 3% 1% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 15% 12% 3% 7% 2% 0% 1% 261
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 7% 9% 4% 8% 1% 111
Infrequently 9% 16% 4% 5% 1% 178
Never 12% 14% 4% 13% 0% 1% 1% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 9% 12% 3% 9% 2% 0% 0% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 13% 15% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 453
Refused 15% 1% 8% 11% 1% 3% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 11% 12% 2% 8% 2% 1% 136
Male not evangelical 8% 17% 5% 6% 1% 1% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 8% 11% 4% 10% 3% 1% 175
Female not evangelical 17% 11% 4% 11% 0% 0% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 13% 0% 10% 3% 0% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 7% 9% 9% 6% 1% 1% 1% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 14% 10% 2% 0% 169
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 2% 7% 5% 10% 2% 1% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 4% | 12% 0% | 13% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 12% 10% 13% 1% 1% 2% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 17% 8% 6% 6% 0% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 13% 13% 5% 7% 1% 1% 1% 479
Working class 7% 17% 2% 11% 0% 0% 161
Low income 7% 13% 1% 16% 2% 74
Unemployed 58% 36% 1
Refused 5% 11% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 15% 13% 2% 8% 1% 0% 1% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
adle cass Alrican 8% 11% 21% 0% 5% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 10% 17% 5% 5% 57
Middle class other races 11% 4% 7% 11% 3% 19
Other 9% 13% 3% 11% 1% 0% 0% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 12% 12% 5% 8% 1% 1% 0% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 10% 18% 1% 9% 2% 1% 201
Unsure 1% 9% 6% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 12% 8% 9% 7% 0% 1% 0% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 50
Wrong track 12% 16% 1% 9% 1% 0% 0% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 2% 30% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 4% 8% 171
Nanoyal defense & 5% 5% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 11% 4% 4% 142
Health care 5% 7% 7% 114
Crime & drugs 0% 17% 2% 73
Gov't spending 6% 13% 144
Climate change 14% 20%% 5% 141
Immigration 4% 9% 126
Division in the country 56% 6% 4% 163
Rising cost of living 8% 56% 1% 185
Racism 10% 6% 47% 66
Combo / equally 1% 0% 2% 92% 74
Other 11% 15% 43% 18
None 3% 68% 4
Unsure 15% 71% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 10% 6% 5% 14% 1% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

coviD Less civil 14% 12% 4% 9% 1% 0% 1% 538
About the same 2% 25% 4% 2% 1% 127
Unsure / refused 22% 9% 4% 22% 2% 4% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 12% 8% 3% 6% 0% 0% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 10% 17% 2% 10% 2% 1% 340
About the same 14% 11% 9% 8% 0% 1% 1% 215
Unsure / refused 7% 2% 25% 5% 4% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 13% 12% 6% % 1% 1% 0% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 9% 13% 1% 18% 2% 8
6IC No difference 11% 11% 1% 4% 3% 78
Less likely 10% 16% 1% 10% 0% 2% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 13% 11% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 11% 18% 2% 21% 5% 2% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 9% 15% 2% 8% 2% 1% 0% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 12% 12% 4% 8% 1% 0% 0% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 12% 9% 3% 11% 1% 1% 1% 168
Somewhat likely 3% 28% 5% 10% 1% 84
TOTAL 11% 13% 4% 9% 1% 0% 0% 800
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TOTAL 3% 12% 5% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 8% 1% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 15%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 1% 9% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 12% 12%
South 4% 12% 6% 9% 9% 2% 12% 7% 4%
South Central 3% 13% 11% 2% 6% 12% 7% 3% 10%
Central Plains 5% 6% 5% 16% 15% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Mountain States 17% 7% 8% 13% 5% 7% 10% 3%
West 4% 18% 4% 6% 9% 5% 14% 11% 10%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 4% 14% 2% 6% 11% 6% 16% 12% 11%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 13% 4% 6% 5% 6% 14% 8% 5%
Texas 3% 16% 12% 3% 5% 15% 6% 2% 11%
New York 11% 2% 17% 4% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Rest of country 3% 11% 6% 9% 11% 4% 9% 8% 9%
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 3% 11% 4% 9% 9% 3% 13% 4% 8%
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 12% 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8%
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 3% 12% 3% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12%
;i'(\‘:onsﬁf\TSESATE ;‘ir:pe““"e US Senate 0% 17% 6% 12% 11% 2% 5% 7% 7%
Non-competitive US 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Senate race
No US Senate race 2% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9% 10%
GOVPAR GOP governor 3% 12% 6% 7% 12% 6% 11% 6% 8%
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 3% 12% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10%
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 6% 15% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4% 8%
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 1% 13% 3% 9% 7% 3% 10% 10% 6%
Suburb 1% 7% 4% 10% 14% 6% 7% 13% 13%
Unsure / refused 2% 17% 1% 17% 14% 4%
COMPCD Competitive CD 3% 15% 1% 14% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5%
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 3% 11% 6% 8% 10% 5% 10% 8% 10%
GENDER GENDER Male 2% 12% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7%
Female 4% 12% 3% 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 11%
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 1% 12% 5% 8% 18% 4% 4% 9% 5%
AGEIC
35-44 4% 10% 4% 10% 9% 3% 12% 6% 9%
45-64 4% 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10%
65 or over 2% 13% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10%
RAGEFL 18-44 3% 11% 5% 9% 13% 4% 9% 7% 8%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 4% 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10%
65 or over 2% 13% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10%
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 2% 13% 6% 11% 9% 3% 12% 4% 6%
Male / 55+ 1% 10% 13% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Female / under 55 5% 8% 3% 11% 15% 4% 8% 10% 11%
Female / 55+ 3% 15% 2% 6% 8% 7% 11% 13% 11%
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 12% 5% 13% 9% 2% 13% 9% 7%
Employed 2% 11% 4% 9% 10% 6% 11% 6% 10%
Retired 2% 14% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 13% 8%
Refused 18%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 3% 12% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9% 3% 8%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 1% 12% 16% 11% 4% 3% 12% 9% 5%
Female / employed 1% 9% 3% 11% 12% 5% 12% 10% 12%
Female / not employed 8% 15% 2% 5% 10% 5% 6% 13% 9%
RRACE White 3% 12% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9%
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 11% 16% 17% 4% 8% 5% 3%
Hispanic / Latino 2% 13% 5% 10% 13% 4% 6% 3% 15%
Other 4% 13% 4% 19% 8% 1% 11% 9% 5%
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 2% 12% 9% 6% 11% 9% 11% 7% 10%
/RACE White suburban women 2% 6% 2% 8% 7% 6% 4% 24% 15%
Black suburban men 22% 17% 19% 3% 13%
Black suburban women 17% 29% 1% 16% 12% 12%
Urban voters 1% 13% 3% 9% 7% 3% 10% 10% 6%
Rural voters 6% 15% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4% 8%
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 2% 13% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 7%
GENDER White women 5% 10% 4% 7% 10% 7% 10% 14% 11%
Black men 2% 20% 19% 11% 2% 7%
Black women 3% 15% 14% 15% 0% 11% 4% 4%
Hispanic men 1% 12% 9% 18% 13% 3% 8% 0% 10%
Hispanic women 3% 15% 2% 3% 13% 6% 5% 5% 20%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 11% 7% 6% 4% 5% 11% 12% 15%
Other 3% 12% 5% 10% 12% 6% 9% 7% 7%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 12% 9% 5% 2% 10% 13% 3% 15%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 5% 15% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Democrat 1% 11% 3% 12% 16% 1% 7% 13% 4%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 14% 11% 5% 9% 13% 1% 10%
PARTYID Female / GOP 7% 11% 6% 4% 5% 11% 13% 6% 19%
Male / DEM 8% 6% 13% 17% 2% 7% 9% 4%
Female / DEM 2% 12% 0% 11% 16% 1% 7% 16% 5%
Male / IND 5% 18% 6% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4%
Female / IND 6% 12% 2% 8% 8% 6% 4% 10% 10%
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 6% 10% 10% 6% 3% 6% 15% 3% 11%
:DDAEFLTTTHCAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 3% 15% 7% 2% 2% 14% 11% 3% 19%
Under 55/ DEM 1% 9% 15% 21% 1% 6% 10% 7%
55 & over / DEM 1% 12% 6% 9% 11% 2% 9% 17% 2%
Under 55/ IND 6% 20% 4% 8% 7% 4% 10% 8% 1%
55 & over / IND 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 11% 4% 7% 15%
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 12% 9% 5% 1% 10% 14% 2% 15%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 7% 11% 1% 11% 9% 12% 4% 4% 1%
Democrat 1% 11% 3% 11% 17% 1% 7% 14% 5%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 14% 10% 4% 0% 11% 13% 2% 16%
Soft GOP 8% 5% 8% 12% 7% 17% 3% 13%
Ticket splitters 4% 12% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 13% 5%
Soft DEM 14% 6% 15% 13% 3% 2% 6%
Hard DEM 1% 10% 2% 12% 17% 1% 8% 14% 5%
RIDEOL Conservative 5% 12% 7% 6% 2% 9% 13% 3% 13%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 14% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8%
Liberal 1% 11% 1% 14% 19% 1% 7% 16% 4%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 14% 10% 3% 1% 7% 15% 3% 14%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 4% 10% 5% 8% 3% 10% 12% 3% 13%
Moderate / liberal 1% 11% 4% 11% 17% 3% 6% 14% 5%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 12% 9% 5% 2% 10% 13% 3% 15%
GROUPS Independent 5% 15% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Conservative DEM 5% 8% 13% 3% 6% 15% 6% 3%
Mod / lib DEM 0% 11% 3% 12% 19% 1% 5% 14% 5%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 10% 1% 13% 19% 1% 6% 16% 4%
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 3% 13% 6% 8% 12% 2% 8% 9% 7%
Independent 7% 11% 1% 11% 9% 12% 4% 4% 1%
Mod / liberal GOP 3% 5% 9% 11% 5% 19% 16% 2% 9%
Conservative GOP 5% 13% 9% 4% 1% 9% 14% 2% 16%
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 7% 15% 10% 2% 1% 7% 14% 3% 14%
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 2% 12% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9%
Very liberal DEM 1% 8% 2% 10% 25% 2% 3% 15% 1%
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 3% 13% 9% 6% 0% 9% 13% 1% 10%
Conservative women 7% 11% 5% 6% 5% 9% 13% 5% 17%
Moderate men 4% 13% 30% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7%
Moderate women 3% 14% 6% 15% 5% 7% 12% 8%
Liberal men 10% 2% 15% 21% 1% 7% 11% 2%
Liberal women 1% 11% 1% 12% 17% 1% 6% 19% 5%
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REDUC Less than high school 2% 21% 11% 26% 10%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 5% 11% 8% 3% % 6% 16% 6% 9%
Some college 2% 9% 8% 10% 8% % 10% 9% 10%
College graduate 3% 13% 3% 10% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9%
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 1% 9% 15% 12% 7% 7% 10% 5% 5%
EDUCATION
College grad men 3% 15% 2% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 9%
Non college grad women 5% 12% 2% 4% 9% 7% 13% 9% 14%
College grad women 3% 12% 4% 13% 13% 4% 6% 14% 8%
EDRAC White college graduates 2% 16% 4% 7% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9%
Non-white college 4% 7% 1% 16% 13% 2% 7% 5% 9%
graduates
White non-collage 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 13% 9% 10%
graduates
Non-white non-college 1% 17% 5% 12% 15% 6% 8% 4% 9%
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o 0 0 0
NON.COLLEGE graduate 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 13% 9% 10%
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 1% 17% 5% 12% 15% 6% 8% 4% 9%
graduate
Others 3% 13% 3% 10% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9%
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 2% 10% 10% 2% 2% 19% 12% 2% 21%
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 14%
Every so often 5% 14% 5% 9% 8% 4% 10% 4% 10%
Not at all 3% 12% 4% 10% 13% 2% 8% 13% 4%
Unsure / refused 7% 52% 1%
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 0% 8% 10% 12% 12% 4% 10% 12% 8%
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 4% 12% 5% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 3% 9% 5% 15% 10% 1% 10% 9% 6%
STATUSIC -
Married 4% 14% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9%
No longer married 0% 7% 3% 8% 10% 7% 14% 9% 13%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 2% 12% 9% 5% 8% 7% 12% 5% 7%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 1% 0% 9% 6% 17% 12% 12%
Single men 2% 14% 9% 18% 7% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Married women 7% 16% 2% 7% 10% 7% 5% 11% 11%
Unmarried women 0% 9% 4% 7% 11% 5% 15% 12% 14%
Single women 3% 6% 2% 12% 12% 2% 13% 12% 8%
MARAC White married 4% 13% 6% 5% 8% 7% 11% 10% 9%
Non-white married 5% 16% 5% 8% 13% 8% 2% 2% 10%
White not married 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% 10% 10%
Non-white not married 9% 2% 19% 14% 0% 12% 7% 7%
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 4% 18% 14% 9% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3%
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 5% 6% 2% 8% 11% 4% 12% 18% 2%
White married men 2% 13% 9% 3% 8% 6% 14% 6% 7%
White married women 6% 14% 3% 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 11%
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 1% 3% 1% 27% 17% 20%
White no longer married
women 0% 4% 6% 6% 11% 6% 16% 12% 19%
Other 2% 12% 3% 14% 14% 4% 8% 5% 9%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 16% 5% 7% 11% 2% 12% 8% 5%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 2% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11%
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 2% 17% 5% 6% 6% 3% 16% 8% 3%
Mom 10% 15% 4% 7% 16% 0% 6% 8% 8%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 5% 19% 3% 5% 13% 2% 12% 8% 7%
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 4% 11% 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Divorced / children 12% 9% 2% 10% 9%
Divorced / no children 0% 3% 3% 5% 13% 17% 13% 8% 17%
Single / children 10% 8% 9% 12% 4% 14% 7%
Single / no children 1% 10% 5% 15% 11% 2% 9% 9% 7%
Other / mixed 0% 10% 4% 9% 10% 1% 16% 11% 14%
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 3% 13% 7% 10% 6% 5% 11% 5% 8%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 13%
Infrequently 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 10% 10%
Never 1% 12% 2% 10% 15% 7% 10% 11% 8%
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 4% 13% 9% 9% 4% 5% 11% 3% 10%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 12% 3% 8% 13% 6% 10% 11% 8%
Refused 1% 5% 2% 12% 6% 11% 2% 15% 13%
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o 0 9 0
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 11% 14% 11% 0% 6% 8% 2% 8%
Male not evangelical 1% 12% 6% 7% 12% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Female born again / 4% 14% 6% 8% 8% 4% 13% 4% 11%
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 4% 10% 1% 9% 13% 6% 7% 16% 11%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 5% 10% 12% 6% 2% 6% 14% 3% 13%
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 17% 4% 16% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4%
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY /| White conservative o o o o 0 0 0 0 0
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 11% 10% 5% 2% 7% 15% 1% 15%
CHRISTIANS . :
Non-white conservative 6% 20% 2% 12% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7%
Christians
White non-conservative 9% 25% 8% 5% 1% 8% 13% 4%
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 13% 6% 20% 12% 9%
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 1% 9% 4% 14% 6% 5% 7% 9% 21%

ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 3% 13% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7%
Working class 3% 11% 8% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 12%
Low income 5% 12% 4% 14% 2% 12% 7% 1%
Unemployed 10%

Refused 2% 2% 16% 8% 1% 15% 30%

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 4% 13% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11% 12% 7%

CLASS AND RACE \iddle dlass AT

|dle class Alrican 14% 10% 26% 6% 9% 1% 4%
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 3% 8% 4% 18% 6% 8% 11% 2% 8%
Middle class other races 7% 15% 15% 12% 1% 5% 17% 5%
Other 3% 10% 6% 9% 9% 3% 9% 7% 13%

D16 RECEIVED Yes 3% 12% 4% 9% 12% 5% 8% 10% 7%

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 5% 11% 7% 7% 2% 8% 15% 3% 11%
Unsure 2% 6% 16% 1% 1% 8% 2% 43%

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 13% 3% 14% 15% 2% 4% 16% 0%

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 13% 8% 23% 8% 6% 10%
Wrong track 5% 11% 7% 6% 5% 8% 13% 4% 14%

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 60% 6% 1% 12% 1% 3% 4% 4%

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 2% 49% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 7%
National defense & 1% 3% 73% 2% 3% 1% 7%
terrorism
COVID-19 14% 1% 43% 10% 1% 4% 7% 2%
Health care 0% 6% 0% 5% 60% 0% 5% 7% 5%
Crime & drugs 7% 4% 0% 5% 56% 2% 16%
Gov't spending 5% 8% 4% 3% 1% 4% 49% 5% 7%
Climate change 0% 5% 4% 9% 13% 1% 2% 42% 1%
Immigration 8% 6% 2% 9% 10% 2% 52%
Division in the country 0% 4% 1% 10% 4% 0% 5% 12% 3%
Rising cost of living 6% 7% 1% 3% 4% 7% 10% 1% 6%
Racism 8% 12% 2% 10%

Combo / equally
Other

None

Unsure

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 6% 9% 12% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9%

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 3% 12% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11%
About the same 6% 13% 5% 7% 12% 1% 14% 6% 4%
Unsure / refused 2% 36% 1% 28% 4% 8% 2%
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 0% 12% 2% 11% 14% 3% 7% 12% 4%
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 6% 10% 8% 5% 5% 10% 12% 5% 15%
About the same 2% 14% 5% 11% 12% 2% 10% 10% %
Unsure / refused 10% 28% 14% 5% 2%
R6 VIOLENT More likely 2% 11% 5% 11% 15% 4% 8% 9% 6%
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 3% 7% % % 2% 8% 10% 11% 17%
6/C No difference 3% 15% 6% 4% 1% 9% 10% 6% 14%
Less likely 7% 13% 5% 5% 3% 8% 13% 5% 12%
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 2% 13% 4% 11% 13% 4% 7% 11% 6%
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 7% 5% 1% 4% 1% 17% 17% 15%
PEOPLE/C Disagree 5% 11% 8% 5% 4% 7% 14% 3% 15%
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 3% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10%
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 1% 17% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat likely 6% 17% 11% 12% 0% 12% 8% 2%
TOTAL 3% 12% 5% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9%
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TOTAL 10% 11% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 717
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 7% 3% 1% 1% 1% 135
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 10% 12% 7% 110
South 10% 15% 8% 2% 1% 1% 171
South Central 6% 19% 6% 1% 1% 78
Central Plains 4% 8% 9% 5% 55
Mountain States 14% 11% 4% 0% 58
West 9% 8% 0% 2% 1% 110
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 7% 3% 79
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 18% 1% 51
Texas 5% 17% 2% 2% 1% 60
New York 7% 3% 6% 1% 4% 42
Rest of country 11% 11% 6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 484
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 7% 17% 7% 2% 2% 1% 128
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competiive states 10% 12% 6% 0% 1% 0% 351
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 11% 8% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 239
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 11% 10% 10% 0% 2% 0% 134
Nor-competiive US 7% | 12% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 265
No US Senate race 12% 11% 2% 0% 2% 316
GOVPAR GOP governor 8% 13% 5% 1% 2% 0% 334
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 11% 10% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 383
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 8% 11% 4% 1% 1% 296
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 17% 10% 9% 1% 1% 0% 0% 169
Suburb 7% 11% 3% 0% 2% 0% 237
Unsure / refused 2% 34% 9% 14
COMPCD Competitive CD 10% 12% 3% 2% 1% 95
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 10% 11% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 622
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 15% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 324
Female 10% 9% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 393
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 5% 17% 4% 1% 5% 116
AGE/C
35-44 13% 12% 6% 0% 0% 173
45-64 10% 10% 5% 2% 276
65 or over 10% 9% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 153
RAGEFL 18-44 10% 14% 5% 0% 2% 289
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 10% 10% 5% 2% 276
65 or over 10% 9% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 153
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 11% 15% 4% 1% 3% 197
Male / 55+ 9% 15% 7% 3% 1% 0% 1% 127
Female / under 55 10% 10% 4% 1% 190
Female / 55+ 10% 8% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 204
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 10% 2% 1% 1% 87
Employed 11% 12% 4% 1% 2% 446
Retired 9% 11% 8% 1% 1% 0% 1% 183
Refused 82% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 17% 4% 2% 2% 221
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 9% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 103
Female / employed 11% 7% 5% 1% 225
Female / not employed 8% 11% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 169
RRACE White 10% 12% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 503
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 11% 14% 84
Hispanic / Latino 10% 13% 4% 98
Other 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 31
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 9% 13% 3% 0% 65
/RACE White suburban women 9% 10% 4% 0% 204 1% 83
Black suburban men 6% 10% 10% 16
Black suburban women 8% 3% 1% 19
Urban voters 17% 10% 9% 1% 1% 0% 0% 169
Rural voters 8% 11% 4% 1% 1% 296
GENRACE RACE BY White men 10% 16% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 235
GENDER White women 10% 7% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 268
Black men 14% 7% 18% 28
Black women 7% 13% 13% 56
Hispanic men 9% 13% 5% 47
Hispanic women 11% 13% 3% 51
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 206
Other 10% 13% 6% 0% 2% 511
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 13% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 312
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 13% 6% 1% 2% 0% 63
Democrat 12% 9% 8% 0% 1% 0% 343
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 11% 17% 2% 2% 3% 0% 156
PARTYID Female / GOP 6% 10% 1% 1% 1% 156
Male / DEM 11% 13% 9% 1% 133
Female / DEM 12% 7% 8% 2% 0% 210
Male / IND 6% 14% 5% 2% 3% 0% 35
Female / IND 15% 12% 8% 0% 28
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 10% 14% 0% 3% 167
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 6% 12% 1% 3% 1% 1% 145
Under 55 / DEM 12% 10% 7% 1% 1% 180
55 & over / DEM 12% 9% 10% 0% 1% 0% 162
Under 55/ IND 7% 16% 7% 1% 1% 40
55 & over/IND 15% 8% 4% 2% 4% 1% 23
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 16% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 315
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 13% 16% 1% 9% 37
Democrat 12% 7% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 365
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 15% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 259
Soft GOP 15% 4% 6% 42
Ticket splitters 9% 17% 7% 1% 1% 0% 76
Soft DEM 15% 20% 4% 47
Hard DEM 11% 7% 9% 1% 1% 0% 293
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 16% 204 1% 204 0% 359
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 15% 5% 2% 2% 88
Liberal 14% 5% 8% 0% 1% 0% 270
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 16% 0% 204 1% 0% 159
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 10% 15% 4% 1% 204 200
Moderate / liberal 12% 7% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 358
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 13% 1% 1% 20%% 0% 0% 312
GROUPS
Independent 10% 13% 6% 1% 2% 0% 63
Conservative DEM 7% 24% 9% 1% 54
Mod /lib DEM 13% 7% 8% 0% 1% 0% 289
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 14% 5% 9% 0% 1% 0% 256
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 14% 9% 0% 1% 0% 109
Independent 13% 16% 1% 9% 37
Mod / liberal GOP 7% 10% 1% 4% 32
Conservative GOP 8% 16% 1% 1% 1% 0% 283
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 7% 16% 2% 1% 0% 145
AND OTHERS :
Centrists 9% 12% 6% 1% 1% 0% 462
Very liberal DEM 20% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% 110
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 9% 20% 2% 204 3% 0% 179
Conservative women 8% 12% 2% 1% 0% 180
Moderate men 4% 18% 6% 1% 0% 32
Moderate women 6% 13% 5% 3% 204 56
Liberal men 14% 6% 10% 1% 1% 113
Liberal women 13% 4% 7% 0% 1% 1% 158
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Division in |Rising cost of| ~ Racism Combo / Other None Unsure
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REDUC Less than high school 1% 23% 6% 15
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 8% 10% 6% 1% 4% 137
Some college 6% 14% 5% 1% 0% 1% 213
College graduate 13% 10% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 353
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 6% 15% 5% 2% 2% 166
EDUCATION College grad men 15% 15% 5% 1% 2% 0% 0% 158
Non college grad women 8% 11% 5% 1% 1% 1% 198
College grad women 12% 6% 4% 0% 1% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 254
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ college 13% | 10% 9% 1% 4% 99
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 7% | 13% 5% 2% 2% 1% 250
g‘;mgg non-college 6% 12% 5% 0% 1% 114
AT ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 7% | 13% 5% 2% 2% 1% 250
CRADUATES gﬂgggge”o”'co"ege 6% 12% 5% 0% 1% 114
Others 13% 10% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 353
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 5% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 105
ﬁETWESN(;,IV-IIZLCI:\ELF P [ Fewtimes awee 5% 11% 6% 2% 3% 1% 87
Every so often 10% 14% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 180
Not at all 12% 11% 7% 0% 1% 340
Unsure / refused 24% 16% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 11% 7% 4% 2% 2% 114
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 10% 12% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 603
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 12% 12% 7% 1% 1% 188
STATUSIC Married 10% 12% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 410
No longer married 8% 9% 6% 1% 2% 1% 119
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 15% 5% 1% 2% 0% 212
STATUS GENDER Unmarried men 8% 13% 17% 2% 3% 24
Single men 13% 14% 3% 1% 3% 88
Married women 10% 9% 3% 1% 1% 0% 198
Unmarried women 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 95
Single women 10% 10% 10% 100
MARAC White married 10% 11% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 313
Non-white married 10% 14% 4% 204 98
White not married 11% 12% 5% 1% 1% 0% 191
Non-white not married 8% 8% 9% 1% 2% 116
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 20% 4% 5% 54
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 10% 10% 53
White married men 9% 15% 4% 2% 1% 0% 166
White married women 10% 7% 204 1% 1% 1% 146
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 206 18% 6% 5% 15
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 9% 7% 206 206 69
Other 9% 11% 7% 1% 2% 214
RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 14% 3% 0% 197
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 9% 11% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 520
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 12% 17% 4% 0% 107
Mom 13% 10% 2% 90
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 12% 2% 0% 151
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 9% 12% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 259
Divorced / children 23% 220 13% 14
Divorced / no children 7% 4% 7% 3% 47
Single / children 16% 17% 3% 30
Single / no children 11% 11% 8% 1% 2% 158
Other / mixed 6% 10% 3% 3% 1% 1% 58
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 10% 13% 6% 2% 1% 1% 234
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 14% 3% 1% 1% 101
Infrequently 14% 13% 7% 0% 1% 0% 0% 169
Never 10% 8% 3% 0% 3% 213
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 7% 16% 5% 2% 1% 0% 274
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 12% 7% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 412
Refused 6% 21% 4% 3% 31
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 21% 5% 4% 2% 122
Male not evangelical 14% 11% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 202
Female _born again/ 10% 13% 5% 1% 152
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 10% 6% 4% 0% 204 0% 241
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 17% 2% 2% 1% 176
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 7% 15% 11% 1% 2% 99
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 19% 0% 2% 148
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 6% 20% 3% 1% 2% 50
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 8% 5% 10% 5% 28
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 10% 19% 2% 48
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 10% 2% 3% 0% 1% 63
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 10% 8% 6% 1% 2% 0% 435
Working class 11% 15% 3% 1% 0% 143
Low income 7% 26% 6% 1% 2% 61
Unemployed 90% 1
Refused 5% 15% 1% 6% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 9% 9% 6% 1% 1% 0% 311
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 8% 5% 17% 53
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 17% 8% 7% 55
Middle class other races 13% 7% 3% 16
Other 9% 16% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 282

D16 RECEIVED Yes 10% 11% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 525

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 10% 14% 3% 1% 3% 0% 177
Unsure 12% 1% 3% 5% 16

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 10% 9% 10% 1% 1% 0% 1% 233

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 7% 6% 45
Wrong track 9% 13% 2% 1% 2% 0% 439

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 3% 6% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 2% 14% 1% 1% 1% 0% 171
Nanoyal defense & 7% 3% 206 53
terrorism
COVID-19 6% 6% 6% 142
Health care 5% 4% 4% 114
Crime & drugs 4% 3% 3% 73
Gov't spending 5% 8% 1% 0% 0% 144
Climate change 13% 3% 4% 1% 1% 141
Immigration 6% 5% 0% 126
Division in the country 44% 9% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 163
Rising cost of living 5% 44% 2% 0% 1% 185
Racism 9% 3% 53% 2% 66
Combo / equally 100% 6
Other 100% 10
None 100% 1
Unsure 100% 2

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 12% 15% 6% 2% 3% 101

THE BEGINNING OF —

CcovID Less civil 9% 11% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 481
About the same 12% 9% 7% 0% 3% 1% 1% 123
Unsure / refused 7% 10% 204 13
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 11% 14% 8% 0% 1% 1% 215
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less v 7% 12% 3% 1% 2% 299
About the same 13% 8% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 193
Unsure / refused 1% 37% 204 10
R6 VIOLENT More likely 10% 9% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 422
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 14% 10% 2% 0% 1% 63
6IC No difference 5% 21% 2% 1% 1% 73
Less likely 10% 13% 3% 2% 1% 159
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 11% 8% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0% 423
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 9% 19% 6% 23
PEOPLE/C Disagree 9% 16% 1% 1% 2% 271
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 10% 10% 6% 1% 1% 0% 0% 497
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 9% 15% 4% 0% 2% 1% 145
Somewhat likely 11% 14% 2% 0% 4% 74
TOTAL 10% 11% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 717
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TOTAL 15% 67% 16% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 11% 71% 15% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 63% 17% 2% 127
South 15% 65% 18% 2% 190
South Central 20% 68% 8% 4% 86
Central Plains 13% 67% 15% 5% 60
Mountain States 13% 73% 13% 1% 64
West 13% 66% 21% 0% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 64% 20% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 12% 70% 17% 2% 53
Texas 12% 73% 10% 5% 64
New York 9% 77% 13% 1% 45
Rest of country 16% 66% 16% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 70% 14% 204 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 17% 65% 15% 3% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 12% 69% 18% 0% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 10% 1% 17% 2% 145
Non-competitive US 0 o o o
Senate race 18% 65% 14% 3% 301
No US Senate race 14% 67% 17% 2% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 12% 71% 15% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 17% 64% 17% 2% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 11% 69% 16% 4% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 18% 58% 24% 0% 193
Suburb 17% 71% 10% 1% 255
Unsure / refused 20% 68% 8% 4% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 72% 11% 0% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 14% 67% 17% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 73% 13% 1% 353
Female 17% 63% 18% 3% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 10% 67% 22% 1% 136
AGE/C
35-44 15% 69% 15% 1% 184
45-64 17% 67% 14% 3% 304
65 or over 14% 66% 17% 4% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 13% 68% 18% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 17% 67% 14% 3% 304
65 or over 14% 66% 17% 4% 176
(cont.)
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 74% 17% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 19% 2% 8% 1% 144
Female / under 55 21% 61% 16% 2% 220
Female / 55+ 13% 65% 19% 4% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 59% 22% 5% 100
Employed 15% 70% 14% 1% 495
Retired 14% 66% 17% 3% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 76% 14% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 17% 67% 13% 3% 115
Female / employed 19% 64% 15% 2% 257
Female / not employed 13% 61% 22% 4% 190
RRACE White 12% 71% 14% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 21% A47% 30% 206 96
Hispanic / Latino 20% 66% 13% 0% 104
Other 15% 66% 12% % 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 11% 80% 8% 1% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 22% 64% 13% 1% 90
Black suburban men 14% 7% 10% 17
Black suburban women 29% 44% 27% 19
Urban voters 18% 58% 24% 0% 193
Rural voters 11% 69% 16% 4% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 9% 75% 14% 2% 253
GENDER -
White women 15% 68% 15% 3% 307
Black men 18% 62% 21% 31
Black women 23% 39% 35% 3% 65
Hispanic men 23% 65% 12% 51
Hispanic women 18% 67% 14% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 2% 13% 2% 235
Other 15% 65% 17% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 76% 10% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 9% 68% 19% 5% 72
Democrat 18% 59% 21% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 76% 10% 2% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 75% 10% 3% 180
Male / DEM 14% 69% 16% 141
Female / DEM 21% 53% 23% 3% 235
Male / IND 7% 69% 19% 5% 40
Female / IND 12% 65% 19% 4% 32
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 12% 7% 10% 2% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 12% 74% 11% 3% 1
Under 55/ DEM 19% 58% 22% 1% 203
55 & over / DEM 18% 61% 19% 2% 173
Under 55/ IND 4% 68% 22% 5% 45
55 & over / IND 16% 66% 14% 4% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 11% 75% 11% 3% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 24% 60% 14% 2% 41
Democrat 17% 61% 20% 2% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 76% 9% 3% 291
Soft GOP 12% 71% 17% 48
Ticket splitters 9% 67% 20% 4% 87
Soft DEM 22% 57% 21% 50
Hard DEM 18% 60% 20% 2% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 73% 13% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 60% 17% 1% 100
Liberal 17% 62% 19% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 79% 8% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 68% 18% 3% 221
Moderate / liberal 18% 62% 19% 1% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 76% 10% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 9% 68% 19% 5% 72
Conservative DEM 11% 51% 33% 5% 58
Mod / lib DEM 20% 61% 18% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 17% 62% 20% 2% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 59% 22% 3% 120
Independent 24% 60% 14% 2% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 58% 18% 2% 38
Conservative GOP 10% 7% 10% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 10% 79% % 3% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 16% 63% 19% 2% 516
Very liberal DEM 17% 68% 13% 3% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 10% 78% 11% 2% 198
Conservative women 12% 68% 15% 4% 204
Moderate men 20% 73% 5% 1% 37
Moderate women 22% 53% 24% 1% 63
Liberal men 14% 65% 21% 0% 119
Liberal women 19% 60% 18% 2% 180
(cont.)
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REDUC Less than high school 26% 55% 15% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 60% 19% 6% 152
Some college 15% 66% 17% 2% 240
College graduate 14% 2% 14% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 12% 73% 13% 2% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 2% 14% 1% 170
Non college grad women 19% 56% 22% 4% 233
College grad women 14% 71% 13% 1% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 12% 75% 12% 1% 275
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 18% 62% 18% 1% 109
White non-collage o o o o
praduates 13% 67% 16% 4% 285
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 21% 55% 21% 3% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 13% 67% 16% 4% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 21% | 55% |  21% 3% 131
Others 14% 72% 14% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 73% 9% 1% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 12% 2% 13% 3% 100
Every so often 17% 62% 19% 2% 203
Not at all 13% 67% 17% 3% 377
Unsure / refused 42% 56% 2% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 21% 63% 14% 2% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 13% 68% 16% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 16% 57% 27% 1% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 14% 73% 11% 2% 460
No longer married 15% 64% 17% 4% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 12% 78% 9% 2% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 25% 58% 16% 28
Single men 10% 64% 25% 1% 92
Married women 17% 68% 13% 3% 227
Unmarried women 13% 66% 17% 5% 108
Single women 20% 51% 29% 0% 112
MARAC White married 13% 75% 10% 3% 348
Non-white married 17% 67% 14% 2% 112
White not married 11% 65% 22% 2% 212
Non-white not married 22% 51% 25% 2% 128
(cont.)
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 66% 29% 2% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 21% 58% 22% 61
White married men 10% 78% 10% 2% 181
White married women 16% 71% 10% 3% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 18% 75% 8% 17
White no longer married 9% 68% 20% 3% 80
women
Other 20% 58% 20% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 74% 12% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 15% 65% 17% 2% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 11% 7% 11% 2% 114
Mom 15% 71% 13% 1% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 75% 10% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 15% 72% 11% 3% 296
Divorced / children 27% 64% 9% 15
Divorced / no children 8% 76% 14% 1% 52
Single / children 8% 71% 21% 36
Single / no children 17% 54% 28% 1% 169
Other / mixed 18% 55% 20% 7% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 13% 70% 14% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 16% 67% 17% 0% 111
Infrequently 17% 68% 14% 1% 178
Never 14% 64% 19% 3% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 15% 67% 15% 4% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 15% 67% 17% 1% 453
Refused 14% 7% 8% 1% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 3% 10% 3% 136
Male not evangelical 11% 73% 15% 1% 217
Female born again / 15% 62% 19% 4% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 18% 63% 17% 2% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 71% 13% 4% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 59% 20% 3% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 5% 12% 4% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 12% 71% 13% 4% 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 30% 52% 18% 1% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 25% 46% 27% 2% 50
Christians
(cont.)
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 16% 73% 8% 4% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 12% 68% 18% 2% 479
Working class 18% 70% 9% 3% 161
Low income 18% 53% 27% 2% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 22% 75% 2% 1% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 12% 71% 16% 2% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 12% 47% 38% 3% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 13% 71% 15% 0% 57
Middle class other races 15% 64% 15% 5% 19
Other 18% 67% 12% 3% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 16% 64% 18% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 10% 77% 11% 2% 201
Unsure 24% 72% 3% 1% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 57% 21% 2% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 11% 60% 26% 3% 50
Wrong track 12% 73% 12% 2% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 64% 36% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 14% 62% 20% 3% 171
Nanoyal defense & 23% 63% 14% 0% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 15% 61% 21% 2% 142
Health care 13% 62% 25% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 10% 84% 6% 1% 73
Gov't spending 12% 69% 17% 2% 144
Climate change 17% 71% 12% 1% 141
Immigration 13% 7% 8% 2% 126
Division in the country 15% 72% 11% 3% 163
Rising cost of living 12% 64% 23% 2% 185
Racism 18% 61% 20% 1% 66
Combo / equally 25% 67% 3% 5% 74
Other 16% 55% 27% 3% 18
None 21% 49% 29% 4
Unsure 72% 14% 14% 5

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 29% 51% 18% 2% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT | hess cvil 7% 81% 10% 2% 340
About the same 12% 63% 23% 1% 215
Unsure / refused 3% 63% 9% 25% 15
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R6 VIOLENT More likely 15% 65% 18% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 16% 70% 10% 3% 78
6/C No difference 10% 79% 9% 1% 78
Less likely 15% 67% 15% 3% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 17% 63% 19% 2% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 40% 40% 8% 12% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 8% 77% 13% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 16% 69% 13% 2% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 12% 66% 18% 4% 168
Somewhat likely 12% 57% 29% 3% 84
TOTAL 15% 67% 16% 2% 800
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TOTAL 29% 43% 27% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 37% 32% 1% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 41% 22% 3% 127
South 24% 45% 29% 2% 190
South Central 22% 49% 24% 5% 86
Central Plains 38% 37% 23% 1% 60
Mountain States 34% 42% 23% 1% 64
West 26% 44% 28% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 44% 24% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 27% 43% 28% 2% 53
Texas 8% 59% 25% 7% 64
New York 20% 30% 50% 0% 45
Rest of country 31% 41% 26% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 23% 49% 25% 2% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 30% 42% 2504 3% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 29% 39% 30% 1% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 30% 44% 23% 3% 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 29% 43% 26% 2% 301
No US Senate race 28% 42% 29% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 24% 47% 27% 2% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 33% 39% 26% 1% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 20% 53% 24% 3% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 35% 30% 34% 1% 193
Suburb 35% 36% 27% 2% 255
Unsure / refused 30% 68% 2% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 38% 36% 23% 2% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 27% 43% 27% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 47% 29% 1% 353
Female 34% 39% 25% 3% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 28% 30% 38% 4% 136
AGE/C
35-44 28% 42% 29% 1% 184
45-64 29% 45% 24% 1% 304
65 or over 28% 48% 21% 3% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 28% 37% 33% 2% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 29% 45% 24% 1% 304
65 or over 28% 48% 21% 3% 176
(cont.)
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 24% 40% 35% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 20% 58% 21% 1% 144
Female / under 55 38% 34% 25% 3% 220
Female / 55+ 29% 43% 25% 2% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 23% 36% 35% 5% 100
Employed 30% 40% 29% 1% 495
Retired 28% 52% 18% 2% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 46% 32% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 23% 50% 24% 3% 115
Female / employed 38% 35% 26% 1% 257
Female / not employed 28% 44% 24% 4% 190
RRACE White 26% 48% 24% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 23% 40% 0% 96
Hispanic / Latino 35% 32% 31% 2% 104
Other 27% 42% 24% 7% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 25% 53% 22% 0% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 35% 33% 30% 3% 90
Black suburban men 33% 19% 48% 17
Black suburban women 46% 31% 22% 1% 19
Urban voters 35% 30% 34% 1% 193
Rural voters 20% 53% 24% 3% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 21% 52% 26% 1% 253
GENDER -
White women 31% 44% 22% 2% 307
Black men 34% 17% 49% 31
Black women 37% 26% 36% 0% 65
Hispanic men 23% 37% 40% 51
Hispanic women 46% 26% 23% 5% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 53% 21% 2% 235
Other 31% 38% 29% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 67% 17% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 45% 34% 5% 72
Democrat 46% 19% 35% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 71% 18% 2% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 15% 64% 16% 5% 180
Male / DEM 41% 18% 41% 141
Female / DEM 49% 20% 31% 0% 235
Male / IND 12% 48% 36% 4% 40
Female / IND 22% 41% 32% 5% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 13% 60% 23% 4% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 12% 74% 11% 2% 1
Under 55 / DEM 51% 14% 35% 0% 203
55 & over / DEM 40% 25% 35% 173
Under 55/ IND 16% 44% 36% 3% 45
55 & over / IND 17% 46% 31% 6% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 68% 17% 3% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 44% 23% 2% 41
Democrat 43% 20% 36% 1% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 71% 15% 3% 291
Soft GOP 16% 58% 26% 48
Ticket splitters 19% 42% 32% 6% 87
Soft DEM 52% 19% 28% 50
Hard DEM 45% 18% 36% 0% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 14% 64% 19% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 28% 32% 3% 100
Liberal 45% 18% 36% 0% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 79% 11% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20% 52% 25% 3% 221
Moderate / liberal 43% 21% 35% 1% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 67% 17% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 45% 34% 5% 72
Conservative DEM 38% 37% 24% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 47% 16% 37% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 46% 17% 37% 0% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 38% 27% 33% 3% 120
Independent 31% 44% 23% 2% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 29% 52% 13% 6% 38
Conservative GOP 10% 70% 18% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 7% 80% 10% 3% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 33% 36% 29% 2% 516
Very liberal DEM 42% 18% 39% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 13% 67% 19% 2% 198
Conservative women 16% 62% 19% 4% 204
Moderate men 30% 36% 32% 2% 37
Moderate women 41% 24% 32% 3% 63
Liberal men 36% 19% 45% 0% 119
Liberal women 52% 18% 30% 0% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 30% 42% 16% 12% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 51% 23% 4% 152
Some college 25% 47% 27% 1% 240
College graduate 33% 36% 29% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 15% 55% 28% 2% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 30% 39% 30% 0% 170
Non college grad women 32% 43% 22% 3% 233
College grad women 36% 34% 28% 2% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 31% 39% 28% 1% 275
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 38% 28% 31% 3% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co“age 21% | 56% |  20% 3% 285
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 31% | 32% |  36% 2% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 56% 20% 3% 285
GRADUATES -
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 31% | 32% |  36% 2% 131
Others 33% 36% 29% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 21% 67% 11% 0% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX - K
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 8% 65% 25% 3% 100
Every so often 34% 34% 30% 2% 203
Not at all 34% 33% 31% 2% 377
Unsure / refused 16% 57% 23% 4% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 40% 29% 2% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 29% 43% 27% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 32% 38% 1% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 30% 44% 24% 2% 460
No longer married 25% 53% 21% 2% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 21% 50% 27% 2% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 24% 67% 10% 28
Single men 26% 33% 40% 0% 92
Married women 39% 38% 20% 3% 227
Unmarried women 25% 49% 24% 2% 108
Single women 31% 31% 35% 2% 112
MARAC White married 28% 47% 23% 2% 348
Non-white married 34% 36% 26% 4% 112
White not married 23% 50% 25% 2% 212
Non-white not married 34% 25% 41% 1% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 26% 46% 27% 1% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 31% 33% 33% 3% 61
White married men 19% 52% 27% 1% 181
White married women 38% 41% 19% 2% 167
White no longer married 18% 76% 6% 17
men
White no longer married 16% 60% 2204 204 80
women
Other 34% 30% 34% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 40% 32% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 43% 25% 2% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 39% 38% 2% 114
Mom 30% 42% 26% 2% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 38% 31% 3% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 31% 48% 20% 2% 296
Divorced / children 37% 52% 12% 15
Divorced / no children 21% 53% 26% 0% 52
Single / children 13% 43% 44% 36
Single / no children 32% 30% 36% 1% 169
Other / mixed 25% 53% 19% 3% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 23% 49% 25% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU | hI
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 20% 53% 26% 0% 111
Infrequently 32% 39% 28% 2% 178
Never 37% 34% 28% 1% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 23% 52% 22% 3% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 37% 31% 1% 453
Refused 45% 32% 19% 4% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 58% 26% 2% 136
Male not evangelical 27% 41% 32% 1% 217
Female _born again/ 29% 48% 19% 4% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 37% 33% 29% 2% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 61% 22% 3% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 37% 36% 23% 5% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 10% 65% 22% 3% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 27% 26% 19% 8% 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 40% 40% 21% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 48% 24% 27% 0% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 41% 23% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 41% 28% 1% 479
Working class 24% 42% 32% 3% 161
Low income 22% 51% 22% 5% 74
Unemployed 58% 42% 1
Refused 25% 63% 3% 9% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 27% 45% 26% 2% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 43% 19% 38% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 40% 34% 27% 57
Middle class other races 26% 41% 28% 4% 19
Other 26% 45% 26% 3% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 35% 33% 31% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 12% 67% 18% 2% 201
Unsure 7% 82% 2% 9% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 48% 15% 37% 0% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 59% 5% 35% 2% 50
Wrong track 16% 60% 21% 3% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 19% 66% 12% 3% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 33% 40% 24% 3% 171
Nanoyal defense & 10% 58% 30% 3% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 43% 23% 34% 0% 142
Health care 47% 19% 33% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 19% 70% 9% 1% 73
Gov't spending 16% 59% 25% 0% 144
Climate change 45% 19% 35% 0% 141
Immigration 14% 68% 13% 5% 126
Division in the country 31% 34% 34% 1% 163
Rising cost of living 26% 50% 21% 2% 185
Racism 36% 23% 41% 66
Combo / equally 18% 49% 28% 5% 74
Other 17% 60% 18% 6% 18
None 54% 46% 4
Unsure 36% 52% 12% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 56% 22% 22% 0% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 22% 51% 25% 2% 538
About the same 33% 26% 40% 1% 127
Unsure / refused 24% 35% 18% 22% 17
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R6 VIOLENT More likely 36% 31% 32% 1% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE | JANUARY | Unsure 26% | 62% % 5% 8
6/C No difference 16% 49% 31% 3% 78
Less likely 16% 62% 20% 3% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 37% 31% 31% 1% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 36% | 3% ) 1% | 10% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 16% 61% 21% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 29% 44% 26% 1% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 24% 42% 29% 4% 168
Somewhat likely 36% 34% 28% 2% 84
TOTAL 29% 43% 27% 2% 800
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TOTAL 20% 7% 8% 65% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 5% 6% 66% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 21% 5% 14% 60% 127
South 19% 10% 5% 66% 190
South Central 11% 10% 11% 69% 86
Central Plains 28% 3% 11% 59% 60
Mountain States 26% 5% 8% 61% 64
West 19% 5% 8% 69% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 6% 10% 62% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 8% 4% 65% 53
Texas 7% 11% 1% 81% 64
New York 16% 5% 4% 76% 45
Rest of country 22% 6% 9% 62% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 16% 6% 8% 70% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 21% 8% 9% 62% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 22% 5% 7% 66% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 24% 4% 6% 66% 145
Non-competitive US 0 o o o
Senate race 18% 7% 10% 64% 301
No US Senate race 21% 7% 7% 65% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 20% 8% 4% 68% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 21% 5% 12% 62% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 15% 6% 5% 74% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 26% 8% 9% 57% 193
Suburb 24% 6% 11% 58% 255
Unsure / refused 10% 20% 70% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 28% 6% 11% 56% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 19% 7% 8% 66% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 8% 5% 70% 353
Female 23% 5% 11% 61% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 22% 4% 6% 68% 136
AGE/C
35-44 21% 8% 7% 64% 184
45-64 20% 8% 9% 63% 304
65 or over 19% 5% 9% 67% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 21% 6% 7% 65% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 20% 8% 9% 63% 304
65 or over 19% 5% 9% 67% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 20% 5% 3% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 14% 12% 6% 68% 144
Female / under 55 24% 6% 15% 56% 220
Female / 55+ 22% 5% 8% 66% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 11% 3% 66% 100
Employed 22% 6% 8% 63% 495
Retired 18% 5% 10% 68% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 20% 8% 2% 70% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 8% 9% 69% 115
Female / employed 24% 5% 14% 57% 257
Female / not employed 21% 6% 7% 66% 190
RRACE White 18% 4% 8% 69% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 28% 14% 8% 51% 96
Hispanic / Latino 24% 10% 11% 56% 104
Other 22% 10% 6% 63% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 19% 5% 6% 69% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 20% 7% 15% 58% 90
Black suburban men 19% 14% 67% 17
Black suburban women 39% 22% 7% 32% 19
Urban voters 26% 8% 9% 57% 193
Rural voters 15% 6% 5% 74% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 18% 6% 3% 73% 253
GENDER -
White women 19% 3% 12% 66% 307
Black men 26% 9% 8% 57% 31
Black women 29% 16% 8% 48% 65
Hispanic men 14% 14% 8% 63% 51
Hispanic women 34% 5% 13% 48% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 17% 6% 7% 71% 235
Other 22% 7% 9% 62% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 6% 6% 81% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 5% 3% 78% 72
Democrat 35% 7% 11% 47% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 8% 4% 83% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 4% 8% 80% 180
Male / DEM 35% 9% 6% 50% 141
Female / DEM 35% 6% 15% 45% 235
Male / IND 10% 4% 2% 83% 40
Female / IND 17% 7% 5% 71% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 5% 4% 7% 83% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 8% 8% 5% 80% 1
Under 55 / DEM 39% 7% 12% 42% 203
55 & over / DEM 30% 7% 10% 52% 173
Under 55/ IND 14% 2% 2% 81% 45
55 & over / IND 12% 11% 5% 72% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 5% 6% 83% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 10% 15% 59% 41
Democrat 34% 7% 9% 49% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 6% 6% 84% 291
Soft GOP 11% 7% 5% 7% 48
Ticket splitters 16% 6% 3% 75% 87
Soft DEM 39% 9% 13% 39% 50
Hard DEM 35% 7% 11% 48% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 5% 6% 81% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 26% 11% 11% 52% 100
Liberal 36% 7% 10% 47% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 2% 6% 5% 87% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 4% 7% 76% 221
Moderate / liberal 33% 8% 10% 48% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 6% 6% 81% 352
GROUPS
Independent 13% 5% 3% 78% 72
Conservative DEM 27% 11% 62% 58
Mod / lib DEM 36% 8% 11% 44% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 37% 8% 9% 46% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 28% 5% 11% 57% 120
Independent 16% 10% 15% 59% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 16% 9% 13% 62% 38
Conservative GOP 5% 5% 5% 85% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 2% 5% 5% 88% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 24% 7% 9% 61% 516
Very liberal DEM 33% 7% 9% 50% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 9% 5% 4% 82% 198
Conservative women 7% 4% 8% 80% 204
Moderate men 26% 16% 5% 54% 37
Moderate women 27% 8% 14% 51% 63
Liberal men 31% 9% 5% 55% 119
Liberal women 39% 6% 13% 42% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 16% 12% 14% 57% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 14% 6% 9% 71% 152
Some college 17% 7% 8% 68% 240
College graduate 25% 6% 8% 61% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 12% 9% 3% 76% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 24% 7% 6% 63% 170
Non college grad women 19% 6% 13% 62% 233
College grad women 26% 5% 9% 59% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 24% 4% 8% 64% 275
Non-white college o o 0 9
graduates 30% 10% 8% 52% 109
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 13% 5% 8% 74% 285
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 22% 12% 9% 57% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 13% 5% 8% 4% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 2204 12% 9% 57% 131
graduate
Others 25% 6% 8% 61% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 8% 4% 13% 75% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 7% 11% 1% 81% 100
Every so often 24% 7% 10% 59% 203
Not at all 26% 6% 8% 60% 377
Unsure / refused 26% 16% 58% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 9% 13% 62% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 21% 6% 7% 65% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 6% 10% 65% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 22% 7% 7% 64% 460
No longer married 16% 7% 9% 69% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 17% 8% 4% 72% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 20% 5% 56% 28
Single men 20% 4% 6% 70% 92
Married women 28% 6% 11% 55% 227
Unmarried women 15% 3% 10% 2% 108
Single women 18% 8% 13% 61% 112
MARAC White married 21% 5% 8% 66% 348
Non-white married 28% 11% 6% 55% 112
White not married 15% 3% 9% 74% 212
Non-white not married 23% 12% 11% 55% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 24% 1% 2% 73% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 15% 4% 17% 65% 61
White married men 16% 7% 3% 74% 181
White married women 25% 3% 13% 59% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 10% 9% 9% 72% 17
White no longer married 10% 204 7% 81% 80
women
Other 25% 11% 9% 55% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 21% 9% 4% 66% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 6% 10% 64% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 20% 9% 1% 70% 114
Mom 23% 8% 7% 62% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 23% 8% 5% 64% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 22% 6% 9% 63% 296
Divorced / children 28% 19% 9% 45% 15
Divorced / no children 18% 5% 3% 74% 52
Single / children 13% 8% 79% 36
Single / no children 21% 6% 12% 62% 169
Other / mixed 12% 5% 13% 70% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 17% 7% 6% 70% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 14% 10% 6% 70% 111
Infrequently 18% 4% 13% 64% 178
Never 29% 6% 8% 57% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 14% 6% 9% 72% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 7% 8% 61% 453
Refused 37% 6% 8% 49% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 9% 9% 5% 7% 136
Male not evangelical 23% % 4% 66% 217
Female _born again/ 17% 3% 12% 68% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 26% % 11% 56% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 5% 8% 80% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 8% 10% 56% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 4% 5% 86% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 18% 4% 8% 70% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 18% 8% 21% 52% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 12% 12% 39% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 9% 7% 55% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 23% 5% 8% 65% 479
Working class 16% 11% 8% 66% 161
Low income 11% 7% 11% 71% 74
Unemployed 58% 42% 1
Refused 5% 2% 21% 73% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 19% 4% 8% 69% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 41% 10% 2% 47% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 3% 10% 57% 57
Middle class other races 20% 9% 7% 65% 19
Other 17% 9% 9% 65% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 26% 7% 9% 58% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 6% 4% 6% 84% 201
Unsure 16% 7% 76% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 35% % 13% 45% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 4% 7% 37% 50
Wrong track 10% 6% 6% 78% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 19% 81% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 22% 3% 11% 64% 171
Nanoyal defense & 204 15% 8% 75% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 33% 5% 10% 53% 142
Health care 43% 8% 4% 44% 114
Crime & drugs 13% 4% 6% 7% 73
Gov't spending 12% 8% 5% 76% 144
Climate change 35% 6% 10% 48% 141
Immigration 6% 5% 8% 81% 126
Division in the country 24% 7% 7% 62% 163
Rising cost of living 16% 2% 10% 71% 185
Racism 31% 13% 5% 51% 66
Combo / equally 8% 15% 10% 67% 74
Other 1% 16% 83% 18
None 32% 21% 46% 4
Unsure 100% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 44% 56% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 22% 78% 538
About the same 33% 67% 127
Unsure / refused 24% 76% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 71% 29% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less il 7% 93% 340
About the same 12% 88% 215
Unsure / refused 3% 97% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 28% 6% 9% 57% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 14% 4% 12% 70% 78
6/C No difference 9% 2% 7% 81% 78
Less likely 10% 10% 5% 74% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 27% 8% 9% 55% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 2% 6% 34% 58% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 12% 4% 4% 80% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 20% 7% 9% 64% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 20% 8% 4% 68% 168
Somewhat likely 26% 2% 10% 62% 84
TOTAL 20% 7% 8% 65% 800
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TOTAL 8% 33% 34% 25% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 7% 41% 31% 22% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 5% 27% 36% 33% 127
South 10% 30% 35% 25% 190
South Central 6% 26% 43% 25% 86
Central Plains 15% 45% 22% 18% 60
Mountain States 9% 40% 33% 18% 64
West 7% 29% 37% 26% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 9% 28% 35% 28% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 34% 36% 23% 53
Texas 8% 22% 51% 19% 64
New York 5% 52% 25% 18% 45
Rest of country 8% 33% 33% 26% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 11% 32% 38% 19% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 8% 31% 34% 27% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 7% 37% 33% 24% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 11% 38% 33% 18% 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 6% 29% 37% 29% 301
No US Senate race 9% 34% 33% 24% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 9% 33% 37% 20% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 7% 32% 32% 28% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 11% 27% 43% 20% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 10% 37% 21% 33% 193
Suburb 4% 39% 32% 25% 255
Unsure / refused 3% 3% 65% 29% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 7% 43% 29% 21% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 8% 31% 35% 25% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 9% 35% 38% 18% 353
Female 7% 31% 32% 30% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 5% 42% 25% 28% 136
AGE/C
35-44 8% 35% 34% 23% 184
45-64 10% 31% 36% 23% 304
65 or over 9% 26% 40% 26% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 6% 38% 30% 25% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 10% 31% 36% 23% 304
65 or over 9% 26% 40% 26% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 42% 32% 19% 209
Male / 55+ 11% 25% 47% 17% 144
Female / under 55 5% 32% 29% 34% 220
Female / 55+ 9% 31% 34% 26% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 8% 31% 28% 33% 100
Employed 8% 37% 32% 23% 495
Retired 9% 23% 43% 25% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 9% 39% 37% 15% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 9% 26% 41% 24% 115
Female / employed 6% 35% 29% 30% 257
Female / not employed 9% 26% 35% 30% 190
RRACE White 9% 32% 39% 20% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 29% 18% 48% 96
Hispanic / Latino 6% 41% 25% 27% 104
Other 13% 37% 29% 21% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 6% 33% 46% 14% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 3% 35% 29% 32% 90
Black suburban men 58% 19% 23% 17
Black suburban women 13% 31% 56% 19
Urban voters 10% 37% 21% 33% 193
Rural voters 11% 27% 43% 20% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 10% 33% 43% 15% 253
GENDER -
White women 8% 31% 37% 25% 307
Black men 4% 49% 13% 34% 31
Black women 6% 19% 20% 55% 65
Hispanic men 10% 38% 27% 25% 51
Hispanic women 3% 44% 23% 30% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 28% 43% 19% 235
Other 8% 35% 31% 27% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 20% 55% 12% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 9% 32% 36% 24% 72
Democrat 4% 45% 15% 36% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 18% 58% 11% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 11% 23% 52% 14% 180
Male / DEM 5% 57% 13% 25% 141
Female / DEM 4% 37% 16% 43% 235
Male / IND 9% 30% 39% 22% 40
Female / IND 9% 34% 32% 26% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 10% 27% 50% 13% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 14% 14% 60% 12% 171
Under 55 / DEM 3% 47% 11% 39% 203
55 & over / DEM 6% 42% 19% 33% 173
Under 55/ IND 7% 32% 37% 24% 45
55 & over / IND 11% 32% 35% 23% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 19% 56% 13% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 15% 31% 29% 25% 41
Democrat 4% 45% 16% 35% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 16% 60% 13% 291
Soft GOP 20% 34% 37% 9% 48
Ticket splitters 12% 36% 31% 21% 87
Soft DEM 7% 45% 13% 36% 50
Hard DEM 3% 45% 15% 37% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 12% 21% 52% 15% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 8% 40% 20% 32% 100
Liberal 3% 47% 15% 35% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 13% 13% 65% 8% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 11% 27% 42% 21% 221
Moderate / liberal 4% 45% 16% 34% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 20% 55% 12% 352
GROUPS
Independent 9% 32% 36% 24% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 31% 20% 32% 58
Mod / lib DEM 2% 47% 14% 37% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 48% 14% 35% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 38% 21% 35% 120
Independent 15% 31% 29% 25% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 28% 30% 20% 38
Conservative GOP 11% 18% 59% 12% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 13% 12% 67% 7% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 8% 35% 28% 29% 516
Very liberal DEM 2% 51% 17% 31% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 12% 23% 54% 10% 198
Conservative women 12% 18% 50% 20% 204
Moderate men 8% 46% 27% 19% 37
Moderate women 8% 37% 16% 39% 63
Liberal men 5% 51% 14% 30% 119
Liberal women 2% 44% 16% 38% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 14% 26% 28% 32% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 14% 24% 37% 25% 152
Some college 8% 27% 39% 26% 240
College graduate 5% 41% 31% 23% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 12% 31% 42% 14% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 39% 33% 22% 170
Non college grad women 9% 22% 34% 35% 233
College grad women 5% 42% 29% 24% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 6% 42% 33% 19% 275
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 4% 38% 24% 34% 109
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 11% 22% 45% 22% 285
Non-white non-college 10% 33% 220 35% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 11% 22% 45% 22% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 10% 33% 220 35% 131
graduate
Others 5% 41% 31% 23% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 8% 14% 59% 19% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 16% 23% 49% 12% 100
Every so often 9% 37% 25% 29% 203
Not at all 5% 39% 28% 28% 377
Unsure / refused 26% 25% 31% 18% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 33% 30% 27% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 33% 35% 24% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 8% 33% 24% 35% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 7% 36% 37% 20% 460
No longer married 11% 23% 41% 24% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 8% 36% 42% 14% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 9% 50% 25% 28
Single men 9% 40% 24% 27% 92
Married women 6% 36% 32% 27% 227
Unmarried women 10% 27% 39% 24% 108
Single women 8% 27% 24% 42% 112
MARAC White married 7% 35% 40% 18% 348
Non-white married 7% 38% 29% 26% 112
White not married 11% 26% 39% 24% 212
Non-white not married 7% 33% 17% 42% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 14% 34% 32% 20% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women % 32% 26% 35% 61
White married men 8% 34% 44% 13% 181
White married women 6% 36% 35% 23% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 12% 11% 64% 13% 17
White no longer married 12% 20% 47% 20% 80
women
Other 7% 35% 23% 35% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 39% 35% 20% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 9% 30% 34% 26% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 6% 44% 33% 17% 114
Mom 6% 35% 36% 24% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 5% 42% 33% 20% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 8% 32% 39% 20% 296
Divorced / children 9% 21% 43% 27% 15
Divorced / no children 9% 32% 44% 15% 52
Single / children 11% 39% 32% 18% 36
Single / no children 8% 32% 22% 38% 169
Other / mixed 14% 17% 39% 31% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 9% 30% 40% 21% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 14% 28% 39% 19% 111
Infrequently 6% 35% 32% 26% 178
Never 6% 36% 28% 30% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 9% 24% 43% 24% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 38% 29% 25% 453
Refused 5% 50% 27% 18% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 9% 24% 49% 18% 136
Male not evangelical 10% 41% 31% 18% 217
Female _born again/ 9% 23% 39% 29% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 6% 37% 27% 30% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 21% 50% 18% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 5% 28% 31% 36% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 10% 20% 55% 15% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 5% 29% 41% 250 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 15% 27% 25% 33% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 27% 18% 49% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 39% 33% 19% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 8% 35% 33% 24% 479
Working class 6% 34% 36% 24% 161
Low income 15% 16% 37% 33% 74
Unemployed 58% 42% 1
Refused 2% 14% 61% 23% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 9% 34% 37% 21% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 5% 33% 14% 48% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 5% 42% 29% 24% 57
Middle class other races 16% 38% 26% 20% 19
Other 8% 30% 37% 25% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 6% 38% 26% 30% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 12% 21% 55% 12% 201
Unsure 20% 9% 62% 9% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 1% 43% 14% 41% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 0% 55% 5% 40% 50
Wrong track 12% 25% 48% 14% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 18% 15% 48% 19% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 8% 30% 32% 30% 171
National defense & 15% | 20% |  43% | 22% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 6% 44% 17% 33% 142
Health care 6% 50% 12% 31% 114
Crime & drugs 5% 18% 65% 11% 73
Gov't spending 13% 23% 45% 18% 144
Climate change 1% 53% 18% 28% 141
Immigration 6% 15% 62% 18% 126
Division in the country 5% 43% 29% 23% 163
Rising cost of living 11% 24% 39% 25% 185
Racism 5% 43% 19% 34% 66
Combo / equally 10% 28% 39% 23% 74
Other 27% 22% 32% 18% 18
None 49% 51% 4
Unsure 14% 50% 22% 14% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 22% 78% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COVID Less civil 49% 51% 538
About the same 26% 74% 127
Unsure / refused 35% 65% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 51% 49% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less il 19% 81% 340
About the same 63% 37% 215
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 6% 40% 25% 30% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 12% 21% 49% 17% 78
6/C No difference 5% 35% 44% 15% 78
Less likely 14% 19% 48% 19% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 6% 38% 24% 31% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 14% 17% 23% 46% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 10% 26% 51% 13% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 7% 32% 37% 24% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 11% 36% 31% 22% 168
Somewhat likely 7% 30% 26% 36% 84
TOTAL 8% 33% 34% 25% 800
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TOTAL 58% 10% 10% 22% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 64% 8% 8% 20% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 57% 15% 8% 20% 127
South 53% 10% 10% 28% 190
South Central 39% 10% 24% 27% 86
Central Plains 61% 8% 8% 23% 60
Mountain States 63% 10% 12% 15% 64
West 69% 7% 5% 20% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 70% 9% 4% 17% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 58% 6% 8% 29% 53
Texas 37% 10% 24% 29% 64
New York 72% 8% 7% 13% 45
Rest of country 57% 10% 9% 23% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 50% 10% 12% 28% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 54% 11% 10% 25% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 68% 8% 8% 16% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 54% 14% 10% 22% 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 55% 8% 13% 24% 301
No US Senate race 61% 10% 7% 22% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 52% 9% 14% 25% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 63% 11% 6% 20% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 54% 11% 9% 26% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 62% 10% 9% 20% 193
Suburb 59% 8% 11% 22% 255
Unsure / refused 72% 27% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 57% 10% 8% 26% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 58% 10% 10% 22% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 58% 7% 14% 21% 353
Female 58% 12% 7% 24% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 61% 13% 8% 18% 136
AGE/C
35-44 53% 10% 13% 25% 184
45-64 60% 8% 11% 20% 304
65 or over 56% 11% 6% 27% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 56% 11% 10% 22% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 60% 8% 11% 20% 304
65 or over 56% 11% 6% 27% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 57% 9% 14% 21% 209
Male / 55+ 61% 6% 14% 20% 144
Female / under 55 60% 12% 8% 19% 220
Female / 55+ 55% 11% 6% 29% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 13% 6% 26% 100
Employed 58% 10% 11% 21% 495
Retired 60% 9% 8% 23% 203
Refused 10% 90% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 8% 15% 22% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 65% 6% 11% 18% 115
Female / employed 60% 11% 8% 21% 257
Female / not employed 54% 12% 6% 28% 190
RRACE White 53% 11% 11% 25% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 75% 3% 4% 19% 96
Hispanic / Latino 70% 7% 8% 15% 104
Other 52% 15% 15% 17% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 43% 9% 18% 29% 71
/RACE White suburban women 54% 11% 8% 27% 90
Black suburban men 80% 8% 12% 17
Black suburban women 98% 1% 1% 19
Urban voters 62% 10% 9% 20% 193
Rural voters 54% 11% 9% 26% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 55% 8% 13% 24% 253
GENDER White women 52% 13% 9% 26% 307
Black men 71% 11% 18% 31
Black women 77% 4% 0% 19% 65
Hispanic men 75% 3% 15% 7% 51
Hispanic women 65% 11% 1% 23% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 11% 10% 29% 235
Other 61% 9% 10% 20% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 36% 14% 17% 33% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 49% 11% 18% 22% 72
Democrat 80% 6% 2% 12% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 39% 11% 22% 28% 172
PARTY ID Female / GOP 33% 17% 12% 38% 180
Male / DEM 85% 3% 2% 10% 141
Female / DEM 77% 7% 2% 14% 235
Male / IND 46% 11% 19% 23% 40
Female / IND 53% 11% 16% 20% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 38% 17% 18% 27% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 34% 11% 15% 40% 1
Under 55 / DEM 79% 5% 3% 13% 203
55 & over / DEM 82% 7% 1% 11% 173
Under 55/ IND 51% 12% 17% 21% 45
55 & over / IND 47% 10% 19% 24% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 33% 14% 18% 34% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 65% 7% 12% 16% 41
Democrat 79% 6% 2% 13% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 33% 15% 18% 34% 291
Soft GOP 43% 8% 16% 33% 48
Ticket splitters 54% 11% 15% 21% 87
Soft DEM 87% 1% 3% 9% 50
Hard DEM 79% 6% 2% 13% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 40% 11% 17% 32% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 63% 16% 6% 16% 100
Liberal 81% 6% 2% 12% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 27% 13% 22% 38% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 50% 10% 12% 27% 221
Moderate / liberal 76% 8% 3% 13% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 36% 14% 17% 33% 352
GROUPS
Independent 49% 11% 18% 22% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 5% 3% 15% 58
Mod / lib DEM 81% 6% 1% 12% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 82% 5% 1% 11% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 72% 7% 3% 17% 120
Independent 65% 7% 12% 16% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 27% 5% 15% 38
Conservative GOP 31% 13% 20% 36% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 26% 12% 22% 39% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 62% 10% 8% 21% 516
Very liberal DEM 86% 6% 2% 5% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 41% 9% 21% 28% 198
Conservative women 38% 14% 12% 36% 204
Moderate men 71% 9% 10% 10% 37
Moderate women 58% 19% 4% 19% 63
Liberal men 83% 4% 2% 11% 119
Liberal women 79% 7% 2% 13% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 39% 24% 16% 21% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 7% 7% 26% 152
Some college 55% 13% 11% 21% 240
College graduate 60% 8% 10% 22% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 59% 10% 13% 17% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 5% 14% 24% 170
Non college grad women 53% 13% % 27% 233
College grad women 62% 10% 7% 21% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 55% 10% 12% 23% 275
Non-white college o o 9 0
graduates 2% 3% 5% 20% 109
White non-collage o o 0 9
praduates 51% 12% 10% 26% 285
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 67% 10% 9% 15% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S1% 12% 10% 26% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 67% 10% 9% 15% 131
graduate
Others 60% 8% 10% 22% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 40% 13% 15% 32% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 59% 4% 10% 27% 100
Every so often 57% 9% 12% 22% 203
Not at all 64% 11% 7% 18% 377
Unsure / refused 34% 2% 38% 26% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 59% 9% 11% 21% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 58% 10% 10% 23% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 67% 10% 8% 16% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 58% 8% 11% 23% 460
No longer married 44% 17% 8% 31% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 6% 16% 18% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 16% 3% 36% 28
Single men 59% 9% 12% 21% 92
Married women 56% 10% 7% 27% 227
Unmarried women 44% 17% 9% 30% 108
Single women 73% 10% 5% 11% 112
MARAC White married 57% 8% 11% 24% 348
Non-white married 63% 7% 12% 18% 112
White not married 48% 16% 11% 26% 212
Non-white not married 74% 6% 3% 16% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 44% 13% 16% 27% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 64% 17% 9% 9% 61
White married men 59% 7% 13% 21% 181
White married women 54% 9% 8% 28% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 45% 13% 1% 41% 17
Whie no onger maied 38% | 18% | 10% |  34% 80
Other 69% 7% 7% 17% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 56% 7% 13% 24% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 58% 11% 9% 22% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 56% 6% 17% 21% 114
Mom 56% 8% 9% 27% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 57% 7% 12% 24% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 59% 8% 11% 22% 296
Divorced / children 43% 14% 23% 21% 15
Divorced / no children 41% 19% 5% 35% 52
Single / children 59% 3% 14% 24% 36
Single / no children 68% 11% 7% 14% 169
Other / mixed 47% 16% % 30% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 50% 11% 11% 29% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 48% 9% 21% 22% 111
Infrequently 64% 7% 8% 20% 178
Never 67% 11% 5% 18% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical A47% 11% 15% 27% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 67% 8% 6% 19% 453
Refused 38% 26% 12% 24% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 6% 22% 27% 136
Male not evangelical 67% 9% 8% 17% 217
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again / 49% 15% 10% 27% 175
Female not evangelical 63% 9% 5% 22% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 38% 14% 18% 30% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 63% 6% 10% 21% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 33% 14% 20% 33% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonwhte conservative 52% 6% |  19% |  24% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 68% 13% 5% 14% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 6% 1% 16% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 68% 6% 8% 18% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 60% 9% 9% 22% 479
Working class 48% 11% 13% 28% 161
Low income 61% 13% 5% 21% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 33% 32% 34% 1% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 55% 10% 10% 25% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 85% 0% 4% 10% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 67% 7% 4% 21% 57
Middle class other races 63% 9% 11% 17% 19
Other 54% 12% 11% 23% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 68% 7% 7% 18% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 31% 15% 17% 36% 201
Unsure 23% 38% 18% 21% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 77% 3% 3% 16% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 85% 6% 4% 5% 50
Wrong track 45% 13% 14% 27% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 41% 12% 12% 34% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 53% 6% 12% 29% 171
Nanoyal defense & 49% 10% 16% 26% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 80% 8% 3% 9% 142
Health care 86% 4% 3% 7% 114
Crime & drugs 39% 16% 14% 31% 73
Gov't spending 40% 13% 19% 28% 144
Climate change 7% 6% 3% 14% 141
Immigration 36% 11% 18% 35% 126
Division in the country 62% 10% 7% 21% 163
Rising cost of living 51% 9% 13% 27% 185
Racism 83% 3% 4% 10% 66
Combo / equally 49% 20% 5% 27% 74
Other 56% 11% 19% 15% 18
None 100% 4
Unsure 44% 56% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 59% 11% 7% 23% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 56% 10% 12% 22% 538
About the same 66% 6% 6% 22% 127
Unsure / refused 53% 14% 6% 27% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 73% 9% 6% 12% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less ¢l 42% 14% 11% 33% 340
About the same 70% 3% 11% 16% 215
Unsure / refused 26% 28% 17% 30% 15
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 71% 7% 6% 16% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 35% 33% 13% 19% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 40% 11% 16% 33% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 59% 9% 10% 22% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 53% 11% 12% 25% 168
Somewhat likely 59% 14% 7% 19% 84
TOTAL 58% 10% 10% 22% 800
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TOTAL 18% 5% 6% 11% 33% 23% 3% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 7% 6% 11% 28% 26% 2% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 6% 7% 11% 30% 26% 4% 3% 127
South 20% 1% 7% 10% 39% 19% 2% 2% 190
South Central 19% 3% 8% 6% 43% 19% 1% 1% 86
Central Plains 29% 12% 3% 10% 24% 21% 0% 1% 60
Mountain States 14% 8% 2% 5% 46% 22% 3% 1% 64
West 15% 2% 5% 16% 24% 30% 5% 4% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 2% 3% 20% 23% 33% 5% 2% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 7% 7% 44% 18% 0% 1% 53
Texas 13% 3% 7% 5% 46% 24% 0% 1% 64
New York 15% 12% 7% 13% 25% 25% 3% 0% 45
Rest of country 19% 5% 6% 10% 33% 22% 3% 3% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 20% 7% 7% 5% 42% 15% 2% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 21% 2% 6% 12% 35% 22% 1% 2% 380
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 12% 8% 5% 12% 26% 30% 5% 3% 272
;igﬁ%ﬁfﬁg’m ;‘ir:pe"“"e US Senate 18% 4% 10% 15% 25% 25% 2% 1% 145
Non-competitive US 18% 5% 6% 5% 37% 2206 2% 4% 301
Senate race
No US Senate race 17% 5% 4% 13% 33% 24% 3% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 18% 4% 4% 8% 39% 24% 1% 2% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 17% 6% 7% 13% 28% 23% 3% 2% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 2% 6% 7% 40% 21% 3% 3% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 8% 4% 16% 23% 29% 1% 3% 193
Suburb 18% 5% 6% 11% 32% 24% 3% 1% 255
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 16% 10% 31% 7% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 18% 1% 5% 8% 35% 28% 4% 3% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 18% 5% 6% 11% 33% 23% 2% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 5% 6% 9% 35% 24% 2% 3% 353
Female 19% 5% 6% 12% 31% 23% 3% 2% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 23% 10% 3% 15% 20% 29% 1% 1% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 12% 3% 5% 10% 42% 24% 1% 2% 184
45-64 15% 3% 6% 11% 36% 21% 4% 3% 304
65 or over 23% 4% 8% 7% 29% 24% 3% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 17% 6% 4% 12% 33% 26% 1% 2% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 15% 3% 6% 11% 36% 21% 4% 3% 304
65 or over 23% 4% 8% 7% 29% 24% 3% 2% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 16% 6% 4% 8% 36% 26% 204 204 209
Male / 55+ 16% 4% 7% 11% 34% 22% 2% 4% 144
Female / under 55 16% 6% 4% 13% 33% 23% 3% 2% 220
Female / 55+ 22% 3% 8% 11% 29% 23% 3% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 4% 4% 4% 38% 27% 4% 3% 100
Employed 15% 5% 5% 12% 35% 23% 2% 2% 495
Retired 24% 5% 8% 11% 24% 24% 3% 2% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 4% 4% 8% 38% 27% 2% 2% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 17% 7% 8% 11% 31% 19% 3% 4% 115
Female / employed 16% 6% 7% 15% 33% 19% 3% 2% 257
Female / not employed 24% 3% 6% 7% 28% 28% 3% 1% 190
RRACE White 17% 4% 6% 9% 35% 25% 2% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , ,
RACE/C Black / African American 20% 7% 7% 21% 20% 18% 6% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 17% 6% 4% 12% 36% 19% 4% 3% 104
Other 18% 3% 6% 3% 33% 30% 3% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 13% 5% 7% 7% 44% 2204 1% 0% 71
JRACE White suburban women 21% 7% 8% 9% 24% 28% 2% 0% 90
Black suburban men 24% 8% 32% 2304 13% 17
Black suburban women 6% 10% 24% 30% 17% 12% 19
Urban voters 16% 8% 4% 16% 23% 29% 1% 3% 193
Rural voters 18% 2% 6% 7% 40% 21% 3% 3% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 15% 3% 5% 8% 38% 26% 1% 2% 253
GENDER White women 19% 5% 7% 10% 32% 24% 2% 1% 307
Black men 18% 6% 10% 34% 15% 16% 1% 31
Black women 21% 7% 6% 15% 22% 18% 9% 3% 65
Hispanic men 15% 12% 5% 35% 22% 4% 6% 51
Hispanic women 18% 4% 24% 36% 16% 3% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 3% 7% 10% 33% 24% 204 204 235
Other 17% 6% 5% 11% 33% 23% 3% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 11% 4% 6% 5% 54% 16% 3% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 15% 4% 5% 10% 31% 24% 3% 6% 72
Democrat 25% 5% 6% 16% 13% 31% 2% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 5% 6% 4% 54% 17% 3% 1% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 11% 4% 5% 5% 55% 14% 2% 2% 180
Male / DEM 24% 5% 5% 15% 14% 33% 3% 141
Female / DEM 25% 5% 7% 17% 13% 29% 4% 1% 235
Male / IND 9% 6% 5% 9% 34% 23% 6% 8% 40
Female / IND 24% 2% 6% 10% 27% 26% 1% 4% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 12% 6% 4% 3% 63% 10% 204 1% 181
:DDAEF:\]TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 10% 3% 7% 7% 46% 22% 3% 2% 171
Under 55/ DEM 20% 6% 4% 17% 10% 37% 3% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 29% 4% 9% 15% 18% 22% 1% 1% 173
Under 55/ IND 14% 5% 5% 12% 35% 23% 2% 4% 45
55 & over / IND 17% 3% 5% 7% 25% 27% 5% 10% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 3% 7% 4% 54% 17% 3% 204 356
BEHAVIOR/C . .
Ticket splitter 26% 4% 4% 10% 37% 11% 4% 4% 41
Democrat 24% 6% 5% 16% 14% 30% 2% 2% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 3% 5% 4% 58% 16% 3% 2% 291
Soft GOP 20% 5% 9% 3% 45% 18% 48
Ticket splitters 13% 9% 7% 13% 28% 21% 3% 7% 87
Soft DEM 25% 13% 10% 21% 27% 3% 1% 50
Hard DEM 25% 6% 5% 17% 12% 31% 2% 2% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 3% 9% 5% 52% 16% 2% 2% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 8% 3% 13% 18% 22% 4% 2% 100
Liberal 22% 6% 3% 18% 12% 34% 2% 3% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 2% 9% 3% 58% 15% 1% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 14% 3% 8% 6% 48% 16% 4% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 24% 7% 3% 17% 14% 31% 3% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 4% 6% 5% 54% 16% 3% 2% 352
GROUPS Independent 15% 4% 5% 10% 31% 24% 3% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 27% 22% 10% 23% 18% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 24% 6% 4% 17% 12% 33% 3% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 23% 6% 3% 18% 11% 35% 204 3% 282
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 28% 6% 10% 12% 19% 20% 3% 1% 120
Independent 26% 4% 4% 10% 37% 11% 4% 4% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 20% 1% 4% 12% 28% 29% 4% 2% 38
Conservative GOP 8% 3% 7% 3% 58% 16% 3% 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 9% 2% 8% 2% 61% 14% 1% 204 164
AND OTHERS Centrists 19% 6% 6% 13% 29% 23% 4% 2% 516
Very liberal DEM 26% 5% 2% 14% 12% 40% 3% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 12% 4% 7% 5% 52% 16% 2% 2% 198
Conservative women 11% 2% 10% 4% 53% 16% 2% 2% 204
Moderate men 22% 2% 1% 6% 26% 37% 1% 4% 37
Moderate women 34% 11% 4% 17% 14% 14% 6% 0% 63
Liberal men 20% 7% 4% 18% 11% 34% 1% 5% 119
Liberal women 24% 6% 3% 18% 12% 34% 3% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 29% 5% 2% 4% 35% 12% 6% 7% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 5% 8% 8% 39% 14% 5% 2% 152
Some college 14% 5% 7% 10% 36% 26% 1% 1% 240
College graduate 18% 4% 5% 13% 29% 26% 3% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 17% 6% 6% 7% 36% 2304 204 3% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 4% 5% 12% 35% 25% 2% 2% 170
Non college grad women 17% 5% 7% 10% 38% 20% 3% 0% 233
College grad women 22% 4% 5% 13% 24% 26% 3% 3% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 3% 5% 11% 30% 30% 2% 2% 275
Non-white college 21% 7% 6% 16% 25% 17% 5% 4% 109
graduates
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 17% 5% 7% 7% 39% 20% 2% 2% 285
g‘;’;ﬂ:ﬁ non-college 16% 5% 5% 12% 32% 23% 4% 2% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 17% 5% 7% 7% 39% 20% 2% 2% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 16% 5% 5% 12% 32% 23% 4% 2% 131
Others 18% 4% 5% 13% 29% 26% 3% 3% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 2% 12% 2% 45% 17% 4% 2% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 11% 6% 9% 5% 45% 18% 2% 3% 100
Every so often 17% 8% 5% 10% 31% 22% 5% 2% 203
Not at all 20% 3% 3% 15% 27% 27% 1% 2% 377
Unsure / refused 28% 25% 16% 28% 2% 1% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 6% 6% 12% 28% 2504 3% 3% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 18% 4% 6% 10% 34% 23% 2% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 16% 9% 8% 11% 25% 25% 5% 0% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 19% 3% 4% 10% 35% 23% 2% 3% 460
No longer married 14% 3% 9% 10% 39% 21% 1% 2% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 17% 2% 5% 9% 40% 21% 204 3% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 2% 2% 12% 24% 31% 22% 7% 28
Single men 18% 13% 4% 6% 25% 32% 2% 0% 92
Married women 22% 4% 3% 12% 29% 25% 1% 2% 227
Unmarried women 17% 4% 8% 7% 41% 21% 1% 1% 108
Single women 15% 6% 11% 16% 25% 19% 8% 112
MARAC White married 19% 3% 4% 10% 35% 24% 2% 2% 348
Non-white married 21% 3% 5% 10% 34% 20% 2% 5% 112
White not married 16% 6% 9% 7% 34% 25% 1% 1% 212
Non-white not married 15% 8% 6% 17% 24% 20% 7% 2% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 22% 10% 2% 5% 31% 29% 0% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 16% 6% 15% 7% 27% 26% 2% 61
White married men 14% 1% 5% 9% 40% 24% 2% 3% 181
White married women 23% 5% 3% 12% 30% 25% 2% 2% 167
‘r'[\]’;'fe no longer married 4% 2% 17% 13% 36% 26% 2% 17
w:r':]eer?o longer married 14% 5% 9% 7% 41% 22% 2% 1% 80
Other 18% 6% 6% 14% 29% 20% 4% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 4% 5% 9% 39% 30% 2% 3% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 21% 5% 6% 11% 31% 21% 3% 2% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 5% 4% 12% 46% 22% 2% 3% 114
Mom 12% 2% 6% 5% 32% 38% 2% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 1% 3% 8% 41% 32% 1% 4% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 25% 4% 5% 12% 32% 19% 2% 2% 296
Divorced / children 13% 9% 20% 32% 26% 15
Divorced / no children 10% 3% 3% 11% 46% 25% 2% 1% 52
Single / children 4% 16% 11% 6% 31% 25% 7% 36
Single / no children 19% 8% 7% 12% 24% 25% 5% 0% 169
Other / mixed 18% 4% 12% 8% 36% 18% 4% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 17% 2% 6% 7% 47% 18% 1% 2% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 13% 10% 10% 13% 25% 22% 2% 5% 111
Infrequently 18% 3% 4% 12% 32% 24% 5% 0% 178
Never 20% 6% 5% 12% 22% 29% 2% 3% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 14% 3% 5% 9% 51% 14% 3% 2% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 21% 6% 7% 12% 21% 29% 3% 2% 453
Refused 9% 5% 3% 11% 28% 33% 1% 10% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 4% 5% 10% 50% 15% 2% 1% 136
Male not evangelical 18% 5% 6% 8% 26% 30% 2% 4% 217
Z\‘f;égshg‘;{g again/ 16% 2% 4% 7% 51% 14% 3% 3% 175
Female not evangelical 21% 6% 7% 15% 18% 29% 3% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 3% 6% 5% 55% 15% 3% 2% 203
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 2% 3% 15% 43% 13% 2% 1% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians % 2% % 3% 60% 16% 2% 3% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative 24% 3% 2% 6% 44% 17% 2% 3% 58
Christians
White non-conservative 29% 8% 16% 31% 11% 5% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 17% 0% 5% 26% 41% 8% 3% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 6% 2% 10% 33% 27% 2% 4% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 5% 6% 12% 30% 24% 2% 2% 479
Working class 12% 5% 4% 9% 40% 27% 3% 1% 161
Low income 23% 3% 11% 8% 29% 15% 6% 6% 74
Unemployed % 58% 36% 1
Refused 18% 10% 58% 4% 7% 3% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 19% 5% 7% 11% 30% 25% 1% 2% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacnasss fican 20% 7% 3% 23% 28% 15% 5% 0% 56
Middle class Hispanics 15% 6% 4% 7% 43% 18% 4% 3% 57
Middle class other races 17% 3% 8% 6% 14% 43% 1% 8% 19
Other 16% 4% 5% 9% 37% 23% 3% 3% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 20% 5% 6% 14% 22% 28% 3% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 10% 5% 5% 3% 61% 11% 2% 2% 201
Unsure 14% 2% 14% 58% 2% 10% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 26% 7% 4% 15% 13% 33% 1% 1% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 34% 3% 4% 19% 6% 23% 5% 5% 50
Wrong track 12% 4% 7% 7% 46% 19% 3% 2% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 11% 1% 16% 15% 34% 18% 3% 3% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 18% 6% 6% 9% 38% 18% 4% 1% 171
National defense & 20% 4% 11% 42% 14% 3% 5% 53
terrorism
COVvID-19 14% 2% 9% 16% 22% 33% 2% 1% 142
Health care 33% 6% 5% 17% 5% 27% 4% 1% 114
Crime & drugs 22% 2% 9% 4% 45% 17% 1% 1% 73
Gov't spending 6% 8% 5% 4% 55% 18% 3% 2% 144
Climate change 17% 6% 3% 19% 12% 40% 1% 3% 141
Immigration 11% 3% 7% 5% 55% 13% 5% 1% 126
Division in the country 20% 3% 2% 11% 27% 32% 1% 4% 163
Rising cost of living 15% 6% 7% 10% 39% 19% 3% 0% 185
Racism 41% 1% 8% 12% 18% 19% 1% 66
Combo / equally 13% 7% 4% 7% 33% 26% 2% 7% 74
Other 34% 1% 11% 47% 4% 2% 18
None 38% 38% 3% 21% 4
Unsure 32% 14% 14% 40% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 16% 5% 7% 10% 31% 20% 8% 4% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COovID Less civil 19% 4% 4% 11% 36% 24% 1% 2% 538
About the same 16% 9% 11% 13% 22% 24% 2% 2% 127
Unsure / refused 5% 13% 41% 34% 2% 4% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 24% 6% 4% 16% 19% 26% 3% 2% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 14% 2% 7% 5% 51% 17% 1% 2% 340
About the same 16% 8% 6% 14% 19% 31% 4% 2% 215
Unsure / refused 25% 3% 2% 50% 9% 9% 2% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 21% 5% 5% 13% 24% 26% 2% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 15% 0% 4% 16% 43% 16% 4% 3% 78
6IC No difference 12% 12% 6% 0% 51% 15% 2% 1% 78
Less likely 12% 3% 8% 6% 45% 23% 3% 2% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 23% 6% 6% 15% 21% 27% 2% 2% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 22% 8% 12% 24% 24% 4% 7% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 9% 4% 6% 4% 53% 18% 4% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 18% 4% 5% 10% 34% 25% 2% 2% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 19% 5% 8% 8% 35% 19% 3% 3% 168
Somewhat likely 14% 8% 6% 19% 26% 24% 3% 0% 84
TOTAL 18% 5% 6% 11% 33% 23% 3% 2% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 10% 23% 26% 34% 7% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 12% 28% 25% 28% 8% 127
South 17% 38% 24% 21% 0% 190
South Central 29% 28% 15% 24% 3% 86
Central Plains 15% 40% 23% 20% 2% 60
Mountain States 27% 25% 21% 22% 6% 64
West 12% 36% 17% 32% 3% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 9% 37% 10% 40% 4% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 10% 49% 17% 24% 0% 53
Texas 37% 28% 16% 14% 4% 64
New York 12% 6% 35% 35% 13% 45
Rest of country 15% 31% 24% 25% 4% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 18% 43% 17% 21% 2% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 18% 30% 26% 23% 2% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 11% 27% 19% 34% 8% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 2204 20% 33% 21% 3% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 19% 35% 19% 23% 4% 301
No US Senate race 11% 33% 20% 32% 4% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 17% 35% 22% 23% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 15% 28% 22% 29% 5% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 20% 39% 18% 20% 3% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 13% 28% 22% 33% 3% 193
Suburb 12% 24% 28% 30% 6% 255
Unsure / refused 22% 24% 24% 28% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 21% 28% 21% 28% 3% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 15% 32% 22% 26% 4% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 37% 25% 21% 3% 353
Female 16% 27% 20% 31% 5% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 26% 37% 21% 9% 136
AGE/C
35-44 14% 44% 22% 17% 3% 184
45-64 18% 29% 19% 31% 3% 304
65 or over 20% 27% 18% 33% 3% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 11% 36% 28% 19% 5% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 18% 29% 19% 31% 3% 304
65 or over 20% 27% 18% 33% 3% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 12% 40% 29% 15% 4% 209
Male / 55+ 19% 32% 19% 29% 1% 144
Female / under 55 14% 30% 23% 29% 5% 220
Female / 55+ 19% 25% 17% 33% 6% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 25% 31% 22% 7% 100
Employed 14% 35% 23% 24% 4% 495
Retired 20% 28% 16% 33% 3% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 40% 25% 17% 4% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 30% 24% 27% 1% 115
Female / employed 15% 29% 20% 31% 4% 257
Female / not employed 18% 25% 20% 31% 7% 190
RRACE White 17% 36% 22% 21% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 18% 21% 54% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 21% 23% 19% 29% 7% 104
Other 14% 28% 26% 29% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 7% 39% 33% 17% 3% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 14% 12% 32% 34% 8% 90
Black suburban men 33% 12% 55% 17
Black suburban women 8% 4% 24% 51% 12% 19
Urban voters 13% 28% 22% 33% 3% 193
Rural voters 20% 39% 18% 20% 3% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 15% 41% 25% 16% 2% 253
GENDER -
White women 19% 31% 20% 25% 5% 307
Black men 25% 18% 58% 31
Black women 3% 15% 23% 52% 7% 65
Hispanic men 24% 23% 22% 22% 8% 51
Hispanic women 18% 24% 17% 36% 6% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 25% 29% 16% 26% 4% 235
Other 12% 33% 25% 26% 4% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 32% 46% 15% 4% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 5% 38% 29% 21% 6% 72
Democrat 3% 17% 27% 49% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 27% 53% 18% 2% 0% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 36% 39% 13% 6% 6% 180
Male / DEM 4% 17% 30% 43% 5% 141
Female / DEM 3% 16% 25% 52% 4% 235
Male / IND 4% 36% 34% 24% 3% 40
Female / IND 8% 40% 23% 19% 11% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 23% 51% 18% 3% 5% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 40% 41% 13% 4% 2% i
Under 55/ DEM 6% 20% 32% 38% 4% 203
55 & over / DEM 12% 22% 60% 5% 173
Under 55/ IND 4% 37% 30% 23% 6% 45
55 & over / IND 8% 39% 27% 19% 7% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 30% 47% 16% 4% 3% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 17% 38% 24% 11% 11% 41
Democrat 3% 17% 27% 48% 5% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 34% 46% 15% 2% 2% 291
Soft GOP 20% 56% 14% 7% 3% 48
Ticket splitters 8% 31% 30% 21% 9% 87
Soft DEM 13% 22% 24% 36% 5% 50
Hard DEM 2% 16% 27% 51% 5% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 27% 45% 16% 8% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 20% 31% 30% 9% 100
Liberal 2% 17% 27% 50% 4% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% A47% 13% 3% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 22% 43% 19% 13% 3% 221
Moderate / liberal 4% 18% 28% 45% 5% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 46% 15% 4% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 5% 38% 29% 21% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 11% 22% 20% 38% 8% 58
Mod / lib DEM 2% 16% 28% 50% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 16% 27% 51% 4% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 20% 26% 41% 7% 120
Independent 17% 38% 24% 11% 11% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 29% 25% 24% 14% 8% 38
Conservative GOP 30% 50% 16% 3% 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 36% 47% 13% 2% 2% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 12% 31% 25% 28% 4% 516
Very liberal DEM 3% 13% 23% 55% 5% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 24% 52% 18% 5% 1% 198
Conservative women 30% 39% 14% 11% 6% 204
Moderate men 12% 15% 36% 35% 1% 37
Moderate women 9% 23% 27% 26% 14% 63
Liberal men 1% 19% 31% 42% 6% 119
Liberal women 3% 16% 24% 55% 2% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 38% 26% 16% 16% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 36% 18% 24% 7% 152
Some college 18% 28% 21% 27% 5% 240
College graduate 13% 32% 25% 27% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 17% 37% 23% 21% 3% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 37% 26% 20% 3% 170
Non college grad women 19% 26% 17% 29% 8% 233
College grad women 13% 28% 23% 33% 2% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 34% 27% 23% 3% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 14% |  20% | 18% | 38% 0% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 2% | 38% | 18% | 19% 4% 285
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 11% | 16% | 23% |  40% |  10% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 22% 38% 18% 19% 4% 285
GRADUATES P
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 11% | 16% | 23% | 40% |  10% 131
Others 13% 32% 25% 27% 2% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 40% 29% 20% 7% 3% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 20% 47% 15% 11% 7% 100
Every so often 13% 37% 25% 20% 6% 203
Not at all 9% 25% 23% 40% 3% 377
Unsure / refused 41% 24% 8% 27% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 28% 25% 23% 6% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 16% 32% 22% 27% 4% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 6% 29% 28% 31% 5% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 17% 36% 21% 23% 3% 460
No longer married 28% 20% 16% 30% 6% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 41% 24% 18% 1% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 23% 16% 30% 30% 28
Single men 12% 33% 26% 23% 7% 92
Married women 18% 31% 18% 28% 5% 227
Unmarried women 29% 21% 13% 29% 8% 108
Single women 2% 26% 31% 38% 3% 112
MARAC White married 16% 37% 23% 20% 4% 348
Non-white married 19% 31% 16% 34% 1% 112
White not married 20% 32% 22% 23% 3% 212
Non-white not married 6% 14% 26% 43% 10% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 12% 47% 20% 17% 4% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 3% 31% 33% 33% 0% 61
White married men 14% 42% 27% 16% 1% 181
White married women 18% 33% 18% 24% 6% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 37% 23% 27% 13% 17
w:r':]eer?o longer married 35% 25% 14% 22% 4% 80
Other 12% 22% 21% 39% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 38% 22% 22% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 16% 29% 22% 28% 5% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 12% 45% 24% 18% 1% 114
Mom 20% 31% 19% 26% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 16% 37% 24% 20% 3% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 17% 35% 20% 25% 3% 296
Divorced / children 29% 28% 14% 29% 15
Divorced / no children 24% 24% 15% 37% 52
Single / children 4% 51% 15% 31% 36
Single / no children 7% 24% 31% 31% 6% 169
Other / mixed 30% 16% 18% 24% 12% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 26% 34% 15% 21% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 20% 28% 26% 20% 6% 111
Infrequently 9% 39% 24% 24% 4% 178
Never 9% 24% 27% 36% 5% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 26% 35% 14% 21% 4% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 30% 28% 30% 4% 453
Refused 19% 25% 21% 28% 8% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 25% 38% 21% 15% 1% 136
Male not evangelical 9% 36% 27% 24% 4% 217
Female born again / 7% | 33% 9% | 25% 6% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 10% 24% 27% 35% 4% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 28% 43% 17% 7% 4% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 22% 19% 8% 45% 5% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o 0 o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 48% 17% 1% 4% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 33% 20% 8% 30% 9% 58
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 21% 17% 21% 38% 4% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 19% 8% 64% 1% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 21% 18% 28% 27% 6% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 13% 34% 22% 27% 4% 479
Working class 20% 32% 18% 27% 4% 161
Low income 15% 24% 25% 30% 5% 74
Unemployed 36% 58% 7% 1
Refused 33% 28% 28% 5% 6% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 13% 40% 22% 21% 4% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;nerii;:sss rican 15% 22% 57% 7% 56
Middle class Hispanics 26% 23% 23% 27% 0% 57
Middle class other races 13% 29% 23% 34% 1% 19
Other 20% 27% 22% 26% 5% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 13% 25% 24% 34% 4% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 25% 50% 15% 7% 3% 201
Unsure 14% 34% 33% 3% 17% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 17% 28% 47% 4% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 22% 34% 38% 3% 50
Wrong track 23% 40% 18% 15% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 18% 56% 18% 8% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 18% 37% 21% 19% 5% 171
National defense & 2% | 41% | 1% | 16% 5% 53
COVID-19 6% 17% 26% 47% 4% 142
Health care 7% 21% 29% 35% 8% 114
Crime & drugs 31% 31% 22% 12% 4% 73
Gov't spending 22% 45% 13% 15% 5% 144
Climate change 2% 14% 34% 45% 6% 141
Immigration 37% 33% 14% 11% 5% 126
Division in the country 7% 25% 33% 33% 3% 163
Rising cost of living 22% 40% 15% 20% 3% 185
Racism 4% 21% 21% 51% 3% 66
Combo / equally 15% 40% 23% 20% 1% 74
Other 24% 35% 8% 16% 17% 18
None 29% 8% 62% 4
Unsure 72% 28% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 21% 17% 20% 34% 7% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 17% 34% 22% 24% 4% 538
About the same 8% 34% 25% 31% 2% 127
Unsure / refused 16% 39% 6% 28% 11% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 12% 18% 28% 40% 3% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
About the same 3% 30% 26% 33% 8% 215
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 15% 5% 21% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 10% 24% 23% 39% 4% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 16% 44% 20% 13% 7% 78
6/C No difference 26% 42% 28% 2% 2% 78
Less likely 26% 41% 18% 11% 4% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 10% 24% 23% 38% 5% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 24% 44% 21% 9% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 15% 32% 23% 28% 3% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 20% 33% 21% 21% 4% 168
Somewhat likely 15% 27% 20% 28% 9% 84
TOTAL 16% 31% 22% 26% 4% 800
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TOTAL 19% 32% 21% 26% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 37% 20% 24% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 31% 16% 28% 6% 127
South 21% 31% 20% 26% 1% 190
South Central 17% 22% 27% 34% 86
Central Plains 23% 28% 18% 30% 2% 60
Mountain States 16% 33% 24% 22% 6% 64
West 19% 38% 23% 19% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 39% 20% 15% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 23% 23% 25% 1% 53
Texas 12% 21% 26% 41% 64
New York 20% 39% 18% 19% 4% 45
Rest of country 18% 33% 20% 26% 3% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 19% 26% 21% 32% 2% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 19% 31% 21% 27% 2% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 19% 37% 20% 21% 3% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 12% 36% 21% 27% 4% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 20% | 20% | 21% |  28% 1% 301
No US Senate race 21% 33% 21% 23% 3% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 18% 30% 23% 28% 1% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 20% 35% 19% 24% 3% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 14% 30% 25% 29% 2% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 24% 35% 18% 21% 2% 193
Suburb 21% 34% 18% 24% 2% 255
Unsure / refused 18% 31% 41% 10% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 19% 29% 21% 29% 1% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 19% 33% 21% 25% 3% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 31% 26% 28% 1% 353
Female 23% 34% 16% 24% 3% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 12% 34% 37% 13% 4% 136
AGE/C
35-44 11% 43% 23% 22% 1% 184
45-64 21% 30% 18% 29% 2% 304
65 or over 28% 24% 10% 35% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 12% 39% 29% 18% 2% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 21% 30% 18% 29% 2% 304
65 or over 28% 24% 10% 35% 2% 176
(cont.)

Page 99



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

Q9 Q9 RESPECT / MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle No respect Unsure /
refused
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 7% 35% 35% 22% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 23% 24% 14% 37% 1% 144
Female / under 55 20% 40% 15% 20% 4% 220
Female / 55+ 26% 27% 17% 28% 3% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 33% 19% 26% 4% 100
Employed 16% 36% 23% 23% 2% 495
Retired 26% 24% 15% 33% 2% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 32% 31% 26% 0% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 27% 17% 33% 2% 115
Female / employed 22% 39% 17% 20% 3% 257
Female / not employed 24% 27% 16% 29% 4% 190
RRACE White 16% 30% 23% 29% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 42% 12% 7% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 17% 35% 17% 28% 4% 104
Other 20% 32% 17% 24% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 14% 26% 28% 31% 0% 71
/RACE White suburban women 19% 37% 15% 24% 5% 90
Black suburban men 50% 36% 8% 7% 17
Black suburban women 36% 42% 15% 7% 19
Urban voters 24% 35% 18% 21% 2% 193
Rural voters 14% 30% 25% 29% 2% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 10% 31% 29% 30% 0% 253
GENDER White women 21% 29% 18% 28% 4% 307
Black men 48% 38% 4% 10% 31
Black women 35% 43% 16% 5% 1% 65
Hispanic men 14% 25% 29% 29% 3% 51
Hispanic women 20% 44% 6% 26% 4% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 23% 16% 40% 2% 235
Other 19% 36% 23% 20% 3% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 16% 27% 51% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 32% 27% 29% 5% 72
Democrat 36% 47% 13% 1% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 17% 33% 48% 1% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 3% 16% 22% 54% 5% 180
Male / DEM 31% 48% 18% 2% 1% 141
Female / DEM 40% 47% 11% 1% 2% 235
Male / IND 5% 29% 26% 38% 2% 40
Female / IND 10% 35% 29% 18% 8% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 19% 32% 41% 5% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 2% 12% 22% 63% 1% 171
Under 55/ DEM 26% 55% 18% 1% 203
55 & over / DEM 49% 38% 8% 1% 3% 173
Under 55/IND 4% 33% 27% 31% 5% 45
55 & over / IND 13% 31% 27% 25% 4% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 17% 29% 50% 2% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 8% 28% 23% 27% 14% 41
Democrat 35% 46% 13% 4% 2% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 15% 29% 54% 1% 291
Soft GOP 4% 24% 23% 44% 5% 48
Ticket splitters 9% 29% 27% 28% 8% 87
Soft DEM 29% 50% 16% 5% 50
Hard DEM 38% 47% 12% 1% 1% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 20% 27% 43% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 35% 23% 23% 4% 100
Liberal 37% 48% 11% 3% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 11% 23% 63% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 11% 27% 30% 28% 4% 221
Moderate / liberal 31% 45% 14% 8% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 16% 27% 51% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 32% 27% 29% 5% 72
Conservative DEM 34% 38% 20% 3% 6% 58
Mod /lib DEM 37% 49% 12% 1% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 38% 49% 10% 2% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 40% 20% 9% 4% 120
Independent 8% 28% 23% 27% 14% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 7% 11% 23% 58% 1% 38
Conservative GOP 2% 18% 30% 49% 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 9% 24% 65% 2% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 19% 37% 22% 19% 3% 516
Very liberal DEM 45% 43% 10% 2% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 5% 20% 31% 44% 1% 198
Conservative women 8% 20% 23% 43% 5% 204
Moderate men 18% 29% 31% 21% 1% 37
Moderate women 12% 38% 19% 25% 6% 63
Liberal men 28% 49% 16% 5% 1% 119
Liberal women 43% 47% 8% 2% 0% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 21% 17% 29% 24% 9% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 17% 25% 22% 33% 3% 152
Some college 21% 27% 20% 30% 2% 240
College graduate 19% 39% 20% 20% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 14% 28% 26% 32% 1% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 34% 27% 25% 1% 170
Non college grad women 23% 25% 17% 30% 5% 233
College grad women 22% 43% 15% 17% 2% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 39% 24% 21% 2% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 20% | 40% 11% 19% 0% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 17% 22% 2206 37% 2% 285
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 24% 35% 18% 18% 5% 131
ﬁgﬁ%\’LHLE o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 17% 22%% 2206 37% 2% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 24% 35% 18% 18% 5% 131
Others 19% 39% 20% 20% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 5% 13% 24% 56% 2% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX : "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 8% 26% 18% 43% 5% 100
Every so often 14% 38% 23% 22% 3% 203
Not at all 29% 37% 20% 14% 1% 377
Unsure / refused 26% 46% 27% 1% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 37% 23% 20% 2% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 19% 31% 20% 27% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 40% 28% 13% 2% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 19% 31% 18% 30% 2% 460
No longer married 22% 24% 20% 30% 5% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 14% 33% 22% 31% 0% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 22% 15% 29% 34% 28
Single men 11% 30% 37% 20% 2% 92
Married women 23% 30% 14% 30% 4% 227
Unmarried women 22% 26% 18% 29% 6% 108
Single women 23% 49% 20% 7% 1% 112
MARAC White married 15% 31% 21% 30% 2% 348
Non-white married 29% 30% 7% 33% 0% 112
White not married 16% 28% 26% 28% 2% 212
Non-white not married 24% 43% 22% 6% 5% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 9% 28% 36% 27% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 29% 43% 18% 9% 0% 61
White married men 10% 35% 25% 29% 0% 181
White married women 21% 27% 17% 31% 5% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 10% 3% 39% 48% 17
w:r':]eer:“) longer married 13% | 22% | 23% | 38% 4% 80
Other 26% 37% 15% 19% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 39% 19% 25% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 21% 30% 21% 26% 3% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 9% 39% 24% 28% 0% 114
Mom 20% 40% 15% 22% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 14% 40% 20% 23% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 21% 26% 16% 35% 2% 296
Divorced / children 20% 23% 22% 35% 15
Divorced / no children 23% 27% 30% 21% 52
Single / children 12% 45% 16% 28% 36
Single / no children 19% 39% 30% 9% 2% 169
Other / mixed 21% 22% 12% 35% 9% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 26% 17% 32% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 17% 24% 23% 32% 4% 111
Infrequently 12% 39% 23% 24% 3% 178
Never 22% 38% 22% 18% 1% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 16% 23% 20% 38% 3% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 21% 39% 21% 17% 2% 453
Refused 19% 23% 26% 30% 2% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 13% 24% 24% 39% 0% 136
Male not evangelical 14% 35% 27% 22% 1% 217
Z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 18% 22% 17% 37% 5% 175
Female not evangelical 26% 41% 16% 15% 3% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 22% 25% 47% 2% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 39% 25% 12% 21% 3% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 1% 17% 28% S1% 3% 169
CHRISTIANS ] .
Qﬁﬁsﬁi'ﬁi conservative 30% | 14% | 13% | 37% 6% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 21% 45% 9% 26% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 38% 10% 2% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 38% 17% 28% 0% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 34% 21% 21% 2% 479
Working class 14% 30% 19% 38% 0% 161
Low income 20% 25% 24% 23% 8% 74
Unemployed 58% 36% 7% 1
Refused 32% 21% 42% 5% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 16% 34% 25% 22% 3% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri;:sss rican 55% 35% 5% 5% 56
Middle class Hispanics 21% 30% 20% 29% 57
Middle class other races 20% 37% 16% 25% 2% 19
Other 15% 30% 20% 33% 2% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 25% 37% 19% 17% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 5% 20% 25% 48% 3% 201
Unsure 19% 19% 56% 6% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 43% 38% 15% 3% 1% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 65% 10% 4% 3% 50
Wrong track 6% 26% 25% 40% 3% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 8% 52% 19% 22% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 15% 27% 24% 31% 3% 171
{\‘e‘;‘rtfr:‘sﬂ defense & 8% 19% 32% 39% 2% 53
COVID-19 37% 42% 13% 6% 1% 142
Health care 36% 46% 10% 5% 3% 114
Crime & drugs 9% 17% 31% 44% 73
Gov't spending 10% 20% 29% 37% 4% 144
Climate change 32% 47% 14% 6% 2% 141
Immigration 2% 16% 16% 65% 2% 126
Division in the country 16% 44% 23% 15% 2% 163
Rising cost of living 10% 28% 28% 30% 3% 185
Racism 44% 44% 10% 2% 1% 66
Combo / equally 18% 30% 19% 32% 1% 74
Other 6% 14% 47% 26% 7% 18
None 59% 11% 29% 4
Unsure 12% 3% 29% 56% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 23% 32% 21% 20% 4% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 17% 31% 21% 29% 2% 538
About the same 22% 40% 21% 14% 3% 127
Unsure / refused 30% 16% 16% 37% 1% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 32% 41% 16% 9% 3% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 11% 18% 22% 48% 1% 340
About the same 19% 47% 23% 7% 4% 215
Unsure / refused 10% 11% 19% 50% 10% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 25% 40% 18% 14% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 5% 17% 26% 50% 2% 78
Less likely 13% 21% 21% 44% 2% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 28% 40% 18% 12% 3% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 3% 45% 21% 29% 2% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 7% 19% 25% 47% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 19% 33% 20% 26% 2% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 20% 29% 21% 28% 3% 168
Somewhat likely 19% 35% 25% 18% 4% 84
TOTAL 19% 32% 21% 26% 2% 800
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TOTAL 31% 23% 12% 34% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 28% 9% 27% 1% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 16% 10% 36% 1% 127
South 28% 21% 13% 37% 0% 190
South Central 29% 11% 16% 44% 86
Central Plains 30% 23% 11% 35% 1% 60
Mountain States 23% 26% 11% 40% 64
West 27% 31% 14% 28% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 31% 17% 22% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 30% 17% 22% 31% 0% 53
Texas 19% 10% 18% 54% 64
New York 32% 39% 4% 24% 1% 45
Rest of country 32% 22% 10% 35% 1% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 27% 16% 16% 41% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 32% 19% 12% 36% 1% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 31% 31% 10% 28% 0% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 3204 220 10% 35% 1% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 29% 22% 11% 37% 0% 301
No US Senate race 31% 23% 14% 32% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 28% 20% 13% 39% 0% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 33% 25% 11% 31% 1% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 25% 16% 14% 44% 1% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 34% 34% 10% 23% 0% 193
Suburb 37% 23% 10% 30% 1% 255
Unsure / refused 8% 22% 29% 39% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 15% 13% 35% 1% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 30% 24% 12% 34% 1% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 23% 23% 13% 41% 0% 353
Female 36% 22% 11% 29% 1% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 18% 43% 14% 24% 1% 136
AGE/C
35-44 21% 27% 14% 37% 0% 184
45-64 35% 16% 13% 35% 1% 304
65 or over 42% 13% 7% 38% 0% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 20% 34% 14% 32% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 35% 16% 13% 35% 1% 304
65 or over 42% 13% 7% 38% 0% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 17% 29% 14% 40% 0% 209
Male / 55+ 33% 14% 11% 42% 144
Female / under 55 32% 31% 11% 25% 2% 220
Female / 55+ 41% 14% 11% 33% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 33% 10% 31% 1% 100
Employed 26% 26% 14% 34% 0% 495
Retired 43% 11% 9% 36% 1% 203
Refused 55% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 20% 23% 14% 43% 0% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 23% 10% 37% 115
Female / employed 33% 28% 13% 26% 1% 257
Female / not employed 41% 15% 9% 33% 2% 190
RRACE White 27% 18% 14% 40% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 52% 36% 7% 5% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 29% 36% 5% 30% 0% 104
Other 32% 21% 14% 30% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 21% 17% 16% 45% 0% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 46% 21% 7% 25% 1% 90
Black suburban men 55% 28% 11% 7% 17
Black suburban women 41% 37% 15% 7% 19
Urban voters 34% 34% 10% 23% 0% 193
Rural voters 25% 16% 14% 44% 1% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 20% 18% 15% 47% 0% 253
GENDER -
White women 33% 18% 13% 35% 1% 307
Black men 56% 33% 6% 5% 31
Black women 50% 37% 7% 5% 1% 65
Hispanic men 19% 43% 4% 34% 51
Hispanic women 39% 29% 5% 26% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 32% 12% 9% 46% 0% 235
Other 30% 27% 13% 29% 1% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 8% 17% 69% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 24% 22% 35% 3% 72
Democrat 57% 36% 5% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 7% 17% 72% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 10% 17% 66% 2% 180
Male / DEM 49% 42% 5% 4% 141
Female / DEM 62% 32% 5% 1% 235
Male / IND 14% 26% 21% 39% 1% 40
Female / IND 20% 21% 23% 30% 6% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 4% 11% 18% 66% 1% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 6% 6% 16% 71% 0% 171
Under 55/ DEM 45% 49% 5% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 71% 20% 6% 2% 173
Under 55/IND 13% 23% 26% 34% 4% 45
55 & over / IND 23% 25% 15% 35% 2% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 8% 19% 68% 1% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 12% 33% 12% 39% 5% 41
Democrat 55% 35% 6% 4% 0% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 6% 18% 72% 1% 291
Soft GOP 11% 19% 11% 56% 3% 48
Ticket splitters 22% 23% 20% 32% 3% 87
Soft DEM 51% 38% 3% 8% 50
Hard DEM 58% 35% 6% 1% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 10% 12% 17% 60% 1% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 29% 15% 25% 1% 100
Liberal 58% 35% 4% 3% 0% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 8% 15% 76% 0% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 15% 19% 47% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 51% 33% 7% 8% 0% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 8% 17% 69% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 24% 22% 35% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 44% 36% 9% 11% 58
Mod / lib DEM 59% 35% 5% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 60% 35% 4% 0% 0% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 34% 11% 12% 0% 120
Independent 12% 33% 12% 39% 5% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 12% 12% 64% 1% 38
Conservative GOP 4% 7% 20% 68% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 0% 6% 14% 79% 0% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 32% 26% 13% 28% 1% 516
Very liberal DEM 67% 29% 4% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 11% 16% 66% 198
Conservative women 12% 13% 19% 54% 2% 204
Moderate men 29% 19% 26% 24% 1% 37
Moderate women 30% 35% 8% 26% 1% 63
Liberal men 48% 44% 4% 5% 119
Liberal women 66% 29% 4% 1% 0% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 18% 18% 21% 35% 9% 24
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 30% 19% 10% 40% 0% 152
Some college 25% 22% 15% 38% 0% 240

College graduate 35% 25% 10% 30% 0% 384

RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 20% 23% 13% 45% 0% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 27% 23% 13% 37% 0% 170
Non college grad women 32% 19% 14% 33% 2% 233

College grad women 41% 26% 9% 24% 1% 214

EDRAC White college graduates 31% 23% 13% 33% 0% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; college 46% | 30% 4% | 20% 0% 109

\é\ggsarlgg-collage 24% 14% 15% 47% 1% 285

g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 3% | 36% | 10%| 20% 1% 131

zgﬁ%\’:’l‘j - ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 24% 14% 15% 47% 1% 285
CRAPUATES g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 3% | 36% | 10%| 20% 1% 131
Others 35% 25% 10% 30% 0% 384

FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 6% 18% 64% 1% 115
SE&/ESNﬂﬁLmLF O [ Fewtimes aweek 17% 18% 9% 56% 100
Every so often 25% 28% 13% 33% 1% 203

Not at all 43% 26% 10% 20% 1% 377

Unsure / refused 28% 22% 48% 2% 5

RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 26% 6% 33% 0% 126
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 30% 22% 13% 34% 1% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 26% 39% 15% 20% 0% 204
STATUSIC Married 32% 18% 10% 39% 0% 460
No longer married 32% 15% 12% 39% 2% 136

STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 18% 12% 44% 0% 233
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 23% 17% 10% 50% 28
Single men 16% 37% 16% 31% 92

Married women 38% 18% 9% 34% 1% 227

Unmarried women 34% 14% 13% 36% 2% 108

Single women 34% 40% 14% 12% 1% 112

MARAC White married 30% 17% 12% 41% 1% 348
Non-white married 40% 21% 5% 34% 0% 112

White not married 22% 20% 17% 40% 1% 212

Non-white not married 38% 44% 9% 8% 1% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 18% 21% 45% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 31% 31% 21% 17% 61
White married men 23% 18% 14% 45% 0% 181
White married women 37% 15% 10% 36% 1% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 2% 14% 7% 75% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 23% 15% 14% 46% 2% 80
Other 39% 33% 7% 20% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 27% 26% 12% 34% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 32% 21% 12% 34% 1% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 24% 15% 40% 0% 114
Mom 34% 29% 9% 27% 1% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 30% 24% 13% 33% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 34% 14% 9% 42% 0% 296
Divorced / children 50% 12% 3% 35% 15
Divorced / no children 34% 12% 15% 39% 52
Single / children 7% A47% 13% 33% 36
Single / no children 30% 37% 15% 18% 0% 169
Other / mixed 26% 18% 12% 40% 3% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 290 12% 13% 45% 1% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 28% 23% 11% 38% 0% 111
Infrequently 25% 31% 11% 33% 0% 178
Never 37% 27% 12% 23% 0% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 24% 13% 14% 48% 1% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 30% 10% 25% 1% 453
Refused 28% 13% 22% 35% 2% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 14% 15% 53% 136
Male not evangelical 26% 28% 11% 34% 0% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 28% 13% 14% 45% 1% 175
Female not evangelical 42% 29% 10% 19% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 8% 19% 62% 0% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 48% 23% 6% 21% 1% 108
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 28% | 22% | 10% |  38% 1% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 46% | 10% | 10% |  33% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 72% 23% 2% 2% 1% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 17% 10% 33% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 24% 11% 31% 1% 479
Working class 20% 24% 13% 43% 0% 161
Low income 30% 21% 17% 31% 1% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 5% 9% 18% 63% 5% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 30% 21% 12% 36% 1% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
ArL]erE:acniss rican 59% 31% 8% 3% 56
Middle class Hispanics 31% 31% 5% 32% 0% 57
Middle class other races 34% 27% 12% 26% 19
Other 26% 21% 14% 39% 1% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 40% 28% 10% 21% 1% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 6% 8% 16% 70% 0% 201
Unsure 1% 25% 70% 5% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 68% 23% 6% 2% 0% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 40% 43% 11% 5% 1% 50
Wrong track 10% 20% 15% 54% 1% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 12% 35% 8% 46% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 27% 17% 15% 40% 1% 171
National defense & 14% 2% | 22% |  62% 0% 53
COVID-19 58% 29% 5% 8% 142
Health care 50% 39% 6% 4% 2% 114
Crime & drugs 10% 7% 24% 59% 73
Gov't spending 11% 18% 17% 54% 144
Climate change 55% 31% 8% 6% 141
Immigration 5% 16% 11% 67% 1% 126
Division in the country 39% 24% 11% 25% 1% 163
Rising cost of living 16% 23% 14% 48% 1% 185
Racism 77% 16% 4% 2% 1% 66
Combo / equally 18% 30% 17% 35% 0% 74
Other 26% 1% 6% 62% 5% 18
None 59% 11% 29% 4
Unsure 30% 14% 14% 42% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 35% 28% 12% 23% 1% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 27% 20% 12% 39% 0% 538
About the same 39% 27% 10% 23% 1% 127
Unsure / refused 33% 20% 18% 27% 2% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 52% 29% 7% 11% 1% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 13% 11% 11% 65% 0% 340
About the same 36% 36% 17% 10% 1% 215
Unsure / refused 30% 2% 20% 39% 10% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 43% 29% 9% 18% 0% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 13% 15% 20% 50% 1% 78
6/C No difference 6% 14% 17% 61% 2% 78
Less likely 16% 14% 13% 57% 0% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 46% 29% 10% 15% 0% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 12% 31% 14% 42% 1% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 9% 12% 15% 63% 1% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 31% 21% 11% 36% 0% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 34% 15% 17% 34% 1% 168
Somewhat likely 19% 49% 7% 22% 2% 84
TOTAL 31% 23% 12% 34% 1% 800
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TOTAL 19% 25% 14% 30% 11% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 24% 13% 28% 8% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 23% 14% 29% 17% 127
South 13% 26% 15% 36% 10% 190
South Central 13% 23% 25% 32% 7% 86
Central Plains 20% 29% 4% 25% 23% 60
Mountain States 26% 24% 11% 31% 7% 64
West 21% 28% 15% 26% 9% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 30% 12% 24% 9% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 16% 21% 8% 39% 16% 53
Texas 8% 20% 27% 38% 7% 64
New York 33% 31% 11% 12% 12% 45
Rest of country 18% 25% 14% 31% 11% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 13% 23% 13% 40% 11% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 15% 26% 16% 32% 12% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 27% 25% 14% 23% 10% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 17% 26% 8% 36% 12% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 16% 24% 20% 30% 10% 301
No US Senate race 22% 26% 12% 28% 12% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 15% 25% 15% 35% 11% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 23% 26% 14% 26% 11% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 11% 19% 18% 37% 15% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 29% 36% 10% 20% 6% 193
Suburb 23% 25% 14% 30% 9% 255
Unsure / refused 17% 26% 14% 15% 27% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 23% 18% 12% 28% 18% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 18% 26% 15% 31% 10% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 13% 23% 18% 38% 8% 353
Female 24% 27% 11% 24% 14% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 32% 22% 24% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 14% 32% 13% 34% 6% 184
45-64 19% 23% 13% 30% 14% 304
65 or over 23% 16% 12% 31% 17% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 16% 32% 17% 30% 5% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 19% 23% 13% 30% 14% 304
65 or over 23% 16% 12% 31% 17% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 27% 20% 38% 7% 209
Male / 55+ 19% 18% 16% 38% 9% 144
Female / under 55 27% 33% 13% 21% 6% 220
Female / 55+ 21% 21% 10% 27% 21% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 29% 4% 35% 15% 100
Employed 21% 26% 18% 28% 7% 495
Retired 15% 22% 11% 34% 17% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 20% 22% 37% 6% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o oved
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe: 9% 29% 12% 40% 11% 115
Female / employed 27% 31% 14% 20% 9% 257
Female / not employed 20% 21% 8% 31% 20% 190
RRACE White 19% 21% 16% 33% 11% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 44% 8% 12% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 21% 32% 11% 31% 5% 104
Other 18% 19% 16% 33% 14% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 21% 16% 9% 45% 8% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 23% 33% 16% 23% 4% 90
Black suburban men 29% 20% 32% 5% 14% 17
Black suburban women 23% 26% 10% 8% 33% 19
Urban voters 29% 36% 10% 20% 6% 193
Rural voters 11% 19% 18% 37% 15% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 13% 20% 19% 41% 8% 253
GENDER -
White women 24% 22% 14% 27% 13% 307
Black men 22% 44% 17% 9% 8% 31
Black women 16% 44% 4% 14% 23% 65
Hispanic men 9% 30% 17% 39% 5% 51
Hispanic women 33% 34% 5% 23% 5% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 20% 17% 15% 34% 14% 235
Other 19% 29% 14% 29% 10% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 13% 19% 54% 11% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 23% 21% 31% 13% 72
Democrat 36% 37% 9% 8% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 0% 12% 22% 59% 6% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 14% 16% 49% 16% 180
Male / DEM 29% 38% 13% 11% 9% 141
Female / DEM 40% 36% 6% 6% 12% 235
Male / IND 10% 20% 21% 40% 9% 40
Female / IND 13% 27% 21% 20% 19% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 4% 16% 19% 51% 9% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 1% 10% 19% 57% 13% 171
Under 55/ DEM 32% 44% 12% 8% 3% 203
55 & over / DEM 40% 28% 5% 8% 20% 173
Under 55/ IND 10% 20% 21% 35% 13% 45
55 & over / IND 13% 28% 21% 24% 13% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 12% 20% 55% 11% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 9% 29% 22% 20% 20% 41
Democrat 35% 36% 9% 10% 10% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 9% 19% 58% 11% 291
Soft GOP 6% 27% 21% 36% 11% 48
Ticket splitters 11% 30% 19% 29% 11% 87
Soft DEM 21% 33% 9% 23% 14% 50
Hard DEM 38% 37% 9% 6% 10% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 14% 18% 51% 13% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 12% 29% 15% 21% 24% 100
Liberal 42% 39% 9% 5% 5% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 6% 13% 68% 13% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 21% 23% 38% 13% 221
Moderate / liberal 35% 36% 11% 9% 9% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 13% 19% 54% 11% 352
GROUPS
Independent 11% 23% 21% 31% 13% 72
Conservative DEM 14% 31% 9% 18% 28% 58
Mod / lib DEM 40% 38% 9% 6% 8% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 44% 40% 9% 4% 4% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 28% 10% 24% 24% 120
Independent 9% 29% 22% 20% 20% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 17% 17% 17% 24% 25% 38
Conservative GOP 1% 11% 20% 58% 9% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 0% 5% 13% 71% 10% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 18% 30% 16% 23% 12% 516
Very liberal DEM 48% 31% 10% 5% 6% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 3% 13% 20% 56% 8% 198
Conservative women 4% 16% 17% 46% 17% 204
Moderate men 9% 14% 24% 37% 15% 37
Moderate women 13% 37% 9% 12% 28% 63
Liberal men 30% 44% 15% 8% 4% 119
Liberal women 50% 36% 5% 4% 5% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 4% 21% 27% 16% 32% 24
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 15% 15% 15% 35% 19% 152
Some college 15% 25% 16% 34% 10% 240

College graduate 24% 30% 12% 27% 7% 384

RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 8% 22% 22% 41% 7% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 18% 25% 14% 35% 8% 170
Non college grad women 20% 20% 12% 27% 21% 233

College grad women 29% 33% 11% 21% 6% 214

EDRAC White college graduates 24% 26% 13% 30% 8% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 25% | 40% |  10% |  20% 5% 109

\é\ggsarlgg-collage 14% 17% 19% 36% 14% 285

g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 15% |  30% | 11% | 26% | 18% 131

zgﬁ%\’:’l‘j - ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 14% 17% 19% 36% 14% 285
CRADUATES g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 15% | 30% |  11% | 26% |  18% 131
Others 24% 30% 12% 27% 7% 384

FOXNEWS HOW Daily 7% 6% 18% 50% 20% 115
SE&,ESNCV,V_‘/}\L%ELF X Few times a week 7% 19% 19% 44% 11% 100
Every so often 18% 30% 14% 31% 8% 203

Not at all 27% 30% 13% 21% 10% 377

Unsure / refused 50% 26% 25% 5

RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 23% 28% 13% 28% 8% 126
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 18% 25% 15% 31% 12% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 22% 35% 18% 18% 7% 204
STATUSIC Married 18% 22% 13% 36% 11% 460
No longer married 17% 20% 16% 30% 18% 136

STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 17% 15% 45% 10% 233
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 8% 31% 18% 35% 8% 28
Single men 13% 36% 28% 22% 1% 92

Married women 24% 28% 10% 27% 11% 227

Unmarried women 19% 17% 16% 28% 20% 108

Single women 29% 34% 9% 15% 12% 112

MARAC White married 19% 21% 13% 36% 11% 348
Non-white married 16% 27% 12% 35% 10% 112

White not married 18% 22% 22% 28% 10% 212

Non-white not married 22% 41% 9% 14% 13% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 11% 27% 33% 28% 2% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 31% 23% 16% 19% 12% 61
White married men 14% 17% 15% 44% 9% 181
White married women 24% 25% 10% 28% 13% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 3% 23% 21% 24% 8% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 17% 17% 19% 32% 16% 80
Other 19% 35% 10% 24% 12% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 17% 29% 11% 36% 7% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 24% 16% 28% 12% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 28% 10% 44% 8% 114
Mom 24% 30% 11% 28% 7% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 25% 12% 37% 8% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 19% 21% 13% 35% 12% 296
Divorced / children 11% 31% 5% 45% 8% 15
Divorced / no children 27% 17% 18% 27% 10% 52
Single / children 16% 48% 6% 25% 5% 36
Single / no children 23% 32% 20% 16% 8% 169
Other / mixed 10% 20% 17% 28% 25% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 12% 17% 13% 43% 15% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 15% 29% 19% 25% 12% 111
Infrequently 23% 26% 15% 31% 5% 178
Never 25% 30% 14% 19% 11% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 8% 20% 13% 44% 15% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 29% 15% 22% 7% 453
Refused 24% 18% 21% 16% 21% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 8% 18% 14% 51% 9% 136
Male not evangelical 16% 27% 21% 29% 7% 217
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 8% | 22% | 13% | 38% | 20% 175
Female not evangelical 34% 30% 10% 16% 10% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 2% 13% 17% 53% 14% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 33% 6% 26% 17% 108
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 13% | 26% | 10% | 37% |  15% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 10% 29% 10% 23% 28% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 24% 41% 1% 14% 21% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 30% 25% 10% 25% 9% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 28% 13% 29% 10% 479
Working class 9% 22% 23% 35% 11% 161
Low income 24% 20% 11% 30% 15% 74
Unemployed 7% 93% 1
Refused 14% 10% 50% 26% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 20% 24% 14% 33% 8% 347

CLASS AND RACE \iddle class AT
Arlneriiacniss rican 23% 40% 8% 3% 26% 56
Middle class Hispanics 23% 37% 7% 29% 4% 57
Middle class other races 17% 24% 19% 30% 11% 19
Other 16% 22% 17% 32% 13% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 25% 30% 13% 21% 11% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 3% 12% 19% 56% 10% 201
Unsure 1% 11% 20% 40% 28% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 36% 38% 10% 7% 10% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 38% 11% 10% 12% 50
Wrong track 9% 17% 17% 45% 12% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 6% 19% 29% 46% 0% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

COMBINED Jobs & economy 10% 22% 15% 34% 19% 171
{\‘e‘;‘rtfr:‘sﬂ defense & 3% 6% 21% 58% 11% 53
COVID-19 27% 42% 9% 9% 14% 142
Health care 36% 34% 11% 5% 15% 114
Crime & drugs 10% 12% 25% 44% 10% 73
Gov't spending 9% 22% 17% 41% 11% 144
Climate change 44% 35% 11% 8% 3% 141
Immigration 7% 7% 12% 57% 17% 126
Division in the country 25% 28% 14% 299, 4% 163
Rising cost of living 10% 25% 18% 38% 9% 185
Racism 26% 33% 17% 11% 13% 66
Combo / equally 17% 27% 10% 36% 10% 74
Other 25% 17% 7% 38% 13% 18
None 65% 6% 29% 4
Unsure 15% 30% 12% 22% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 19% 30% 13% 24% 14% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 19% 22% 14% 35% 9% 538
About the same 19% 33% 18% 16% 14% 127
Unsure / refused 19% 19% 9% 32% 21% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 35% 31% 10% 10% 14% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 9% 15% 16% 51% 10% 340
About the same 19% 37% 17% 18% 9% 215
Unsure / refused 1% 4% 22% 46% 28% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 26% 31% 12% 19% 12% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 5% 15% 22% 50% 9% 78
Less likely 10% 18% 16% 50% 7% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 27% 33% 13% 17% 10% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 7% 14% 17% 52% 10% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 20% 25% 14% 32% 9% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 18% 21% 15% 30% 16% 168
Somewhat likely 12% 36% 18% 19% 15% 84
TOTAL 19% 25% 14% 30% 11% 800
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TOTAL 13% 21% 20% 41% 5% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 8% 20% 18% 50% 4% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 14% 19% 23% 35% 9% 127
South 13% 24% 25% 33% 4% 190
South Central 21% 24% 17% 31% 7% 86
Central Plains 13% 26% 15% 37% 10% 60
Mountain States 15% 21% 15% 49% 1% 64
West 10% 17% 17% 54% 2% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 9% 14% 15% 59% 3% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 21% 19% 40% 7% 53
Texas 25% 28% 21% 16% 9% 64
New York 10% 10% 30% 43% 8% 45
Rest of country 12% 23% 20% 41% 5% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 13% 30% 21% 29% 6% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 15% 21% 21% 37% 5% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 9% 16% 17% 53% 5% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 18% 16% 21% 42% 4% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 14% 26% 18% 38% 4% 301
No US Senate race 10% 20% 21% 43% 6% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 12% 25% 22% 35% 6% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 13% 18% 18% 46% 4% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 29% 19% 31% 5% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 9% 12% 21% 54% 4% 193
Suburb 10% 18% 21% 46% 4% 255
Unsure / refused 27% 22% 25% 25% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 12% 31% 10% 41% 6% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 13% 20% 21% 41% 5% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 25% 24% 35% 4% 353
Female 14% 19% 16% 46% 6% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 16% 24% 52% 136
AGE/C
35-44 7% 30% 24% 37% 2% 184
45-64 15% 21% 18% 40% 6% 304
65 or over 18% 16% 16% 39% 10% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 8% 24% 24% 43% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 15% 21% 18% 40% 6% 304
65 or over 18% 16% 16% 39% 10% 176
(cont.)

Page 120



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

Q12 Q12 RESPECT / FOX NEWS TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle No respect Unsure /
refused
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 7% 28% 27% 36% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 18% 20% 20% 34% 8% 144
Female / under 55 9% 22% 17% 50% 2% 220
Female / 55+ 18% 15% 15% 42% 9% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 23% 30% 35% 6% 100
Employed 11% 24% 19% 43% 3% 495
Retired 21% 13% 18% 39% 10% 203
Refused 55% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 29% 22% 36% 3% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 15% 17% 30% 32% 6% 115
Female / employed 12% 20% 16% 50% 3% 257
Female / not employed 16% 17% 16% 41% 10% 190
RRACE White 16% 23% 18% 38% 5% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 8% 25% 56% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 5% 23% 25% 41% 6% 104
Other 7% 19% 24% 48% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 18% 22% 23% 32% 5% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 13% 15% 17% 51% 3% 90
Black suburban men 9% 15% 67% 10% 17
Black suburban women 1% 12% 38% 44% 5% 19
Urban voters 9% 12% 21% 54% 4% 193
Rural voters 16% 29% 19% 31% 5% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 14% 28% 21% 33% 4% 253
GENDER -
White women 17% 19% 15% 42% 6% 307
Black men 5% 25% 65% 5% 31
Black women 7% 12% 24% 51% 6% 65
Hispanic men 4% 27% 38% 26% 5% 51
Hispanic women 6% 19% 13% 56% 6% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 20% 16% 33% 9% 235
Other 9% 22% 21% 44% 3% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 23% 37% 23% 12% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 6% 24% 26% 37% 7% 72
Democrat 5% 7% 16% 69% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 19% 42% 26% 9% 3% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 26% 31% 20% 16% 7% 180
Male / DEM 4% 4% 20% 67% 5% 141
Female / DEM 5% 8% 13% 70% 5% 235
Male / IND 4% 23% 31% 36% 6% 40
Female / IND 8% 25% 19% 39% 9% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 12% 46% 26% 16% 1% 181
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 6% 7% 17% 68% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 3% 6% 13% 69% 8% 173
Under 55/ IND 4% 21% 30% 39% 5% 45
55 & over / IND 9% 28% 19% 34% 11% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 24% 37% 22% 13% 4% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 6% 27% 28% 21% 18% 41
Democrat 4% 7% 17% 68% 4% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 26% 39% 23% 8% 5% 291
Soft GOP 9% 29% 27% 28% 7% 48
Ticket splitters 5% 22% 25% 41% 7% 87
Soft DEM 7% 7% 19% 57% 11% 50
Hard DEM 4% 7% 15% 70% 4% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 37% 21% 15% 6% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 10% 27% 40% 12% 100
Liberal 2% 5% 16% 76% 2% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 23% 41% 19% 11% 6% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20% 33% 22% 19% 6% 221
Moderate / liberal 4% 6% 19% 67% 4% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 23% 37% 23% 12% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 6% 24% 26% 37% 7% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 21% 9% 41% 12% 58
Mod / lib DEM 2% 4% 17% 74% 3% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 4% 16% 77% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 14% 19% 47% 12% 120
Independent 6% 27% 28% 21% 18% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 19% 30% 19% 9% 38
Conservative GOP 24% 39% 21% 12% 4% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 24% 40% 20% 10% 5% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 11% 19% 22% 42% 6% 516
Very liberal DEM 4% 5% 10% 79% 3% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 17% 41% 24% 13% 4% 198
Conservative women 25% 32% 17% 18% 8% 204
Moderate men 12% 9% 32% 34% 13% 37
Moderate women 10% 11% 24% 44% 12% 63
Liberal men 2% 2% 22% 72% 2% 119
Liberal women 2% 6% 13% 78% 2% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 27% 19% 15% 33% % 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 28% 12% 33% 11% 152
Some college 14% 16% 26% 40% 5% 240
College graduate 10% 22% 19% 46% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 12% 22% 25% 36% 5% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 11% 28% 24% 34% 3% 170
Non college grad women 17% 20% 17% 38% 8% 233
College grad women 9% 17% 15% 55% 3% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 11% 24% 19% 43% 3% 275
g‘;’;ﬂg‘; college 7% | 10% |  20% |  52% 3% 109
White non-collage 20% | 23% | 16% |  33% 8% 285
graduates
Non-white non-college 5% 15% 29% 45% 6% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 23% 16% 33% 8% 285
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college 5% 15% 29% 45% 6% 131
graduate
Others 10% 22% 19% 46% 3% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 52% 21% 10% 9% 7% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX - K
Every so often 8% 32% 28% 29% 3% 203
Not at all 1% 12% 17% 63% 7% 377
Unsure / refused 30% 25% 45% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 16% 17% A47% 5% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 12% 22% 20% 40% 5% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 8% 22% 18% 49% 3% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 12% 21% 23% 39% 4% 460
No longer married 23% 21% 11% 34% 12% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 26% 25% 31% 4% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 15% 20% 38% 5% 28
Single men 5% 24% 24% 44% 3% 92
Married women 11% 16% 21% 48% 4% 227
Unmarried women 23% 22% 8% 33% 13% 108
Single women 10% 20% 13% 54% 3% 112
MARAC White married 13% 23% 21% 39% 4% 348
Non-white married 7% 16% 32% 41% 4% 112
White not married 19% 24% 13% 36% 7% 212
Non-white not married 5% 17% 19% 54% 5% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 6% 30% 18% 40% 6% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 14% 20% 11% 51% 3% 61
White married men 14% 28% 22% 32% 3% 181
White married women 13% 17% 19% 46% 5% 167
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer married 38% 21% 12% 20% 8% 17
mmr?o longer married 29% 24% 11% 26% 10% 80
Other 6% 16% 25% 48% 5% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 27% 22% 38% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 13% 19% 19% 42% 6% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 11% 30% 24% 34% 0% 114
Mom 12% 23% 20% 42% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 10% 25% 26% 38% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 13% 19% 220 40% 6% 296
Divorced / children 9% 26% 4% 52% 9% 15
Divorced / no children 22% 22% 11% 37% 8% 52
Single / children 13% 39% 16% 32% 36
Single / no children 7% 18% 18% 53% 4% 169
Other / mixed 27% 19% 12% 27% 15% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 16% 290 19% 2904 7% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
(1] (1] (1] (1] (4]
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 25% 18% 19% 35% 3% 111
Infrequently 7% 27% 20% 42% 4% 178
Never 8% 11% 20% 56% 4% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 18% 29% 20% 25% 8% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 16% 20% 52% 2% 453
Refused 11% 18% 16% 45% 10% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 29% 28% 18% % 136
Male not evangelical 8% 22% 22% 46% 2% 217
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 18% | 20% | 14% | 30% 9% 175
Female not evangelical 11% 12% 18% 56% 4% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 23% 34% 21% 15% 7% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 9% 19% 18% 44% 10% 108
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 9% | 24% | 22% | 31% | 15% 58
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 15% 5% 23% 40% 18% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 13% 14% 60% 5% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA?2 Upper class 17% 24% 13% 46% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 12% 20% 21% 44% 4% 479
Working class 17% 21% 18% 37% 7% 161
Low income 11% 23% 23% 33% 10% 74
Unemployed 58% 36% 7% 1
Refused 6% 35% 17% 19% 22% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 14% 21% 19% 43% 4% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri;:sss rican 3% 11% 25% 55% 7% 56
Middle class Hispanics 9% 23% 32% 35% 1% 57
Middle class other races 5% 23% 18% 52% 2% 19
Other 15% 23% 18% 37% % 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 11% 15% 19% 50% 5% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 19% 36% 24% 18% 3% 201
Unsure 4% 51% 10% 10% 25% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 6% 6% 18% 67% 3% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 6% 27% 50% 13% 50
Wrong track 17% 31% 20% 27% 5% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 13% 38% 30% 15% 4% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 11% 22% 25% 34% 9% 171
National defense & 20% 30% 16% 26% 7% 53
terrorism
COvID-19 4% 9% 18% 64% 4% 142
Health care 6% 6% 22% 61% 5% 114
Crime & drugs 40% 25% 13% 19% 4% 73
Gov't spending 13% 39% 25% 20% 3% 144
Climate change 1% 9% 17% 71% 2% 141
Immigration 33% 29% 13% 15% 9% 126
Division in the country 4% 17% 21% 54% 4% 163
Rising cost of living 14% 34% 17% 31% 4% 185
Racism 9% 7% 12% 71% 1% 66
Combo / equally 21% 17% 26% 34% 3% 74
Other 2% 49% 20% 21% 8% 18
None 71% 29% 4
Unsure 28% 22% 30% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 13% 18% 21% 41% 7% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 13% 23% 19% 40% 4% 538
About the same 9% 17% 21% 47% 7% 127
Unsure / refused 19% 25% 15% 29% 12% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 6% 8% 16% 63% 6% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
About the same 7% 17% 24% 48% 5% 215
Unsure / refused 4% 30% 39% 7% 21% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 8% 17% 16% 56% 4% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 23% 29% 28% 12% 7% 78
Less likely 22% 28% 23% 21% 6% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 9% 14% 17% 54% 5% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 18% 30% 24% 22% 5% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 15% 21% 19% 41% 4% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 9% 21% 23% 38% 9% 168
Somewhat likely 7% 21% 20% 45% 6% 84
TOTAL 13% 21% 20% 41% 5% 800
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TOTAL 6% 27% 20% 37% 10% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 19% 18% 52% 8% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 11% 37% 15% 26% 10% 127
South 7% 30% 23% 30% 10% 190
South Central 10% 30% 23% 30% 7% 86
Central Plains 4% 25% 20% 37% 14% 60
Mountain States 8% 18% 21% 34% 19% 64
West 4% 24% 17% 45% 10% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 5% 18% 15% 49% 13% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 5% 23% 13% 46% 12% 53
Texas 11% 33% 19% 27% 10% 64
New York 9% 29% 44% 17% 45
Rest of country 7% 29% 20% 34% 9% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 9% 30% 28% 25% 8% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 8% 29% 17% 35% 11% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 4% 23% 18% 45% 10% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 10% 28% 15% 3206 14% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 7% 29% 23% 34% 8% 301
No US Senate race 5% 25% 19% 41% 11% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 6% 29% 20% 36% 10% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 7% 25% 19% 37% 11% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 6% 34% 21% 28% 12% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 20% 20% 44% 9% 193
Suburb 7% 22% 18% 44% 9% 255
Unsure / refused 13% 45% 20% 21% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 4% 30% 21% 33% 12% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 7% 27% 19% 37% 10% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 7% 31% 25% 31% 7% 353
Female 6% 24% 16% 41% 13% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 20% 25% 36% 15% 136
AGE/C
35-44 7% 29% 20% 33% 11% 184
45-64 5% 30% 16% 39% 9% 304
65 or over 12% 24% 20% 37% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 5% 25% 22% 34% 13% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 5% 30% 16% 39% 9% 304
65 or over 12% 24% 20% 37% 7% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 5% 26% 26% 32% 10% 209
Male / 55+ 9% 37% 22% 29% 3% 144
Female / under 55 4% 24% 17% 40% 14% 220
Female / 55+ 8% 24% 14% 42% 12% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 6% 19% 21% 45% 9% 100
Employed 5% 30% 19% 35% 11% 495
Retired 11% 24% 21% 37% 8% 203
Refused 55% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 5% 33% 23% 30% 9% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 25% 28% 32% 4% 115
Female / employed 5% 27% 15% 39% 14% 257
Female / not employed 8% 20% 17% 44% 11% 190
RRACE White 7% 29% 19% 32% 12% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 20% 18% 53% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 9% 27% 18% 42% 4% 104
Other 4% 13% 30% 44% 9% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 5% 24% 25% 35% 10% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 10% 22% 19% 39% 10% 90
Black suburban men 2% 16% 69% 13% 17
Black suburban women 35% 8% 56% 19
Urban voters 7% 20% 20% 44% 9% 193
Rural voters 6% 34% 21% 28% 12% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 34% 25% 27% 7% 253
GENDER -
White women 7% 25% 15% 37% 16% 307
Black men 5% 8% 30% 49% 7% 31
Black women 1% 25% 13% 55% 6% 65
Hispanic men 8% 29% 23% 35% 4% 51
Hispanic women 10% 24% 13% 48% 5% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 29% 19% 31% 11% 235
Other 5% 26% 20% 39% 10% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 44% 22% 10% 16% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 23% 26% 39% 9% 72
Democrat 5% 11% 17% 61% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 51% 24% 8% 8% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 9% 38% 19% 12% 23% 180
Male / DEM 6% 8% 23% 57% 6% 141
Female / DEM 5% 14% 13% 64% 5% 235
Male / IND 3% 22% 33% 38% 5% 40
Female / IND 5% 24% 17% 40% 13% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 42% 24% 12% 19% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 14% 47% 19% 8% 12% 171
Under 55/ DEM 6% 12% 19% 57% 6% 203
55 & over / DEM 5% 11% 15% 66% 4% 173
Under 55/ IND 3% 19% 26% 42% 9% 45
55 & over / IND 5% 29% 25% 33% 8% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 44% 22% 12% 13% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 13% 20% 25% 26% 16% 41
Democrat 3% 12% 17% 60% 7% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 46% 20% 11% 14% 291
Soft GOP 3% 44% 30% 4% 19% 48
Ticket splitters 3% 20% 25% 38% 13% 87
Soft DEM 22% 9% 18% 48% 3% 50
Hard DEM 3% 12% 17% 63% 6% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 42% 20% 16% 11% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 1% 28% 21% 32% 18% 100
Liberal 2% 7% 19% 66% 6% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 47% 19% 13% 13% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 14% 37% 20% 19% 10% 221
Moderate / liberal 2% 12% 20% 57% 9% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 44% 22% 10% 16% 352
GROUPS
Independent 4% 23% 26% 39% 9% 72
Conservative DEM 24% 15% 7% 44% 10% 58
Mod / lib DEM 2% 11% 19% 64% 5% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 6% 19% 68% 5% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 26% 14% 42% 11% 120
Independent 13% 20% 25% 26% 16% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 26% 24% 7% 42% 38
Conservative GOP 10% 47% 21% 12% 10% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 8% 47% 20% 11% 13% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 7% 26% 21% 36% 10% 516
Very liberal DEM 3% 2% 13% 76% 7% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 11% 47% 22% 13% 7% 198
Conservative women 12% 36% 17% 20% 16% 204
Moderate men 0% 18% 39% 31% 11% 37
Moderate women 2% 33% 10% 33% 22% 63
Liberal men 2% 7% 24% 61% 6% 119
Liberal women 2% 7% 16% 69% 6% 180
(cont.)

Page 129



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

013 Q13 RESPECT / MITCH MCCONNELL TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle No respect Unsure /
refused
REDUC Less than high school 6% 32% 16% 16% 30% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 7% 36% 17% 30% 9% 152
Some college 10% 24% 22% 33% 12% 240
College graduate 4% 25% 19% 43% 9% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 9% 32% 26% 30% 4% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 4% 29% 24% 32% 11% 170
Non college grad women 9% 26% 16% 31% 18% 233
College grad women 4% 22% 15% 52% 7% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 4% 28% 20% 39% 9% 275
g‘;mgg college 4% 16% 17% 55% 7% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 10% 30% 19% 27% 15% 285
g‘;’;ﬂg‘; non-college % 26% 23% 39% 5% 131
ﬁgﬁ%\’LHLE o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 10% 30% 19% 27% 15% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege % 26% 23% 39% 5% 131
Others 4% 25% 19% 43% 9% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 45% 22% 11% 11% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 11% 42% 20% 17% 10% 100
Every so often 10% 23% 24% 33% 11% 203
Not at all 2% 19% 17% 52% 10% 377
Unsure / refused 47% 42% 11% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 5% 23% 25% 40% 7% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 7% 28% 19% 36% 11% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 7% 25% 18% 42% 7% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 5% 30% 19% 35% 11% 460
No longer married 11% 20% 22% 32% 13% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 34% 22% 29% 8% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 5% 24% 32% 34% 5% 28
Single men 7% 25% 28% 34% 6% 92
Married women 3% 26% 16% 42% 14% 227
Unmarried women 13% 19% 20% 32% 16% 108
Single women 8% 25% 10% 49% 8% 112
MARAC White married 5% 31% 20% 33% 12% 348
Non-white married 4% 27% 19% 43% 8% 112
White not married 10% 27% 19% 32% 13% 212
Non-white not married 8% 17% 21% 50% 4% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 33% 30% 26% 8% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 25% 5% 44% 14% 61
White married men 8% 35% 23% 27% 7% 181
White married women 2% 26% 16% 39% 16% 167
‘r'[\]’;'fe no longer married 8% 35% 21% 28% 8% 17
mmr?o longer married 13% 22% 22% 27% 16% 80
Other 6% 22% 20% 47% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 5% 29% 17% 38% 11% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 26% 20% 36% 10% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 4% 35% 18% 32% 11% 114
Mom 6% 24% 17% 43% 10% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 31% 19% 36% 10% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 5% 29% 20% 35% 11% 296
Divorced / children 25% 23% 44% 9% 15
Divorced / no children 4% 24% 20% 39% 12% 52
Single / children 12% 26% 7% 39% 16% 36
Single / no children 6% 25% 21% 43% 5% 169
Other / mixed 19% 17% 24% 25% 15% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 8% 32% 17% 30% 12% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 9% 27% 26% 32% 6% 111
Infrequently 7% 31% 18% 34% 9% 178
Never 3% 19% 20% 47% 10% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 10% 35% 18% 26% 12% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 5% 22% 20% 45% 9% 453
Refused 2% 21% 31% 29% 17% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 10% 37% 21% 24% 8% 136
Male not evangelical 5% 26% 27% 35% 6% 217
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 9% |  33% | 16% | 27% | 15% 175
Female not evangelical 5% 18% 15% 50% 11% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 40% 22% 16% 13% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 9% 26% 11% 44% 10% 108
e oSy / ‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁ;ﬂzse”’a“"e 12% | 44% |  20% | 13% |  11% 169
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 13% | 33% 8% | 20% | 16% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 1% | 16% | 20% | 35% |  20% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 17% 15% 60% 4% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 4% 23% 18% 47% 8% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 28% 21% 35% 9% 479
Working class 5% 27% 19% 37% 13% 161
Low income 11% 23% 16% 38% 12% 74
Unemployed 93% 7% 1
Refused 0% 23% 29% 28% 19% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 7% 29% 20% 34% 10% 347

CLASS AND RACE \iddle class AT
ArL]erE:acniss rican 3% 23% 17% 49% 7% 56
Middle class Hispanics 11% 32% 26% 27% 4% 57
Middle class other races 4% 9% 28% 48% 11% 19
Other 6% 25% 18% 39% 12% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 7% 23% 19% 45% 7% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 7% 40% 21% 13% 19% 201
Unsure 3% 16% 35% 23% 23% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 11% 22% 56% 6% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 15% 10% 62% 6% 50
Wrong track 7% 36% 19% 24% 13% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 6% 51% 11% 30% 3% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 5% 33% 20% 29% 12% 171
{\‘e‘;‘rtg)r:‘;'] defense & 12% 28% 29% 19% 12% 53
COVID-19 4% 11% 20% 57% 8% 142
Health care 2% 15% 16% 61% 7% 114
Crime & drugs 12% 38% 25% 11% 13% 73
Gov't spending 10% 39% 17% 19% 16% 144
Climate change 1% 7% 23% 60% 8% 141
Immigration 13% 37% 18% 21% 11% 126
Division in the country 2% 21% 24% 46% 7% 163
Rising cost of living 6% 42% 14% 29% 8% 185
Racism 8% 6% 21% 62% 2% 66
Combo / equally 10% 27% 22% 27% 13% 74
Other 29% 16% 15% 40% 18
None 38% 29% 5% 27% 4
Unsure 48% 22% 30% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 5% 24% 20% 34% 15% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 6% 28% 21% 36% 9% 538
About the same 10% 23% 16% 42% 9% 127
Unsure / refused 6% 25% 3% 42% 24% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 6% 17% 19% 50% 8% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 8% 37% 21% 24% 10% 340
About the same 5% 22% 19% 44% 9% 215
Unsure / refused 2% 21% 10% 20% 47% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 6% 20% 18% 50% 7% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 5% 30% 18% 20% 27% 78
6/C No difference 6% 44% 22% 21% 9% 78
Less likely 10% 37% 25% 16% 12% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 5% 21% 18% 48% 8% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 4% 39% 10% 24% 22% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 9% 35% 22% 21% 13% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 7% 27% 21% 38% 8% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 9% 28% 14% 35% 14% 168
Somewhat likely 1% 25% 24% 33% 16% 84
TOTAL 6% 27% 20% 37% 10% 800
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TOTAL 22% 19% 11% 45% 3% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 22% 10% 42% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 11% 17% 44% 5% 127
South 24% 17% 9% 48% 2% 190
South Central 13% 17% 11% 57% 2% 86
Central Plains 24% 19% 6% 45% 6% 60
Mountain States 22% 13% 9% 51% 5% 64
West 21% 30% 15% 33% 2% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 32% 13% 28% 2% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 12% 11% 46% 53
Texas 7% 14% 9% 67% 2% 64
New York 30% 21% 7% 38% 4% 45
Rest of country 21% 18% 12% 45% 4% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 19% 12% 12% 54% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 21% 19% 11% 46% 3% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 25% 22% 12% 38% 3% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 16% 2204 15% 45% 204 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 2206 14% 10% 49% 5% 301
No US Senate race 24% 21% 11% 41% 2% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 21% 15% 12% 49% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 23% 22% 11% 41% 4% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 14% 11% 56% 3% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 28% 22% 11% 35% 4% 193
Suburb 25% 23% 13% 36% 3% 255
Unsure / refused 17% 26% 1% 55% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 24% 22% 12% 41% 1% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 22% 18% 11% 45% 3% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 17% 16% 14% 51% 2% 353
Female 26% 21% 9% 40% 4% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 12% 24% 24% 35% 5% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 14% 23% 10% 53% 1% 184
45-64 24% 16% 10% 46% 4% 304
65 or over 35% 16% 6% 41% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 13% 23% 16% 45% 3% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 24% 16% 10% 46% 4% 304
65 or over 35% 16% 6% 41% 2% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 19% 17% 52% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 28% 12% 10% 49% 1% 144
Female / under 55 23% 24% 10% 39% 4% 220
Female / 55+ 29% 18% 8% 41% 4% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 23% 18% 14% 41% 4% 100
Employed 19% 20% 13% 45% 3% 495
Retired 30% 17% 5% 46% 2% 203
Refused 55% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 15% 16% 52% 3% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 19% 12% 48% 0% 115
Female / employed 23% 24% 11% 38% 4% 257
Female / not employed 31% 16% 6% 42% 4% 190
RRACE White 20% 16% 11% 51% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 28% 5% 21% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 16% 24% 17% 35% 7% 104
Other 20% 22% 15% 40% 4% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 15% 13% 16% 56% 1% 71
/RACE White suburban women 27% 25% 11% 34% 4% 90
Black suburban men 55% 28% 8% 5% 4% 17
Black suburban women 41% 45% 204 12% 19
Urban voters 28% 22% 11% 35% 4% 193
Rural voters 16% 14% 11% 56% 3% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 14% 14% 14% 56% 1% 253
GENDER White women 25% 18% 9% 47% 2% 307
Black men 51% 28% 4% 15% 2% 31
Black women 36% 28% 5% 24% 7% 65
Hispanic men 9% 21% 23% 45% 3% 51
Hispanic women 23% 27% 12% 26% 12% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 23% 16% 9% 51% 1% 235
Other 21% 20% 12% 42% 4% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 5% 9% 82% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 9% 19% 22% 45% 5% 72
Democrat 43% 32% 12% 10% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 3% 9% 84% 2% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 3% 6% 9% 79% 3% 180
Male / DEM 39% 32% 18% 11% 0% 141
Female / DEM 46% 32% 8% 10% 5% 235
Male / IND 6% 17% 23% 50% 4% 40
Female / IND 13% 21% 19% 40% 7% 32
(cont.)

Page 135



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

Q14 Q14 RESPECT / NANCY PELOSI TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle No respect Unsure /
refused
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 2% 5% 7% 83% 3% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 2% 5% 12% 80% 2% 171
Under 55/ DEM 32% 37% 17% 11% 3% 203
55 & over / DEM 57% 26% 5% 9% 4% 173
Under 55/IND 4% 19% 25% 47% 6% 45
55 & over / IND 17% 19% 17% 43% 4% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 1% 4% 10% 83% 1% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 12% 21% 6% 40% 21% 41
Democrat 41% 31% 13% 11% 3% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 2% 9% 87% 1% 291
Soft GOP 19% 12% 58% 11% 48
Ticket splitters 10% 18% 18% 48% 6% 87
Soft DEM 26% 34% 21% 14% 5% 50
Hard DEM 46% 32% 10% 9% 3% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 7% 11% 74% 4% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 23% 16% 42% 5% 100
Liberal 48% 33% 10% 7% 2% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 0% 4% 6% 88% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 9% 15% 63% 5% 221
Moderate / liberal 40% 31% 12% 15% 3% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 5% 9% 82% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 9% 19% 22% 45% 5% 72
Conservative DEM 22% 25% 17% 30% 8% 58
Mod / lib DEM 47% 33% 11% 7% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 51% 33% 11% 5% 2% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 20% 28% 19% 27% 6% 120
Independent 12% 21% 6% 40% 21% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 15% 13% 70% 1% 38
Conservative GOP 1% 3% 10% 85% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 2% 6% 92% 0% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 20% 23% 14% 39% 4% 516
Very liberal DEM 60% 25% 7% 5% 2% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 4% 6% 11% 7% 2% 198
Conservative women 4% 8% 11% 71% 5% 204
Moderate men 13% 13% 34% 40% 1% 37
Moderate women 15% 29% 5% 43% 8% 63
Liberal men 38% 35% 14% 12% 1% 119
Liberal women 54% 32% 8% 3% 2% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 17% 12% 15% 41% 15% 24
RESPONDENT'S o school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 12% 10% 50% 6% 152
Some college 19% 17% 10% 51% 2% 240
College graduate 24% 23% 13% 39% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 16% 14% 12% 55% 3% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 17% 19% 17% 47% 0% 170
Non college grad women 23% 16% 9% 46% 5% 233
College grad women 29% 26% 9% 33% 3% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 20% 22% 14% 43% 2% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 35% 26% 10% 28% 1% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 20% 11% 9% 58% 2% 285
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 19% 25% 14% 32% 10% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 11% 9% 58% 2% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 19% 25% 14% 32% 10% 131
Others 24% 23% 13% 39% 2% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 7% 4% 7% 80% 2% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX : "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 9% 12% 14% 63% 3% 100
Every so often 19% 21% 8% 47% 4% 203
Not at all 31% 24% 14% 28% 3% 377
Unsure / refused 26% 6% 68% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 26% 15% 14% 44% 1% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 21% 20% 11% 45% 3% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 27% 19% 30% 6% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 23% 16% 10% 50% 1% 460
No longer married 25% 15% 6% 48% 6% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 18% 15% 10% 56% 1% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 22% 9% 7% 57% 5% 28
Single men 13% 21% 27% 35% 4% 92
Married women 28% 17% 9% 44% 1% 227
Unmarried women 25% 17% 6% 45% 6% 108
Single women 23% 32% 12% 26% 8% 112
MARAC White married 20% 17% 9% 53% 1% 348
Non-white married 31% 14% 13% 41% 1% 112
White not married 19% 15% 16% 47% 3% 212
Non-white not married 23% 35% 11% 21% 11% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 11% 13% 26% 44% 6% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 30% 20% 17% 29% 4% 61
White married men 15% 16% 10% 59% 0% 181
White married women 26% 18% 7% 48% 2% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 10% 1% 12% 77% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 18% 15% 8% 57% 2% 80
Other 27% 25% 12% 30% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 17% 18% 12% 52% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 24% 19% 11% 42% 4% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 8% 20% 13% 57% 1% 114
Mom 26% 16% 10% 45% 2% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 18% 13% 51% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 26% 15% 8% 50% 1% 296
Divorced / children 18% 15% 11% 56% 15
Divorced / no children 26% 19% 5% 50% 52
Single / children 16% 24% 9% 50% 2% 36
Single / no children 19% 28% 21% 26% 7% 169
Other / mixed 25% 13% 6% 44% 12% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 18% 11% 13% 56% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 24% 15% 8% 49% 4% 111
Infrequently 17% 25% 9% 46% 3% 178
Never 29% 24% 13% 30% 3% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 14% 11% 10% 60% 4% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 27% 25% 12% 34% 2% 453
Refused 24% 10% 15% 44% 6% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 10% 15% 63% 1% 136
Male not evangelical 20% 20% 14% 43% 3% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 17% 12% 7% 58% 6% 175
Female not evangelical 32% 26% 11% 28% 3% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 5% 6% 11% 77% 1% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 32% 20% 9% 30% 9% 108
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 16% 13% 12% 48% 11% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 26% | 28% 3% | 44% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 51% 29% 6% 8% 6% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA?2 Upper class 25% 17% 11% A47% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 24% 21% 9% 42% 4% 479
Working class 17% 13% 19% 50% 1% 161
Low income 22% 20% 11% 40% 6% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 14% 81% 5% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 21% 19% 11% 47% 3% 347
CLASS AND RACE \iddle class AT
Iddle class Alrican 47% 30% 15% 8% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 21% 21% 9% 42% 7% 57
Middle class other races 14% 28% 18% 36% 3% 19
Other 19% 15% 14% 49% 2% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 29% 25% 12% 31% 3% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 5% 3% 10% 81% 3% 201
Unsure 1% 1% 86% 12% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 49% 25% 14% 8% 4% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 53% 16% 6% 1% 50
Wrong track 8% 12% 10% 68% 3% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 9% 27% 5% 60% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 12% 21% 12% 51% 4% 171
Nanoyal defense & 5% 5% 9% 82% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 33% 33% 17% 15% 3% 142
Health care 41% 29% 15% 10% 5% 114
Crime & drugs 8% 7% 9% 75% 0% 73
Gov't spending 12% 10% 5% 72% 1% 144
Climate change 46% 30% 14% 9% 2% 141
Immigration 2% 9% 6% 80% 3% 126
Division in the country 24% 23% 14% 35% 3% 163
Rising cost of living 8% 15% 15% 57% 5% 185
Racism 56% 17% 14% 11% 2% 66
Combo / equally 25% 16% 7% 50% 3% 74
Other 24% 4% 51% 21% 18
None 62% 5% 3% 29% 4
Unsure 28% 3% 34% 36% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 25% 21% 8% 35% 11% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 21% 18% 12% 48% 1% 538
About the same 22% 23% 14% 38% 3% 127
Unsure / refused 25% 8% 6% 49% 13% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 36% 30% 14% 15% 4% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less cvil 11% 6% 7% 73% 2% 340
About the same 25% 27% 15% 30% 3% 215
Unsure / refused 5% 8% 16% 58% 13% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 30% 25% 13% 28% 3% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 6% 17% 7% 62% 7% 78
6/C No difference 6% 4% 7% 82% 2% 78
Less likely 15% 9% 10% 64% 1% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 31% 27% 14% 25% 3% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 8% 7% 7% 75% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 23% 19% 10% 45% 2% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 25% 15% 10% 48% 2% 168
Somewhat likely 6% 22% 24% 35% 13% 84
TOTAL 22% 19% 11% 45% 3% 800
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TOTAL 15% 24% 15% 33% 12% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 25% 17% 30% 13% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 17% 19% 33% 18% 127
South 19% 21% 14% 37% 10% 190
South Central 4% 30% 8% 52% 6% 86
Central Plains 12% 26% 16% 25% 22% 60
Mountain States 13% 29% 15% 34% 9% 64
West 20% 30% 15% 24% 11% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 26% 15% 20% 13% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 10% 15% 32% 13% 53
Texas 2% 25% 6% 62% 5% 64
New York 21% 26% 20% 13% 21% 45
Rest of country 13% 25% 16% 34% 13% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 15% 16% 15% 40% 14% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 12% 24% 15% 37% 12% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 18% 29% 16% 25% 12% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 8% 27% 17% 35% 14% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 12% 28% 14% 39% 8% 301
No US Senate race 20% 21% 16% 28% 16% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 14% 22% 14% 39% 11% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 16% 27% 15% 28% 14% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 9% 21% 16% 41% 13% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 25% 17% 25% 12% 193
Suburb 16% 29% 13% 31% 11% 255
Unsure / refused 26% 13% 1% 31% 29% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 13% 27% 15% 31% 14% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 15% 24% 15% 34% 12% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 20% 18% 41% 9% 353
Female 17% 28% 12% 28% 15% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 11% 29% 25% 23% 11% 136
AGE/C
35-44 9% 25% 18% 36% 11% 184
45-64 14% 26% 13% 35% 11% 304
65 or over 25% 16% 7% 35% 17% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 10% 27% 21% 31% 11% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 14% 26% 13% 35% 11% 304
65 or over 25% 16% 7% 35% 17% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 24% 23% 37% 9% 209
Male / 55+ 19% 13% 11% 46% 10% 144
Female / under 55 15% 33% 15% 25% 12% 220
Female / 55+ 19% 23% 10% 30% 17% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 32% 10% 28% 15% 100
Employed 13% 25% 19% 33% 11% 495
Retired 20% 20% 7% 38% 15% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 19% 21% 40% 9% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 21% 13% 43% 11% 115
Female / employed 14% 30% 17% 26% 13% 257
Female / not employed 22% 25% 6% 29% 17% 190
RRACE White 11% 22% 15% 38% 13% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 37% 32% 9% 10% 13% 96
Hispanic / Latino 17% 31% 17% 29% 6% 104
Other 12% 20% 17% 35% 16% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 15% 21% 13% 41% 11% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 10% 40% 12% 31% 6% 90
Black suburban men 50% 8% 26% 3% 14% 17
Black suburban women 18% 56% 204 24% 19
Urban voters 22% 25% 17% 25% 12% 193
Rural voters 9% 21% 16% 41% 13% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 19% 17% 45% 11% 253
GENDER -
White women 14% 25% 14% 33% 15% 307
Black men 54% 15% 14% 8% 9% 31
Black women 28% 39% 7% 10% 15% 65
Hispanic men 8% 31% 25% 35% 1% 51
Hispanic women 25% 30% 10% 24% 12% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 19% 8% 42% 16% 235
Other 15% 26% 18% 30% 11% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 10% 14% 64% 10% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 5% 20% 23% 36% 15% 72
Democrat 29% 38% 15% 5% 14% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 8% 17% 69% 4% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 12% 10% 58% 16% 180
Male / DEM 27% 36% 17% 6% 14% 141
Female / DEM 29% 40% 13% 4% 14% 235
Male / IND 3% 14% 26% 41% 15% 40
Female / IND 8% 27% 20% 30% 14% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 13% 16% 59% 9% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 1% 7% 12% 68% 11% 171
Under 55/ DEM 20% 44% 20% 4% 11% 203
55 & over / DEM 39% 31% 8% 5% 18% 173
Under 55/ IND 5% 18% 26% 37% 13% 45
55 & over / IND 7% 23% 19% 34% 17% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 1% 11% 15% 64% 9% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 17% 14% 18% 27% 25% 41
Democrat 27% 37% 15% 7% 14% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 9% 13% 67% 10% 291
Soft GOP 3% 19% 19% 48% 11% 48
Ticket splitters 8% 19% 22% 37% 14% 87
Soft DEM 24% 22% 21% 9% 23% 50
Hard DEM 30% 40% 14% 4% 13% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 14% 14% 58% 10% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 8% 30% 18% 22% 22% 100
Liberal 31% 36% 16% 4% 13% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 2% 7% 10% 73% 9% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 7% 20% 17% 46% 11% 221
Moderate / liberal 25% 35% 16% 9% 15% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 10% 14% 64% 10% 352
GROUPS
Independent 5% 20% 23% 36% 15% 72
Conservative DEM 19% 33% 17% 11% 20% 58
Mod / lib DEM 30% 39% 14% 4% 13% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 32% 37% 16% 3% 12% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 38% 14% 16% 19% 120
Independent 17% 14% 18% 27% 25% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 25% 32% 32% 38
Conservative GOP 1% 11% 13% 68% 7% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 1% 7% 10% 76% 7% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 14% 27% 16% 27% 16% 516
Very liberal DEM 36% 38% 17% 3% 5% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 3% 8% 16% 65% 7% 198
Conservative women 5% 20% 11% 51% 13% 204
Moderate men 2% 40% 22% 19% 17% 37
Moderate women 11% 25% 15% 24% 24% 63
Liberal men 28% 33% 20% 7% 11% 119
Liberal women 33% 38% 13% 3% 14% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 8% 22% 25% 22% 23% 24
Egﬁi%%ﬁ,‘g s High school graduate 15% 14% 14% 37% 19% 152
Some college 15% 24% 13% 38% 10% 240

College graduate 15% 29% 16% 30% 11% 384

RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 11% 17% 18% 44% 10% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 12% 23% 18% 38% 9% 170
Non college grad women 18% 23% 11% 31% 18% 233

College grad women 17% 33% 14% 24% 12% 214

EDRAC White college graduates 10% 27% 18% 33% 11% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 27% | 33% | 10% | 21% 9% 109

\é\ggsarlgg-collage 12% 17% 13% 43% 15% 285

g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 2% | 26% | 17% | 23% | 12% 131

zgﬁ%\’:’l‘j - ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 12% 17% 13% 43% 15% 285
CRAPUATES g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 2% | 26% | 1% | 23% | 12% 131
Others 15% 29% 16% 30% 11% 384

FOXNEWS HOW Daily 6% 5% 9% 62% 17% 115
SE&,ESNCV,V_‘/}\L%ELF X Few times a week 6% 17% 14% 53% 9% 100
Every so often 16% 25% 13% 33% 12% 203

Not at all 19% 32% 18% 19% 12% 377

Unsure / refused 26% 2% 38% 34% 5

RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 23% 21% 17% 30% 10% 126
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 13% 25% 15% 34% 13% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 13% 36% 18% 21% 11% 204
STATUSIC Married 14% 22% 14% 39% 11% 460
No longer married 20% 14% 14% 32% 20% 136

STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 19% 15% 46% 9% 233
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 28% 3% 25% 34% 9% 28
Single men 8% 27% 25% 31% 10% 92

Married women 17% 25% 13% 33% 12% 227

Unmarried women 18% 17% 11% 31% 23% 108

Single women 17% 44% 12% 14% 13% 112

MARAC White married 12% 20% 15% 41% 12% 348
Non-white married 20% 27% 12% 34% % 112

White not married 9% 25% 17% 34% 16% 212

Non-white not married 28% 31% 16% 12% 14% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 2% 24% 20% 40% 15% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 43% 16% 17% 12% 61
White married men 9% 19% 16% 46% 10% 181
White married women 16% 22% 14% 35% 13% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 9% 2% 23% 50% 14% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 11% 17% 13% 39% 20% 80
Other 24% 29% 14% 22% 11% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 34% 15% 33% 11% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 17% 21% 15% 34% 13% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 24% 20% 39% 10% 114
Mom 8% 45% 9% 26% 12% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 5% 35% 17% 34% 9% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 19% 15% 12% 43% 11% 296
Divorced / children 10% 11% 16% 35% 29% 15
Divorced / no children 18% 20% 12% 36% 13% 52
Single / children 19% 43% 2% 27% 9% 36
Single / no children 12% 35% 21% 20% 12% 169
Other / mixed 24% 10% 15% 28% 24% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 14% 16% 12% 44% 14% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 9% 22% 23% 35% 11% 111
Infrequently 14% 33% 11% 34% 9% 178
Never 19% 28% 17% 22% 14% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 13% 14% 12% 48% 14% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 16% 32% 17% 24% 11% 453
Refused 12% 23% 18% 28% 20% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 11% 11% 14% 5% % 136
Male not evangelical 12% 26% 21% 30% 11% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 14% 16% 10% 41% 19% 175
Female not evangelical 20% 35% 14% 19% 12% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 8% 12% 61% 15% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 29% 24% 11% 24% 12% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 1% 6% 12% 69% 11% 169
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative 18% | 23% | 12% | 36% |  11% 58
Christians
White non-conservative
L 20% 18% 10% 22% 30% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 43% 24% 10% 11% 13% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 22% 17% 37% 12% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 16% 26% 14% 31% 12% 479
Working class 11% 23% 15% 40% 11% 161
Low income 17% 26% 17% 28% 13% 74
Unemployed 58% 42% 1
Refused 9% 0% 16% 48% 27% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 12% 24% 16% 35% 13% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacniss rican 40% 32% 5% 7% 16% 56
Middle class Hispanics 19% 33% 13% 32% 3% 57
Middle class other races 15% 17% 12% 32% 24% 19
Other 13% 22% 16% 37% 13% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 19% 31% 14% 23% 13% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 5% 7% 16% 62% 10% 201
Unsure 1% 25% 34% 41% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 30% 36% 15% 4% 14% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 49% 16% 0% 22% 50
Wrong track 7% 16% 15% 52% 11% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 8% 34% 8% 49% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 10% 20% 15% 39% 15% 171
National defense & 5% | 13% |  14% |  61% 7% 53
COVID-19 26% 34% 18% 10% 12% 142
Health care 27% 32% 21% 5% 15% 114
Crime & drugs 3% 7% 19% 52% 18% 73
Gov't spending 9% 14% 17% 53% 8% 144
Climate change 18% 44% 15% 8% 14% 141
Immigration 6% 6% 5% 67% 16% 126
Division in the country 14% 31% 19% 27% 9% 163
Rising cost of living 11% 22% 18% 41% 7% 185
Racism 25% 35% 15% 7% 18% 66
Combo / equally 19% 25% 8% 37% 12% 74
Other 25% 11% 37% 27% 18
None 38% 30% 32% 4
Unsure 15% 15% 22% 48% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 13% 34% 10% 26% 17% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 14% 23% 14% 39% 10% 538
About the same 20% 23% 24% 15% 17% 127
Unsure / refused 12% 14% 23% 35% 16% 17

(cont.)

Page 146



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

Q15 Q15 RESPECT / MSNBC TOTAL
Alot Some Alittle No respect Unsure /
refused
Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 22% 34% 14% 10% 19% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 8% 12% 14% 57% 9% 340
About the same 19% 33% 18% 20% 10% 215
Unsure / refused 2% 20% 9% 40% 30% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 20% 32% 15% 18% 14% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 1% 7% 16% 69% 6% 78
Less likely 10% 17% 12% 54% 8% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 20% 33% 17% 18% 12% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 3% 29% 1% 35% 32% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 8% 11% 13% 57% 10% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 16% 25% 15% 35% 9% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 13% 18% 15% 37% 18% 168
Somewhat likely 11% 30% 18% 20% 21% 84
TOTAL 15% 24% 15% 33% 12% 800
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TOTAL 24% 17% 11% 46% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 17% 8% 57% 1% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 11% 12% 48% 2% 127
South 24% 22% 16% 39% 0% 190
South Central 41% 15% 10% 34% 0% 86
Central Plains 24% 22% 11% 42% 1% 60
Mountain States 30% 24% 5% 40% 0% 64
West 15% 14% 13% 56% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 12% 13% 62% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 20% 34% 4% 41% 1% 53
Texas 50% 17% 10% 24% 0% 64
New York 16% 8% 12% 62% 1% 45
Rest of country 24% 17% 12% 45% 1% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 29% 22% 17% 32% 149
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 27% 17% 11% 44% 1% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 17% 15% 9% 57% 1% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 28% 13% 17% 42% 1% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 29% 18% 10% 42% 1% 301
No US Senate race 19% 19% 10% 51% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 26% 22% 10% 42% 0% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 23% 13% 13% 50% 1% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 21% 9% 34% 1% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 13% 13% 11% 62% 1% 193
Suburb 20% 15% 15% 50% 0% 255
Unsure / refused 23% 26% 16% 34% 1% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 26% 15% 12% 46% 1% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 24% 18% 11% 46% 1% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 22% 14% 39% 0% 353
Female 24% 13% 9% 52% 1% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 14% 14% 18% 52% 2% 136
AGE/C
35-44 22% 29% 9% 38% 1% 184
45-64 27% 15% 12% 45% 1% 304
65 or over 29% 11% 8% 51% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 18% 23% 13% 44% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 27% 15% 12% 45% 1% 304
65 or over 29% 11% 8% 51% 1% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 21% 27% 14% 38% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 30% 15% 15% 40% 144
Female / under 55 21% 16% 12% 50% 1% 220
Female / 55+ 27% 11% 7% 53% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 30% 15% 10% 44% 1% 100
Employed 20% 21% 11% 46% 1% 495
Retired 30% 9% 12% 48% 0% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 28% 11% 38% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 10% 21% 39% 115
Female / employed 19% 15% 12% 53% 1% 257
Female / not employed 31% 12% 6% 50% 1% 190
RRACE White 28% 20% 11% 40% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 1% 6% 16% 77% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 27% 15% 10% 48% 104
Other 18% 15% 18% 44% 4% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 23% 27% 15% 35% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 20% 12% 13% 54% 0% 90
Black suburban men 4% 9% 11% 76% 17
Black suburban women 1% 33% 66% 19
Urban voters 13% 13% 11% 62% 1% 193
Rural voters 34% 21% 9% 34% 1% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 26% 26% 13% 35% 1% 253
GENDER -
White women 30% 15% 9% 45% 1% 307
Black men 2% 6% 16% 76% 31
Black women 0% 5% 15% 78% 1% 65
Hispanic men 32% 14% 17% 38% 51
Hispanic women 23% 17% 3% 58% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 14% 12% 40% 1% 235
Other 20% 19% 11% 49% 1% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 49% 32% 12% 6% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 21% 19% 39% 4% 72
Democrat 2% 3% 10% 84% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 39% 14% 4% 1% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 56% 25% 9% 9% 1% 180
Male / DEM 4% 3% 12% 81% 141
Female / DEM 1% 3% 9% 86% 0% 235
Male / IND 18% 21% 22% 38% 1% 40
Female / IND 15% 21% 14% 41% 9% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 42% 41% 11% 4% 1% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 56% 22% 12% 9% 1% 1
Under 55/ DEM 3% 4% 12% 81% 203
55 & over / DEM 1% 3% 7% 88% 0% 173
Under 55/ IND 14% 22% 20% 39% 5% 45
55 & over / IND 21% 19% 16% 40% 4% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 48% 32% 11% 8% 1% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 27% 28% 17% 26% 3% 41
Democrat 3% 4% 11% 82% 0% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 33% 9% 4% 1% 291
Soft GOP 31% 25% 27% 15% 2% 48
Ticket splitters 18% 21% 19% 39% 4% 87
Soft DEM 10% 10% 11% 67% 1% 50
Hard DEM 1% 2% 10% 87% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 30% 12% 14% 1% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 17% 12% 19% 51% 1% 100
Liberal 2% 2% 8% 87% 0% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 60% 23% 13% 3% 1% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 36% 11% 23% 2% 221
Moderate / liberal 6% 4% 11% 78% 0% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 49% 32% 12% 6% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 21% 19% 39% 4% 72
Conservative DEM 11% 15% 12% 60% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 1% 1% 9% 89% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 1% 8% 90% 0% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 10% 18% 64% 1% 120
Independent 27% 28% 17% 26% 3% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 49% 16% 12% 23% 38
Conservative GOP 48% 33% 11% 6% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 63% 23% 11% 2% 1% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 17% 19% 13% 50% 1% 516
Very liberal DEM 1% 1% 6% 91% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 39% 36% 14% 11% 1% 198
Conservative women 46% 24% 10% 17% 2% 204
Moderate men 16% 9% 24% 52% 37
Moderate women 17% 15% 17% 50% 2% 63
Liberal men 3% 3% 12% 81% 119
Liberal women 2% 1% 6% 91% 0% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 53% 5% 7% 32% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 33% 16% 14% 36% 1% 152
Some college 26% 19% 12% 43% 1% 240
College graduate 18% 18% 11% 53% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 27% 22% 15% 36% 0% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 21% 23% 13% 42% 1% 170
Non college grad women 32% 13% 10% 43% 1% 233
College grad women 16% 14% 8% 61% 1% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 20% 19% 10% 49% 1% 275
g‘;mgg college 13% 14% 11% 61% 1% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 36% 21% 11% 32% 1% 285
g‘;mgg non-college 17% 9% 15% 57% 1% 131
ﬁgﬁ%\’LHLE o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 36% 21% 11% 32% 1% 285
GRADUATES —
g"r'a'l‘gdge”"”'co"ege 17% 9% 15% 57% 1% 131
Others 18% 18% 11% 53% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 58% 20% 7% 14% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 34% 31% 16% 20% 100
Every so often 23% 22% 15% 39% 1% 203
Not at all 12% 10% 10% 67% 1% 377
Unsure / refused 41% 24% 35% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 25% 12% 12% 50% 1% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 24% 18% 11% 45% 1% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 15% 14% 14% 56% 1% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 26% 19% 11% 43% 1% 460
No longer married 32% 16% 8% 41% 2% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 24% 14% 35% 0% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 23% 20% 18% 38% 28
Single men 20% 19% 13% 47% 0% 92
Married women 26% 14% 8% 51% 1% 227
Unmarried women 35% 15% 6% 42% 2% 108
Single women 11% 10% 15% 64% 1% 112
MARAC White martied 26% 20% 12% 40% 1% 348
Non-white married 26% 16% 8% 51% 0% 112
White not married 31% 19% 8% 41% 1% 212
Non-white not married 6% 8% 18% 66% 2% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 24% 26% 11% 38% 1% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 19% 15% 10% 56% 0% 61
White married men 25% 26% 14% 34% 1% 181
White married women 28% 15% 9% 47% 1% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 31% 2% 27% 17
w;':]eer?o longer married 44% 15% 6% 33% 1% 80
Other 15% 11% 13% 59% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 22% 29% 7% 41% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 25% 13% 13% 48% 1% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 20% 37% 8% 33% 1% 114
Mom 24% 20% 6% 49% 1% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 28% 7% 41% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 28% 14% 13% 44% 0% 296
Divorced / children 9% 34% 4% 53% 15
Divorced / no children 33% 15% 4% A47% 1% 52
Single / children 21% 35% 5% 39% 36
Single / no children 14% 9% 16% 60% 1% 169
Other / mixed 37% 13% 12% 35% 3% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 18% 13% 33% 1% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 25% 25% 8% 41% 0% 111
Infrequently 24% 20% 9% 46% 1% 178
Never 13% 11% 13% 62% 0% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 38% 20% 12% 28% 1% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 15% 11% 58% 1% 453
Refused 28% 16% 8% 44% 5% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 37% 25% 16% 22% 136
Male not evangelical 16% 21% 13% 49% 1% 217
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 39% | 17% | 10% |  33% 1% 175
Female not evangelical 15% 11% 9% 64% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 46% 25% 15% 14% 1% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 23% 12% 7% 56% 1% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 50% 29% 13% 8% 1% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 39% 15% 8% 37% 206 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 27% % 22% 44% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 8% 7% 79% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 21% 23% 7% 49% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 17% 14% 47% 1% 479
Working class 31% 17% 5% 45% 2% 161
Low income 27% 15% 14% 43% 1% 74
Unemployed 36% 58% 7% 1
Refused 45% 14% 14% 22% 5% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 23% 20% 12% 44% 1% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;nerii;:sss rican 1% 1% 20% 78% 56
Middle class Hispanics 33% 17% 12% 38% 57
Middle class other races 11% 15% 22% 48% 3% 19
Other 29% 18% 8% 44% 1% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 16% 12% 11% 61% 1% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 48% 31% 12% 7% 1% 201
Unsure 35% 27% 24% 9% 5% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 3% 3% 13% 82% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 0% 15% 15% 69% 1% 50
Wrong track 37% 25% 11% 25% 1% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 23% 42% 18% 17% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 27% 24% 13% 36% 1% 171
[\‘e‘;‘rt:)‘)r:‘;'] defense & 51% 19% 12% 18% 53
COVID-19 4% 7% 13% 75% 0% 142
Health care 7% 3% 13% 7% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 47% 24% 8% 21% 73
Gov't spending 38% 29% 14% 18% 1% 144
Climate change 2% 5% 10% 83% 141
Immigration 61% 19% 5% 15% 0% 126
Division in the country 15% 15% 11% 58% 2% 163
Rising cost of living 23% 34% 10% 30% 2% 185
Racism 4% 1% 13% 81% 1% 66
Combo / equally 27% 9% 15% 48% 2% 74
Other 40% 21% 14% 20% 5% 18
None 29% 71% 4
Unsure 14% 56% 30% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 21% 12% 8% 58% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 27% 19% 11% 42% 1% 538
About the same 13% 16% 16% 54% 1% 127
Unsure / refused 39% 13% 15% 30% 2% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 12% 7% 10% 70% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
About the same 4% 19% 14% 62% 2% 215
Unsure / refused 56% 14% 2% 15% 13% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 15% 11% 10% 63% 0% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 33% 38% 17% 11% 2% 78
Less likely 42% 21% 11% 25% 1% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 12% 11% 13% 64% 0% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 42% 27% 10% 20% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 24% 17% 11% 47% 0% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 27% 21% 10% 41% 2% 168
Somewhat likely 20% 12% 15% 50% 3% 84
TOTAL 24% 17% 11% 46% 1% 800
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TOTAL 16% 25% 12% 38% 8% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 25% 16% 35% 8% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 15% 19% 17% 35% 14% 127
South 23% 18% 8% 43% 8% 190
South Central 5% 24% 13% 54% 4% 86
Central Plains 11% 34% 11% 25% 19% 60
Mountain States 16% 30% 8% 41% 6% 64
West 19% 35% 12% 30% 4% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 29% 13% 27% 5% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 16% 18% 4% 53% 8% 53
Texas 4% 16% 10% 64% 4% 64
New York 25% 25% 12% 24% 14% 45
Rest of country 16% 26% 13% 36% 9% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 14% 19% 14% 42% 10% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 14% 25% 11% 41% 9% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 20% 28% 13% 32% 7% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 14% 27% 12% 37% 10% 145
g‘e’r':;grg’ce;'“"e us 15% 25% 13% 41% 7% 301
No US Senate race 19% 24% 12% 36% 9% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 17% 20% 11% 44% 8% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 16% 29% 14% 33% 9% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 11% 19% 12% 47% 11% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 27% 15% 28% 7% 193
Suburb 20% 31% 12% 33% 4% 255
Unsure / refused 1% 20% 44% 35% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 29% 14% 33% 8% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 16% 24% 12% 39% 9% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 22% 15% 47% 6% 353
Female 21% 27% 11% 31% 10% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 19% 25% 19% 29% 8% 136
AGE/C
35-44 10% 28% 13% 43% 6% 184
45-64 14% 26% 11% 40% 9% 304
65 or over 26% 20% 8% 36% 10% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 14% 26% 16% 37% 7% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 14% 26% 11% 40% 9% 304
65 or over 26% 20% 8% 36% 10% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 25% 18% 45% 6% 209
Male / 55+ 16% 18% 10% 49% 7% 144
Female / under 55 21% 32% 10% 29% 7% 220
Female / 55+ 21% 21% 11% 33% 13% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 20% 12% 36% 14% 100
Employed 14% 28% 14% 38% 6% 495
Retired 21% 21% 9% 39% 11% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 23% 16% 46% 5% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 11% 20% 12% 48% 9% 115
Female / employed 18% 32% 12% 31% % 257
Female / not employed 25% 20% 9% 32% 14% 190
RRACE White 11% 24% 13% 42% 10% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 45% 24% 11% 16% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 18% 29% 13% 37% 4% 104
Other 19% 22% 11% 42% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 13% 26% 5% 49% 6% 71
IRACE White suburban women 16% 35% 16% 28% 5% 90
Black suburban men 40% 37% 18% 5% 17
Black suburban women 48% 17% 14% 17% 5% 19
Urban voters 23% 27% 15% 28% 7% 193
Rural voters 11% 19% 12% 47% 11% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 7% 22% 15% 49% 7% 253
GENDER White women 14% 26% 11% 36% 13% 307
Black men 38% 33% 10% 14% 5% 31
Black women 48% 19% 11% 17% 5% 65
Hispanic men 8% 21% 20% 48% 3% 51
Hispanic women 27% 36% 6% 26% 5% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 16% 21% 10% 42% 12% 235
Other 17% 26% 13% 36% 7% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 9% 11% 69% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 6% 24% 20% 38% 11% 72
Democrat 31% 40% 12% 9% 8% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 8% 13% 76% 2% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 4% 10% 10% 61% 15% 180
Male / DEM 23% 39% 16% 11% 12% 141
Female / DEM 37% 40% 10% 8% 5% 235
Male / IND 5% 24% 18% 46% 7% 40
Female / IND 8% 24% 23% 28% 16% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 11% 11% 68% 7% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 2% 7% 12% 69% 10% 171
Under 55/ DEM 26% 46% 15% 8% 6% 203
55 & over / DEM 38% 33% 9% 11% 10% 173
Under 55/ IND 5% 24% 22% 40% 8% 45
55 & over / IND 8% 25% 16% 34% 16% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 9% 13% 68% 8% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 8% 29% 10% 32% 20% 41
Democrat 30% 38% 12% 12% 8% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 8% 11% 71% 9% 291
Soft GOP 3% 19% 15% 55% 8% 48
Ticket splitters 11% 20% 18% 40% 11% 87
Soft DEM 26% 38% 10% 15% 11% 50
Hard DEM 32% 40% 12% 9% 7% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 5% 10% 12% 64% 8% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 17% 22% 17% 26% 18% 100
Liberal 31% 45% 12% 7% 5% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 6% 8% 78% 6% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 14% 15% 53% 10% 221
Moderate / liberal 28% 39% 13% 12% 9% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 9% 11% 69% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 6% 24% 20% 38% 11% 72
Conservative DEM 22% 20% 20% 22% 16% 58
Mod /lib DEM 33% 43% 10% 7% 6% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 33% 45% 11% 6% 5% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 22% 23% 15% 27% 13% 120
Independent 8% 29% 10% 32% 20% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 4% 16% 25% 29% 26% 38
Conservative GOP 2% 8% 11% 73% 6% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 1% 6% 7% 82% 4% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 18% 25% 14% 32% 11% 516
Very liberal DEM 31% 50% 11% 4% 4% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 2% 11% 11% 72% 3% 198
Conservative women 7% 10% 13% 57% 13% 204
Moderate men 8% 26% 23% 29% 15% 37
Moderate women 23% 20% 13% 24% 20% 63
Liberal men 24% 39% 18% 10% 9% 119
Liberal women 37% 48% 7% 5% 3% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 4% 24% 23% 32% 17% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 17% 10% 41% 16% 152
Some college 16% 21% 11% 46% 7% 240
College graduate 18% 30% 14% 32% 6% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 9% 18% 14% 52% 7% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 11% 27% 15% 41% 6% 170
Non college grad women 19% 21% 9% 37% 14% 233
College grad women 23% 33% 12% 25% 6% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 29% 16% 35% 7% 275
Non-white college 28% 35% 8% 26% 3% 109
graduates
White non-collage 8% 20% 9% | 48% 13% 285
graduates
Non-white non-college 29% 18% 15% 320 6% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 8% 20% 9% 48% 13% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 29% 18% 15% 32% 6% 131
graduate
Others 18% 30% 14% 32% 6% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 8% 3% 10% 66% 13% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 7% 15% 13% 58% 7% 100
Every so often 15% 24% 15% 37% 8% 203
Not at all 22% 34% 11% 25% 8% 377
Unsure / refused 34% 38% 28% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 29% 9% 36% 7% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 16% 24% 13% 38% 9% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 27% 19% 26% 9% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 14% 26% 9% 45% 6% 460
No longer married 20% 18% 15% 31% 15% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 23% 10% 52% 5% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 11% 25% 41% 6% 28
Single men 7% 24% 23% 35% 11% 92
Married women 18% 28% 7% 39% 8% 227
Unmarried women 21% 20% 13% 28% 18% 108
Single women 30% 30% 15% 19% 7% 112
MARAC White married 10% 26% 9% 46% 8% 348
Non-white married 25% 23% 8% 43% 1% 112
White not married 12% 21% 18% 35% 14% 212
Non-white not married 32% 28% 15% 17% 8% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 20% 20% 43% 13% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 23% 25% 21% 21% 10% 61
White married men 8% 24% 12% 51% 5% 181
White married women 13% 29% 6% 41% 11% 167
White no longer married 10% 7% 21% 53% 8% 17
men
w;':]eer?o longer married 10% 21% 15% 36% 18% 80
Other 29% 26% 12% 29% 5% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 30% 11% 43% 3% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 23% 13% 36% 10% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 6% 28% 14% 49% 3% 114
Mom 20% 33% 8% 36% 4% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 29% 13% 43% 4% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 15% 24% 7% 47% 8% 296
Divorced / children 12% 23% 11% 45% 9% 15
Divorced / no children 20% 25% 13% 31% 11% 52
Single / children 20% 41% 5% 35% 36
Single / no children 20% 24% 21% 24% 11% 169
Other / mixed 22% 13% 18% 28% 20% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 16% 16% 10% 50% 8% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 13% 23% 18% 38% 8% 111
Infrequently 15% 32% 7% 38% 8% 178
Never 19% 30% 17% 26% 9% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 12% 15% 10% 53% 10% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 20% 32% 13% 29% 6% 453
Refused 15% 20% 20% 28% 17% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 8% 14% 12% 62% 4% 136
Male not evangelical 12% 27% 16% 37% 8% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 15% 16% 8% 45% 15% 175
Female not evangelical 25% 34% 12% 220 7% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 3% 10% 10% 63% 13% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 28% 24% 9% 33% 6% 108
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 19% | 18% | 12% |  42% 8% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 15% | 20% 8% | 21% | 28% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 39% 30% 6% 22% 3% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 34% 8% 43% 5% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 26% 12% 34% 8% 479
Working class 14% 22% 13% 46% 5% 161
Low income 19% 16% 15% 35% 15% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 9% 12% 52% 27% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 13% 26% 14% 37% 10% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
|ddle class Alrican 50% 24% 5% 15% 7% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 20% 29% 12% 39% 0% 57
Middle class other races 24% 28% 7% 36% 5% 19
Other 13% 22% 12% 43% 8% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 21% 31% 13% 27% 8% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 4% 9% 9% 71% 8% 201
Unsure 8% 15% 41% 37% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 34% 37% 12% 8% 8% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 50% 14% 10% 8% 50
Wrong track 7% 16% 12% 56% 9% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 23% 12% 10% 55% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 11% 23% 12% 43% 11% 171
Nanoyal defense & 204 9% 5% 78% 6% 53
terrorism
COvID-19 30% 44% 12% 11% 4% 142
Health care 32% 36% 12% 12% 9% 114
Crime & drugs 5% 9% 18% 54% 14% 73
Gov't spending 9% 11% 16% 59% 5% 144
Climate change 25% 41% 13% 12% 9% 141
Immigration 4% 9% 7% 71% 9% 126
Division in the country 16% 34% 13% 31% 6% 163
Rising cost of living 10% 20% 16% 45% 9% 185
Racism 26% 41% 14% 9% 11% 66
Combo / equally 20% 18% 10% 43% 8% 74
Other 10% 18% 7% 38% 28% 18
None 59% 8% 3% 29% 4
Unsure 28% 14% 3% 36% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 15% 25% 13% 31% 16% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 15% 26% 11% 43% 6% 538
About the same 27% 21% 19% 24% 10% 127
Unsure / refused 5% 24% 13% 39% 20% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 26% 36% 14% 11% 13% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 8% 12% 10% 65% 5% 340
About the same 20% 34% 16% 23% 7% 215
Unsure / refused 11% 3% 51% 35% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 23% 33% 14% 23% 8% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 6% 16% 13% 47% 18% 78
6/C No difference 3% 9% 14% 69% 6% 78
Less likely 11% 15% 8% 60% 6% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 24% 34% 13% 23% 7% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 3% 6% 19% 34% 38% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 6% 13% 11% 62% 7% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 17% 26% 10% 40% 6% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 14% 21% 15% 39% 11% 168
Somewhat likely 14% 23% 22% 24% 16% 84
TOTAL 16% 25% 12% 38% 8% 800
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TOTAL 40% 13% 11% 33% 5% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 50% 15% 5% 27% 3% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 15% 11% 30% 8% 127
South 33% 16% 9% 37% 5% 190
South Central 24% 9% 20% 44% 2% 86
Central Plains 40% 9% 11% 24% 17% 60
Mountain States 46% 5% 10% 39% 1% 64
West 49% 9% 12% 29% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 56% 7% 15% 21% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 6% 8% 34% 3% 53
Texas 18% 11% 14% 55% 2% 64
New York 57% 18% 3% 16% 6% 45
Rest of country 37% 14% 10% 33% 5% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 26% 12% 16% 38% 8% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 38% 13% 9% 36% 4% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 50% 12% 9% 26% 3% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 3204 16% 9% 36% 6% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 37% 13% 11% 35% 4% 301
No US Senate race 45% 11% 11% 29% 4% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 35% 13% 11% 37% 4% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 44% 13% 10% 29% 5% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 25% 15% 13% 41% 6% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 57% 8% 11% 20% 3% 193
Suburb 46% 14% 6% 32% 3% 255
Unsure / refused 30% 10% 16% 35% 10% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 45% 17% 7% 28% 3% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 39% 12% 11% 33% 5% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 12% 12% 38% 3% 353
Female 43% 13% 9% 29% 6% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 41% 19% 8% 25% 7% 136
AGE/C
35-44 34% 12% 12% 38% 4% 184
45-64 39% 12% 13% 34% 3% 304
65 or over 45% 10% 7% 31% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 37% 15% 11% 32% 5% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 39% 12% 13% 34% 3% 304
65 or over 45% 10% 7% 31% 7% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 34% 12% 11% 39% 3% 209
Male / 55+ 35% 12% 14% 36% 3% 144
Female / under 55 42% 17% 9% 25% 6% 220
Female / 55+ 44% 9% 9% 32% 6% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 23% 1% 30% 10% 100
Employed 39% 13% 12% 32% 3% 495
Retired 42% 8% 10% 34% 6% 203
Refused 55% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 35% 11% 12% 39% 3% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 16% 12% 34% 3% 115
Female / employed 43% 15% 13% 26% 3% 257
Female / not employed 43% 10% 4% 32% 10% 190
RRACE White 36% 11% 12% 37% 4% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 52% 22% 7% 10% 8% 96
Hispanic / Latino 48% 11% 8% 29% 5% 104
Other 39% 15% 6% 38% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 37% 10% 8% 44% 0% 71
IRACE White suburban women 46% 14% 4% 32% 3% 90
Black suburban men 66% 10% 8% 3% 13% 17
Black suburban women 53% 45% 2% 19
Urban voters 57% 8% 11% 20% 3% 193
Rural voters 25% 15% 13% 41% 6% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 31% 11% 14% 42% 3% 253
GENDER White women 40% 12% 10% 33% 5% 307
Black men 64% 21% 5% 3% 7% 31
Black women 47% 23% 8% 14% 8% 65
Hispanic men 36% 18% 8% 35% 3% 51
Hispanic women 59% 5% 7% 23% 6% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 8% 13% 36% 6% 235
Other 40% 15% 9% 31% 4% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 8% 17% 63% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 29% 17% 13% 35% 6% 72
Democrat 72% 16% 4% 4% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 9% 19% 66% 2% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 10% 7% 15% 59% 8% 180
Male / DEM 75% 15% 4% 3% 3% 141
Female / DEM 70% 17% 5% 4% 4% 235
Male / IND 25% 17% 16% 36% 6% 40
Female / IND 33% 16% 9% 35% 7% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 5% 10% 15% 64% 6% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 9% 6% 18% 61% 5% 171
Under 55/ DEM 71% 19% 5% 2% 3% 203
55 & over / DEM 73% 13% 3% 6% 4% 173
Under 55/IND 28% 15% 13% 36% 7% 45
55 & over / IND 30% 19% 12% 34% 5% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 7% 8% 17% 64% 5% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 27% 17% 6% 31% 19% 41
Democrat 70% 17% 5% 5% 3% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 7% 16% 66% 5% 291
Soft GOP 10% 15% 22% 43% 10% 48
Ticket splitters 29% 14% 12% 39% 5% 87
Soft DEM 59% 18% 5% 8% 9% 50
Hard DEM 74% 16% 4% 3% 2% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 11% 14% 58% 5% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 21% 16% 19% 12% 100
Liberal 80% 12% 3% 3% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 6% 13% 76% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 19% 14% 16% 44% 7% 221
Moderate / liberal 68% 15% 7% 7% 4% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 8% 17% 63% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 29% 17% 13% 35% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 39% 28% 5% 16% 12% 58
Mod / lib DEM 78% 14% 4% 2% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 83% 12% 3% 1% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 27% 11% 15% 7% 120
Independent 27% 17% 6% 31% 19% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 9% 23% 27% 27% 38
Conservative GOP 6% 8% 16% 68% 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 1% 5% 13% 80% 1% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 41% 16% 12% 25% 6% 516
Very liberal DEM 86% 12% 1% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 10% 16% 62% 4% 198
Conservative women 15% 12% 12% 55% 6% 204
Moderate men 46% 16% 16% 20% 1% 37
Moderate women 23% 24% 16% 19% 19% 63
Liberal men 76% 15% 4% 3% 1% 119
Liberal women 83% 11% 3% 2% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 27% 4% 11% 40% 19% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 13% 10% 39% 9% 152
Some college 39% 9% 13% 35% 4% 240
College graduate 45% 16% 9% 28% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 33% 8% 14% 40% 5% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 37% 17% 10% 35% 1% 170
Non college grad women 36% 11% 10% 34% 8% 233
College grad women 51% 15% 8% 22% 3% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 17% 10% 31% 1% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; college 55% | 13% 7% | 20% 6% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 31% 6% | 14% |  42% 7% 285
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 43% | 19% 7% | 26% 5% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 6% 14% 42% % 285
GRADUATES P
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 43% | 19% 7% | 26% 5% 131
Others 45% 16% 9% 28% 2% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 10% 7% 16% 56% 11% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX - K
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a weel 16% 17% 8% 56% 3% 100
Every so often 35% 16% 13% 30% 6% 203
Not at all 57% 11% 8% 21% 2% 377
Unsure / refused 28% 24% 6% 42% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 15% 12% 28% 3% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 12% 10% 34% 5% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 44% 20% 10% 21% 5% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 40% 9% 11% 37% 3% 460
No longer married 32% 13% 10% 36% 10% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 11% 12% 42% 3% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 35% 8% 10% 46% 1% 28
Single men 42% 17% 14% 23% 4% 92
Married women 48% 8% 10% 31% 3% 227
Unmarried women 31% 14% 9% 33% 12% 108
Single women 46% 23% 6% 19% 6% 112
MARAC White married 37% 10% 13% 38% 3% 348
Non-white married 49% 8% 6% 34% 3% 112
White not married 34% 13% 11% 35% 6% 212
Non-white not married 47% 23% 8% 13% 8% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 36% 11% 14% 33% 6% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 44% 22% 8% 21% 5% 61
White married men 30% 12% 15% 42% 2% 181
White married women 44% 8% 11% 33% 4% 167
White no longer married 23% 9% 67% 1% 17
men
w:r':]eer?o longer married 28% 11% 11% 41% 9% 80
Other 48% 16% 7% 23% 5% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 15% 10% 36% 3% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 12% 11% 31% 5% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 28% 15% 11% 44% 2% 114
Mom 45% 15% 9% 28% 3% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 37% 15% 10% 37% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 42% 7% 12% 37% 3% 296
Divorced / children 40% 14% 11% 35% 15
Divorced / no children 33% 17% 8% 41% 1% 52
Single / children 31% 16% 13% 32% 9% 36
Single / no children 47% 21% 9% 19% 5% 169
Other / mixed 29% 10% 10% 33% 18% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 26% 14% 10% 45% 5% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 30% 15% 16% 35% 5% 111
Infrequently 34% 14% 15% 34% 3% 178
Never 62% 10% 6% 18% 5% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 24% 11% 13% 47% 5% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 14% 8% 24% 4% 453
Refused 43% 10% 18% 17% 12% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 20% 13% 16% 50% 2% 136
Male not evangelical 45% 12% 10% 30% 4% 217
Z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 27% 10% 11% 44% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 54% 15% 8% 19% 5% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 10% 18% 57% 3% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 45% 13% 6% 28% 8% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 10% 17% 66% 1% 169
CHRISTIANS ] .
Non-white conservative 28% 10% 8% 43% 11% 58
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 24% 13% 21% 13% 9% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 64% 17% 3% 10% 6% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 13% 7% 28% 3% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 14% 10% 29% 4% 479
Working class 33% 8% 13% 42% 5% 161
Low income 29% 15% 9% 36% 10% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 21% 1% 25% 48% 5% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 39% 12% 12% 33% 4% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Arlneriiacnasss rican 65% 27% 0% 1% 6% 56
Middle class Hispanics 44% 12% 11% 30% 4% 57
Middle class other races 43% 20% 3% 34% 19
Other 34% 11% 11% 38% 6% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 53% 15% 9% 19% 4% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 4% 7% 14% 70% 6% 201
Unsure 8% 22% 53% 16% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 75% 15% 4% 1% 5% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 65% 17% 12% 0% 5% 50
Wrong track 19% 11% 14% 52% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 12% 30% 6% 52% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 32% 11% 20% 33% 4% 171
t’\éfrtfr?;ﬂ]dae”se & 15% 11% 27% 44% 3% 53
COVID-19 68% 16% 4% 9% 2% 142
Health care 67% 23% 3% 4% 3% 114
Crime & drugs 15% 8% 11% 57% 9% 73
Gov't spending 18% 9% 19% 50% 3% 144
Climate change 74% 17% 1% 7% 1% 141
Immigration 12% 7% 13% 63% 6% 126
Division in the country 49% 15% 11% 25% 1% 163
Rising cost of living 23% 13% 15% 43% 6% 185
Racism 73% 13% 2% 6% 6% 66
Combo / equally 38% 7% 6% 42% 7% 74
Other 25% 4% 1% 44% 26% 18
None 71% 29% 4
Unsure 30% 14% 36% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 43% 15% 16% 19% 8% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 38% 11% 9% 39% 3% 538
About the same 47% 18% 11% 19% 6% 127
Unsure / refused 30% 3% 12% 43% 11% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 66% 12% 9% 9% 4% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 17% 8% 11% 60% 4% 340
About the same 50% 22% 11% 13% 5% 215
Unsure / refused 9% 1% 14% 50% 26% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 57% 15% 6% 18% 4% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 18% 13% 18% 44% 7% 78
6/C No difference 7% 12% 21% 59% 2% 78
Less likely 19% 8% 15% 54% 5% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 58% 14% 6% 17% 4% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 19% 20% 15% 24% 22% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 13% 9% 17% 57% 4% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 40% 13% 10% 34% 3% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 37% 7% 12% 37% 7% 168
Somewhat likely 43% 22% 10% 15% 9% 84
TOTAL 40% 13% 11% 33% 5% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 21% 8% 26% 3% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 24% 13% 33% 4% 127
South 30% 20% 10% 33% 7% 190
South Central 25% 17% 15% 43% 86
Central Plains 33% 21% 15% 28% 4% 60
Mountain States 29% 12% 16% 43% 0% 64
West 42% 26% 8% 21% 3% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 27% 9% 16% 4% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 14% 11% 38% 2% 53
Texas 13% 15% 18% 54% 64
New York 46% 25% 5% 18% 6% 45
Rest of country 32% 21% 11% 32% 4% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 27% 20% 10% 40% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 30% 20% 12% 35% 4% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 41% 22% 11% 23% 3% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 27% 21% 14% 33% 6% 145
ggg;gr;‘;’f;'“"e us 33% 18% 11% 36% 3% 301
No US Senate race 36% 23% 10% 28% 4% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 28% 21% 10% 38% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 38% 20% 12% 25% 4% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 22% 20% 12% 42% 4% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 50% 20% 11% 15% 4% 193
Suburb 36% 21% 10% 30% 3% 255
Unsure / refused 19% 24% 16% 31% 10% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 16% 14% 34% 2% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 33% 21% 11% 31% 4% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 21% 13% 40% 2% 353
Female 40% 20% 10% 25% 5% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 47% 19% 9% 21% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 26% 20% 15% 36% 4% 184
45-64 32% 21% 12% 32% 3% 304
65 or over 32% 22% 8% 33% 4% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 35% 20% 12% 30% 4% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 32% 21% 12% 32% 3% 304
65 or over 32% 22% 8% 33% 4% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 22% 15% 37% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 24% 19% 10% 44% 2% 144
Female / under 55 45% 19% 7% 23% 6% 220
Female / 55+ 35% 22% 12% 27% 4% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 28% % 24% 5% 100
Employed 34% 19% 13% 31% 3% 495
Retired 31% 21% 8% 35% 5% 203
Refused 10% 45% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 20% 14% 40% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 26% 23% 10% 38% 3% 115
Female / employed 42% 18% 12% 23% 4% 257
Female / not employed 37% 23% 6% 28% 6% 190
RRACE White 27% 19% 12% 38% 4% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 25% 7% 5% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 43% 24% 7% 23% 3% 104
Other 25% 26% 11% 32% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 21% 17% 12% 49% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 35% 20% 14% 24% 6% 90
Black suburban men 64% 16% 8% 11% 17
Black suburban women 68% 30% 2% 19
Urban voters 50% 20% 11% 15% 4% 193
Rural voters 22% 20% 12% 42% 4% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 19% 15% 46% 1% 253
GENDER -
White women 34% 19% 11% 31% 6% 307
Black men 62% 20% 10% 8% 31
Black women 59% 28% 6% 3% 4% 65
Hispanic men 32% 31% 5% 29% 3% 51
Hispanic women 53% 16% 10% 18% 2% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 23% 18% 11% 43% 5% 235
Other 37% 22% 11% 27% 3% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 12% 15% 61% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 18% 28% 15% 29% 9% 72
Democrat 60% 27% 7% 4% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 16% 12% 66% 1% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 11% 9% 17% 56% 6% 180
Male / DEM 53% 25% 11% 10% 1% 141
Female / DEM 64% 28% 4% 1% 3% 235
Male / IND 15% 27% 20% 33% 5% 40
Female / IND 22% 30% 8% 25% 15% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 7% 13% 16% 59% 5% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 9% 12% 14% 63% 3% 171
Under 55/ DEM 65% 24% 6% 4% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 55% 31% 8% 5% 2% 173
Under 55/IND 20% 31% 13% 28% 8% 45
55 & over / IND 15% 23% 18% 32% 12% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 11% 16% 62% 5% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 25% 28% 15% 24% 8% 41
Democrat 58% 28% 7% 5% 2% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 8% 14% 68% 4% 291
Soft GOP 8% 35% 17% 32% 7% 48
Ticket splitters 21% 26% 19% 27% 8% 87
Soft DEM 54% 18% 9% 17% 3% 50
Hard DEM 61% 28% 6% 2% 2% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 13% 13% 56% 4% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 20% 19% 18% 10% 100
Liberal 60% 31% 5% 3% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 8% 11% 75% 4% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 22% 18% 16% 41% 4% 221
Moderate / liberal 53% 28% 9% 7% 3% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 12% 15% 61% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 18% 28% 15% 29% 9% 72
Conservative DEM 53% 19% 9% 14% 5% 58
Mod / lib DEM 61% 28% 6% 2% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 30% 5% 2% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 46% 24% 12% 13% 5% 120
Independent 25% 28% 15% 24% 8% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 17% 23% 33% 16% 38
Conservative GOP 6% 10% 15% 66% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 2% 6% 10% 79% 3% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 35% 24% 13% 23% 5% 516
Very liberal DEM 70% 25% 4% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 15% 13% 61% 2% 198
Conservative women 18% 11% 14% 51% 6% 204
Moderate men 25% 16% 24% 31% 3% 37
Moderate women 38% 22% 16% 10% 14% 63
Liberal men 53% 32% 9% 6% 0% 119
Liberal women 65% 30% 3% 1% 2% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 31% 16% 7% 32% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 18% 8% 40% 4% 152
Some college 34% 18% 13% 32% 4% 240
College graduate 34% 24% 11% 28% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 24% 21% 10% 43% 2% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 26% 21% 16% 36% 2% 170
Non college grad women 39% 15% 12% 28% 6% 233
College grad women 41% 26% 8% 22% 4% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 26% 13% 32% 3% 275
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; college 53% 19% 6% 19% 3% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 28% 12% 12% | 43% 5% 285
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; non-college 41% 30% 9% 16% 3% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 12% 12% 43% 5% 285
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 41% 30% 9% 16% 3% 131
Others 34% 24% 11% 28% 3% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 7% 14% 62% 7% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 17% 18% 13% 51% 1% 100
Every so often 35% 23% 11% 28% 3% 203
Not at all 44% 24% 10% 19% 4% 377
Unsure / refused 2% 50% 22% 19% 6% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 22% 9% 32% 3% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 33% 20% 12% 31% 4% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 43% 25% 11% 18% 3% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 30% 20% 12% 36% 2% 460
No longer married 28% 17% 9% 36% 10% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 19% 13% 43% 2% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 19% 24% 4% 53% 28
Single men 32% 24% 16% 26% 2% 92
Married women 38% 20% 10% 29% 3% 227
Unmarried women 31% 15% 10% 31% 13% 108
Single women 52% 26% 8% 12% 3% 112
MARAC White married 27% 19% 13% 38% 3% 348
Non-white married 41% 22% 8% 29% 1% 112
White not married 28% 18% 12% 36% 6% 212
Non-white not married 52% 28% 8% 7% 5% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 21% 15% 37% 1% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 42% 26% 10% 18% 4% 61
White married men 19% 19% 15% 45% 2% 181
White married women 35% 19% 10% 31% 4% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 5% 7% 6% 82% 17
White no onger maied 25% | 1206 |  12% |  39% |  12% 80
Other 47% 25% 8% 17% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 29% 25% 9% 36% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
(4] (4] (4] (4] (4]
HOME/C No 35% 19% 12% 30% 5% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 22% 22% 13% 43% 0% 114
Mom 36% 27% 5% 29% 2% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 27% 26% 10% 36% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 32% 16% 12% 36% 3% 296
Divorced / children 35% 11% 11% 35% 9% 15
Divorced / no children 27% 17% 15% 36% 5% 52
Single / children 38% 22% 6% 34% 36
Single / no children 44% 25% 12% 15% 3% 169
Other / mixed 28% 18% 4% 36% 15% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 290 15% 10% 42% 4% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 21% 25% 11% 39% 4% 111
Infrequently 29% 26% 13% 27% 5% 178
Never 46% 21% 11% 20% 2% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 23% 16% 11% 44% 5% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 24% 10% 23% 2% 453
Refused 28% 12% 25% 28% 8% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 16% 15% 16% 50% 3% 136
Male not evangelical 30% 25% 11% 34% 1% 217
z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 29% 17% 6% 40% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 47% 23% 12% 15% 4% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 15% 14% 55% 5% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 48% 19% 4% 24% 6% 108
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 35% 12% 7% 39% 7% 58
e nor-conservative 2% | 30% | 2% |  16% 8% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 63% 28% 0% 5% 4% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 19% 12% 30% 4% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 21% 12% 29% 3% 479
Working class 27% 18% 10% 40% 5% 161
Low income 37% 26% 8% 24% 5% 74
Unemployed 7% 58% 36% 1
Refused 1% 20% 14% 56% 10% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 30% 19% 12% 35% 3% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
ArL]erE:acniss rican 74% 18% 6% 1% 0% 56
Middle class Hispanics 33% 29% 13% 21% 4% 57
Middle class other races 30% 32% 12% 26% 19
Other 29% 20% 10% 35% 5% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 43% 23% 10% 21% 3% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 8% 14% 14% 61% 3% 201
Unsure 15% 15% 53% 16% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 61% 25% 8% 4% 2% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 34% 7% 4% 50
Wrong track 16% 17% 13% 49% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 28% 15% 6% 50% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 27% 17% 13% 39% 3% 171
{\‘e‘;‘rtg)r:‘;'] defense & 10% 13% 8% 66% 3% 53
COVID-19 56% 29% 5% 7% 3% 142
Health care 60% 32% 3% 2% 3% 114
Crime & drugs 15% 7% 16% 58% 4% 73
Gov't spending 15% 15% 14% 53% 3% 144
Climate change 52% 30% 11% 4% 3% 141
Immigration 10% 7% 11% 66% 6% 126
Division in the country 34% 30% 13% 20% 3% 163
Rising cost of living 24% 17% 16% 40% 3% 185
Racism 68% 20% 6% 4% 2% 66
Combo / equally 35% 23% 10% 26% 7% 74
Other 26% 15% 2% 45% 11% 18
None 21% 11% 38% 29% 4
Unsure 12% 32% 20% 36% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 37% 21% 10% 24% 7% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 29% 20% 12% 36% 3% 538
About the same 50% 23% 8% 16% 3% 127
Unsure / refused 29% 9% 16% 43% 3% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 54% 24% 8% 10% 5% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 13% 15% 11% 57% 3% 340
About the same 43% 27% 14% 13% 3% 215
Unsure / refused 25% 4% 10% 41% 20% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 46% 25% 9% 17% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 13% 19% 12% 39% 16% 78
6/C No difference 11% 8% 11% 64% 7% 78
Less likely 18% 15% 15% 50% 2% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 48% 26% 8% 15% 3% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 27% 9% 11% 41% 12% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 11% 13% 16% 56% 4% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 34% 19% 9% 35% 3% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 27% 21% 14% 31% 7% 168
Somewhat likely 44% 27% 18% 7% 4% 84
TOTAL 33% 21% 11% 31% 4% 800
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TOTAL 35% 23% 17% 23% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 23% 18% 21% 3% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 29% 16% 22% 3% 127
South 28% 21% 23% 27% 2% 190
South Central 49% 18% 14% 17% 2% 86
Central Plains 36% 34% 12% 14% 4% 60
Mountain States 51% 10% 15% 24% 64
West 32% 25% 13% 27% 2% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 40% 24% 12% 24% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 1% 15% 38% 53
Texas 56% 19% 9% 14% 2% 64
New York 40% 25% 14% 14% 6% 45
Rest of country 30% 25% 19% 23% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 31% 35% 17% 14% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 36% 20% 17% 25% 2% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 37% 21% 16% 24% 2% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 28% 18% 20% 31% 2% 145
Non-competitive US 37% | 24% 16% | 20% 2% 301
Senate race
No US Senate race 36% 24% 16% 21% 3% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 35% 25% 19% 19% 2% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 35% 21% 15% 26% 2% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 31% 25% 15% 26% 4% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 40% 25% 15% 20% 1% 193
Suburb 38% 19% 22% 21% 1% 255
Unsure / refused 35% 34% 28% 3% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 33% 23% 16% 26% 2% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 35% 23% 17% 22% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 25% 21% 21% 1% 353
Female 37% 22% 14% 24% 3% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 25% 26% 33% 14% 2% 136
AGE/C
35-44 24% 28% 18% 29% 1% 184
45-64 45% 20% 11% 23% 2% 304
65 or over 37% 21% 14% 23% 5% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 25% 27% 25% 22% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 45% 20% 11% 23% 2% 304
65 or over 37% 21% 14% 23% 5% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 22% 26% 27% 23% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 47% 23% 12% 17% 0% 144
Female / under 55 37% 23% 15% 22% 3% 220
Female / 55+ 37% 20% 13% 27% 4% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 27% 21% 16% 3% 100
Employed 36% 22% 18% 23% 1% 495
Retired 36% 22% 11% 26% 5% 203
Refused 10% 45% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 22% 23% 23% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o oved
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe: 37% 30% 17% 15% 1% 115
Female / employed 40% 23% 14% 22% 1% 257
Female / not employed 32% 20% 13% 28% 7% 190
RRACE White 35% 22% 16% 24% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 26% 19% 20% 4% 96
Hispanic / Latino 41% 25% 16% 17% 1% 104
Other 27% 21% 23% 23% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 37% 17% 24% 19% 2% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 37% 22% 20% 20% 1% 90
Black suburban men 47% 4% 19% 30% 17
Black suburban women 44% 22% 30% 4% 19
Urban voters 40% 25% 15% 20% 1% 193
Rural voters 31% 25% 15% 26% 4% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 25% 20% 20% 1% 253
GENDER -
White women 37% 20% 13% 27% 3% 307
Black men 31% 34% 17% 17% 31
Black women 31% 22% 20% 21% 6% 65
Hispanic men 33% 22% 22% 22% 1% 51
Hispanic women 48% 29% 11% 12% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 20% 11% 23% 2% 235
Other 32% 24% 19% 23% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 32% 20% 16% 30% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 17% 31% 21% 25% 6% 72
Democrat 41% 24% 17% 15% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 32% 18% 24% 25% 0% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 33% 21% 9% 34% 3% 180
Male / DEM 39% 30% 18% 12% 1% 141
Female / DEM 43% 21% 16% 17% 3% 235
Male / IND 13% 31% 22% 31% 3% 40
Female / IND 22% 31% 19% 18% 10% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 25% 20% 21% 33% 2% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 40% 20% 11% 27% 2% 171
Under 55/ DEM 38% 28% 20% 12% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 44% 21% 13% 19% 3% 173
Under 55/IND 13% 30% 23% 26% 8% 45
55 & over / IND 23% 32% 17% 25% 4% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 31% 20% 17% 30% 2% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 33% 23% 18% 19% 7% 41
Democrat 39% 25% 17% 16% 2% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 18% 16% 29% 1% 291
Soft GOP 14% 32% 18% 31% 5% 48
Ticket splitters 20% 30% 18% 26% 5% 87
Soft DEM 42% 31% 10% 17% 50
Hard DEM 41% 23% 18% 15% 3% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 34% 20% 16% 27% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 20% 28% 25% 4% 100
Liberal 41% 28% 15% 15% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 36% 19% 15% 28% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 32% 21% 16% 26% 4% 221
Moderate / liberal 37% 26% 18% 18% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 20% 16% 30% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 17% 31% 21% 25% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 42% 16% 15% 17% 10% 58
Mod / lib DEM 41% 26% 17% 15% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 42% 28% 15% 15% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 30% 20% 23% 20% 6% 120
Independent 33% 23% 18% 19% 7% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 23% 22% 27% 23% 5% 38
Conservative GOP 32% 20% 15% 31% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 38% 18% 15% 28% 1% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 33% 23% 19% 22% 3% 516
Very liberal DEM 41% 31% 10% 17% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 33% 19% 23% 24% 1% 198
Conservative women 34% 21% 9% 31% 5% 204
Moderate men 22% 27% 27% 20% 4% 37
Moderate women 24% 16% 28% 29% 3% 63
Liberal men 35% 32% 16% 16% 119
Liberal women 45% 25% 14% 15% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 25% 18% 13% 32% 12% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 29% 14% 24% 5% 152
Some college 39% 19% 20% 21% 2% 240
College graduate 37% 23% 16% 22% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 31% 27% 21% 20% 1% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 35% 22% 21% 21% 1% 170
Non college grad women 36% 19% 14% 25% 5% 233
College grad women 38% 24% 13% 23% 2% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 36% 22% 17% 23% 1% 275
Non-white college 38% | 27% | 15% |  20% 1% 109
graduates
White non-collage 3% | 22% |  16% |  25% 3% 285
graduates
Non-white non-college 3206 23% 21% 19% 50 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 22% 16% 25% 3% 285
GRADUATES P
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 2% | 23% |  21% | 19% 5% 131
Others 37% 23% 16% 22% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 31% 22% 13% 30% 4% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 32% 24% 9% 33% 2% 100
Every so often 29% 28% 24% 18% 1% 203
Not at all 40% 20% 17% 21% 2% 377
Unsure / refused 24% 59% 16% 1% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 29% 28% 14% 25% 3% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 36% 22% 17% 22% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 27% 25% 18% 1% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 37% 21% 16% 24% 2% 460
No longer married 37% 24% 8% 24% 8% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 37% 21% 15% 26% 1% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 25% 12% 24% 6% 28
Single men 21% 34% 38% 7% 92
Married women 37% 21% 17% 23% 2% 227
Unmarried women 38% 23% 7% 24% 8% 108
Single women 37% 21% 14% 27% 1% 112
MARAC White married 36% 24% 15% 24% 1% 348
Non-white married 40% 13% 18% 27% 2% 112
White not married 34% 20% 18% 25% 3% 212
Non-white not married 30% 35% 18% 13% 4% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 27% 25% 39% 9% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 36% 15% 12% 37% 61
White married men 36% 25% 15% 23% 0% 181
White married women 36% 22% 15% 25% 3% 167
\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 28% 15% 14% 32% 11% 17
White no onger maied 30% | 21% 9% | 26% 6% 80
Other 35% 25% 18% 19% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 27% 17% 25% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 22% 17% 22% 3% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 25% 25% 21% 29% 1% 114
Mom 36% 29% 12% 21% 2% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 24% 17% 26% 2% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 40% 20% 15% 24% 2% 296
Divorced / children 43% 30% 12% 12% 3% 15
Divorced / no children 38% 20% 10% 29% 3% 52
Single / children 17% 39% 17% 28% 36
Single / no children 33% 24% 27% 16% 1% 169
Other / mixed 35% 25% 6% 22% 12% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 37% 19% 14% 26% 4% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 35% 29% 17% 18% 1% 111
Infrequently 37% 27% 16% 18% 1% 178
Never 32% 21% 20% 25% 2% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 37% 23% 14% 23% 3% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 24% 18% 23% 1% 453
Refused 38% 10% 24% 21% 6% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 39% 24% 20% 15% 1% 136
Male not evangelical 29% 25% 21% 24% 1% 217
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 36% | 22% 9% | 28% 5% 175
Female not evangelical 38% 22% 16% 22% 3% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 34% 25% 17% 22% 2% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 20% 9% 23% 6% 108
CHRISTIANS ] ’
gﬁ?‘s"tfz:: conservative 48% 10% 15% 16% 11% 58
\é\’[:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”ser"a“"e 35% 30% 15% 17% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 31% 2% 31% 1% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 18% 10% 25% 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 23% 15% 23% 2% 479
Working class 31% 22% 28% 17% 2% 161
Low income 24% 29% 18% 26% 3% 74
Unemployed 7% 93% 1
Refused 37% 22% 24% 17% 18

CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 37% 23% 14% 24% 2% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;neri;:sss rican 41% 21% 14% 18% 5% 56
Middle class Hispanics 33% 25% 17% 24% 0% 57
Middle class other races 31% 23% 22% 20% 4% 19
Other 33% 23% 20% 22% 2% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 38% 23% 17% 20% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 28% 23% 18% 30% 1% 201
Unsure 38% 14% 6% 29% 12% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 39% 22% 17% 19% 3% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 37% 25% 24% 14% 1% 50
Wrong track 33% 24% 16% 25% 2% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 25% 17% 18% 38% 2% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 33% 23% 22% 20% 3% 171
{\‘e‘;‘rtg)r:‘;'] defense & 44% 16% 13% 27% 53
COVID-19 39% 23% 17% 19% 2% 142
Health care 31% 21% 20% 24% 5% 114
Crime & drugs 30% 18% 17% 32% 2% 73
Gov't spending 28% 32% 16% 22% 1% 144
Climate change 38% 28% 15% 17% 1% 141
Immigration 43% 14% 12% 27% 3% 126
Division in the country 37% 25% 17% 20% 2% 163
Rising cost of living 32% 25% 17% 25% 2% 185
Racism 44% 16% 9% 29% 2% 66
Combo / equally 34% 22% 22% 19% 2% 74
Other 33% 27% 5% 25% 10% 18
None 54% 43% 3% 4
Unsure 23% 14% 37% 14% 12% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 35% 27% 20% 17% 1% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 36% 21% 16% 25% 2% 538
About the same 31% 27% 19% 21% 3% 127
Unsure / refused 36% 27% 12% 12% 14% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 40% 21% 19% 18% 2% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
About the same 34% 26% 20% 16% 3% 215
Unsure / refused 58% 4% 17% 3% 18% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 38% 24% 14% 21% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 36% 16% 21% 24% 4% 78
Less likely 30% 25% 18% 25% 2% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 41% 22% 16% 19% 2% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 28% 23% 17% 28% 3% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 36% 21% 16% 26% 1% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 32% 27% 18% 21% 3% 168
Somewhat likely 36% 29% 21% 7% 6% 84
TOTAL 35% 23% 17% 23% 2% 800
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TOTAL 70.364 68.319 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 71.372 67.990 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 72.832 | 69.110 127
South 65.038 65.999 190
South Central 71.698 68.869 86
Central Plains 66.404 64.518 60
Mountain States 74513 69.729 64
West 73.365 72.077 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 71.672 71.284 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 62.585 60.309 53
Texas 75.932 71.408 64
New York 63.574 | 62.775 45
Rest of country 70.830 68.698 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 67.803 70.205 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 69.352 | 66.556 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 73.140 | 69.746 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 67.761 64.992 145
Non-competitive US
Senate race 71.305 69.583 301
No US Senate race 70.566 68.605 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 68.172 68.330 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 72.238 68.309 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 71.946 70.119 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 68.201 | 66.898 193
Suburb 70.147 | 66.917 255
Unsure / refused 66.948 71.538 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 73.292 70.048 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 69.963 | 68.079 702
GENDER GENDER Male 69.155 68.403 353
Female 71.345 68.249 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 67.163 68.198 136
AGE/C
35-44 69.087 68.660 184
45-64 70.710 67.821 304
65 or over 73.756 | 68.943 176
RAGEFL 18-44 68.268 68.462 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 70.710 67.821 304
65 or over 73.756 | 68.943 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 67.202 68.807 209
Male / 55+ 71.975 | 67.823 144
Female / under 55 71.886 69.299 220
Female / 55+ 70.796 | 67.098 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 65.754 65.591 100
Employed 71.497 69.390 495
Retired 69.804 66.914 203
Refused 72.517 74.769 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 70.247 69.394 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 66.890 66.359 115
Female / employed 72.669 69.386 257
Female / not employed 69.488 66.625 190
RRACE White 71.432 68.834 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 69.621 70.118 96
Hispanic / Latino 68.056 | 64.273 104
Other 63.344 | 67.813 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 65.793 67.277 71
| RACE
White suburban women 70.243 63.071 90
Black suburban men 79.230 82.810 17
Black suburban women 82.315 71.448 19
Urban voters 68.201 66.898 193
Rural voters 71.946 | 70.119 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 71.244 69.904 253
GENDER -
White women 71.591 67.896 307
Black men 70.330 | 72.348 31
Black women 69.272 69.035 65
Hispanic men 62.722 59.528 51
Hispanic women 73.283 | 68.814 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 73.150 68.965 235
Other 69.221 | 68.063 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 71.410 70.065 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 68.103 68.345 72
Democrat 69.815 | 66.686 376
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RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 70.986 69.852 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 71.829 | 70.284 180
Male / DEM 67.480 66.525 141
Female / DEM 71.253 | 66.786 235
Male / IND 67.085 68.764 40
Female / IND 69.351 | 67.813 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 70.837 71.136 181
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 72.029 68.829 171
Under 55 / DEM 68.902 | 67.146 203
55 & over /| DEM 70.928 | 66.110 173
Under 55/ IND 67.782 69.317 45
55 & over / IND 68.634 66.738 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70.758 69.878 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 71.423 71.337 41
Democrat 69.905 | 66.627 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 71.871 70.100 291
Soft GOP 68.400 73.460 48
Ticket splitters 68.233 | 65.220 87
Soft DEM 75.982 70.898 50
Hard DEM 68.996 66.360 324
RIDEOL Conservative 71.771 | 70.986 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 61.289 61.815 100
Liberal 71.420 | 66.918 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 74.989 73.434 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 69.201 69.024 221
Moderate / liberal 68.951 65.667 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 71.410 70.065 352
GROUPS
Independent 68.103 68.345 72
Conservative DEM 69.493 67.234 58
Mod / lio DEM 69.870 66.594 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71.094 66.224 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 67.012 67.621 120
Independent 71.423 | 71.337 41
Mod / liberal GOP 63.066 | 63.412 38
Conservative GOP 71.634 70.612 318
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 75.505 73.443 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 67.729 | 66.624 516
Very liberal DEM 74.545 | 68.510 119
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SEXIDEOL Conservative men 71.456 71.024 198
Conservative women 72.087 70.947 204
Moderate men 61.587 61.649 37
Moderate women 61.108 61.917 63
Liberal men 67.644 66.119 119
Liberal women 73.935 | 67.459 180
REDUC Less than high school 67.890 67.387 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 65.896 | 68.743 152
Some college 70.522 | 66.968 240
College graduate 72.104 | 69.077 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 69.807 68.113 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 68.455 | 68.716 170
Non college grad women | 67.844 67.198 233
College grad women 75.035 | 69.375 214
EDRAC White college graduates 72.303 68.267 275
Non-white college
graduates 71.598 71.145 109
White non-collage
graduates 70.570 | 69.389 285
Non-white non-college
graduates 64.767 63.787 131
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 70570 | 69.389 285
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college
graduate 64.767 63.787 131
Others 72.104 | 69.077 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 67.754 67.910 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 70.156 66.851 100
Every so often 70.503 | 68.415 203
Not at all 71.265 | 68.898 377
Unsure / refused 59.509 59.149 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 68.722 69.593 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 70.676 68.082 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 69.153 67.819 204
STATUS/C -
Married 70.638 | 68.053 460
No longer married 71.315 | 70.210 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69.829 68.818 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 71.253 71.831 28
Single men 66.783 | 66.305 92
Married women 71.485 67.255 227
Unmarried women 71.332 69.710 108
Single women 71.079 69.071 112
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MARAC White married 70.766 67.847 348
Non-white married 70.246 68.698 112
White not married 72.536 70.564 212
Non-white not married 65.764 65.682 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 72.353 70.631 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 71.045 | 68.482 61
White married men 70.226 69.093 181
White married women 71.368 66.459 167
White no longer married 78.692 76.376 17
men
White no longer married
women 72.508 | 70.936 80
Other 67.879 | 67.114 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 70.526 71.722 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70.302 66.998 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 69.058 70.813 114
Mom 72.123 | 72.694 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 69.488 69.815 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - ;
Married / no children 71.283 67.076 296
Divorced / children 72.533 78.433 15
Divorced / no children 75.396 74.381 52
Single / children 77.263 | 77.220 36
Single / no children 67.427 65.770 169
Other / mixed 67.600 | 64.689 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 69.832 70.268 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 67.286 67.452 111
Infrequently 73.465 | 68.669 178
Never 70.045 | 66.506 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 69.037 68.724 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 71.397 68.463 453
Refused 68.425 | 62.978 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 67.143 | 67.293 136
Male not evangelical 70.423 69.088 217
Female _born again/ 70.624 69.931 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 71.776 67.236 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 70.092 68.487 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 67.075 69.178 108
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 71.295 69.886 169
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative
Christians 70.194 70.223 58
White non-conservative
Christians 63.335 60.989 34
Non-white
non-conservative 63.464 | 67.935 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 71.300 70.698 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 71.078 | 67.143 479
Working class 71.505 73.485 161
Low income 61.794 62.976 74
Unemployed 67.379 | 67.196 1
Refused 72.069 66.519 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 71.942 68.211 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 72.726 | 68.283 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 64.617 59.828 57
Middle class other races 70.054 67.212 19
Other 69.303 70.108 321
D16 RECEIVED Yes 70.070 66.883 581
COVID-19 VACCINE
No 71.998 73.314 201
Unsure 61.464 | 59.989 18
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 69.225 64.951 255
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 71.904 65.259 50
Wrong track 70.800 | 70.353 495
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Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 68.131 67.273 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 66.646 64.195 171
Natlopal defense & 68.068 68.829 53
terrorism
COVID-19 72.756 66.312 142
Health care 72.366 | 69.189 114
Crime & drugs 71.363 | 68.803 73
Gov't spending 71.534 | 70.036 144
Climate change 71.404 66.363 141
Immigration 73.998 71.616 126
Division in the country 73.372 70.232 163
Rising cost of living 70.320 69.085 185
Racism 69.428 | 71.991 66
Combo / equally 64.421 | 68.275 74
Other 69.149 | 73.054 18
None 65.691 | 38.843 4
Unsure 62.347 | 63.747 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 64.964 63.662 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COVID Less civil 72.407 | 70.059 538
About the same 66.819 65.113 127
Unsure / refused 69.110 69.526 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 68.692 63.974 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT | Less civil 72.099 71.896 340
About the same 69.782 67.440 215
Unsure / refused 64.627 65.801 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 71.982 68.509 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 68.109 | 64.091 78

6/C No difference 70.224 | 71.624 78
Less likely 67.212 | 68.003 180

R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 69.033 65.523 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 61.898 | 59.952 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 73.152 | 73.221 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 70.526 69.068 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 69.432 67.253 168
Somewhat likely 71.134 | 65.364 84

TOTAL 70.364 68.319 800
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TOTAL 58% 4% 38% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 64% 4% 32% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 5% 43% 127
South 55% 5% 40% 190
South Central 57% 5% 39% 86
Central Plains 59% 4% 37% 60
Mountain States 48% 4% 47% 64
West 68% 1% 31% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 70% 1% 29% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 2% 45% 53
Texas 48% 6% 47% 64
New York 72% 4% 24% 45
Rest of country 57% 4% 39% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 48% 1% 51% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 57% 6% 37% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 65% 3% 33% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 59% 6% 34% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 58% 4% 38% 301
No US Senate race 58% 3% 40% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 53% 3% 44% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 63% 5% 33% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 49% 4% 47% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 71% 2% 27% 193
Suburb 60% 5% 35% 255
Unsure / refused 63% 3% 34% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 60% 4% 36% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 58% 4% 38% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 2% 46% 353
Female 63% 5% 32% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 74% 3% 23% 136
AGE/C
35-44 45% 1% 54% 184
45-64 57% 5% 38% 304
65 or over 61% 6% 32% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 57% 2% 41% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 57% 5% 38% 304
65 or over 61% 6% 32% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 1% 48% 209
Male / 55+ 54% 3% 43% 144
Female / under 55 63% 4% 33% 220
Female / 55+ 62% 7% 31% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 64% 6% 29% 100
Employed 56% 3% 40% 495
Retired 59% 5% 35% 203
Refused 10% 90% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 2% 48% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 3% 42% 115
Female / employed 62% 4% 34% 257
Female / not employed 64% 7% 29% 190
RRACE White 54% 5% 42% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 79% 2% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 67% 33% 104
Other 48% 7% 45% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 41% 4% 54% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 66% 8% 26% 90
Black suburban men 72% 28% 17
Black suburban women 98% 2% 19
Urban voters 71% 2% 27% 193
Rural voters 49% 4% 47% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 46% 2% 51% 253
GENDER -
White women 60% 7% 34% 307
Black men 74% 26% 31
Black women 82% 4% 15% 65
Hispanic men 70% 30% 51
Hispanic women 64% 36% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 7% 40% 235
Other 60% 3% 37% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 34% 5% 61% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 51% 5% 44% 72
Democrat 82% 3% 15% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 35% 2% 63% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 34% 7% 59% 180
Male / DEM 74% 1% 25% 141
Female / DEM 86% 5% 9% 235
Male / IND 50% 5% 46% 40
Female / IND 54% 5% 42% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 34% 2% 63% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 34% 7% 58% i
Under 55 / DEM 79% 2% 18% 203
55 & over / DEM 85% 4% 11% 173
Under 55/ IND 53% 4% 44% 45
55 & over / IND 50% 6% 44% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 33% 5% 62% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 46% 3% 52% 41
Democrat 81% 3% 16% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 30% 5% 65% 291
Soft GOP 46% 3% 51% 48
Ticket splitters 57% 4% 39% 87
Soft DEM 67% 1% 32% 50
Hard DEM 84% 3% 13% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 38% 4% 59% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 63% 9% 28% 100
Liberal 84% 3% 14% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 30% 4% 66% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 4% 52% 221
Moderate / liberal 79% 4% 17% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 34% 5% 61% 352
GROUPS
Independent 51% 5% 44% 72
Conservative DEM 72% 4% 2504 58
Mod / lib DEM 83% 3% 13% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 85% 3% 13% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 74% 3% 23% 120
Independent 46% 3% 52% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 49% 16% 35% 38
Conservative GOP 31% 4% 65% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 28% 3% 69% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 62% 5% 33% 516
Very liberal DEM 83% 2% 15% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 37% 2% 61% 198
Conservative women 39% 5% 56% 204
Moderate men 58% 3% 39% 37
Moderate women 66% 12% 22% 63
Liberal men 76% 1% 23% 119
Liberal women 89% 4% 7% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 54% 15% 31% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 55% 4% 41% 152
Some college 56% 3% 41% 240
College graduate 61% 4% 35% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 50% 2% 49% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 55% 3% 43% 170
Non college grad women 60% 6% 35% 233
College grad women 66% 5% 28% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 57% 4% 39% 275
Non-white college o o o
graduates 71% 4% 25% 109
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 50% 5% 44% 285
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 67% 0% 33% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 5% 4% 285
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 67% 0% 33% 131
Others 61% 4% 35% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 41% 4% 55% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 46% 5% 49% 100
Every so often 61% 4% 35% 203
Not at all 65% 4% 32% 377
Unsure / refused 50% 2% 48% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 62% 2% 36% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 57% 4% 38% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 64% 4% 31% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 56% 3% 41% 460
No longer married 55% 7% 38% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 3% 45% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 40% 1% 59% 28
Single men 57% 0% 43% 92
Married women 61% 3% 36% 227
Unmarried women 59% 9% 32% 108
Single women 71% % 22% 112
MARAC White married 55% 3% 42% 348
Non-white married 60% 2% 37% 112
White not married 51% 8% 41% 212
Non-white not married 76% 2% 22% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men A47% 1% 52% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 60% 13% 27% 61
White married men 49% 3% 48% 181
White married women 62% 3% 36% 167
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 10% 90% 17
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 55% 10% 35% 80
Other 69% 2% 29% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 52% 2% 46% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 60% 5% 35% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 44% 1% 54% 114
Mom 61% 2% 37% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 2% 45% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 58% 3% 39% 296
Divorced / children 41% 3% 56% 15
Divorced / no children 47% 8% 45% 52
Single / children 52% 48% 36
Single / no children 67% 5% 28% 169
Other / mixed 63% 8% 29% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 48% 5% 47% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 62% 2% 37% 111
Infrequently 58% 3% 39% 178
Never 67% 4% 29% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 46% 4% 50% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 66% 4% 30% 453
Refused 66% 4% 29% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 43% 3% 54% 136
Male not evangelical 58% 1% 41% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 49% 5% 47% 175
Female not evangelical 72% 6% 22% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 35% 5% 60% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 68% 2% 30% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 4% 66% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 53% 2% 45% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 56% 13% 31% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 85% 1% 14% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 63% 37% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 61% 4% 36% 479
Working class 49% 4% 48% 161
Low income 64% 9% 27% 74
Unemployed 64% 36% 1
Refused 26% 6% 68% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 59% 4% 37% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 79% 0% 20% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 60% 40% 57
Middle class other races 53% 8% 39% 19
Other 54% 5% 42% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 68% 4% 28% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 32% 4% 64% 201
Unsure 37% 63% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 88% 2% 9% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 74% 6% 20% 50
Wrong track 41% 5% 54% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 41% 4% 55% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 58% 1% 41% 171
Nanoyal defense & 1% 0% 59% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 7% 2% 21% 142
Health care 83% 1% 16% 114
Crime & drugs 48% 6% 47% 73
Gov't spending 34% 6% 60% 144
Climate change 83% 4% 13% 141
Immigration 34% 2% 64% 126
Division in the country 66% 3% 30% 163
Rising cost of living 46% 5% 48% 185
Racism 82% 3% 15% 66
Combo / equally 57% 9% 34% 74
Other 39% 8% 53% 18
None 62% 38% 4
Unsure 64% 14% 22% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 67% 11% 22% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 54% 2% 44% 538
About the same 68% 2% 30% 127
Unsure / refused 50% 22% 28% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE | More civil 74% 5% 21% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less cvil 42% 3% 54% 340
About the same 68% 2% 30% 215
Unsure / refused 34% 21% 45% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 72% 2% 26% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 43% 13% 43% 78
6/C No difference 33% 5% 62% 78
Less likely 41% 3% 56% 180
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 57% 4% 39% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 55% 6% 39% 168
Somewhat likely 69% 2% 29% 84
TOTAL 58% 4% 38% 800

Page 196



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

REDUC REDUC RESPONDENT'S EDUCATION/C TOTAL
Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 20% 17% 60% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 5% 25% 30% 39% 127
South 4% 20% 32% 45% 190
South Central 11% 44% 45% 86
Central Plains 23% 29% 48% 60
Mountain States 4% 21% 28% 48% 64
West 2% 14% 34% 51% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 1% 12% 39% 49% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 2% 15% 39% 43% 53
Texas 12% 43% 45% 64
New York 5% 22% 16% 58% 45
Rest of country 4% 21% 27% 48% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 3% 20% 31% 46% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 21% 31% 45% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 2% 16% 29% 53% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 5% 22% 22% 50% 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 2% 16% 36% 46% 301
No US Senate race 3% 20% 28% 49% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 2% 19% 28% 50% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 4% 19% 31% 46% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 4% 26% 28% 42% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 3% 16% 30% 51% 193
Suburb 2% 12% 30% 57% 255
Unsure / refused 23% 62% 15% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 2% 15% 22% 61% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 3% 20% 31% 46% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 18% 31% 48% 353
Female 3% 20% 29% 48% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 19% 37% 40% 136
AGE/C
35-44 2% 13% 27% 57% 184
45-64 3% 18% 29% 51% 304
65 or over 3% 27% 30% 39% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 3% 16% 31% 50% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 3% 18% 29% 51% 304
65 or over 3% 27% 30% 39% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 3% 17% 27% 53% 209
Male / 55+ 3% 19% 38% 41% 144
Female / under 55 3% 13% 32% 52% 220
Female / 55+ 3% 27% 27% 44% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 4% 29% 37% 29% 100
Employed 2% 14% 28% 56% 495
Retired 3% 27% 32% 38% 203
Refused 90% 10% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 3% 13% 27% 57% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2% 27% 41% 30% 115
Female / employed 2% 14% 29% 56% 257
Female / not employed 5% 28% 30% 37% 190
RRACE White 3% 20% 28% 49% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 15% 33% 50% 96
Hispanic / Latino 3% 15% 40% 42% 104
Other 7% 26% 25% 43% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 2% 8% 26% 64% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 2% 13% 25% 60% 90
Black suburban men 8% 32% 60% 17
Black suburban women 20% 42% 38% 19
Urban voters 3% 16% 30% 51% 193
Rural voters 4% 26% 28% 42% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 3% 17% 29% 51% 253
GENDER -
White women 3% 22% 27% 47% 307
Black men 17% 25% 58% 31
Black women 3% 14% 37% 46% 65
Hispanic men 5% 16% 51% 28% 51
Hispanic women 1% 14% 30% 55% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 22% 29% 46% 235
Other 3% 18% 30% 49% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 21% 30% 44% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 2% 16% 35% 48% 72
Democrat 2% 18% 29% 52% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 20% 28% 49% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 22% 32% 40% 180
Male / DEM 2% 16% 34% 48% 141
Female / DEM 1% 19% 26% 54% 235
Male / IND 2% 17% 35% 46% 40
Female / IND 2% 14% 34% 50% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 6% 17% 25% 52% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 3% 25% 36% 36% 11
Under 55/ DEM 1% 12% 31% 56% 203
55 & over / DEM 3% 24% 26% 47% 173
Under 55/ IND 3% 17% 36% 45% 45
55 & over / IND 0% 14% 33% 53% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 20% 32% 44% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 6% 33% 15% 47% 41
Democrat 2% 17% 29% 51% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 21% 32% 43% 291
Soft GOP 7% 27% 19% 47% 48
Ticket splitters 3% 17% 33% 47% 87
Soft DEM 3% 14% 22% 62% 50
Hard DEM 2% 18% 30% 50% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 24% 29% 44% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 10% 49% 39% 100
Liberal 3% 15% 26% 57% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 25% 26% 47% 180
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 4% 24% 31% 41% 221
Moderate / liberal 2% 14% 31% 52% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 21% 30% 44% 352
GROUPS
Independent 2% 16% 35% 48% 72
Conservative DEM 3% 34% 26% 38% 58
Mod / lib DEM 2% 15% 29% 54% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 15% 26% 56% 282
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 2% 21% 37% 40% 120
Independent 6% 33% 15% 47% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 9% 12% 47% 33% 38
Conservative GOP 3% 20% 31% 46% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 3% 24% 26% 48% 164
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 4% 18% 33% 46% 516
Very liberal DEM 17% 25% 58% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 3% 23% 28% 46% 198
Conservative women 4% 26% 29% 41% 204
Moderate men 0% 5% 46% 49% 37
Moderate women 3% 14% 50% 33% 63
Liberal men 4% 14% 32% 51% 119
Liberal women 2% 16% 22% 61% 180
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RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 6% 34% 60% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 170
Non college grad women 6% 38% 56% 233
College grad women 100% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 275
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 109
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 6% 39% 55% 285
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 6% 31% 63% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 39% 55% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 6% 31% 63% 131
Others 100% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 4% 24% 31% 41% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 4% 28% 32% 36% 100
Every so often 2% 20% 27% 51% 203
Not at all 3% 14% 31% 52% 377
Unsure / refused 18% 32% 25% 25% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 4% 22% 30% 43% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 3% 18% 30% 49% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 2% 18% 35% 44% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 3% 16% 29% 52% 460
No longer married 5% 30% 24% 40% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 15% 27% 55% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 5% 19% 28% 48% 28
Single men 2% 24% 43% 31% 92
Married women 2% 17% 32% 49% 227
Unmarried women 5% 33% 23% 38% 108
Single women 3% 14% 29% 54% 112
MARAC White married 2% 18% 27% 53% 348
Non-white married 3% 10% 37% 50% 112
White not married 4% 23% 30% 43% 212
Non-white not married 3% 23% 32% 41% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 4% 22% 40% 34% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 3% 15% 23% 58% 61
White married men 3% 16% 24% 57% 181
White married women 2% 20% 29% 48% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 15% 37% 47% 17
White no longer married 5% 31% 26% 38% 80
women
Other 3% 17% 35% 45% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 14% 24% 60% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 3% 21% 32% 44% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 14% 23% 58% 114
Mom 0% 13% 25% 61% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 12% 22% 62% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 2% 18% 33% 46% 296
Divorced / children 15% 10% 75% 15
Divorced / no children 3% 28% 22% 47% 52
Single / children 15% 40% 45% 36
Single / no children 3% 19% 34% 44% 169
Other / mixed 8% 35% 29% 27% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 3% 21% 25% 51% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 2% 23% 25% 50% 111
Infrequently 0% 15% 35% 49% 178
Never 5% 18% 34% 43% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 3% 24% 28% 45% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 16% 31% 50% 453
Refused 8% 13% 33% 45% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 1% 23% 33% 44% 136
Male not evangelical 4% 15% 30% 51% 217
Female _born again/ 4% 26% 2504 46% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 2% 16% 32% 49% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 2% 26% 27% 44% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 20% 29% 47% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 24% 27% 46% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 4% 26% 27% 43% 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 2% 37% 29% 31% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 14% 32% 53% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 1% 11% 20% 69% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 18% 29% 51% 479
Working class 4% 16% 41% 38% 161
Low income 7% 40% 23% 30% 74
Unemployed 58% 42% 1
Refused 15% 10% 28% 47% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 2% 20% 26% 53% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 2% 12% 38% 48% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 2% 14% 39% 44% 57
Middle class other races 2% 18% 31% 49% 19
Other 5% 20% 32% 43% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 2% 17% 28% 52% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 4% 24% 34% 37% 201
Unsure 19% 16% 30% 35% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 3% 17% 24% 56% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 11% 28% 58% 50
Wrong track 3% 21% 33% 43% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 1% 28% 34% 37% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 2% 21% 28% 50% 171
Nanoyal defense & 5% 23% 45% 27% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 1% 14% 34% 50% 142
Health care 4% 18% 24% 54% 114
Crime & drugs 2% 26% 32% 40% 73
Gov't spending 2% 22% 33% 43% 144
Climate change 0% 16% 24% 60% 141
Immigration 1% 24% 37% 38% 126
Division in the country 0% 12% 23% 64% 163
Rising cost of living 5% 17% 30% 48% 185
Racism 1% 19% 28% 52% 66
Combo / equally 12% 18% 37% 33% 74
Other 9% 43% 6% 42% 18
None 67% 33% 4
Unsure 20% 80% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 5% 19% 31% 45% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CoVID Less civil 2% 17% 29% 51% 538
About the same 3% 23% 32% 42% 127
Unsure / refused 5% 48% 25% 22% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 3% 15% 26% 56% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 3% 23% 33% 41% 340
About the same 2% 16% 30% 52% 215
Unsure / refused 18% 35% 15% 32% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 2% 20% 28% 50% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE/ JANUARY | Unsure 7% 14% 41% 38% 78
6/C No difference 5% 13% 33% 49% 78
Less likely 3% 22% 28% 47% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 3% 18% 29% 50% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 11% 19% 19% 50% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 2% 21% 33% 44% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 2% 17% 29% 52% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 6% 22% 28% 44% 168
Somewhat likely 4% 28% 38% 31% 84
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 800
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TOTAL 50% 12% 37% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 8% 49% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 13% 35% 127
South 56% 15% 29% 190
South Central 66% 13% 21% 86
Central Plains 47% 14% 40% 60
Mountain States 52% 13% 36% 64
West 38% 13% 49% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 12% 53% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 59% 6% 36% 53
Texas 76% 10% 14% 64
New York 31% 14% 55% 45
Rest of country 51% 13% 36% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 66% 11% 22% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 51% 13% 36% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 40% 12% 48% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 51% 18% 31% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 55% 12% 34% 301
No US Senate race 46% 10% 43% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 57% 11% 32% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 44% 14% 42% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 64% 11% 26% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 35% 14% 52% 193
Suburb 44% 13% 43% 255
Unsure / refused 45% 27% 28% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 51% 16% 33% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 50% 12% 38% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 10% 34% 353
Female 46% 14% 40% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 35% 21% 44% 136
AGE/C
35-44 57% 6% 37% 184
45-64 52% 14% 33% 304
65 or over 51% 9% 39% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 47% 13% 40% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 52% 14% 33% 304
65 or over 51% 9% 39% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 9% 35% 209
Male / 55+ 57% 12% 31% 144
Female / under 55 39% 17% 44% 220
Female / 55+ 52% 11% 36% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 46% 11% 42% 100
Employed 50% 12% 38% 495
Retired 53% 13% 34% 203
Refused 90% 10% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 58% 9% 33% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 13% 34% 115
Female / employed 43% 16% 42% 257
Female / not employed 50% 12% 38% 190
RRACE White 55% 11% 34% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 24% 49% 96
Hispanic / Latino 44% 12% 44% 104
Other 56% 10% 34% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 10% 36% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 39% 14% 46% 90
Black suburban men 40% 8% 52% 17
Black suburban women 22% 38% 40% 19
Urban voters 35% 14% 52% 193
Rural voters 64% 11% 26% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 10% 30% 253
GENDER -
White women 51% 11% 38% 307
Black men 25% 11% 65% 31
Black women 28% 31% 42% 65
Hispanic men 53% 8% 39% 51
Hispanic women 35% 15% 50% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 12% 33% 235
Other 48% 13% 39% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 88% 8% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 45% 27% 28% 72
Democrat 15% 14% 70% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 4% 5% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 85% 11% 4% 180
Male / DEM 15% 14% 71% 141
Female / DEM 16% 15% 70% 235
Male / IND 47% 27% 26% 40
Female / IND 43% 27% 29% 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 89% 7% 3% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 87% 8% 5% 171
Under 55 / DEM 10% 15% 75% 203
55 & over / DEM 21% 14% 65% 173
Under 55/ IND 41% 29% 29% 45
55 & over /IND 52% 24% 24% 27
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 8% 3% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 58% 27% 15% 41
Democrat 15% 15% 70% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 93% 6% 1% 291
Soft GOP 76% 12% 12% 48
Ticket splitters 44% 26% 30% 87
Soft DEM 35% 19% 46% 50
Hard DEM 12% 14% 75% 324
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 180
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 221
Moderate / liberal 25% 75% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 88% 8% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 45% 27% 28% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 58
Mod / lib DEM 17% 83% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 49% 51% 120
Independent 58% 27% 15% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 72% 28% 38
Conservative GOP 100% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 100% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 46% 19% 35% 516
Very liberal DEM 100% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 198
Conservative women 100% 204
Moderate men 100% 37
Moderate women 100% 63
Liberal men 100% 119
Liberal women 100% 180
REDUC Less than high school 59% 9% 32% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 64% % 29% 152
Some college 48% 20% 32% 240
College graduate 46% 10% 44% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 58% 10% 32% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 54% 11% 35% 170
Non college grad women 52% 18% 30% 233
College grad women 39% 10% 51% 214
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EDRAC White college graduates 49% 9% 42% 275
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 36% 14% 50% 109
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 60% 13% 27% 285
Non-white non-college 1% 19% 40% 131
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 60% 13% 27% 285
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 41% 19% 40% 131
Others 46% 10% 44% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 7% 13% 10% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 76% 9% 15% 100
Every so often 50% 14% 36% 203
Not at all 35% 12% 53% 377
Unsure / refused 69% 3% 28% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 47% 11% 42% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 51% 13% 37% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 13% 47% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 53% 12% 35% 460
No longer married 56% 12% 31% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 11% 29% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 15% 40% 28
Single men 48% % 45% 92
Married women 45% 14% 42% 227
Unmarried women 59% 11% 29% 108
Single women 34% 18% 48% 112
MARAC White married 54% 11% 36% 348
Non-white married 49% 18% 33% 112
White not married 57% 11% 32% 212
Non-white not married 30% 16% 54% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 59% 9% 32% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 45% 9% 45% 61
White married men 60% 10% 31% 181
White married women 48% 12% 41% 167
White no longer married 63% 23% 13% 17
men
White no longer married 63% 10% 27% 80
women
Other 39% 16% 44% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 8% 37% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 48% 14% 38% 582
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 60% 9% 31% 114
Mom 49% 8% 43% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54% 9% 37% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 14% 34% 296
Divorced / children 58% 2% 40% 15
Divorced / no children 46% 18% 36% 52
Single / children 53% 8% 38% 36
Single / no children 38% 14% 48% 169
Other / mixed 64% 10% 26% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 71% 9% 21% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 58% 10% 32% 111
Infrequently 48% 11% 41% 178
Never 27% 18% 55% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 73% 9% 18% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 13% 51% 453
Refused 32% 31% 37% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 9% 16% 136
Male not evangelical 44% 11% 45% 217
Female _born again/ 7204 9% 19% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 29% 17% 54% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 83% 6% 11% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 54% 14% 32% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 169
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 58
Christians °
White non-conservative o o
Christians 36% 64% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 31% 69% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 9% 44% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 12% 38% 479
Working class 53% 14% 33% 161
Low income 47% 15% 38% 74
Unemployed 93% 7% 1
Refused 57% 22% 21% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 53% 9% 38% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 31% 26% 43% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 53% 9% 38% 57
Middle class other races 42% 14% 44% 19
Other 50% 14% 36% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 38% 13% 49% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 85% 8% 7% 201
Unsure 56% 36% 8% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 16% 12% 71% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 28% 54% 50
Wrong track 71% 11% 18% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 68% 24% 8% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 57% 16% 27% 171
Nanoyal defense & 74% 20% 6% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 32% 8% 60% 142
Health care 19% 14% 67% 114
Crime & drugs 74% 13% 13% 73
Gov't spending 76% % 17% 144
Climate change 11% 13% 7% 141
Immigration 81% 8% 11% 126
Division in the country 40% 13% 47% 163
Rising cost of living 65% 13% 23% 185
Racism 18% 11% 71% 66
Combo / equally 51% 12% 36% 74
Other 62% 18% 20% 18
None 62% 38% 4
Unsure 85% 15% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 38% 18% 44% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 54% 11% 34% 538
About the same 41% 13% 45% 127
Unsure / refused 68% % 25% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 25% 16% 59% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 76% 8% 16% 340
About the same 35% 15% 50% 215
Unsure / refused 78% 17% 5% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 34% 14% 52% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 59% 20% 22% 78

6/C No difference 86% 7% 7% 78
Less likely 71% 9% 20% 180
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R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 33% 14% 54% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 46% 28% 26% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 7% 9% 13% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 49% 14% 37% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 56% 12% 33% 168
Somewhat likely 47% 6% A47% 84

TOTAL 50% 12% 37% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 32% 10% 58% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 9% 48% 127
South 48% 10% 42% 190
South Central 63% 6% 30% 86
Central Plains 49% 7% 44% 60
Mountain States 49% 7% 44% 64
West 35% 10% 55% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 9% 62% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 50% 8% 42% 53
Texas 71% 6% 23% 64
New York 24% 8% 68% 45
Rest of country 44% 10% 46% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 59% 8% 33% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 45% 9% 46% 380
BY STATE 550+ Biden states 34% 10% 56% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 45% 10% 45% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 50% 8% 42% 301
No US Senate race 39% 9% 52% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 50% 9% 40% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 39% 9% 53% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 58% 9% 33% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 28% 9% 63% 193
Suburb 37% 8% 54% 255
Unsure / refused 47% 11% 42% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 43% 8% 48% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 44% 9% 47% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 11% 40% 353
Female 40% 7% 53% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 30% 13% 57% 136
AGE/C
35-44 51% 10% 39% 184
45-64 46% 8% 47% 304
65 or over 45% % 48% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 11% 47% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 46% 8% 47% 304
65 or over 45% 7% 48% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 47% 13% 40% 209
Male / 55+ 52% 8% 40% 144
Female / under 55 38% 8% 54% 220
Female / 55+ 42% 7% 51% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 8% 53% 100
Employed 45% 10% 45% 495
Retired 44% 6% 50% 203
Refused 90% 10% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 13% 36% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 9% 48% 115
Female / employed 39% 8% 53% 257
Female / not employed 42% 6% 52% 190
RRACE White 53% 9% 38% 560
S/EEE%\IDENT'S Black / African American 4% % 88% 96
Hispanic / Latino 35% 7% 57% 104
Other 42% 14% 44% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 56% 12% 32% 71
/RACE White suburban women 37% 6% 57% 90
Black suburban men 8% 9% 83% 17
Black suburban women 10% 90% 19
Urban voters 28% 9% 63% 193
Rural voters 58% 9% 33% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 55% 12% 33% 253
GENDER White women 50% % 42% 307
Black men 9% 9% 82% 31
Black women 2% 6% 91% 65
Hispanic men 42% 9% 49% 51
Hispanic women 29% 6% 66% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 9% 37% 235
Other 40% 9% 51% 565
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 172
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 180
Male / DEM 100% 141
Female / DEM 100% 235
Male / IND 100% 40
Female / IND 100% 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 100% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 100% 171
Under 55 / DEM 100% 203
55 & over / DEM 100% 173
Under 55/ IND 100% 45
55 & over / IND 100% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 9% 2% 356
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 40% 33% 27% 41
Democrat 4% % 89% 402
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 291
Soft GOP 100% 48
Ticket splitters 15% 83% 3% 87
Soft DEM 100% 50
Hard DEM 100% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 8% 14% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 20% 54% 100
Liberal 5% 7% 89% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 6% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 10% 24% 221
Moderate / liberal 10% 10% 80% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 352
GROUPS
Independent 100% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 58
Mod / lib DEM 100% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 5% 92% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 9% 10% 80% 120
Independent 40% 33% 27% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 73% 24% 4% 38
Conservative GOP 91% % 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 100% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 36% 14% 50% 516
Very liberal DEM 100% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 80% 10% 11% 198
Conservative women 75% 7% 18% 204
Moderate men 18% 29% 53% 37
Moderate women 32% 14% 54% 63
Liberal men % 9% 85% 119
Liberal women 4% 5% 91% 180
REDUC Less than high school 68% 5% 27% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 7% 44% 152
Some college 44% 10% 45% 240
College graduate 41% 9% 51% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 48% 12% 40% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 11% 40% 170
Non college grad women 46% 7% 47% 233
College grad women 34% 8% 59% 214

(cont.)




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables

January 22-27, 2022

HOME/C

RPARTYID RPARTYID PARTY IDENTIFICATION/C TOTAL
Republican | Independent | Democrat

EDRAC White college graduates 47% 9% 44% 275

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 24% 8% 68% 109

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 58% 9% 33% 285

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 24% 9% 67% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 9% 33% 285
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 24% 9% 67% 131

Others 41% 9% 51% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 78% 5% 17% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 69% 7% 24% 100

Every so often 42% 10% 47% 203

Not at all 28% 10% 62% 377

Unsure / refused 63% 11% 26% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 37% 9% 54% 126
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 45% 9% 46% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 9% 62% 204
STATUSIC -

Married 49% 9% 42% 460

No longer married 48% 9% 43% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 10% 36% 233
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 48% 13% 38% 28

Single men 38% 13% 50% 92

Married women 45% 7% A47% 227

Unmarried women 48% 8% 44% 108

Single women 23% 6% 72% 112
MARAC White married 53% 9% 38% 348

Non-white married 38% 9% 53% 112

White not married 52% 10% 38% 212

Non-white not married 12% 8% 80% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 55% 14% 32% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 37% 6% 56% 61

White married men 55% 11% 34% 181

White married women 50% % 42% 167

White no longer married 58% 17% 26% 17

men

White no longer married 60% 8% 320 80

women

Other 24% 8% 67% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 12% 42% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 43% 8% 49% 582
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 14% 32% 114
Mom 39% 9% 52% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 12% 40% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 50% 7% 43% 296
Divorced / children 29% 16% 55% 15
Divorced / no children 48% 8% 45% 52
Single / children 46% 5% 49% 36
Single / no children 26% 10% 64% 169
Other / mixed 52% 9% 38% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 56% 7% 36% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 49% 8% 43% 111
Infrequently 43% 11% 46% 178
Never 30% 10% 60% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 60% 9% 31% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 9% 58% 453
Refused 42% 13% 45% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 63% 10% 26% 136
Male not evangelical 40% 12% 48% 217
Female _born again/ 58% 8% 350 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 29% 7% 64% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 79% 8% 13% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 10% 65% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 88% 6% 5% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 44% 11% 45% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 31% 18% 51% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 9% 88% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 9% 45% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 9% 49% 479
Working class 49% 9% 41% 161
Low income 37% 13% 50% 74
Unemployed 36% 7% 58% 1
Refused 63% 6% 31% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 9% 42% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 3% 8% 90% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 4% 52% 57
Middle class other races 34% 16% 51% 19
Other 47% 10% 44% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 31% 9% 61% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 80% 9% 10% 201
Unsure 66% 13% 21% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 8% 5% 87% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 12% 73% 50
Wrong track 65% 11% 24% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 58% 11% 31% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 52% 10% 39% 171
Nanoyal defense & 74% 8% 19% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 15% 7% 78% 142
Health care 11% 8% 80% 114
Crime & drugs 70% 11% 20% 73
Gov't spending 67% 11% 23% 144
Climate change 11% 7% 82% 141
Immigration 82% 5% 14% 126
Division in the country 36% 11% 53% 163
Rising cost of living 55% 9% 36% 185
Racism 4% 11% 85% 66
Combo / equally 48% 10% 42% 74
Other 62% 13% 24% 18
None 29% 11% 59% 4
Unsure 70% 3% 28% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 36% 5% 59% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 50% 9% 41% 538
About the same 28% 11% 61% 127
Unsure / refused 43% 20% 38% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 19% 5% 76% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 69% 9% 21% 340
About the same 28% 11% 61% 215
Unsure / refused 75% 21% 4% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 27% 8% 65% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 63% 10% 27% 78

6/C No difference 76% 16% 8% 78
Less likely 65% 9% 26% 180
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R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 26% 8% 66% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 52% 10% 37% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 71% 10% 19% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 44% 8% 48% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 48% 9% 43% 168
Somewhat likely 34% 15% 51% 84

TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 800
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TOTAL 45% 5% 50% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 6% 60% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 6% 51% 127
South 53% 4% 44% 190
South Central 61% 4% 35% 86
Central Plains 42% 10% 48% 60
Mountain States 48% 7% 46% 64
West 34% 4% 62% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 3% 69% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 53% 4% 43% 53
Texas 70% 4% 27% 64
New York 22% 14% 64% 45
Rest of country 45% 5% 50% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 55% 9% 36% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 48% 4% 48% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 34% 5% 61% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 49% 2% 49% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 50% 5% 45% 301
No US Senate race 38% 7% 55% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 50% 6% 44% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By _ | DEM governor 40% 5% 56% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 59% 6% 36% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 31% 3% 67% 193
Suburb 36% 6% 58% 255
Unsure / refused 51% 14% 35% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 43% 6% 51% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 45% 5% 50% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 6% 43% 353
Female 39% 5% 56% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 5% 68% 136
AGE/C
35-44 56% 5% 39% 184
45-64 46% 6% 48% 304
65 or over 43% 4% 53% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 43% 5% 52% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 46% 6% 48% 304
65 or over 43% 4% 53% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 52% 6% 42% 209
Male / 55+ 51% 5% 44% 144
Female / under 55 35% 5% 60% 220
Female / 55+ 43% 5% 52% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 7% 53% 100
Employed 45% 5% 50% 495
Retired 44% 5% 51% 203
Refused 90% 10% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 54% 7% 39% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 3% 50% 115
Female / employed 38% 3% 59% 257
Female / not employed 41% 7% 52% 190
RRACE White 53% 5% 42% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 6% 89% 96
Hispanic / Latino 35% 6% 59% 104
Other 42% 7% 51% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 59% 3% 38% 71
/RACE White suburban women 32% % 61% 90
Black suburban men 8% 10% 82% 17
Black suburban women 2% 1% 97% 19
Urban voters 31% 3% 67% 193
Rural voters 59% 6% 36% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 59% 5% 36% 253
GENDER White women 49% 5% 47% 307
Black men 6% 6% 88% 31
Black women 5% 6% 89% 65
Hispanic men 43% % 50% 51
Hispanic women 27% 5% 68% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 56% 3% 41% 235
Other 40% 6% 54% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 5% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 43% 19% 38% 72
Democrat 2% 3% 95% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 4% 3% 172
PARTY D Female / GOP 88% 5% 7% 180
Male / DEM 3% 4% 94% 141
Female / DEM 2% 3% 96% 235
Male / IND 47% 18% 35% 40
Female / IND 38% 21% 41% 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 90% 5% 4% 181
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 90% 4% 6% 171
Under 55 / DEM 2% 3% 95% 203
55 & over / DEM 2% 3% 95% 173
Under 55/ IND 40% 20% 40% 45
55 & over / IND 47% 18% 35% 27
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 291
Soft GOP 56% 34% 10% 48
Ticket splitters 38% 16% 46% 87
Soft DEM 10% 23% 67% 50
Hard DEM 100% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 79% 6% 15% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 11% 61% 100
Liberal 4% 2% 94% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 3% 6% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 70% 9% 22% 221
Moderate / liberal 10% 4% 86% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 5% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 43% 19% 38% 72
Conservative DEM 10% 11% 78% 58
Mod / lib DEM 0% 1% 98% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 100% 120
Independent 100% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 38
Conservative GOP 100% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 95% 2% 3% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 39% 7% 54% 516
Very liberal DEM 100% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 84% 7% 10% 198
Conservative women 75% 5% 20% 204
Moderate men 29% 10% 61% 37
Moderate women 27% 12% 61% 63
Liberal men 5% 2% 93% 119
Liberal women 3% 2% 95% 180
REDUC Less than high school 54% 10% 36% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 9% 45% 152
Some college 48% 3% 49% 240
College graduate 41% 5% 54% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 51% 6% 43% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 52% 5% 43% 170
Non college grad women 45% 5% 50% 233
College grad women 33% 5% 62% 214
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EDRAC White college graduates 49% 4% A47% 275

Non-white college o o o

graduates 22% 7% 71% 109

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 58% 5% 37% 285

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 26% 6% 68% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 5% 37% 285
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 26% 6% 68% 131

Others 41% 5% 54% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 81% 4% 15% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 65% 6% 29% 100

Every so often 45% 9% 47% 203

Not at all 28% 4% 68% 377

Unsure / refused 38% 8% 53% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 37% 5% 58% 126
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 46% 5% 49% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 28% 6% 66% 204
STATUSIC -

Married 51% 4% 44% 460

No longer married 46% 7% 47% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 3% 37% 233
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 43% 6% 51% 28

Single men 34% 11% 55% 92

Married women 43% 5% 52% 227

Unmarried women 47% 7% 46% 108

Single women 23% 2% 74% 112
MARAC White married 55% 4% 41% 348

Non-white married 39% 5% 56% 112

White not married 50% 6% 44% 212

Non-white not married 11% 7% 82% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 48% 11% 41% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 34% 3% 63% 61

White married men 61% 3% 36% 181

White married women 49% 5% 46% 167

White no longer married 67% 3% 30% 17

men

White no longer married 59% 6% 35% 80

women

Other 24% 6% 70% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 5% 46% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT

No 43% 5% 52% 582
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 58% 6% 36% 114
Mom 38% 5% 57% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 5% 44% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 51% 4% 45% 296
Divorced / children 41% 59% 15
Divorced / no children 51% 2% 46% 52
Single / children 38% 8% 54% 36
Single / no children 26% 6% 68% 169
Other / mixed 44% 11% 45% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 58% 6% 36% 261
OFTEN DO YOU I o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 55% 4% 42% 111
Infrequently 41% 4% 54% 178
Never 28% 6% 67% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 63% 5% 32% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 5% 63% 453
Refused 42% 4% 54% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 69% 6% 25% 136
Male not evangelical 41% 5% 54% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 58% 5% 37% 175
Female not evangelical 27% 5% 69% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 83% 3% 14% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 10% 65% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 2% 6% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁ;!gg:}f conservative 43% 15% 43% 58
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 36% 9% 55% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 6% 91% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 204 49% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 5% 53% 479
Working class 48% 6% 46% 161
Low income 41% 8% 51% 74
Unemployed 36% 64% 1
Refused 62% 12% 26% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 5% 46% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 1% 5% 94% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 45% 5% 50% 57
Middle class other races 39% 2% 59% 19
Other 47% 6% 47% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 33% 5% 63% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 7% 7% 16% 201
Unsure 66% 4% 30% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 7% 3% 90% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 9% 7% 50
Wrong track 67% 6% 27% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 59% 14% 27% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 53% 5% 42% 171
Nanoyal defense & 79% 1% 20% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 18% 5% 7% 142
Health care 5% 5% 90% 114
Crime & drugs 74% 7% 19% 73
Gov't spending 69% 6% 24% 144
Climate change 8% 2% 90% 141
Immigration 81% 2% 17% 126
Division in the country 40% 5% 55% 163
Rising cost of living 56% 8% 36% 185
Racism 3% 0% 96% 66
Combo / equally 48% 6% 46% 74
Other 55% 20% 25% 18
None 29% 71% 4
Unsure 70% 30% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 35% 9% 57% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 50% 5% 46% 538
About the same 31% 5% 65% 127
Unsure / refused 52% 5% 43% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 18% 6% 76% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT | hess cvil 71% 5% 23% 340
About the same 29% 4% 67% 215
Unsure / refused 70% 6% 24% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 26% 6% 69% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE/ JANUARY | Unsure 66% 4% 31% 78

6/C No difference 83% 6% 10% 78
Less likely 67% 4% 29% 180
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R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 26% 4% 70% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 57% 4% 39% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 72% 7% 21% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 45% 4% 50% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 49% 6% 45% 168
Somewhat likely 30% 9% 61% 84

TOTAL 45% 5% 50% 800
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Daily Fewtimesa [ Everyso Not at all Unsure /
week often refused
TOTAL 14% 12% 25% 47% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 9% 28% 45% 0% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 10% 16% 30% 44% 0% 127
South 15% 11% 26% 47% 1% 190
South Central 17% 9% 20% 54% 86
Central Plains 20% 11% 33% 33% 2% 60
Mountain States 11% 19% 17% 52% 64
West 11% 14% 21% 53% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 13% 12% 21% 54% 0% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 4% 18% 25% 52% 2% 53
Texas 19% 10% 21% 50% 64
New York 24% 16% 25% 34% 45
Rest of country 14% 12% 27% 46% 1% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 18% 15% 27% 39% 1% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 13% 11% 26% 50% 1% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 15% 13% 24% 48% 1% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 19% 12% 23% 45% 1% 145
Non-competitive US 15% 10% 24% 51% 0% 301
Senate race
No US Senate race 12% 15% 27% 45% 1% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 12% 13% 26% 48% 1% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 16% 12% 25% 46% 1% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 15% 25% 41% 0% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 9% 27% 56% 1% 193
Suburb 13% 11% 25% 50% 1% 255
Unsure / refused 38% 14% 23% 25% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 20% 10% 25% 45% 1% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 14% 13% 25% 47% 1% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 11% 15% 32% 42% 1% 353
Female 17% 11% 20% 52% 1% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 13% 34% 48% 1% 136
AGE/C
35-44 6% 8% 32% 54% 1% 184
45-64 17% 15% 22% 45% 0% 304
65 or over 26% 11% 17% 44% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 5% 10% 33% 51% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 17% 15% 22% 45% 0% 304
65 or over 26% 11% 17% 44% 2% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 9% 38% 45% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 18% 23% 22% 36% 1% 144
Female / under 55 10% 11% 25% 54% 1% 220
Female / 55+ 23% 11% 16% 49% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 10% 13% 34% 44% 100
Employed 10% 12% 26% 51% 1% 495
Retired 28% 13% 20% 40% 1% 203
Refused 45% 10% 45% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 8% 12% 33% 46% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 20% 29% 32% 1% 115
Female / employed 12% 12% 19% 56% 1% 257
Female / not employed 24% 8% 22% 46% 0% 190
RRACE White 17% 13% 26% 43% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 3% 25% 66% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 11% 18% 27% 44% 104
Other 11% 7% 18% 61% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 14% 11% 33% 40% 2% 71
/RACE White suburban women 15% 16% 19% 50% 90
Black suburban men 8% 21% 71% 17
Black suburban women 1% 42% 57% 19
Urban voters 7% 9% 27% 56% 1% 193
Rural voters 18% 15% 25% 41% 0% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 13% 15% 34% 38% 0% 253
GENDER White women 21% 12% 19% 48% 1% 307
Black men 5% 19% 71% 4% 31
Black women 4% 5% 27% 64% 65
Hispanic men 4% 26% 35% 35% 51
Hispanic women 17% 10% 20% 53% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 14% 19% 39% 1% 235
Other 9% 12% 28% 51% 1% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 25% 20% 25% 30% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 10% 28% 54% 1% 72
Democrat 5% 6% 26% 62% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 21% 35% 25% 1% 172
PARTYD Female / GOP 33% 18% 14% 34% 1% 180
Male / DEM 5% 8% 27% 59% 1% 141
Female / DEM 5% 6% 25% 64% 235
Male / IND 4% 12% 32% 51% 1% 40
Female / IND 11% 7% 24% 57% 1% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 15% 14% 33% 37% 1% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 37% 25% 15% 22% 1% 171
Under 55 / DEM 4% 7% 31% 59% 203
55 & over / DEM 7% 6% 20% 67% 1% 173
Under 55/ IND 5% 8% 26% 60% 1% 45
55 & over / IND 12% 13% 32% 43% 0% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 26% 18% 25% 30% 1% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 10% 13% 42% 33% 1% 41
Democrat 4% 7% 24% 64% 1% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 27% 20% 24% 29% 1% 291
Soft GOP 22% 15% 33% 28% 3% 48
Ticket splitters 10% 12% 25% 52% 1% 87
Soft DEM 7% 3% 36% 54% 50
Hard DEM 4% 7% 24% 64% 0% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 19% 25% 33% 1% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 9% 29% 46% 0% 100
Liberal 4% 5% 24% 67% 0% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 25% 18% 18% 37% 1% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 19% 19% 31% 29% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 7% 6% 25% 61% 0% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 25% 20% 25% 30% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 10% 28% 54% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 12% 16% 29% 43% 58
Mod / lib DEM 4% 5% 25% 66% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 5% 24% 69% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 13% 22% 54% 1% 120
Independent 10% 13% 42% 33% 1% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 14% 29% 21% 38
Conservative GOP 25% 19% 25% 31% 1% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 27% 17% 19% 36% 1% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 13% 13% 28% 46% 1% 516
Very liberal DEM 4% 3% 25% 67% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 15% 20% 36% 28% 1% 198
Conservative women 29% 18% 14% 38% 1% 204
Moderate men 18% 9% 22% 50% 0% 37
Moderate women 14% 10% 33% 43% 0% 63
Liberal men 2% 8% 27% 61% 1% 119
Liberal women 5% 3% 22% 70% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 18% 16% 17% 45% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 18% 19% 27% 35% 1% 152
Some college 15% 13% 22% 49% 1% 240
College graduate 12% 9% 27% 51% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 10% 18% 31% 40% 1% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 12% 11% 32% 44% 1% 170
Non college grad women 21% 13% 18% 47% 1% 233
College grad women 12% 8% 23% 57% 0% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 10% 27% 49% 0% 275
Non-white college o o o 0 0
graduates 8% 8% 26% 57% 0% 109
White non-collage 20% | 17% |  24% |  38% 1% 285
graduates
Non-white non-college 8% 12% 24% 55% 204 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 17% 24% 38% 1% 285
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college 8% | 12% | 24% |  55% 2% 131
graduate
Others 12% 9% 27% 51% 0% 384
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 14% 11% 28% 46% 0% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 14% 13% 25% 47% 1% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 7% 9% 35% 49% 1% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 13% 14% 25% 48% 0% 460
No longer married 29% 14% 12% 43% 2% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 14% 15% 29% 42% 1% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 11% 26% 17% 42% 5% 28
Single men 5% 10% 44% 41% 92
Married women 13% 12% 22% 54% 0% 227
Unmarried women 34% 11% 10% 43% 1% 108
Single women 8% 8% 27% 55% 1% 112
MARAC White married 15% 15% 26% 43% 0% 348
Non-white married 7% 11% 22% 60% 0% 112
White not married 20% 12% 25% 43% 1% 212
Non-white not married 9% 10% 27% 52% 2% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 1% 6% 52% 41% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 11% 10% 24% 52% 2% 61
White married men 16% 15% 30% 39% 1% 181
White married women 15% 14% 23% 48% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 17% 44% 18% 21% 17
mmgo longer married 40% 10% 8% 43% 0% 80
Other 8% 10% 25% 56% 1% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 9% 29% 54% 1% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 17% 14% 24% 44% 0% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 6% 9% 36% 48% 1% 114
Mom 6% 10% 21% 62% 1% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 9% 23% 60% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 17% 16% 26% 40% 0% 296
Divorced / children 8% 3% 19% 71% 15
Divorced / no children 31% 16% 8% 45% 1% 52
Single / children 2% 12% 60% 23% 4% 36
Single / no children 8% 8% 29% 55% 169
Other / mixed 33% 15% 13% 36% 3% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 18% 16% 20% 46% 1% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 26% 19% 22% 32% 1% 111
Infrequently 11% 11% 32% 46% 1% 178
Never 8% 8% 28% 55% 0% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 20% 13% 25% 43% 0% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 10% 13% 27% 50% 1% 453
Refused 25% 9% 18% 45% 3% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 18% 12% 36% 34% 136
Male not evangelical 7% 16% 29% 46% 1% 217
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 21% | 13% | 16% |  50% 0% 175
Female not evangelical 14% 9% 23% 53% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 15% 28% 31% 0% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 9% 19% 65% 108
CHRISTIANS ) -
Nonwhte conservative 8% |  12% | 19% |  62% 58
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 27% 7% | 2% | 42% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 5% 19% 68% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 22% 15% 18% 44% 2% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 12% 14% 25% 48% 0% 479
Working class 14% 10% 23% 53% 0% 161
Low income 17% 7% 37% 38% 2% 74
Unemployed 36% 64% 1
Refused 27% 4% 33% 31% 5% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 14% 14% 26% 46% 0% 347
CLASS AND RACE \iddle class AT
Iddle class Alrican 0% 5% 20% 72% 2% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 16% 23% 30% 31% 57
Middle class other races 4% 14% 11% 70% 1% 19
Other 17% 10% 26% 46% 1% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 13% 9% 25% 53% 1% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 17% 21% 29% 33% 1% 201
Unsure 43% 25% 5% 22% 5% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 5% 9% 22% 64% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 5% 39% 55% 50
Wrong track 20% 15% 26% 38% 1% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 4% 10% 46% 40% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 14% 9% 36% 42% 171
National defense & 21% | 19% | 23% |  30% 2% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 6% 8% 20% 66% 0% 142
Health care 3% 9% 26% 59% 3% 114
Crime & drugs 46% 12% 21% 21% 73
Gov't spending 16% 17% 26% 42% 0% 144
Climate change 4% 13% 20% 63% 0% 141
Immigration 45% 16% 19% 20% 126
Division in the country 6% 9% 24% 59% 1% 163
Rising cost of living 12% 14% 28% 45% 1% 185
Racism 4% 12% 14% 68% 2% 66
Combo / equally 15% 17% 26% 41% 0% 74
Other 10% 19% 35% 32% 5% 18
None 29% 3% 3% 65% 4
Unsure 14% 16% 37% 32% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 16% 10% 29% 43% 2% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 16% 13% 23% 47% 1% 538
About the same 8% 10% 31% 51% 127
Unsure / refused 6% 18% 18% 58% 1% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 11% 3% 30% 56% 0% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
About the same 6% 11% 28% 54% 1% 215
Unsure / refused 1% 18% 31% 49% 1% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 10% 13% 25% 52% 0% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
6/C No difference 21% 12% 31% 33% 3% 78
Less likely 20% 15% 25% 39% 1% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 10% 10% 27% 53% 1% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
PEOPLE/C Disagree 21% 16% 23% 39% 1% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 16% 15% 24% 45% 0% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 14% 8% 25% 52% 1% 168
Somewhat likely 6% 8% 34% 48% 3% 84
TOTAL 14% 12% 25% 47% 1% 800

Page 231



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables

January 22-27, 2022

RUNION RUNION MEMBER OF TOTAL
LABOR UNION/C
Union Non-union
household | household
TOTAL 16% 84% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 21% 79% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 77% 127
South 8% 92% 190
South Central 10% 90% 86
Central Plains 11% 89% 60
Mountain States 15% 85% 64
West 19% 81% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 21% 79% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 5% 95% 53
Texas 2% 98% 64
New York 28% 2% 45
Rest of country 16% 84% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 15% 85% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 12% 88% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 21% 79% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 14% 86% 145
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 14% 86% 301
No US Senate race 18% 82% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 10% 90% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM govemor 21% 79% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 82% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 14% 86% 193
Suburb 14% 86% 255
Unsure / refused 14% 86% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 11% 89% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 16% 84% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 79% 353
Female 12% 88% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 18% 82% 136
AGE/C
35-44 17% 83% 184
45-64 13% 87% 304
65 or over 17% 83% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 18% 82% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 13% 87% 304
65 or over 17% 83% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 21% 79% 209
Male / 55+ 20% 80% 144
Female / under 55 12% 88% 220
Female / 55+ 11% 89% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 86% 100
Employed 15% 85% 495
Retired 17% 83% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 18% 82% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX / loved
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe 27% 73% 115
Female / employed 13% 87% 257
Female / not employed 10% 90% 190
RRACE White 16% 84% 560
RESPONDENT'S lack | Aff -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 88% 96
Hispanic / Latino 17% 83% 104
Other 15% 85% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 16% 84% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 12% 88% 90
Black suburban men 24% 76% 17
Black suburban women 10% 90% 19
Urban voters 14% 86% 193
Rural voters 18% 82% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 20% 80% 253
GENDER -
White women 13% 87% 307
Black men 14% 86% 31
Black women 11% 89% 65
Hispanic men 25% 75% 51
Hispanic women 9% 91% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 85% 235
Other 16% 84% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 87% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 84% 72
Democrat 18% 82% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 16% 84% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 90% 180
Male / DEM 27% 73% 141
Female / DEM 12% 88% 235
Male / IND 18% 82% 40
Female / IND 15% 85% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 17% 83% 181
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 9% 91% 171
Under 55 / DEM 17% 83% 203
55 & over / DEM 20% 80% 173
Under 55/ IND 16% 84% 45
55 & over / IND 17% 83% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 87% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 84% 41
Democrat 18% 82% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 88% 291
Soft GOP 19% 81% 48
Ticket splitters 15% 85% 87
Soft DEM 16% 84% 50
Hard DEM 18% 82% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 85% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 86% 100
Liberal 18% 82% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 89% 180
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 18% 82% 221
Moderate / liberal 17% 83% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 87% 352
GROUPS
Independent 16% 84% 72
Conservative DEM 16% 84% 58
Mod / lio DEM 18% 82% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 18% 82% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 82% 120
Independent 16% 84% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 6% 94% 38
Conservative GOP 14% 86% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 11% 89% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 16% 84% 516
Very liberal DEM 19% 81% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 17% 83% 198
Conservative women 12% 88% 204
Moderate men 25% 75% 37
Moderate women 7% 93% 63
Liberal men 25% 75% 119
Liberal women 13% 87% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 21% 79% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 19% 81% 152
Some college 16% 84% 240
College graduate 14% 86% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 28% 72% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 87% 170
Non college grad women 9% 91% 233
College grad women 15% 85% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 87% 275
Non-white college o o
graduates 16% 84% 109
White non-collage o o
graduates 19% 81% 285
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 13% 87% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 19% 81% 285
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college o o
graduate 13% 87% 131
Others 14% 86% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 84% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX .
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 14% 86% 100
Every so often 17% 83% 203
Not at all 15% 85% 377
Unsure / refused 4% 96% 5
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 83% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 17% 83% 460
No longer married 9% 91% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 21% 79% 233
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 14% 86% 28
Single men 22% 78% 92
Married women 13% 87% 227
Unmarried women 8% 92% 108
Single women 13% 87% 112
MARAC White married 19% 81% 348
Non-white married 12% 88% 112
White not married 12% 88% 212
Non-white not married 17% 83% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 13% 87% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 88% 61
White married men 23% 7% 181
White married women 15% 85% 167
White no longer married 24% 76% 17
men
White no longer married 10% 90% 80
women
Other 15% 85% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 18% 82% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 15% 85% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 19% 81% 114
Mom 17% 83% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 82% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 17% 83% 296
Divorced / children 22% 78% 15
Divorced / no children 8% 92% 52
Single / children 17% 83% 36
Single / no children 17% 83% 169
Other / mixed 7% 93% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 11% 89% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 20% 80% 111
Infrequently 14% 86% 178
Never 20% 80% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 11% 89% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 82% 453
Refused 20% 80% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 86% 136
Male not evangelical 25% 75% 217
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 9% 91% 175
Female not evangelical 13% 87% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 85% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 5% 95% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 14% 86% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 2% 98% 58
White non-conservative o o
Christians 19% 81% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 91% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 15% 85% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 83% 479
Working class 15% 85% 161
Low income 13% 87% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 8% 92% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 82% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 10% 90% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 17% 83% 57
Middle class other races 14% 86% 19
Other 14% 86% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 16% 84% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 16% 84% 201
Unsure 10% 90% 18

R1DIRECTION Right direction 17% 83% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 92% 50
Wrong track 16% 84% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 12% 88% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 13% 87% 171
Natlopal defense & 2504 75% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 18% 82% 142
Health care 16% 84% 114
Crime & drugs 15% 85% 73
Gov't spending 13% 87% 144
Climate change 21% 79% 141
Immigration 16% 84% 126
Division in the country 16% 84% 163
Rising cost of living 13% 87% 185
Racism 17% 83% 66
Combo / equally 17% 83% 74
Other 11% 89% 18
None 21% 79% 4
Unsure 100% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 23% 7% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COVID Less civil 15% 85% 538
About the same 14% 86% 127
Unsure / refused 17% 83% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 16% 84% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | L&ss civil 15% 85% 340
About the same 17% 83% 215
Unsure / refused 15% 85% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 16% 84% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE/ JANUARY | Unsure 15% 85% 8
6/C No difference 18% 82% 78
Less likely 15% 85% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 17% 83% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 7% 93% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 15% 85% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 15% 85% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 17% 83% 168
Somewhat likely 16% 84% 84
TOTAL 16% 84% 800
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TOTAL 26% 57% 17% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 59% 17% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 28% 57% 15% 127
South 25% 58% 16% 190
South Central 14% 61% 25% 86
Central Plains 27% 53% 21% 60
Mountain States 28% 56% 16% 64
West 30% 56% 14% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 53% 16% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 17% 73% 10% 53
Texas 10% 63% 26% 64
New York 31% 50% 19% 45
Rest of country 27% 57% 17% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 26% 56% 18% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 21% 60% 18% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 31% 54% 15% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 25% 56% 19% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 23% 59% 19% 301
No US Senate race 28% 57% 15% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 23% 58% 19% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 28% 57% 16% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 20% 62% 18% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 37% 45% 18% 193
Suburb 25% 61% 14% 255
Unsure / refused 21% 60% 19% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 19% 59% 22% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 26% 57% 16% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 26% 66% 8% 353
Female 25% 51% 24% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 56% 41% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 26% 66% 8% 184
45-64 20% 61% 19% 304
65 or over 10% 57% 34% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 39% 55% 6% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 20% 61% 19% 304
65 or over 10% 57% 34% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 59% 4% 209
Male / 55+ 10% 76% 14% 144
Female / under 55 33% 55% 12% 220
Female / 55+ 17% 47% 36% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 53% 14% 100
Employed 30% 58% 12% 495
Retired 11% 59% 31% 203
Refused 10% 90% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 64% 6% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 70% 12% 115
Female / employed 31% 53% 17% 257
Female / not employed 18% 48% 34% 190
RRACE White 21% 62% 17% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 43% 40% 16% 96
Hispanic / Latino 34% 52% 13% 104
Other 28% 46% 26% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 15% 76% 9% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 26% 53% 21% 90
Black suburban men 17% 63% 20% 17
Black suburban women 56% 34% 10% 19
Urban voters 37% 45% 18% 193
Rural voters 20% 62% 18% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 2% % 253
GENDER -
White women 20% 54% 26% 307
Black men 31% 43% 26% 31
Black women 49% 39% 12% 65
Hispanic men 42% 54% 4% 51
Hispanic women 27% 51% 22% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 61% 29% 235
Other 32% 56% 12% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 17% 64% 19% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 25% 57% 18% 72
Democrat 34% 51% 15% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 2% 8% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 14% 57% 29% 180
Male / DEM 32% 60% 8% 141
Female / DEM 34% 46% 20% 235
Male / IND 30% 61% 9% 40
Female / IND 20% 53% 28% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 25% 66% 9% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 9% 62% 29% 171
Under 55 / DEM 45% 48% 6% 203
55 & over / DEM 20% 54% 26% 173
Under 55/ IND 34% 55% 11% 45
55 & over / IND 11% 61% 28% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 16% 66% 18% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 30% 48% 22% 41
Democrat 33% 51% 16% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 66% 18% 291
Soft GOP 22% 58% 20% 48
Ticket splitters 25% 56% 19% 87
Soft DEM 25% 57% 17% 50
Hard DEM 34% 50% 15% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 60% 19% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 26% 57% 17% 100
Liberal 32% 54% 14% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 18% 62% 20% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 59% 18% 221
Moderate / liberal 31% 55% 15% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 64% 19% 352
GROUPS
Independent 25% 57% 18% 72
Conservative DEM 37% 35% 28% 58
Mod / lib DEM 33% 54% 13% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 33% 53% 14% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 35% 45% 20% 120
Independent 30% 48% 22% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 63% 25% 38
Conservative GOP 17% 67% 17% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 18% 64% 17% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 27% 55% 18% 516
Very liberal DEM 29% 60% 11% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 22% 71% 6% 198
Conservative women 19% 50% 31% 204
Moderate men 18% 70% 12% 37
Moderate women 31% 49% 19% 63
Liberal men 35% 56% 9% 119
Liberal women 30% 52% 18% 180
(cont.)

Page 241



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables

January 22-27, 2022

RMARITAL RMARITAL MARITAL STATUS/C TOTAL
Single Married No longer
married
REDUC Less than high school 20% 50% 30% 24
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 25% 48% 27% 152
Some college 30% 56% 14% 240
College graduate 23% 62% 14% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 35% 57% 8% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 17% 75% 8% 170
Non college grad women 22% 49% 29% 233
College grad women 29% 52% 19% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 20% 67% 14% 275
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 3% |  52% | 16% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 2% |  58% | 21% 285
g‘;mgg non-college 40% 42% 17% 131
CRADBATES gl;/lgg;igenon-college 40% | 42% | 17% 131
Others 23% 62% 14% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 12% 53% 35% 115
SETWESN(;,IV-I//\\L?\ELF OX Few times a week 18% 63% 19% 100
Every so often 35% 57% 8% 203
Not at all 27% 58% 16% 377
Unsure / refused 25% 27% 49% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 63% 10% 126
LABOR UNIONIC Non-union household 25% 56% 18% 674
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 233
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 100% 28
Single men 100% 92
Married women 100% 227
Unmarried women 100% 108
Single women 100% 112
MARAC White married 100% 348
Non-white married 100% 112
White not married 55% 45% 212
Non-white not married 69% 31% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 61
White married men 100% 181
White married women 100% 167
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 100% 17
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 100% 80
Other 37% 47% 17% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 75% 9% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 51% 20% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 81% 6% 114
Mom 20% 69% 11% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 296
Divorced / children 100% 15
Divorced / no children 100% 52
Single / children 100% 36
Single / no children 100% 169
Other / mixed 100% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 18% 64% 18% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 21% 51% 28% 111
Infrequently 32% 57% 11% 178
Never 31% 54% 15% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 19% 60% 21% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 56% 13% 453
Refused 17% 53% 30% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 21% 2% % 136
Male not evangelical 29% 62% 9% 217
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 18% | 50% |  32% 175
Female not evangelical 30% 51% 19% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 66% 20% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 28% 48% 24% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 16% 64% 20% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 23% 54% 23% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 6% 3% 21% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 34% 42% 24% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 71% 21% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 23% 62% 15% 479
Working class 34% 51% 15% 161
Low income 46% 26% 28% 74
Unemployed 7% 93% 1
Refused 69% 31% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 67% 15% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 44% 40% 17% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 34% 52% 14% 57
Middle class other races 22% 66% 12% 19
Other 29% 50% 20% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 26% 58% 16% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 27% 56% 18% 201
Unsure 2% 60% 38% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 29% 57% 13% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 30% 52% 19% 50
Wrong track 23% 58% 19% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 26% 70% 5% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 23% 63% 14% 171
Nanoyal defense & 19% 66% 14% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 41% 45% 15% 142
Health care 30% 51% 18% 114
Crime & drugs 6% 65% 29% 73
Gov't spending 24% 59% 17% 144
Climate change 27% 59% 14% 141
Immigration 16% 63% 21% 126
Division in the country 22% 61% 17% 163
Rising cost of living 34% 50% 15% 185
Racism 36% 46% 18% 66
Combo / equally 21% 58% 21% 74
Other 16% 58% 26% 18
None 38% 62% 4
Unsure 70% 30% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 27% 55% 18% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 22% 62% 16% 538
About the same 43% 39% 18% 127
Unsure / refused 7% 63% 30% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 26% 60% 15% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | hess cvil 19% 60% 21% 340
About the same 36% 51% 13% 215
Unsure / refused 16% 68% 16% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 29% 58% 13% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE/ JANUARY | Unsure 25% 46% 29% 78
6/C No difference 21% 65% 13% 78
Less likely 18% 59% 23% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 28% 56% 16% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 28% 41% 32% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 21% 62% 17% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 24% 59% 17% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 20% 61% 19% 168
Somewhat likely 47% 42% 12% 84
TOTAL 26% 57% 17% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 71% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 25% 75% 127
South 26% 74% 190
South Central 24% 76% 86
Central Plains 28% 72% 60
Mountain States 35% 65% 64
West 26% 74% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 21% 79% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 60% 53
Texas 26% 74% 64
New York 21% 79% 45
Rest of country 28% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 27% 73% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 27% 73% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 27% 73% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 21% 9% 145
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 27% 3% 301
No US Senate race 30% 70% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 31% 69% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 24% 76% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 28% 72% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 28% 72% 193
Suburb 26% 74% 255
Unsure / refused 28% 72% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 27% 73% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 27% 73% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 68% 353
Female 23% 7% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 26% 74% 136
AGE/C
35-44 68% 32% 184
45-64 17% 83% 304
65 or over 4% 96% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 50% 50% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 17% 83% 304
65 or over 4% 96% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 51% 209
Male / 55+ 7% 93% 144
Female / under 55 42% 58% 220
Female / 55+ 5% 95% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 62% 100
Employed 35% 65% 495
Retired 3% 97% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 58% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 88% 115
Female / employed 28% 72% 257
Female / not employed 17% 83% 190
RRACE White 27% 73% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 7% 96
Hispanic / Latino 31% 69% 104
Other 27% 73% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 46% 54% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 15% 85% 90
Black suburban men 13% 87% 17
Black suburban women 13% 87% 19
Urban voters 28% 72% 193
Rural voters 28% 72% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 35% 65% 253
GENDER -
White women 21% 79% 307
Black men 22% 78% 31
Black women 24% 76% 65
Hispanic men 24% 76% 51
Hispanic women 37% 63% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 93% 235
Other 36% 64% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 29% 71% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 65% 72
Democrat 24% 76% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 35% 65% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 23% 77% 180
Male / DEM 26% 74% 141
Female / DEM 23% 77% 235
Male / IND 41% 59% 40
Female / IND 28% 72% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 51% 49% 181
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 95% 171
Under 55 / DEM 39% 61% 203
55 & over / DEM 6% 94% 173
Under 55/ IND 53% 47% 45
55 & over / IND 7% 93% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 30% 70% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 2% 41
Democrat 25% 75% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 29% 71% 291
Soft GOP 31% 69% 48
Ticket splitters 32% 68% 87
Soft DEM 30% 70% 50
Hard DEM 23% 7% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 30% 70% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 18% 82% 100
Liberal 27% 73% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 28% 72% 180
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 69% 221
Moderate / liberal 25% 75% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 29% 71% 352
GROUPS
Independent 35% 65% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 83% 58
Mod / lib DEM 25% 75% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 73% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 79% 120
Independent 28% 72% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 19% 81% 38
Conservative GOP 31% 69% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 29% 71% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 27% 73% 516
Very liberal DEM 28% 72% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 35% 65% 198
Conservative women 25% 75% 204
Moderate men 27% 73% 37
Moderate women 14% 86% 63
Liberal men 30% 70% 119
Liberal women 25% 75% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 25% 75% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 80% 152
Some college 22% 78% 240
College graduate 34% 66% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 26% 74% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 39% 61% 170
Non college grad women 17% 83% 233
College grad women 30% 70% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 67% 275
Non-white college o o
graduates 35% 65% 109
White non-collage o o
graduates 21% 79% 285
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 21% 79% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 9% 285
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o
graduate 21% 79% 131
Others 34% 66% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 11% 89% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 21% 79% 100
Every so often 31% 69% 203
Not at all 31% 69% 377
Unsure / refused 50% 50% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 31% 69% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 73% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 83% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 64% 460
No longer married 14% 86% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 60% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 24% 76% 28
Single men 16% 84% 92
Married women 31% 69% 227
Unmarried women 11% 89% 108
Single women 19% 81% 112
MARAC White married 34% 66% 348
Non-white married 40% 60% 112
White not married 16% 84% 212
Non-white not married 16% 84% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 83% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 79% 61
White married men 42% 58% 181
White married women 26% 74% 167
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 23% 77% 17
White no longer married 9% 91% 80
women
Other 27% 73% 240
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 114
Mom 100% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 296
Divorced / children 100% 15
Divorced / no children 100% 52
Single / children 100% 36
Single / no children 100% 169
Other / mixed 6% 94% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 30% 70% 261
OFTEN DO YOU | hI
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 28% 72% 111
Infrequently 27% 73% 178
Never 24% 76% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 27% 73% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 72% 453
Refused 17% 83% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% 67% 136
Male not evangelical 32% 68% 217
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 23% 1% 175
Female not evangelical 23% 7% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 73% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 28% 72% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% 1% 169
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 28% 2% 58
White non-conservative o o
Christians 15% 85% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 28% 2% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 34% 66% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 74% 479
Working class 33% 67% 161
Low income 20% 80% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 3% 97% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 29% 71% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 10% 90% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 28% 72% 57
Middle class other races 28% 72% 19
Other 28% 72% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 25% 75% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 37% 63% 201
Unsure 6% 94% 18

R1DIRECTION Right direction 27% 73% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 31% 69% 50
Wrong track 27% 73% 495

0203 MOST Taxes 44% 56% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 29% 71% 171
Natlopal defense & 2204 78% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 25% 75% 142
Health care 24% 76% 114
Crime & drugs 14% 86% 73
Gov't spending 39% 61% 144
Climate change 27% 73% 141
Immigration 17% 83% 126
Division in the country 34% 66% 163
Rising cost of living 31% 69% 185
Racism 27% 73% 66
Combo / equally 25% 75% 74
Other 5% 95% 18
None 5% 95% 4
Unsure 22% 78% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 24% 76% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COVID Less civil 30% 70% 538
About the same 20% 80% 127
Unsure / refused 20% 80% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 24% 76% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 26% 74% 340
About the same 32% 68% 215
Unsure / refused 31% 69% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 27% 73% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE/ JANUARY | Unsure 19% 81% 8
6/C No difference 36% 64% 78
Less likely 29% 71% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 24% 76% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 11% 89% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 33% 67% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 27% 73% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 31% 69% 168
Somewhat likely 21% 79% 84
TOTAL 27% 73% 800
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TOTAL 33% 14% 22% 31% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 14% 22% 39% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 20% 22% 27% 127
South 46% 11% 19% 24% 190
South Central 38% 16% 25% 21% 86
Central Plains 18% 22% 28% 31% 60
Mountain States 49% 9% 18% 24% 64
West 18% 9% 25% 48% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 10% 24% 48% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 3% 26% 27% 53
Texas 42% 22% 20% 16% 64
New York 21% 25% 14% 41% 45
Rest of country 34% 14% 22% 30% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 45% 16% 19% 19% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 36% 12% 22% 30% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 21% 16% 24% 39% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 39% 11% 19% 31% 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 34% 17% 21% 28% 301
No US Senate race 29% 13% 24% 34% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 40% 15% 20% 25% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 27% 13% 24% 37% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 35% 16% 21% 27% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 26% 14% 25% 36% 193
Suburb 34% 11% 22% 34% 255
Unsure / refused 40% 16% 16% 28% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 36% 9% 14% 40% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 32% 15% 23% 30% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 15% 24% 32% 353
Female 35% 13% 21% 31% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 17% 12% 25% 46% 136
AGE/C
35-44 37% 11% 23% 29% 184
45-64 33% 19% 21% 27% 304
65 or over 40% 10% 21% 28% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 29% 11% 24% 36% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 33% 19% 21% 27% 304
65 or over 40% 10% 21% 28% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 28% 13% 24% 35% 209
Male / 55+ 33% 17% 23% 27% 144
Female / under 55 31% 9% 25% 34% 220
Female / 55+ 39% 17% 16% 28% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 13% 15% 37% 100
Employed 29% 14% 25% 32% 495
Retired 41% 15% 18% 26% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 29% 14% 24% 33% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 32% 16% 24% 29% 115
Female / employed 29% 13% 27% 31% 257
Female / not employed 44% 13% 13% 31% 190
RRACE White 30% 14% 24% 32% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 46% 11% 13% 30% 96
Hispanic / Latino 35% 17% 24% 24% 104
Other 38% 10% 13% 39% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 30% 14% 22% 34% 71
/RACE White suburban women 27% 13% 29% 31% 90
Black suburban men 63% 15% 22% 17
Black suburban women 27% 9% 5% 60% 19
Urban voters 26% 14% 25% 36% 193
Rural voters 35% 16% 21% 27% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 26% 15% 27% 32% 253
GENDER White women 32% 14% 22% 32% 307
Black men 47% 10% 21% 22% 31
Black women 46% 11% 9% 34% 65
Hispanic men 31% 18% 16% 35% 51
Hispanic women 38% 16% 33% 13% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 36% 16% 21% 26% 235
Other 31% 13% 23% 33% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 16% 22% 21% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 26% 12% 27% 34% 72
Democrat 25% 13% 22% 40% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 38% 18% 27% 17% 172
PARTY ID Female / GOP 45% 13% 16% 25% 180
Male / DEM 22% 13% 18% 48% 141
Female / DEM 28% 13% 24% 35% 235
Male / IND 20% 10% 32% 38% 40
Female / IND 34% 16% 21% 29% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 41% 13% 23% 23% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 43% 19% 20% 19% 1
Under 55 / DEM 21% 10% 26% 44% 203
55 & over / DEM 31% 16% 18% 36% 173
Under 55/ IND 21% 13% 28% 38% 45
55 & over / IND 36% 12% 25% 27% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 17% 21% 20% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 37% 10% 19% 33% 41
Democrat 23% 11% 24% 41% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 43% 18% 20% 20% 291
Soft GOP 37% 3% 33% 27% 48
Ticket splitters 27% 15% 26% 32% 87
Soft DEM 41% 10% 15% 34% 50
Hard DEM 23% 12% 23% 41% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 16% 21% 17% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 11% 20% 45% 100
Liberal 18% 12% 24% 46% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 14% 20% 12% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 18% 22% 21% 221
Moderate / liberal 19% 12% 23% 46% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 16% 22% 21% 352
GROUPS
Independent 26% 12% 27% 34% 72
Conservative DEM 60% 17% 15% 7% 58
Mod / lib DEM 19% 12% 23% 46% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 12% 24% 47% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 39% 9% 25% 27% 120
Independent 37% 10% 19% 33% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 16% 16% 43% 38
Conservative GOP 45% 17% 21% 17% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 55% 13% 20% 11% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 29% 15% 22% 34% 516
Very liberal DEM 16% 11% 24% 48% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 40% 16% 28% 16% 198
Conservative women 51% 16% 15% 17% 204
Moderate men 29% 13% 12% 46% 37
Moderate women 20% 10% 25% 45% 63
Liberal men 12% 14% 21% 53% 119
Liberal women 22% 10% 26% 41% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 34% 10% 3% 53% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 16% 18% 29% 152
Some college 27% 11% 26% 36% 240
College graduate 35% 15% 23% 28% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 27% 16% 27% 30% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 33% 14% 21% 33% 170
Non college grad women 34% 11% 18% 37% 233
College grad women 36% 15% 25% 24% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 32% 15% 22% 31% 275
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 41% 13% 25% 21% 109
White non-collage o o 9 0
praduates 27% 13% 26% 34% 285
Non-white non-college 39% 14% 12% 36% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 27% 13% 26% 34% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 39% 14% 12% 36% 131
graduate
Others 35% 15% 23% 28% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 40% 25% 17% 18% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 41% 21% 19% 19% 100
Every so often 26% 12% 28% 35% 203
Not at all 32% 9% 22% 37% 377
Unsure / refused 28% 26% 25% 21% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 23% 18% 20% 40% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 34% 13% 23% 30% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 11% 28% 38% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 12% 22% 29% 460
No longer married 35% 23% 14% 28% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 36% 13% 23% 29% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 30% 18% 36% 28
Single men 18% 16% 28% 38% 92
Married women 37% 12% 21% 30% 227
Unmarried women 40% 21% 13% 26% 108
Single women 27% 7% 28% 38% 112
MARAC White married 31% 13% 26% 30% 348
Non-white married 52% 12% 10% 27% 112
White not married 27% 17% 21% 36% 212
Non-white not married 29% 15% 25% 31% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 14% 30% 40% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 28% 6% 22% 43% 61
White married men 30% 13% 26% 30% 181
White married women 32% 12% 25% 30% 167
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 17% 34% 2204 27% 17
White no longer married 35% 2204 15% 29% 80
women
Other 40% 13% 18% 29% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 14% 22% 28% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 14% 22% 33% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 33% 16% 24% 27% 114
Mom 40% 12% 20% 28% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 13% 17% 29% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 34% 12% 25% 30% 296
Divorced / children 23% 24% 21% 32% 15
Divorced / no children 20% 23% 20% 36% 52
Single / children 17% 14% 47% 22% 36
Single / no children 24% 11% 24% 41% 169
Other / mixed 48% 22% 9% 22% 70
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 14% 16% 10% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 14% 28% 44% 453
Refused 19% 19% 10% 52% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 18% 16% 8% 136
Male not evangelical 11% 13% 29% 47% 217
Female born again / 63% 11% 15% 11% 175
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 17% 15% 24% 44% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 59% 14% 17% 10% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 65% 13% 13% 9% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 61% 14% 16% 9% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 68% 16% 11% 50 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 50% 12% 21% 17% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 62% 9% 15% 13% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 27% 21% 24% 28% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 31% 14% 23% 32% 479
Working class 36% 9% 21% 34% 161
Low income 33% 20% 23% 24% 74
Unemployed 7% 93% 1
Refused 64% 12% 24% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 27% 15% 25% 33% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 53% 7% 10% 31% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 33% 16% 22% 28% 57
Middle class other races 41% 1% 18% 40% 19
Other 35% 14% 21% 30% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 28% 15% 23% 35% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 45% 10% 23% 22% 201
Unsure 63% 20% 16% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 28% 11% 20% 41% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 10% 17% 56% 50
Wrong track 37% 16% 24% 24% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 30% 7% 32% 31% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 38% 14% 20% 27% 171
Nanoyal defense & 37% 2204 25% 16% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 37% 12% 23% 28% 142
Health care 21% 17% 18% 44% 114
Crime & drugs 25% 26% 18% 32% 73
Gov't spending 37% 11% 28% 24% 144
Climate change 20% 18% 19% 43% 141
Immigration 34% 19% 26% 21% 126
Division in the country 38% 6% 24% 31% 163
Rising cost of living 32% 13% 27% 27% 185
Racism 36% 12% 27% 26% 66
Combo / equally 30% 13% 12% 45% 74
Other 47% 4% 14% 35% 18
None 51% 3% 46% 4
Unsure 46% 15% 14% 25% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 29% 15% 26% 30% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 34% 14% 22% 30% 538
About the same 29% 15% 20% 37% 127
Unsure / refused 49% 2% % 43% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 26% 10% 24% 40% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | L€ss cvi 38% 17% 20% 25% 340
About the same 30% 14% 23% 33% 215
Unsure / refused 56% 3% 24% 16% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 28% 12% 24% 36% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 35% 13% 17% 35% 78
6/C No difference 37% 29% 19% 15% 78
Less likely 42% 13% 20% 25% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 27% 15% 22% 36% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 43% 6% 17% 34% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 40% 13% 23% 23% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 32% 14% 22% 32% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 37% 17% 23% 23% 168
Somewhat likely 25% 9% 20% 45% 84
TOTAL 33% 14% 22% 31% 800
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TOTAL 39% 57% 5% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 71% 5% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 53% 4% 127
South 54% 42% 4% 190
South Central 59% 41% 86
Central Plains 25% 64% 11% 60
Mountain States 41% 59% 0% 64
West 20% 72% 8% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 71% 10% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 61% 4% 53
Texas 65% 35% 64
New York 16% 71% 13% 45
Rest of country 41% 55% 4% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 59% 36% 4% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 54% 3% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 22% 71% 7% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 38% 61% 2% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 47% 49% 4% 301
No US Senate race 32% 61% 6% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 50% 48% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 30% 64% 6% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 49% 48% 4% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 30% 62% 8% 193
Suburb 31% 66% 3% 255
Unsure / refused 65% 32% 3% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 34% 57% 10% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 40% 57% 4% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 58% 4% 353
Female 39% 56% 5% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 18% 78% 5% 136
AGE/C
35-44 40% 56% 4% 184
45-64 43% 52% 5% 304
65 or over 47% 49% 3% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 30% 65% 4% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 45-64 43% 52% 5% 304
65 or over 47% 49% 3% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 65% 4% 209
Male / 55+ 49% 48% 4% 144
Female / under 55 36% 60% 5% 220
Female / 55+ 42% 52% 6% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 44% 50% 6% 100
Employed 35% 61% 5% 495
Retired 46% 50% 3% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 61% 5% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 51% 1% 115
Female / employed 35% 60% 4% 257
Female / not employed 44% 49% 6% 190
RRACE White 36% 60% 4% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 50% 49% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 41% 52% 7% 104
Other 43% 43% 15% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 36% 61% 2% 71
| RACE
White suburban women 18% 81% 2% 90
Black suburban men 63% 37% 17
Black suburban women 26% 74% 19
Urban voters 30% 62% 8% 193
Rural voters 49% 48% 4% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 37% 60% 3% 253
GENDER -
White women 35% 60% 4% 307
Black men 50% 50% 31
Black women 50% 49% 1% 65
Hispanic men 33% 61% 6% 51
Hispanic women 49% 43% 8% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 55% 4% 235
Other 38% 57% 5% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 43% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 56% 6% 72
Democrat 26% 70% 4% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 50% 48% 2% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 56% 38% 6% 180
Male / DEM 25% 70% 5% 141
Female / DEM 26% 70% 4% 235
Male / IND 35% 59% 5% 40
Female / IND 41% 51% 8% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 49% 47% 4% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 58% 38% 5% 171
Under 55 / DEM 20% 76% 5% 203
55 & over /| DEM 33% 63% 4% 173
Under 55/ IND 35% 60% 5% 45
55 & over / IND 42% 49% 9% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 41% 4% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 41% 55% 4% 41
Democrat 24% 71% 5% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 39% 5% 291
Soft GOP 37% 63% 48
Ticket splitters 37% 56% 7% 87
Soft DEM 42% 51% 7% 50
Hard DEM 23% 73% 4% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 57% 40% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 28% 61% 11% 100
Liberal 19% 7% 4% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 66% 31% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 49% 48% 3% 221
Moderate / liberal 21% 73% 6% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 43% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 38% 56% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 62% 37% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 19% 76% 5% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 17% 79% 5% 282
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 42% 52% 5% 120
Independent 41% 55% 4% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 51% 13% 38
Conservative GOP 57% 40% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 66% 31% 2% 164
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 36% 59% 5% 516
Very liberal DEM 13% 83% 4% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 52% 46% 2% 198
Conservative women 61% 35% 4% 204
Moderate men 33% 51% 15% 37
Moderate women 25% 66% 9% 63
Liberal men 18% 79% 3% 119
Liberal women 19% 76% 5% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 33% 54% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S ah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 47% 3% 152
Some college 36% 59% 5% 240
College graduate 36% 59% 4% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 42% 55% 4% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 35% 61% 4% 170
Non college grad women 41% 54% 6% 233
College grad women 37% 58% 4% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 32% 64% 4% 275
g‘;mgg college 47% 48% 4% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 40% | 56% 4% 285
g‘;mgg non-college 43% 50% 7% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% 56% 4% 285
GRADUATES —
gl\}/lrggdgenon-college 43% 50% 7% 131
Others 36% 59% 4% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 54% 38% 8% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX - "
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a wee 39% 58% 3% 100
Every so often 38% 59% 3% 203
Not at all 35% 60% 4% 377
Unsure / refused 6% 74% 20% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 66% 6% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 41% 55% 4% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 68% 3% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 40% 56% 4% 460
No longer married 48% 44% 8% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 55% 2% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 55% 12% 28
Single men 31% 64% 5% 92
Married women 38% 56% 6% 227
Unmarried women 52% 41% 7% 108
Single women 28% 71% 2% 112
MARAC White married 38% 58% 4% 348
Non-white married 47% 47% 6% 112
White not married 33% 63% 5% 212
Non-white not married 44% 51% 6% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 30% 62% 8% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 79% 0% 61
White married men 41% 57% 2% 181
White married women 35% 59% 6% 167
White no longer married 17% 74% 8% 17
men
White no longer married 47% 48% 50 80
women
Other 45% 49% 6% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 58% 3% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 39% 56% 5% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 39% 59% 2% 114
Mom 39% 57% 4% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 37% 60% 3% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 42% 53% 5% 296
Divorced / children 50% 42% 8% 15
Divorced / no children 34% 59% 7% 52
Single / children 38% 62% 36
Single / no children 27% 69% 4% 169
Other / mixed 59% 32% 9% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 73% 25% 3% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 38% 56% 6% 111
Infrequently 27% 71% 2% 178
Never 12% 80% % 250
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 136
Male not evangelical 94% 6% 217
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 175
Female not evangelical 92% 8% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 169
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 58
Christians °
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 70% 11% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 61% 4% 479
Working class 48% 47% 4% 161
Low income 46% 51% 2% 74
Unemployed 58% 7% 36% 1
Refused 80% 7% 13% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 32% 65% 2% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 52% 47% 2% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 47% 10% 57
Middle class other races 27% 59% 14% 19
Other 44% 50% 6% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 32% 64% 4% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 56% 41% 3% 201
Unsure 59% 9% 32% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 28% 67% 5% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 74% 7% 50
Wrong track 46% 50% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 39% 60% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 50% 49% 1% 171
Nanoyal defense & 6206 350 3% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 40% 55% 5% 142
Health care 22% 74% 3% 114
Crime & drugs 33% 56% 11% 73
Gov't spending 47% 52% 1% 144
Climate change 15% 7% 8% 141
Immigration 47% 47% 6% 126
Division in the country 30% 66% 4% 163
Rising cost of living 44% 52% 4% 185
Racism 36% 58% 6% 66
Combo / equally 43% 52% 6% 74
Other 48% 46% 6% 18
None 51% 49% 4
Unsure 26% 54% 20% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 38% 57% 4% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 39% 56% 5% 538
About the same 37% 61% 2% 127
Unsure / refused 63% 35% 2% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE | More civil 31% 62% 7% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | Less cvil 48% 49% 3% 340
About the same 32% 65% 3% 215
Unsure / refused 65% 26% 9% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 32% 65% 3% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 43% 45% 12% 78
6/C No difference 60% 34% 5% 78
Less likely 46% 49% 5% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 31% 64% 5% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 40% 55% 5% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 51% 45% 3% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 37% 59% 4% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 47% 49% 4% 168
Somewhat likely 35% 58% 7% 84
TOTAL 39% 57% 5% 800
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TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 66% 14% 15% 5% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 79% 9% 10% 3% 127
South 63% 25% 6% 6% 190
South Central 72% 5% 15% 7% 86
Central Plains 89% 7% 4% 60
Mountain States 74% 25% 1% 64
West 64% 7% 23% 5% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 57% 7% 32% 4% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 65% 17% 14% 4% 53
Texas 70% 4% 20% 7% 64
New York 54% 12% 28% 7% 45
Rest of country 74% 13% 8% 5% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 79% 11% 5% 5% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 70% 13% 12% 5% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 64% 11% 19% 5% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 74% 14% 5% % 145
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 73% 11% 11% 4% 301
No US Senate race 66% 11% 18% 5% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 69% 15% 11% 5% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 71% 9% 15% 5% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 80% 9% 7% 4% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 62% 15% 19% 5% 193
Suburb 63% 14% 17% 6% 255
Unsure / refused 73% 10% 9% 8% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 81% 4% 12% 4% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 69% 13% 13% 5% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 72% 9% 14% 5% 353
Female 69% 15% 12% 5% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 64% 10% 19% % 136
AGE/C
35-44 69% 10% 16% 5% 184
45-64 69% 14% 12% 4% 304
65 or over 78% 12% 6% 4% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 67% 10% 17% 6% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 69% 14% 12% 4% 304
65 or over 78% 12% 6% 4% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 8% 16% 6% 209
Male / 55+ 73% 10% 12% 4% 144
Female / under 55 61% 13% 20% 6% 220
Female / 55+ 76% 16% 4% 4% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 65% 7% 19% 9% 100
Employed 71% 11% 14% 4% 495
Retired 71% 18% 7% 4% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 75% 8% 12% 4% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 64% 10% 19% 7% 115
Female / employed 67% 13% 16% 4% 257
Female / not employed 71% 17% 6% 5% 190
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 71
IRACE White suburban women 100% 90
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 19
Urban voters 62% 15% 19% 5% 193
Rural voters 80% 9% 7% 4% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 253
GENDER White women 100% 307
Black men 100% 31
Black women 100% 65
Hispanic men 100% 51
Hispanic women 100% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 235
Other 58% 17% 18% 7% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 84% 1% 10% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 2% 10% 10% 8% 72
Democrat 57% 23% 16% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 2% 13% 5% 172
PARTY ID Female / GOP 86% 1% 8% 5% 180
Male / DEM 60% 18% 18% 5% 141
Female / DEM 55% 25% 15% 5% 235
Male / IND 74% 7% 11% 8% 40
Female / IND 70% 13% 9% 8% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 81% 1% 12% 6% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 86% 2% 9% 3% 1
Under 55 / DEM 52% 19% 24% 5% 203
55 & over / DEM 63% 26% 6% 4% 173
Under 55/ IND 66% 11% 14% 9% 45
55 & over / IND 82% 7% 5% 6% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 84% 1% 10% 5% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 65% 14% 15% 6% 41
Democrat 58% 21% 15% 5% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 85% 10% 4% 291
Soft GOP 80% 6% 6% 9% 48
Ticket splitters 68% 12% 13% 7% 87
Soft DEM 61% 10% 24% 5% 50
Hard DEM 57% 24% 15% 5% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 77% 6% 11% 6% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 60% 23% 12% 4% 100
Liberal 64% 16% 15% 5% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 83% 2% 10% 5% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 71% 10% 12% 6% 221
Moderate / liberal 63% 18% 15% 4% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 1% 10% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 2% 10% 10% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 40% 36% 15% 9% 58
Mod / lib DEM 60% 20% 16% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 16% 16% 4% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 47% 33% 13% 7% 120
Independent 65% 14% 15% 6% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 83% 10% % 38
Conservative GOP 84% 2% 10% 4% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 84% 1% 11% 4% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 66% 15% 14% 5% 516
Very liberal DEM 68% 15% 12% 5% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 76% 4% 14% 6% 198
Conservative women 7% 9% 9% 5% 204
Moderate men 72% 9% 11% 8% 37
Moderate women 54% 32% 13% 2% 63
Liberal men 64% 17% 17% 3% 119
Liberal women 65% 15% 15% 6% 180
(cont.)

Page 269



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

RRACE RRACE RESPONDENT'S RACE/C TOTAL
White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
REDUC Less than high school 69% 8% 13% 11% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73% 10% 10% 7% 152
Some college 65% 13% 17% 4% 240
College graduate 2% 12% 11% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 67% 7% 20% 6% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 76% 10% 8% 5% 170
Non college grad women 70% 15% 10% 5% 233
College grad women 68% 14% 14% 4% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 275
g‘;’;ﬁgg college 44% | 40% 16% 109
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 285
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 37% 46% 17% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 285
GRADUATES —
g"gg;ge”"”'co"ege 37% 46% 17% 131
Others 2% 12% 11% 5% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 83% 4% 10% 4% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 75% 3% 19% 3% 100
Every so often 71% 12% 14% 4% 203
Not at all 64% 17% 12% 6% 377
Unsure / refused 53% 26% 21% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 72% 9% 14% 5% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 70% 13% 13% 5% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 57% 20% 17% 6% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 76% 8% 12% 4% 460
No longer married 71% 12% 10% 8% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 78% 6% 12% 5% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 59% 28% 7% 7% 28
Single men 60% 11% 23% 6% 92
Married women 74% 11% 12% 3% 227
Unmarried women 74% 7% 11% 8% 108
Single women 54% 28% 13% 5% 112
MARAC White married 100% 348
Non-white married 35% 49% 16% 112
White not married 100% 212
Non-white not married 45% 39% 17% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 61
White married men 100% 181
White married women 100% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 100% 17
White no longer married 100% 80
women
Other 40% 43% 17% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 70% 10% 15% 5% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70% 13% 12% 5% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 78% 6% 11% 5% 114
Mom 61% 15% 19% 5% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 73% 8% 15% 4% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 7% 9% 10% 4% 296
Divorced / children 58% 13% 22% 8% 15
Divorced / no children 82% 5% 8% 5% 52
Single / children 62% 20% 14% 4% 36
Single / no children 56% 20% 18% 6% 169
Other / mixed 65% 16% 9% 10% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 63% 17% 14% 6% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 71% 9% 16% 4% 111
Infrequently 76% 7% 14% 3% 178
Never 72% 12% 10% 6% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 65% 15% 14% 5% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 74% 10% 12% 4% 453
Refused 61% 3% 20% 16% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 69% 11% 12% % 136
Male not evangelical 73% % 16% 4% 217
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again/ 62% 19% 15% 4% 175
Female not evangelical 73% 12% 10% 5% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 45% 40% 16% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 30% | 47% |  23% 58
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 61% 31% 8% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 81% 5% 7% % 67

ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 72% 12% 12% 4% 479

Working class 63% 14% 19% 4% 161

Low income 60% 17% 14% 9% 74

Unemployed 100% 1

Refused 73% 9% 3% 15% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African

0,

Americans 100% 56

Middle class Hispanics 100% 57

Middle class other races 100% 19

Other 66% 13% 15% % 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 68% 14% 13% 4% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 75% 7% 12% 6% 201
Unsure 62% 1% 18% 19% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 62% 21% 11% 6% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 52% 23% 20% 5% 50
Wrong track 76% 6% 13% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 75% 15% 6% 4% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 70% 11% 14% 4% 171
Nanoyal defense & 8204 11% 7% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 49% 24% 20% 7% 142
Health care 61% 20% 16% 4% 114
Crime & drugs 79% 6% 11% 4% 73
Gov't spending 80% 5% 12% 4% 144
Climate change 81% 4% 10% 4% 141
Immigration 76% 3% 19% 2% 126
Division in the country 75% 12% 10% 3% 163
Rising cost of living 69% 11% 17% 3% 185
Racism 45% 39% 7% 9% 66
Combo / equally 69% 12% 8% 12% 74
Other 66% 2% 21% 11% 18
None 41% 59% 4
Unsure 88% 12% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 59% 17% 18% 5% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 74% 8% 13% 5% 538
About the same 63% 23% 11% 4% 127
Unsure / refused 73% 9% 2% 16% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 64% 15% 16% 5% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 79% 7% 10% 5% 340
About the same 62% 18% 15% 5% 215
Unsure / refused 65% 1% 16% 18% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 64% 16% 16% 4% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 79% 3% 10% 8% 78
6/C No difference 77% 5% 10% 8% 78
Less likely 7% 10% 9% 4% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 65% 16% 15% 4% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 84% 7% 9% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 77% 6% 11% 6% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 73% 12% 10% 5% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 69% 11% 16% 5% 168
Somewhat likely 56% 15% 25% 5% 84
TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 800
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TOTAL 8% 60% 20% 9% 0% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 65% 12% 6% 0% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 2% 61% 24% 10% 0% 3% 127
South 10% 54% 18% 17% 2% 190
South Central 5% 57% 27% 6% 5% 86
Central Plains 9% 48% 30% 8% 5% 60
Mountain States 7% 68% 21% 2% 2% 64
West 8% 65% 19% 7% 0% 0% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 67% 20% 6% 0% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 17% 52% 14% 14% 3% 53
Texas 7% 57% 27% 3% 6% 64
New York 7% 78% 5% 5% 1% 4% 45
Rest of country 8% 58% 21% 11% 0% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 6% 54% 24% 14% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competiive states 8% 57% 23% 9% 0% 3% 380
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 10% 67% 14% 7% 0% 2% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS e 8% 60% 18% 12% 2% 145
Non-competitive US 70 60% 21% 8% 204 301
Senate race 0 0 0 0 0
No US Senate race 9% 59% 20% 9% 0% 2% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 8% 55% 22% 11% 0% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 9% 64% 18% 8% 0% 2% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 6% 57% 23% 11% 2% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 8% 64% 17% 10% 0% 1% 193
Suburb 12% 62% 20% 4% 0% 2% 255
Unsure / refused 290 12% 33% 26% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 7% 63% 17% 8% 1% 4% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 9% 59% 21% 9% 0% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 6% 62% 22% 6% 0% 3% 353
Female 10% 58% 19% 12% 0% 2% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 6% 54% 29% 8% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 9% 64% 17% 9% 1% 184
45-64 10% 58% 21% 8% 3% 304
65 or over 8% 64% 14% 13% 1% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 7% 60% 22% 9% 2% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 10% 58% 21% 8% 3% 304
65 or over 8% 64% 14% 13% 1% 2% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 63% 23% 6% 2% 209
Male / 55+ 7% 62% 20% 6% 1% 4% 144
Female / under 55 11% 52% 24% 10% 3% 220
Female / 55+ 9% 63% 13% 14% 0% 1% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 8% 43% 21% 25% 1% 2% 100
Employed 10% 61% 23% 4% 1% 495
Retired 5% 65% 12% 13% 0% 4% 203
Refused 10% 90% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 64% 24% 204 204 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 4% 58% 18% 13% 1% 5% 115
Female / employed 12% 58% 22% 6% 1% 257
Female / not employed 7% 57% 13% 20% 0% 3% 190
RRACE White 10% 62% 18% 8% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 58% 24% 13% 204 %6
Hispanic / Latino 5% 55% 30% 10% 0% 104
Other 11% 47% 16% 17% 2% 7% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 10% 67% 19% 2% 2% 71
IRACE White suburban women 18% 63% 12% 5% 2% 90
Black suburban men 71% 21% 8% 17
Black suburban women 8% 71% 19% 1% 19
Urban voters 8% 64% 17% 10% 0% 1% 193
Rural voters 6% 57% 23% 11% 2% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 63% 22% 4% 4% 253
GENDER White women 12% 61% 15% 11% 1% 307
Black men 5% 71% 19% 5% 31
Black women 3% 52% 26% 17% 3% 65
Hispanic men 1% 64% 27% 8% 51
Hispanic women 8% 46% 33% 12% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 63% 14% 9% 5% 235
Other 8% 59% 23% 10% 0% 1% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 57% 23% 8% 0% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 57% 20% 13% 0% 2% 72
Democrat 8% 63% 18% 10% 0% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 60% 24% 5% 0% 3% 172
PARTYID Female / GOP 9% 55% 22% 11% 3% 180
Male / DEM 4% 67% 20% 6% 0% 3% 141
Female / DEM 11% 60% 16% 12% 1% 235
Male / IND 10% 56% 21% 12% 1% 40
Female / IND 6% 58% 19% 15% 0% 2% 32
(cont.)

Page 275



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

ECONCLA2 ECONCLA2 ECONOMIC CLASS TOTAL
Upper class | Middle class | Working | Low income | Unemployed | Refused
class
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 6% 58% 26% 6% 4% 181
:DDAEF:\,TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 11% 56% 19% 10% 0% 3% 171
Under 55/ DEM 10% 58% 23% 8% 2% 203
55 & over / DEM 5% 69% 12% 12% 0% 1% 173
Under 55/ IND 10% 53% 21% 15% 1% 45
55 & over / IND 5% 64% 20% 10% 0% 2% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 57% 22% 9% 0% 3% 356
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 3% 56% 22% 14% 5% 41
Democrat 8% 63% 19% 9% 0% 1% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 58% 22% 6% 0% 4% 291
Soft GOP 5% 57% 25% 14% 48
Ticket splitters 7% 55% 19% 16% 0% 2% 87
Soft DEM 7% 63% 18% 9% 3% 50
Hard DEM 8% 63% 18% 9% 0% 1% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 60% 21% 9% 0% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 55% 23% 11% 4% 100
Liberal 10% 62% 18% 9% 0% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 56% 25% 7% 0% 4% 180
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 62% 18% 10% 0% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 9% 60% 19% 10% 0% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 57% 23% 8% 0% 3% 352
GROUPS Independent 8% 57% 20% 13% 0% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 69% 7% 21% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 9% 62% 20% 8% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 62% 18% 9% 0% 0% 282
IbEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 3% 63% 19% 11% 0% 3% 120
Independent 3% 56% 22% 14% 5% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 46% 18% 22% 3% 38
Conservative GOP 9% 59% 22% 7% 0% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 7% 56% 26% 7% 4% 164
AND OTHERS Centrists 8% 60% 20% 10% 0% 2% 516
Very liberal DEM 14% 65% 13% 9% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 61% 21% 7% 0% 2% 198
Conservative women 8% 58% 21% 10% 3% 204
Moderate men 6% 51% 29% 4% 11% 37
Moderate women 6% 58% 20% 16% 0% 63
Liberal men 5% 67% 21% 5% 2% 119
Liberal women 13% 58% 15% 12% 0% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 1% 39% 27% 21% 11% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 5% 57% 17% 19% 0% 1% 152
Some college 5% 58% 28% 7% 2% 240
College graduate 12% 64% 16% 6% 0% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 2% 58% 30% 8% 0% 3% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 11% 67% 14% 4% 0% 3% 170
Non college grad women 7% 55% 19% 16% 2% 233
College grad women 12% 61% 18% % 0% 2% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 67% 13% 5% 204 275
Non-white college 9% 56% 24% 9% 0% 2% 109
graduates
White non-collage 6% 58% 23% 11% 2% 285
graduates
Non-white non-college 2% 54% 26% 15% 0% 2% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% | S8% | 2% 11% 2% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 2% 54% 26% 15% 0% 2% 131
graduate
Others 12% 64% 16% 6% 0% 2% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 13% 52% 19% 11% 0% 4% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX ,
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 10% 68% 16% 5% 1% 100
Every so often 6% 59% 19% 14% 3% 203
Not at all 8% 61% 23% 7% 0% 1% 377
Unsure / refused 22% 35% 2% 25% 16% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 8% 64% 19% 8% 1% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 59% 20% 10% 0% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 2% 54% 27% 17% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 10% 65% 18% 4% 0% 3% 460
No longer married 10% 52% 18% 15% 1% 4% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 69% 17% 3% 4% 233
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 13% 48% 16% 15% 3% 5% 28
Single men 3% 51% 36% 10% 92
Married women 14% 61% 18% 5% 0% 2% 227
Unmarried women 10% 53% 18% 15% 4% 108
Single women 2% 56% 19% 22% 112
MARAC White married 12% 67% 14% 5% 3% 348
Non-white married 7% 58% 30% 3% 0% 3% 112
White not married 6% 54% 25% 13% 2% 212
Non-white not married 4% 53% 21% 20% 1% 1% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 1% 48% 45% 6% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 58% 19% 20% 61
White married men 9% 68% 15% 3% 4% 181
White married women 15% 66% 12% 6% 1% 167
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer married 13% 52% 15% 11% 8% 17
mrt]eer?o longer married 12% 54% 17% 14% 3% 80
Other 5% 55% 25% 12% 0% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 58% 24% 7% 0% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 61% 19% 10% 0% 3% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 65% 21% 3% 114
Mom 11% 50% 27% 11% 0% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 66% 19% 4% 0% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 64% 17% 5% 0% 4% 296
Divorced / children 19% 35% 41% 5% 15
Divorced / no children 7% 60% 13% 17% 3% 52
Single / children 38% 43% 19% 36
Single / no children 3% 57% 24% 16% 169
Other / mixed 11% 50% 16% 16% 1% 6% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 7% 57% 220 9% 0% 4% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 13% 60% 13% 13% 111
Infrequently 9% 61% 19% 10% 1% 178
Never 8% 62% 22% 7% 0% 2% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 4% 55% 25% 11% 0% 5% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 10% 64% 17% 8% 0% 0% 453
Refused 20% 48% 20% 5% 1% 6% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 3% S7% 26% % 0% 5% 136
Male not evangelical 8% 66% 20% 5% 0% 1% 217
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 5% 53% 24% 14% 4% 175
Female not evangelical 13% 61% 15% 11% 0% 0% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 5% 55% 25% 10% 5% 203
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 54% 25% 13% 0% 3% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 57% 21% % 4% 169
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 1% 56% 24% 15% 1% 4% 58
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"a“"e 4% 47% 15% 24% 11% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 53% 27% 12% 3% 50
Christians
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 347

CLASS AND RACE Middle class African

0,

Americans 100% 56
Middle class Hispanics 100% 57
Middle class other races 100% 19
Other 21% 50% 23% 0% 6% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 9% 64% 15% 10% 0% 1% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 5% 51% 33% 8% 3% 201
Unsure 11% 22% 25% 9% 33% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 10% 65% 16% 7% 0% 1% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 9% 64% 13% 11% 0% 3% 50
Wrong track 7% 57% 23% 10% 0% 3% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 1% 63% 20% 16% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 7% 59% 18% 12% 4% 171
National defense & 11% 53% 28% 1% 7% 53
terrorism
COvID-19 10% 57% 23% 9% 1% 142
Health care 5% 67% 16% 12% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 12% 69% 13% 4% 2% 73
Gov't spending 7% 63% 20% 6% 4% 144
Climate change 8% 71% 15% 6% 0% 1% 141
Immigration 16% 43% 30% 5% 5% 126
Division in the country 11% 67% 16% 6% 0% 163
Rising cost of living 6% 52% 26% 14% 1% 185
Racism 6% 76% 11% 7% 1% 66
Combo / equally 7% 49% 25% 16% 1% 1% 74
Other 11% 60% 5% 8% 16% 18
None 8% 62% 29% 4
Unsure 14% 72% 14% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 9% 51% 2504 12% 3% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COovID Less civil 9% 60% 21% 7% 0% 3% 538
About the same 4% 69% 11% 15% 0% 127
Unsure / refused 14% 48% 26% 10% 1% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 11% 63% 17% 7% 0% 204 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 8% 57% 20% 11% 0% 3% 340
About the same 7% 62% 24% 8% 0% 215
Unsure / refused 41% 26% 2204 10% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 10% 62% 17% 10% 0% 1% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 5% 53% 23% 12% 7% 78

6/C No difference 7% 53% 27% 4% 1% 8% 78
Less likely 7% 59% 25% 9% 0% 0% 180
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Upper class | Middle class | Working | Low income | Unemployed | Refused
class

R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 9% 63% 17% 10% 0% 1% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 54% 20% 22% 1% 3% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 8% 56% 25% 7% 4% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 10% 61% 19% 7% 0% 3% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING .
ELECTION Very likely 5% 55% 24% 14% 1% 168

Somewhat likely 4% 61% 21% 12% 1% 84
TOTAL 8% 60% 20% 9% 0% 2% 800
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RSEXEMP RSEXEMP RESPONDENT'S SEX / EMPLOYMENT/C TOTAL
Male / Male / not Female/ | Female / not
employed employed employed employed
TOTAL 30% 14% 32% 24% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 13% 33% 23% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 12% 28% 26% 127
South 30% 15% 27% 28% 190
South Central 23% 24% 34% 19% 86
Central Plains 35% 14% 34% 17% 60
Mountain States 27% 15% 38% 20% 64
West 29% 12% 36% 23% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 20% 12% 45% 23% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 39% 5% 21% 35% 53
Texas 27% 21% 31% 21% 64
New York 27% 23% 29% 21% 45
Rest of country 31% 14% 32% 23% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 33% 21% 28% 18% 149
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 29% 14% 31% 26% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 29% 11% 37% 24% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 29% 12% 33% 26% 145
ggg;grg’ce;'“"e us 28% 16% 32% 24% 301
No US Senate race 32% 14% 32% 22% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 34% 14% 28% 24% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 26% 15% 35% 24% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 26% 16% 30% 28% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 31% 13% 36% 20% 193
Suburb 34% 12% 33% 20% 255
Unsure / refused 19% 27% 24% 30% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 34% 10% 31% 26% 98
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 29% 15% 32% 23% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 67% 33% 353
Female 58% 42% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 42% 8% 35% 14% 136
AGE/C
35-44 60% 7% 27% 6% 184
45-64 18% 11% 48% 23% 304
65 or over 8% 32% 8% 52% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 53% 7% 31% 9% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 18% 11% 48% 23% 304
65 or over 8% 32% 8% 52% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 86% 14% 209
Male / 55+ 41% 59% 144
Female / under 55 78% 22% 220
Female / 55+ 38% 62% 227
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 100
Employed 48% 52% 495
Retired 42% 58% 203
Refused 100% 2
RRACE White 32% 13% 31% 24% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 20% 12% 34% 34% 96
Hispanic / Latino 28% 21% 40% 11% 104
Other 25% 21% 28% 26% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 75% 25% 71
/RACE White suburban women 52% 48% 90
Black suburban men 63% 37% 17
Black suburban women 79% 21% 19
Urban voters 31% 13% 36% 20% 193
Rural voters 26% 16% 30% 28% 336
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 71% 29% 253
GENDER White women 56% 44% 307
Black men 64% 36% 31
Black women 50% 50% 65
Hispanic men 57% 43% 51
Hispanic women 79% 21% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 25% 20% 39% 235
Other 36% 10% 37% 17% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 35% 14% 28% 23% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 42% 14% 28% 16% 72
Democrat 23% 15% 36% 26% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 71% 29% 172
PARTY ID Female / GOP 56% 44% 180
Male / DEM 60% 40% 141
Female / DEM 58% 42% 235
Male / IND 75% 25% 40
Female / IND 64% 36% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 49% 5% 36% 10% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 20% 24% 20% 36% 1
Under 55/ DEM 32% 9% 46% 13% 203
55 & over / DEM 11% 22% 25% 42% 173
Under 55/ IND 55% 7% 30% 7% 45
55 & over / IND 19% 25% 26% 31% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 36% 15% 27% 22% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 38% 9% 19% 33% 41
Democrat 23% 14% 38% 24% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 37% 14% 27% 22% 291
Soft GOP 32% 12% 30% 27% 48
Ticket splitters 36% 14% 31% 19% 87
Soft DEM 35% 24% 20% 21% 50
Hard DEM 21% 14% 39% 26% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 34% 15% 27% 23% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 15% 40% 23% 100
Liberal 27% 13% 36% 24% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 32% 16% 27% 25% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 14% 27% 2294 221
Moderate / liberal 25% 14% 37% 24% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 35% 14% 28% 23% 352
GROUPS
Independent 42% 14% 28% 16% 72
Conservative DEM 17% 19% 28% 36% 58
Mod / lib DEM 24% 14% 38% 24% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 26% 13% 37% 24% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 17% 41% 25% 120
Independent 38% 9% 19% 33% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 13% 32% 26% 38
Conservative GOP 37% 15% 27% 21% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 31% 17% 27% 25% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 29% 15% 33% 23% 516
Very liberal DEM 32% 9% 34% 25% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 69% 31% 198
Conservative women 54% 46% 204
Moderate men 59% 41% 37
Moderate women 63% 37% 63
Liberal men 67% 33% 119
Liberal women 60% 40% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 33% 10% 17% 40% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 21% 20% 24% 35% 152
Some college 26% 20% 31% 23% 240
College graduate 35% 9% 37% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 56% 44% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 79% 21% 170
Non college grad women 49% 51% 233
College grad women 67% 33% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 10% 33% 20% 275
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 30% 7% 48% 15% 109
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 27% 16% 28% 28% 285
Non-white non-college 20% 26% 250 29% 131
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 27% 16% 28% 28% 285
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 20% 26% 250 29% 131
graduate
Others 35% 9% 37% 18% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 16% 18% 27% 39% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 29% 23% 32% 16% 100
Every so often 39% 16% 24% 20% 203
Not at all 29% 10% 38% 23% 377
Unsure / refused 26% 26% 31% 17% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 24% 27% 15% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 29% 12% 33% 25% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 35% 10% 38% 17% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 33% 18% 29% 20% 460
No longer married 11% 10% 32% 47% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 35% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 52% 48% 28
Single men 77% 23% 92
Married women 60% 40% 227
Unmarried women 40% 60% 108
Single women 70% 30% 112
MARAC White married 35% 17% 29% 19% 348
Non-white married 27% 19% 32% 22% 112
White not married 27% 7% 34% 32% 212
Non-white not married 22% 16% 39% 23% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 88% 12% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 64% 36% 61
White married men 67% 33% 181
White married women 60% 40% 167
White no longer married 550% 45% 17
men
White no longer married 42% 58% 80
women
Other 25% 17% 35% 23% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 6% 33% 14% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 24% 17% 32% 27% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 88% 12% 114
Mom 70% 30% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 8% 29% 14% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 25% 23% 29% 23% 296
Divorced / children 34% 2% 56% 8% 15
Divorced / no children 14% 6% 49% 31% 52
Single / children 41% 1% 43% 16% 36
Single / no children 34% 12% 38% 17% 169
Other / mixed 4% 15% 14% 67% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 26% 14% 28% 32% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 31% 17% 31% 22% 111
Infrequently 32% 15% 39% 14% 178
Never 31% 13% 32% 23% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 26% 18% 29% 27% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 13% 34% 21% 453
Refused 32% 4% 31% 32% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% 40% 136
Male not evangelical 72% 28% 217
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 52% 48% 175
Female not evangelical 61% 39% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 28% 18% 29% 24% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 17% 29% 32% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 16% 32% 23% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 29% 16% 2204 33% 58
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 22% 31% 14% 33% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 18% 36% 32% 50
Christians
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 27% 8% 47% 19% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 14% 31% 23% 479
Working class 36% 13% 36% 16% 161
Low income 8% 20% 21% 50% 74
Unemployed 93% 7% 1
Refused 21% 34% 14% 31% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 12% 30% 24% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 25% 14% 36% 24% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 31% 26% 29% 14% 57
Middle class other races 22% 13% 45% 21% 19
Other 26% 15% 33% 25% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 26% 16% 32% 26% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 40% 9% 34% 17% 201
Unsure 27% 17% 25% 31% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 22% 15% 34% 29% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 27% 5% 49% 20% 50
Wrong track 34% 15% 30% 21% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 22% 8% 29% 40% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 35% 18% 24% 23% 171
Nanoyal defense & 34% 34% 24% 8% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 25% 12% 38% 25% 142
Health care 27% 7% 37% 28% 114
Crime & drugs 37% 9% 22% 31% 73
Gov't spending 35% 14% 35% 16% 144
Climate change 23% 18% 33% 26% 141
Immigration 19% 18% 38% 25% 126
Division in the country 31% 10% 36% 24% 163
Rising cost of living 43% 12% 25% 20% 185
Racism 25% 22% 32% 21% 66
Combo / equally 21% 16% 40% 23% 74
Other 42% 2% 22% 33% 18
None 46% 24% 29% 4
Unsure 22% 14% 64% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 20% 17% 43% 20% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 34% 14% 31% 22% 538
About the same 26% 12% 29% 33% 127
Unsure / refused 9% 20% 28% 44% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 23% 12% 42% 23% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | L€ss cvil 32% 17% 26% 25% 340
About the same 35% 13% 31% 21% 215
Unsure / refused 8% 20% 24% 49% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 28% 16% 33% 22% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY Unsure 25% 9% 37% 29% 78
6/C No difference 44% 17% 26% 13% 78
Less likely 29% 11% 30% 30% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 26% 14% 34% 26% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 13% 10% 34% 43% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 37% 16% 29% 18% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 30% 15% 33% 22% 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 30% 12% 31% 26% 168
Somewhat likely 28% 15% 30% 27% 84
TOTAL 30% 14% 32% 24% 800
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TOTAL 44% 56% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 57% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 54% 127
South 44% 56% 190
South Central 46% 54% 86
Central Plains 49% 51% 60
Mountain States 42% 58% 64
West 41% 59% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 68% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 56% 53
Texas 48% 52% 64
New York 50% 50% 45
Rest of country 45% 55% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 54% 46% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 43% 57% 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 40% 60% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 40% 60% 145
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 44% 56% 301
No US Senate race 46% 54% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 48% 52% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 41% 59% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 43% 57% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 44% 56% 193
Suburb 46% 54% 255
Unsure / refused 45% 55% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 44% 56% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 44% 56% 702
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 50% 50% 136
AGE/C
35-44 67% 33% 184
45-64 30% 70% 304
65 or over 40% 60% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 60% 40% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 30% 70% 304
65 or over 40% 60% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 209
Male / 55+ 100% 144
Female / under 55 100% 220
Female / 55+ 100% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 100
Employed 48% 52% 495
Retired 42% 58% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 115
Female / employed 100% 257
Female / not employed 100% 190
RRACE White 45% 55% 560
Eig;%NDENT'S Black / African American 32% 68% 96
Hispanic / Latino 49% 51% 104
Other 46% 54% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 71
IRACE White suburban women 100% 90
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 19
Urban voters 44% 56% 193
Rural voters 43% 57% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 253
GENDER White women 100% 307
Black men 100% 31
Black women 100% 65
Hispanic men 100% 51
Hispanic women 100% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 60% 235
Other 46% 54% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 49% 51% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 550 45% 72
Democrat 37% 63% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 172
PARTY D Female / GOP 100% 180
Male / DEM 100% 141
Female / DEM 100% 235
Male / IND 100% 40
Female / IND 100% 32
RPTYQOFL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 54% 46% 181
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 44% 56% 171
Under 55 / DEM 41% 59% 203
55 & over / DEM 33% 67% 173
Under 55/ IND 63% 37% 45
55 & over / IND 44% 56% 27
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 51% 49% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 48% 52% 41
Democrat 38% 62% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 51% 49% 291
Soft GOP 43% 57% 48
Ticket splitters 50% 50% 87
Soft DEM 59% 41% 50
Hard DEM 34% 66% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 49% 51% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 63% 100
Liberal 40% 60% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 48% 52% 180
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 50% 50% 221
Moderate / liberal 39% 61% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 49% 51% 352
GROUPS
Independent 55% 45% 72
Conservative DEM 36% 64% 58
Mod / lib DEM 38% 62% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 39% 61% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 34% 66% 120
Independent 48% 52% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 58% 38
Conservative GOP 52% 48% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 48% 52% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 44% 56% 516
Very liberal DEM 41% 59% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 198
Conservative women 100% 204
Moderate men 100% 37
Moderate women 100% 63
Liberal men 100% 119
Liberal women 100% 180
REDUC Less than high school 43% 57% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 59% 152
Some college 46% 54% 240
College graduate 44% 56% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 100% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 170
Non college grad women 100% 233
College grad women 100% 214
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EDRAC White college graduates 47% 53% 275
Non-white college o o
graduates 37% 63% 109
White non-collage o o
praduates 43% 57% 285
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 46% 54% 131
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% 57% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o
graduate 46% 54% 131
Others 44% 56% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 34% 66% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 52% 48% 100
Every so often 55% 45% 203
Not at all 39% 61% 377
Unsure / refused 52% 48% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 58% 42% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 58% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 45% 55% 204
STATUSIC -
Married 51% 49% 460
No longer married 21% 79% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 28
Single men 100% 92
Married women 100% 227
Unmarried women 100% 108
Single women 100% 112
MARAC White married 52% 48% 348
Non-white married 46% 54% 112
White not married 34% 66% 212
Non-white not married 38% 62% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 61
White married men 100% 181
White married women 100% 167
White no longer married 100% 17
men
White no longer married 100% 80
women
Other 42% 58% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 52% 48% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 59% 582
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 114
Mom 100% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 44% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 52% 296
Divorced / children 36% 64% 15
Divorced / no children 20% 80% 52
Single / children 42% 58% 36
Single / no children 46% 54% 169
Other / mixed 19% 81% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 60% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 47% 53% 111
Infrequently 47% 53% 178
Never 45% 55% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 44% 56% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 55% 453
Refused 36% 64% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 136
Male not evangelical 100% 217
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 175
Female not evangelical 100% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 46% 54% 203
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 39% 61% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 55% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 4% 55% 58
White non-conservative o o
Christians 52% 48% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 33% 67% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 34% 66% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 54% 479
Working class 49% 51% 161
Low income 28% 2% 74
Unemployed 93% 7% 1
Refused 55% 45% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 54% 347
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 39% 61% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 57% 43% 57
Middle class other races 34% 66% 19
Other 41% 59% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 42% 58% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 49% 51% 201
Unsure 44% 56% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 37% 63% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 32% 68% 50
Wrong track 49% 51% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 31% 69% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 53% 47% 171
Natlopal defense & 68% 3206 53
terrorism
COVID-19 37% 63% 142
Health care 34% 66% 114
Crime & drugs 47% 53% 73
Gov't spending 49% 51% 144
Climate change 41% 59% 141
Immigration 37% 63% 126
Division in the country 41% 59% 163
Rising cost of living 55% 45% 185
Racism 47% 53% 66
Combo / equally 37% 63% 74
Other 45% 55% 18
None 71% 29% 4
Unsure 36% 64% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 37% 63% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COVID Less civil 48% 52% 538
About the same 37% 63% 127
Unsure / refused 28% 72% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 34% 66% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 49% 51% 340
About the same 48% 52% 215
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 45% 55% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE /JANUARY | Unsure 34% 66% 8

6/C No difference 61% 39% 78
Less likely 40% 60% 180
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R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 40% 60% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 23% 77% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 53% | 47% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 45% 55% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING -

ELECTION Very likely 43% 57% 168
Somewhat likely 43% 57% 84

TOTAL 44% 56% 800
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TOTAL 42% 24% 32% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 22% 33% 2% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 18% 34% 1% 127
South 43% 23% 31% 3% 190
South Central 44% 18% 35% 3% 86
Central Plains 50% 28% 18% 4% 60
Mountain States 33% 27% 39% 64
West 34% 35% 31% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 37% 39% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 25% 35% % 53
Texas 47% 17% 33% 3% 64
New York 46% 36% 18% 1% 45
Rest of country 45% 22% 31% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 54% 20% 23% 3% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 43% 21% 34% 3% 380
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 34% 31% 34% 0% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 31% 22% 41% 0% 145
Non-competitive US o o o 9
Senate race 50% 22% 26% 2% 301
No US Senate race 38% 26% 34% 2% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 42% 21% 34% 3% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | PEM govemor 42% 27% 30% 1% 431
COMPCD Competitive CD 40% 22% 36% 2% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 42% 24% 31% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 24% 33% 2% 353
Female 43% 24% 31% 2% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 38% 25% 36% 0% 136
AGE/C
35-44 40% 26% 33% 1% 184
45-64 43% 23% 31% 3% 304
65 or over 46% 23% 29% 3% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 39% 26% 34% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 43% 23% 31% 3% 304
65 or over 46% 23% 29% 3% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 25% 33% 0% 209
Male / 55+ 38% 23% 35% 5% 144
Female / under 55 40% 24% 34% 3% 220
Female / 55+ 46% 25% 28% 1% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 57% 22% 19% 2% 100
Employed 38% 26% 35% 1% 495
Retired 45% 20% 31% 4% 203
Refused 45% 55% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 37% 25% 36% 1% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 21% 28% 4% 115
Female / employed 39% 27% 33% 2% 257
Female / not employed 49% 21% 28% 3% 190
RRACE White 48% 21% 29% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 29% 38% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 22% 34% 42% 1% 104
Other 35% 26% 36% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 71
| RACE -
White suburban women 100% 90
Black suburban men 100% 17
Black suburban women 100% 19
Urban voters 100% 193
Rural voters 100% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 46% 23% 28% 2% 253
GENDER -
White women 49% 20% 29% 2% 307
Black men 11% 34% 55% 31
Black women 40% 27% 30% 3% 65
Hispanic men 30% 22% 45% 3% 51
Hispanic women 14% 46% 40% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 20% 30% 3% 235
Other 40% 26% 33% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 55% 16% 27% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 44% 24% 30% 2% 72
Democrat 29% 32% 37% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 50% 17% 32% 1% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 60% 15% 22% 3% 180
Male / DEM 28% 33% 36% 3% 141
Female / DEM 30% 31% 38% 1% 235
Male / IND 42% 24% 31% 3% 40
Female / IND 46% 24% 28% 2% 32
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 56% 13% 29% 2% 181
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 54% 19% 25% 2% 1
Under 55/ DEM 28% 34% 37% 1% 203
55 & over / DEM 31% 29% 37% 3% 173
Under 55/ IND 41% 24% 32% 2% 45
55 & over / IND 48% 23% 26% 3% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 17% 26% 2% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 12% 35% 5% 41
Democrat 30% 32% 37% 1% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 55% 14% 28% 3% 291
Soft GOP 59% 22% 19% 48
Ticket splitters 45% 22% 31% 2% 87
Soft DEM 39% 27% 31% 3% 50
Hard DEM 27% 33% 38% 2% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 17% 28% 2% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 26% 33% 4% 100
Liberal 29% 33% 36% 1% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 15% 25% 2% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 49% 18% 31% 1% 221
Moderate / liberal 31% 32% 36% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 55% 16% 27% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 44% 24% 30% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 37% 28% 34% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 28% 33% 37% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 28% 34% 37% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 28% 36% 3% 120
Independent 47% 12% 35% 5% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 54% 23% 18% 5% 38
Conservative GOP 55% 16% 27% 2% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 58% 15% 25% 2% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 25% 33% 2% 516
Very liberal DEM 27% 34% 39% 1% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 17% 33% 1% 198
Conservative women 58% 16% 23% 2% 204
Moderate men 42% 23% 28% 7% 37
Moderate women 33% 28% 37% 3% 63
Liberal men 27% 36% 35% 2% 119
Liberal women 30% 32% 37% 1% 180
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REDUC Less than high school 56% 25% 20% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 58% 20% 20% 206 152
Some college 40% 24% 32% 4% 240
College graduate 36% 25% 38% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 45% 24% 27% 4% 183
EDUCATION College grad men 36% 24% 40% 0% 170
Non college grad women 49% 22% 26% 3% 233
College grad women 37% 27% 36% 1% 214
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 23% 36% 0% 275
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 24% 33% |  41% 2% 109
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co“age 550 |  20% |  22% 4% 285
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 31% | 29% |  38% 2% 131
CRAPUATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 31% | 29% |  38% 2% 131
Others 36% 25% 38% 1% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 53% 12% 29% 5% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX .
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 51% 18% 29% 2% 100
Every so often 41% 25% 32% 2% 203
Not at all 37% 29% 34% 1% 377
Unsure / refused 31% 26% 43% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 22% 29% 2% 126
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 41% 25% 33% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 35% 31% 2% 204
STATUSIC Married 45% 19% 34% 2% 460
No longer married 45% 26% 27% 2% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 19% 35% 3% 233
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 38% 24% 37% 28
Single men 34% 38% 27% 1% 92
Married women 48% 19% 32% 2% 227
Unmarried women 47% 26% 24% 3% 108
Single women 31% 33% 35% 2% 112
MARAC White married 49% 19% 29% 2% 348
Non-white married 33% 17% 48% 2% 112
White not married 46% 24% 28% 2% 212
Non-white not married 23% 43% 32% 2% 128
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GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 47% 33% 20% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 39% 19% 39% 3% 61
White married men 47% 20% 30% 3% 181
White married women 52% 19% 28% 1% 167
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 23% 38% 17
M‘r‘:]eer?‘) longer married 52% | 22 | 24% 2% 80
Other 28% 31% 39% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 25% 30% 2% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 24% 33% 2% 582
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 22% 35% 1% 114
Mom 44% 27% 25% 4% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 20% 35% 0% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 18% 33% 3% 296
Divorced / children 38% 37% 13% 13% 15
Divorced / no children 47% 22% 31% 1% 52
Single / children 41% 37% 16% 6% 36
Single / no children 30% 35% 35% 1% 169
Other / mixed 45% 27% 27% 1% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 45% 19% 33% 2% 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 49% 24% 25% 2% 111
Infrequently 40% 27% 31% 1% 178
Never 36% 28% 34% 2% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 19% 25% 3% 311
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 35% 27% 37% 1% 453
Refused 34% 40% 24% 1% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 46% 15% 35% 4% 136
Male not evangelical 37% 30% 32% 1% 217
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 58% | 2206 |  18% 3% 175
Female not evangelical 34% 26% 39% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 14% 21% 4% 203
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 36% 27% 35% 2% 108
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 65% 13% 19% 3% 169
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonwhte conservative 38% | 27% |  34% 1% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 42% 19% 28% 11% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 34% 28% 35% 3% 50
Christians
(cont.)

Page 299



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 70 (Civility) #17070: Weighted Tables
January 22-27, 2022

RUSR RUSR TYPE OF COMMUNITY/C TOTAL
Rural / small Urban Suburb Unsure /
town refused
ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 23% 45% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 26% 33% 1% 479
Working class 47% 21% 31% 1% 161
Low income 52% 27% 14% 7% 74
Unemployed 7% 93% 1
Refused 44% 5% 27% 23% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 45% 24% 30% 1% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 25% 29% 46% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 28% 39% 34% 57
Middle class other races 33% 15% 49% 3% 19
Other 45% 22% 30% 4% 321

D16 RECEIVED Yes 38% 27% 33% 2% 581

COVID-19 VACCINE
No 54% 16% 28% 2% 201
Unsure 41% 11% 33% 14% 18

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 35% 30% 34% 1% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 23% 22% 51% 5% 50
Wrong track 48% 21% 29% 2% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 61% 12% 26% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 43% 22% 31% 4% 171
Nanoyal defense & 53% 21% 2204 5% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 32% 28% 39% 1% 142
Health care 33% 25% 43% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 51% 11% 35% 3% 73
Gov't spending 48% 19% 30% 3% 144
Climate change 29% 31% 40% 1% 141
Immigration 48% 13% 37% 2% 126
Division in the country 38% 36% 26% 0% 163
Rising cost of living 48% 21% 27% 4% 185
Racism 30% 30% 39% 66
Combo / equally 45% 31% 21% 2% 74
Other 54% 13% 33% 18
None 46% 24% 29% 4
Unsure 49% 14% 37% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 31% 29% 38% 3% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

CovID Less civil 43% 21% 34% 2% 538
About the same 41% 37% 21% 1% 127
Unsure / refused 79% 3% 14% 4% 17
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Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 29% 30% 39% 2% 229
JOE BIDEN HAS —
BECOME PRESIDENT | L€ss cvil 53% 17% 21% 3% 340
About the same 38% 30% 32% 215
Unsure / refused 59% 6% 33% 2% 15
R6 VIOLENT More likely 39% 26% 33% 2% 463
PROTESTS IN THE
FUTURE / JANUARY | Unsure 49% 24% 27% 78
6/C No difference 38% 22% 35% 6% 78
Less likely 48% 21% 31% 0% 180
R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 35% 29% 33% 2% 465
ABOUT THE FUTURE
BECAUSE OF YOUNG Unsure 47% 12% 40% 1% 32
PEOPLE/C Disagree 52% 17% 29% 2% 303
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 41% 24% 34% 204 548
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 44% 20% 34% 2% 168
Somewhat likely 47% 34% 17% 2% 84
TOTAL 42% 24% 32% 2% 800
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TOTAL 73% 25% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 80% 17% 3% 148
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 71% 27% 2% 127
South 2% 25% 3% 190
South Central 68% 32% 86
Central Plains 65% 28% 7% 60
Mountain States 57% 42% 1% 64
West 81% 18% 1% 125
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 86% 14% 1% 91
AREAS TWO -
Florida 63% 33% 4% 53
Texas 66% 34% 64
New York 85% 7% 8% 45
Rest of country 71% 27% 2% 547
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 62% 34% 4% 149
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 72% 26% 204 380
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 80% 19% 2% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 4% 23% 3% 145
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 71% 28% 1% 301
No US Senate race 74% 24% 3% 351
GOVPAR GOP governor 68% 29% 2% 369
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 76% 21% 2% 431
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 66% 32% 2% 336
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 82% 17% 1% 193
Suburb 75% 22% 2% 255
Unsure / refused 64% 19% 17% 16
COMPCD Competitive CD 80% 18% 2% 98
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 2% 26% 2% 702
GENDER GENDER Male 70% 28% 2% 353
Female 75% 23% 2% 447
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 70% 29% 1% 136
AGE/C
35-44 61% 37% 2% 184
45-64 74% 22% 4% 304
65 or over 85% 14% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 64% 34% 2% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 74% 22% 4% 304
65 or over 85% 14% 1% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 61% 37% 1% 209
Male / 55+ 82% 15% 4% 144
Female / under 55 72% 25% 4% 220
Female / 55+ 78% 21% 1% 227
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EMPSTAT Not employed 74% 22% 4% 100
Employed 68% 30% 2% 495
Retired 84% 14% 1% 203
Refused 100% 2
RSEXEMP Male / employed 64% 34% 2% 238
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 82% 15% 3% 115
Female / employed 72% 27% 2% 257
Female / not employed 79% 18% 3% 190
RRACE White 71% 27% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 85% 15% 0% 96
Hispanic / Latino 74% 22% 3% 104
Other 63% 28% 9% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 67% 31% 2% 71
/RACE White suburban women 79% 19% 2% 90
Black suburban men 7% 23% 17
Black suburban women 90% 9% 1% 19
Urban voters 82% 17% 1% 193
Rural voters 66% 32% 2% 336
GENRACE RACE BY White men 70% 28% 2% 253
GENDER White women 72% 26% 2% 307
Black men 78% 22% 31
Black women 88% 12% 0% 65
Hispanic men 66% 28% 5% 51
Hispanic women 82% 17% 1% 53
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 80% 18% 2% 235
Other 70% 28% 2% 565
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 51% 46% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 70% 26% 3% 72
Democrat 93% 6% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 46% 2% 172
PARTY D Female / GOP 50% 45% 5% 180
Male / DEM 92% 5% 3% 141
Female / DEM 94% 6% 235
Male / IND 70% 28% 2% 40
Female / IND 71% 25% 5% 32
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 38% 57% 5% 181
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 64% 34% 2% 171
Under 55 / DEM 93% 7% 1% 203
55 & over / DEM 94% 4% 1% 173
Under 55/ IND 64% 33% 3% 45
55 & over / IND 80% 16% 4% 27
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 44% 3% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 65% 34% 2% 41
Democrat 91% 8% 1% 402
PARTISAN Hard GOP 51% 45% 4% 291
Soft GOP 51% 49% 48
Ticket splitters 66% 29% 4% 87
Soft DEM 93% 7% 50
Hard DEM 93% 5% 1% 324
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 42% 3% 401
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 77% 16% 7% 100
Liberal 95% 5% 0% 299
RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 52% 3% 180
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 35% 2% 221
Moderate / liberal 90% 8% 2% 399
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 51% 46% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 70% 26% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 82% 18% 58
Mod / lib DEM 95% 3% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 96% 4% 1% 282
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 79% 18% 3% 120
Independent 65% 34% 2% 41
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 26% 6% 38
Conservative GOP 51% 46% 3% 318
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 44% 53% 3% 164
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 76% 21% 3% 516
Very liberal DEM 97% 3% 119
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 54% 45% 1% 198
Conservative women 56% 40% 4% 204
Moderate men 82% 6% 12% 37
Moderate women 74% 22% 4% 63
Liberal men 92% 6% 1% 119
Liberal women 96% 4% 180
REDUC Less than high school 48% 37% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 66% 32% 2% 152
Some college 69% 29% 2% 240
College graduate 79% 19% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 64% 33% 3% 183
EDUCATION
College grad men 76% 22% 2% 170
Non college grad women 69% 28% 3% 233
College grad women 81% 17% 2% 214
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EDRAC White college graduates 79% 19% 204 275
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 78% 21% 2% 109
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 63% 35% 2% 285
Non-white non-college 76% 20% 4% 131
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 35% 2% 285
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 76% 20% 4% 131
Others 79% 19% 2% 384
FOXNEWS HOW Daily 64% 29% 7% 115
OFTEN WATCH FOX -
NEWS CHANNEL Few times a week 52% 43% 5% 100
Every so often 71% 28% 0% 203
Not at all 82% 17% 1% 377
Unsure / refused 59% 25% 16% 5
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 73% 25% 1% 126
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 72% 25% 2% 674
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 74% 26% 0% 204
STATUS/C -
Married 73% 24% 2% 460
No longer married 69% 26% 5% 136
STATUS MARITAL Married men 73% 24% 2% 233
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 64% 24% 12% 28
Single men 62% 38% 92
Married women 73% 24% 3% 227
Unmarried women 70% 27% 3% 108
Single women 83% 17% 0% 112
MARAC White married 74% 24% 2% 348
Non-white married 71% 26% 3% 112
White not married 66% 32% 2% 212
Non-white not married 81% 16% 3% 128
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 54% 46% 55
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 79% 21% 61
White married men 76% 22% 1% 181
White married women 71% 26% 3% 167
White no longer married 56% 33% 11% 17
men
White no longer married 67% 30% 3% 80
women
Other 77% 21% 3% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 34% 0% 218
CHILDREN LIVING AT
No 75% 22% 3% 582
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 61% 38% 0% 114
Mom 71% 29% 1% 104
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 68% 31% 1% 163
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 76% 21% 3% 296
Divorced / children 63% 37% 15
Divorced / no children 61% 35% 3% 52
Single / children 54% 46% 36
Single / no children 78% 22% 0% 169
Other / mixed 75% 17% 8% 70
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 61% 34% 4% 261
X'F'-IFIIEEII\\:DD(?HTJOR%H i At least monthly 78% 18% 3% 111
Infrequently 74% 26% 178
Never 81% 18% 1% 250
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 60% 36% 4% 311
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 82% 18% 0% 453
Refused 65% 18% 16% 36
ADBORNAGAN | evangelis o0 | 36| 3| 136
Male not evangelical 76% 22% 2% 217
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 61% 35% 4% 175
Female not evangelical 84% 15% 1% 272
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 53% 43% 4% 203
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 74% 24% 3% 108
CHRISTIANS gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 60% 36% 4% 58
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservative 79% 14% 7% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 89% 10% 1% 50
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 82% 15% 3% 67
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 78% 21% 1% 479
Working class 56% 41% 3% 161
Low income 76% 22% 2% 74
Unemployed 100% 1
Refused 34% 32% 34% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 77% 22% 1% 347
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 94% 5% 0% 56
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 69% 31% 57
Middle class other races 73% 21% 6% 19
Other 65% 31% 5% 321

R1 DIRECTION Right direction 94% 6% 0% 255

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 97% 3% 50
Wrong track 59% 37% 4% 495

Q2Q3 MOST Taxes 74% 25% 1% 37

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Jobs & economy 67% 29% 4% 171
Nanoyal defense & 59% 35% 6% 53
terrorism
COVID-19 83% 17% 1% 142
Health care 94% 6% 0% 114
Crime & drugs 64% 30% 7% 73
Gov't spending 56% 42% 2% 144
Climate change 95% 5% 0% 141
Immigration 58% 34% 8% 126
Division in the country 76% 23% 1% 163
Rising cost of living 67% 33% 0% 185
Racism 89% 11% 1% 66
Combo / equally 70% 27% 2% 74
Other 42% 47% 11% 18
None 100% 4
Unsure 64% 36% 5

Q4 POLITICS SINCE More civil 79% 17% 4% 118

THE BEGINNING OF —

COoVID Less civil 69% 29% 2% 538
About the same 82% 17% 0% 127
Unsure / refused 71% 28% 2% 17

Q5 POLITICS SINCE More civil 89% 11% 1% 229

JOE BIDEN HAS —

BECOME PRESIDENT Less civil 56% 40% 4% 340
About the same 83% 17% 0% 215
Unsure / refused 59% 30% 10% 15

R6 VIOLENT More likely 85% 14% 1% 463

PROTESTS IN THE

FUTURE /JANUARY | Unsure 52% 40% 9% 8

6/C No difference 51% 45% 4% 78
Less likely 58% 40% 2% 180
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R23 OPTIMISTIC Agree 85% 14% 1% 465

ABOUT THE FUTURE

BECAUSE OF YOUNG | Unsure 72% 28% 32

PEOPLE/C Disagree 54% 42% 4% 303

QD LIKELIHOOD OF | Extremely likely 73% 25% 3% 548

VOTING IN UPCOMING .

ELECTION Very likely 69% 30% 1% 168
Somewhat likely 80% 19% 1% 84

TOTAL 73% 25% 2% 800
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